
Study Session and Business Meeting
Tuesday, October 26, 2021 Mountain Time
JATC South Campus (Board Conference Room), 12723 S. Park Avenue (2080 West), 
Riverton, Utah 84065

1. STUDY SESSION – OPEN MEETING - 4:00 p.m.

1.A. Comprehensive Guidance Report Speaker(s): Ms. 
Stacee Worthen, 
Secondary Counselor 
Consultant, Student 
Services

1.B. Board Discussion on Potential Bond Election in 
2022

Speaker(s): Ms. Tracy 
Miller, Board 
President 

1.C. Proposed Update to Administrative Policy DP380 
Maternity/Parent Leave

Speaker(s): Dr. 
Anthony Godfrey, 
Superintendent of 
Schools

1.D. Student Recognitions and Board Communications 
in Board Meetings  

Speaker(s): Mr. 
Darrell Robinson, 
Board Member

1.E. Discussion on Potential Revisions to Board 
Policy GP110 Public Participation at Board 
Meetings

Speaker(s): Mr. Bryce 
Dunford, Board First 
Vice President

1.F. Discussion on Potential Revisions to Board 
Policy GP109 Construction of the Agenda

Speaker(s): Ms. Tracy 
Miller, Board 
President 

2. GENERAL SESSION – OPEN MEETING - 6:30 p.m.

2.A. Pledge of Allegiance

2.B. Reverence Speaker(s): Daniel 
Jones and Emily 
Lowder, Sources of 
Strength

2.C. Celebrating Schools Speaker(s): Macy 
Dulgarian

2.D. Resolutions of Appreciation
 

2.E. Board Member Recognitions

2.F. Superintendent’s Recognitions

3. General Business - Motion to Approve Consent 
Agenda Items

3.A. Board Minutes

4. General Business - Motion to Accept Consent 
Agenda  

4.A. Expenditures

4.B. Financial Statements

4.C. Personnel – Licensed and Education Support 
Professionals



4.D. Recommendation to Issue Certificates for Home 
Instruction

4.E. Non-compliance Report

5. Bids

5.A. Board of Education - Financial Advisor and Bond 
Election Services 

5.B. Board of Education - Bond Counsel Legal 
Services

5.C. Bingham High School - Baseball Facilities

6. Public Comments

6.A. Comments by Elected Officials
 

6.B. Patron Comments

7. Special Business Items

7.A. Recommendation to Approve Proposed Revisions to 
Administrative Policy AA419 Student Conduct and 
Dress

Speaker(s): Mr. 
Michael Anderson, 
Associate 
Superintendent

7.B. Recommendation to Approve Proposed Revisions to 
Board Policy GP111 Types of Meetings 

Speaker(s): Ms. Tracy 
Miller, Board 
President

7.C. Consideration to Proceed with Potential Bond 
for 2022

Speaker(s): Ms. Tracy 
Miller, Board 
President

8. Information Items

8.A. Superintendent’s Report Speaker(s): Dr. 
Anthony Godfrey, 
Superintendent of 
Schools

9. Discussion Items

9.A.   Committee Reports and Comments by Board 
Members

10. Motion to Adjourn to Closed Session

11. POTENTIAL CLOSED SESSION

11.A. Character and Compentence of Individuals 
(Peronnel)

11.B. Property 

11.C. Potential Litigation 

11.D. Negotiations

11.E. Security



 

 

Jordan School District 
MINUTES OF BOARD OF EDUCATION MEETING 

October 12, 2021 
 
The Board of Education of Jordan School District met in study and closed sessions on Tuesday, October 12, 
2021, beginning at 4:03 p.m. at JATC South (Board Conference Room), 12723 S. Park Avenue (2080 West), 
Riverton, Utah.  The sessions were also provided electronically via YouTube. 
 
STUDY SESSION 
 
Those recognized or signed-in as present: 

Tracy J. Miller, Board President 
Bryce Dunford, Board First Vice President 
Marilyn Richards, Board Second Vice President 
Jen Atwood, Board Member 
Niki George, Board Member 
Darrell Robinson, Board Member 
Matt Young, Board Member 
Anthony A. Godfrey, Superintendent 
Michael Anderson, Associate Superintendent 
John Larsen, Business Administrator 
Paul Van Komen, BVKTS Law 
April Gaydosh, Administrator of Schools 
Rebecca Gerber, Administrator of Schools 
June M. LeMaster, Administrator of Human Resources 
Shelley Nordick, Administrator of Teaching and Learning 
Travis Hamblin, Director, Student Services 
Caleb Olsen, Consultant, Planning and Enrollment 
Lisa Robinson, Administrator of Schools 
Lisa LeStarge, Administrative Assistant 
Robert Conder, AV Department 
Elma Scheid, President, Jordan Education School Professionals Association 
Stacee Worthen, Consultant, Planning and Student Services 
Hillary Emmer, School Counselor, Copper Mountain Middle School 
 

President Miller presided and conducted.  The Board of Education met in a study session to discuss the 
following: 
 
A. Discussion on Options for Redistricting Process 
 

Michael Anderson, Associate Superintendent, reported this decennial process requires school districts 
to create recommendations for proposed changes that will be sent to Salt Lake County. Guiding 
principles from the County and Board and 2020 census data was used to create block maps with options 
for redistricting in Jordan District.  
 
Travis Hamblin, Director of Student Services, presented four color-labelled draft redistricting maps and 
noted differences between each one. After discussion and evaluation, a majority of Board members 
decided the Blue map best meets Board redistricting criteria and voted to recommend this option to the 
Salt Lake County Redistricting Commission.  
 

B. Discussion and Review of Feedback on Policy AA419 Student Conduct and Dress 
  
 Mike Anderson, Associate Superintendent, reviewed the timeline and process to revise Policy AA419 

which included presentations to Board members, Administrators, the JEAC committee, School 
Community Council and PTA members, public open house and town hall meetings. He reported 
proposed changes and video presentations were posted on the district webpage with links sent to 

jeri.clayton
New Stamp



Minutes of Board of Education Meeting 
October 12, 2021 
Page 2  
 

parents and employees and currently 54 emails have been received from dresscode@jordandistrict.org, 
an email address used for patrons to give feedback. 

 
Travis Hamblin, Director of Student Services, stated overall there has been positive feedback for the 
gender/culturally neutral policy. He said the largest concerns were changes regarding wearing hats in 
elementary school and implementation. Mr. Hamblin also noted the Federal Court of appeals recently 
ruled Title IX does apply to dress codes and can’t discriminate based on sex. 

 
A majority of Board members agreed to move forward with adding this to the October 26, 2021 Board 
meeting agenda with intent for a vote of approval. Board members also agreed that proposed policy 
changes would be effective immediately upon Board approval. Staff was authorized to have 
informational materials ready to send out to parents and employees immediately after the vote if it 
passes.  

 
C. Update on Administrative DP380 Maternity/Parent Leave 
 

Dr. Anthony Godfrey, Superintendent of Schools, asked the Board about flexibility in the 
Maternity/Parent Leave policy for extraordinary medical circumstances requiring nonconsecutive weeks. 
The Board agreed with adding a phrase to allow further flexibility for extraordinary circumstances that 
may affect the timing of the leave. Administration will bring back a draft to an upcoming Board meeting 
for review so a final version could be placed on the agenda for a vote of approval at the November 30, 
2021 General session. 

 
D. Update on Pandemic Response 
 

Dr. Anthony Godfrey, Superintendent of Schools, reported the Esser III plan has been submitted and 
Esser II funds are currently being used. Administration is working on an RFP for audio/video systems for 
school classrooms. He feels this project should be expedited due to supply chain issues, time for 
installation, and training for staff, and would like to have systems installed by fall 2022.  
 
Dr. Godfrey informed Board members that a few Covid letters have been sent (per Board request) to 
elementary households when a school reached the threshold of 15 cases at the elementary level. Board 
members agreed with providing optional rapid Covid testing before or after school, with signed parent 
consent, when an elementary school has a concentration of positive cases in an individual class. They 
also agreed to allow more flexibility for Administration to work with the County Health Department to 
address class or grade-level Covid-19 outbreaks. Dr. Godfrey assured Board members the District is 
working with the County to rapidly communicate the most current Covid information. 

 
E. Continued Discussion on Proposed Updates to Board Policy GP111 Types of Meetings 
 

Tracy Miller, Board President, reminded the Board the revision allows for Board members to meet 
electronically if extenuating circumstances prevent their physical presence. She proposed this be added 
to the October 26, 2021 Board meeting agenda for a final vote of approval. A majority of Board members 
agreed. 
 

Ms. Miller requested a short break at 6:11 p.m., after which Study Session resumed. 
 

STUDY SESSION, Continued 
 
Those recognized or signed-in as present: 

Tracy J. Miller, Board President 
Bryce Dunford, Board First Vice President 
Marilyn Richards, Board Second Vice President 
Jen Atwood, Board Member 
Niki George, Board Member 
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Darrell Robinson, Board Member 
Matt Young, Board Member 
Anthony A. Godfrey, Superintendent 
Michael Anderson, Associate Superintendent 
John Larsen, Business Administrator 
Paul Van Komen, BVKTS Law 
April Gaydosh, Administrator of Schools 
Rebecca Gerber, Administrator of Schools 
June M. LeMaster, Administrator of Human Resources 
Shelley Nordick, Administrator of Teaching and Learning 
Travis Hamblin, Director, Student Services 
Scott Thomas, Administrator, Auxiliary Services 
Lisa LeStarge, Administrative Assistant 
Robert Conder, AV Department 
Elma Scheid, President, Jordan Education School Professionals Association 
Stacee Worthen, Consultant, Planning and Student Services 
Hillary Emmer, School Counselor, Copper Mountain Middle School 

 
F. Riverton City CRA Project Partnership 
 
MOTION: It was moved by Marilyn Richards and seconded by Niki George to postpone the discussion 

regarding Riverton City CRA Project Partnership until Riverton City has had more time to research 
this project. This motion passed with a unanimous vote. 

 
G. Addressing Deficit Spending 
 

Marilyn Richards, Finance & Audit Advisory Committee Chair, shared a list of ideas the committee 
created to address the issue of deficit spending. She said last year’s deficit is about $19.4 million and 
reported the Board levy is .000617, which is significantly lower than the average state levy of .001651. 
John Larsen, Business Administrator, said increasing the Board levy to cover the loss would amount to 
approximately $175/average household per year, resulting in a 10.84% increase.  
 
Board members reviewed the suggestions and the projected fund balance at the end of this fiscal year. 
Board President, Tracy Miller, stated this important information will factor into the next Bond. She 
mentioned the decision to increase the Board levy only happens once per year in August and thanked 
the Finance Committee for their work. 
 

H. Bond Committee Report 
 
 Travis Hamblin, Director of Student Services, presented information to the Board for consideration in 

preparing for a bond for the November 2022 election ballot. He highlighted nine schools with the most 
potential growth: Ridge View Elementary, Antelope Canyon Elementary, New Herriman Elementary, 
Mountain Point Elementary, Herriman High, Copper Hills High, Copper Mountain Middle School, Sunset 
Ridge Middle School, and Aspen Elementary.  Mr. Hamblin gave a timeline for each school when 
options should be considered to address growth needs including: pocket bussing/alternate schedules, 
boundary considerations, and new construction. 

 
Bryce Dunford, Board First Vice President, asked for a chart showing empty seat count by level (current 
use and optimal use capacity minus enrollment) over the next ten years. This would be used to 
determine if busing options could alleviate growth issues. Mr. Hamblin agreed to send this to the Board. 
 
President Miller mentioned the Lighthouse survey results from July may be reviewed on BoardDocs from 
July 27, 2021 and recent focus group information may be provided to Board members by the next Board 
meeting to aid Board members in making a decision on a future bond. 
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I. Licensed Employee Advisory Committee (LEAC) Report 
 

Jen Atwood, Board Member, reported the LEAC committee is comprised of 85 members, over half of 
which are new this year. Ms. Atwood said all LEAC members will receive notes from the current meeting 
and prior meetings (if available). She informed members they can email questions or concerns to 
leac@jordandistrict.org.  
 
Ms. Atwood said topics discussed at the meeting were: Extra Mile Pay, transparency in the District, and 
better communication. They also shared concerns about the Friday schedule and Board members 
considered discussing this topic at a future meeting. After consulting Dr. Godfrey, the Board decided this 
should be tentatively placed on a future Board meeting agenda for further discussion. 
 
The Board agreed the next LEAC meeting will tentatively be held January 26 or 27, 2022 where Board 
members will give information about Board, Administrator, and State Legislator assignments and 
responsibilities as well as Legislative priorities and ask for feedback on safety in the classroom and 
schools.  
 

J. Board Member, Committee, and Superintendent Reports and Comments 
 

Board President Miller reminded the Board USBA award applications must be completed by December 
1, 2021 and said the USBA requires Board members to complete training to become Board certified. Ms. 
Miller also announced February 22, 2022 is USBA and District Day on the Hill.  
 
Board members discussed the opportunity of attending City Council meetings in the fall and the 
possibility of including City Council members in District Board meetings. The Facilities Committee 
agreed to provide hotspot maps, properties maps, and summer projects lists for discussion between 
Board and City Council members. Administration agreed to coordinate these visits and the Government 
Relations committee will discuss this further. 
 
Superintendent Godfrey announced Jordan School District was ranked by Forbes magazine as one of 
the top 20 best employers in the State.  

 
SPECIAL BUSINESS ITEM 
 
A. Recommendation to Approve Proposed Amendment to the Olympia Development Master 

Development Agreement 
 

Bryce Dunford stated this previously-discussed item was placed on this agenda to obtain official action 
by the Board. Paul VanKomen, Board Attorney, noted there are two Olympia Development agreements 
seeking Board approval: 
 

(1) The Master Development Agreement for Olympia between Herriman City, The Last Holdout, 
LLC and the Jordan School District; and 

 
(2) Amendment # 2 to the Master Development Agreement for Olympia Hills between Salt Lake 

County, the Last Holdout, LLC, Olympia Land, LLC and the Jordan School District.  
 

1)   Public Input Regarding Revisions to Proposed Amendment to the Olympia Development Master 
Development Agreement 

   
   There was no public input on the aforementioned agreements. 
 

2)    Action by Board of Education on Proposed Amendment to the Olympia Development Master 
Development Agreement 
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MOTION: It was moved by Bryce Dunford and seconded by Matt Young to approve the two Olympia 

Development Master Development Agreement Special Business Items A1 and A2 as 
recommended. The motion passed with a unanimous vote. 

 
CONSENT AGENDA ITEM 
 
A. Amendment to Land Trust Plan for Terra Linda Elementary School 
 

Mr. Dunford, Board First Vice President, stated that he had reviewed the revised Land Trust plan for 
Terra Linda Elementary. He stated that it met the Land Trust criteria and was properly submitted. 

 
MOTION: It was moved by Bryce Dunford and seconded by Marilyn Richards to approve the amendment to 

the 2021 Land Trust Plan for Terra Linda Elementary School. The motion passed with a 
unanimous vote. 

 
MOTION: At 8:56 p.m., it was moved by Jen Atwood and seconded by Marilyn Richards to go into closed 

session.  The motion passed with a unanimous vote. 
 
CLOSED SESSION 
 
Those recognized or signed-in as present: 

Tracy J. Miller, Board President 
Bryce Dunford, Board First Vice President 
Marilyn Richards, Board Second Vice President 
Jen Atwood, Board Member 
Niki George, Board Member 
Darrell Robinson, Board Member 
Matt Young, Board Member 
Anthony A. Godfrey, Superintendent 
Michael Anderson, Associate Superintendent 
John Larsen, Business Administrator 
Paul Van Komen, BVKTS Law 
Scott Thomas, Administrator of Auxiliary Services 
 
 

President Miller presided and conducted.  The Board of Education met in a closed session to discuss 
personnel, property, potential litigation, and negotiations.  The closed session discussion was recorded and 
archived. 
 
MOTION: At 10:31 p.m., it was moved by Bryce Dunford and seconded by Darrell Robinson to adjourn the 

meeting.  The motion passed with a unanimous vote. 
 
 
/ll 
 
 
 
 



Jordan School District 
MINUTES OF BOARD OF EDUCATION MEETING 

September 28, 2021 

The Board of Education of Jordan School District met in study, general, and closed sessions on Tuesday, 
September 28, 2021, beginning at 4:04 p.m. at JATC South (Board Conference Room), 12723 S. Park Avenue 
(2080 West), Riverton, Utah.  The sessions were also provided electronically via YouTube.    

STUDY SESSION 

Those recognized or signed-in as present: 
Tracy J. Miller, Board President 
Bryce Dunford, Board First Vice President 
Marilyn Richards, Board Second Vice President 
Jen Atwood, Board Member 
Niki George, Board Member 
Darrell Robinson, Board Member 
Matt Young, Board Member (excused) 
Anthony A. Godfrey, Superintendent 
Michael Anderson, Associate Superintendent 
John Larsen, Business Administrator 
Paul Van Komen, BVKTS Law 
Cody Curtis, Administrator of Schools 
Rebecca Gerber, Administrator of Schools 
June M. LeMaster, Administrator of Human Resources 
Shelley Nordick, Administrator of Teaching and Learning 
Brad Sorensen, Administrator of Schools 
Travis Hamblin, Director, Student Services 
McKinley Withers, Specialist, Health and Wellness 
Sandy Riesgraf, Director, Communications 
Curtis Hagen, Staff Assistant, Auxiliary Services 
Caleb Olson, Planning & Enrollment Consultant, Student Services 
Lisa LeStarge, Administrative Assistant 
Robert Conder, AV Department 
Elma Scheid, President, Jordan Education School Professionals Association 

President Miller presided and conducted.  The Board of Education met in a study session to discuss the 
following: 

A. Social Emotional Wellness Update

Travis Hamblin, Director of Student Services, explained that Social and Emotional Learning increases
academic performance, assists with suicide prevention, increases connections with others, and helps
educators identify and address risk factors in students and colleagues. McKinley Withers, Consultant of
Health and Wellness, added the focus is on suicide prevention measures, response training, and
increasing awareness about mental health.

Mr. Hamblin and Mr. Withers reviewed a list of thirty-five ways the District is addressing Social and
Emotional needs including: mental health screening nights, Second Step program, the Jordan Family
Education Center, training for mental health teams and educators, increasing counseling staff at
schools, and the Mental Health Access Program.

Mr. Withers said the Second Step school-wide program teaches fundamental life skills, is fully grant
funded, and has a national reputation for improving academic outcomes. He said any concerns with the
curriculum can be directed to the Health and Wellness team at wellness@jordandistrict.org.
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Niki George expressed her gratitude for this Social Emotional Wellness tool. Ms. Miller also shared her 
appreciation for the Health and Wellness team and their efforts. 
 

B. Building Capacities and Permit Priorities 
 

Caleb Olsen, Consultant in Planning and Student Services, reported on open enrollment school permits 
noting that 51% of elementary, 44% of middle school, and 77% of high school permits were approved 
this year. After reviewing building capacity and permit priorities, Board members agreed there was no 
need to change permit priorities this year.  

 
C. Enrollment Growth Projections 
 

Scott Festin, Consultant in Planning and Student Services, reported Jordan is a “growth” District with 
projected 1.2% annual growth. He highlighted prospective major developments including: Olympia Hills 
in Herriman, Jones Ranch and Wood Ranch in West Jordan, and additional Daybreak developments in 
South Jordan. Mr. Festin indicated there are a few declining schools in West Jordan between Jordan 
Landing and the Jordan River. He also noted large scale trends that affect growth projections include 
declining birth rates, housing affordability and remote learning. 
 
Michael Anderson, Associate Superintendent, thanked the Planning and Enrollment team for their 
efforts. He confirmed that the District growth capacity Google spreadsheet is continuously updated.  
 
Bryce Dunford said the Facilities Committee is monitoring the need for additional land and has provided 
the Board with a “hotspot” map and building priorities list.  

 
D. Information and Discussion on Redistricting Process 
 

Mr. John Larsen, Business Administrator, and Paul VanKomen, Board Attorney discussed the pending 
Board level redistricting process that occurs every ten years. This process attempts to balance 
population in all areas of the District and create equality in Board member seats.  
 
Mr. Larsen relayed information he obtained from the Salt Lake County Redistricting Commission about 
the process, the timeline, and the rules surrounding redistricting. He said County school districts with 
more than one municipality may submit proposals to the Salt Lake County Redistricting Commission 
who then submits their proposals to the Salt Lake County Council who approves the final boundaries. 
The Commission is requesting all recommendations by the first week of November, 2021. 
 
Mr. Larsen read guiding principles for redistricting from State Statute and County Ordinances. 
Referencing these guidelines, Board members proposed five principles to guide the development of the 
redistricting proposal. They recommended where possible each district 1) include a high school or future 
high school, 2) be limited to two high school boundaries, 3) be assigned to the current Board member 
over that district, 4) be designed not to exceed 10% variance in current populations but anticipate 
developing areas to allow for future growth, and 5) include no more than two cities.  
 
Board members assigned Administration to develop options for redistricting the Board of Education 
districts within priorities established by the Board and bring back to the October 12, 2021 study session 
for discussion. Superintendent Godfrey noted the redistricting boundaries would become effective 
January 1, 2022 as part of the election cycle, but actual districts would be in effect in January 1, 2023. 

 
E. Olympia Development 
  
 Bryce Dunford, Board First Vice President, led a discussion on the procedural agreement related to the 

Olympia Development. He reported the Facilities Committee met with stakeholders to determine no 
impact fees would be charged. Olympia developers agreed to specify in the agreement Jordan District 
will not be charged impact fees and they will assume all responsibilities for utilities and development of 
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roads. Mr. VanKomen, Board attorney, drafted the proposal included on BoardDocs and it will be added 
to the agenda for the study session on October 12, 2021 with intent for Board approval. 

 
At 6:15 p.m., it was decided to take a break and continue the study session after the general session. The 
general session started at 6:35 p.m. 
 
GENERAL SESSION 
 
Those recognized or signed-in as present: 

Tracy J. Miller, Board President 
Bryce Dunford, Board First Vice President 
Marilyn Richards, Board Second Vice President 
Jen Atwood, Board Member 
Niki George, Board Member 
Darrell Robinson, Board Member 
Matt Young, Board Member (excused) 
Anthony A. Godfrey, Superintendent 
Michael Anderson, Associate Superintendent 
John Larsen, Business Administrator 
Paul Van Komen, BVKTS Law 
Cody Curtis, Administrator of Schools 
April Gaydosh, Administrator of Schools 
Rebecca Gerber, Administrator of Schools 
June M. LeMaster, Administrator of Human Resources 
Shelley Nordick, Administrator of Teaching and Learning 
Brad Sorensen, Administrator of Schools 
Jana Cruz, Director, Nutrition Services 
Mike Haynes, Director, Jordan Education Foundation 
Kurt Prusse, Director, Purchasing 
Sandy Riesgraf, Director, Communications 
David Rostrom, Director, Facility Services 
Curtis Hagen, Staff Assistant, Auxiliary Services 
McKinley Withers, Specialist, Health and Wellness 
Scott Festin, Planning & Enrollment Consultant, Student Services 
Lisa LeStarge, Administrative Assistant 
Robert Conder, AV Department 
Andrew Thompson, AV Contractor 
Mike Ashley, Riverton Police Department 
Elma Scheid, President, Jordan Education School Professionals Association  
Susan Pulsipher, District 50, Utah House of Representatives 
Michelle Love-Day, Consultant, Teaching and Learning 
Mike Kochevar, Principal, Mountain Ridge High School 
Stacy Pierce, Teacher Specialist, Teaching and Learning 
Jane Harward, Consultant, Teaching and Learning 
Tyler Pettit, Jordan Education Foundation 
Tricia Mortensen, Nutrition Manager, Eastlake Elementary 
Angela Allen, Nutrition Manager, Bingham High and South Jordan Elementary 
Cynthia Cruz, Nutrition Manager, Valley and River’s Edge 
Anna Fotheringham, Student 
Mercedes Grindstaff 
Kaya Stipanov 
Nicole Christofferson 
Kierstin Glenn 
Debra Carlson 
Tiff Dodge 
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Jenifer Chipman 
Heather Hardle 
Rebecca Gillespie 
Christie Shoell 
Amy Egbert 
Rebecca Colley 
Stacie Petersen 

 
President Miller presided and conducted.  She welcomed those present.  Parker Dall, Hollie Makuakane, 
Campbell King, Tyson Russell, and Parker Hadley, Mountain Ridge High School Student Body Officers and 
Class Officers, conducted a flag ceremony and led everyone in the Pledge of Allegiance.  Reverence was 
given by Rylie Schmidt, SBO Vice President, Mountain Ridge High School.   
 
Celebrating Mountain Ridge High School 
 
Taya Tenney, Student Body Officer President of Mountain Ridge High School, presented information to the 
Board about the good things happening at Mountain Ridge High School and reviewed some of the programs 
and activities in which students and faculty members participate.   
 
Resolutions of Appreciation 
 
Marilyn Richards read a Resolution of Appreciation for Lorene Mickelsen Mark, who recently passed away.  
Ms. Mark was a teacher in Jordan School District from 1956 to 1987. 
 
Recognitions by Board Members 
 
Board Second Vice President, Marilyn Richards, recognized 63 school Nutrition Services managers in the 
District for their extraordinary work during challenging times. She thanked them for making sure all students 
received nutritious meals, even delivering the meals curbside during the pandemic. The managers were each 
recognized with a certificate of appreciation. 
 
Superintendent’s Recognitions 
 
Anthony Godfrey, Superintendent of Schools, recognized West Jordan High School student Anna 
Fotheringham for taking second place at the National PREP Scholars Symposium for her project called 
“Bottom Line – The Ultimate Foot Analyzer.” Anna is a 4th year Pre-freshman Engineering Program (PREP) 
student and she designed the foot analyzer to help coaches correct runners’ strides to avoid injuries. The 
Superintendent also recognized PREP teacher Stacy Pierce and STEM consultant Jane Harward. 
 
The Superintendent introduced Mike Haynes, Director of the Jordan Education Foundation, who shared with 
the Board highlights of the Foundation’s annual report. Former Foundation President Tyler Pettit joined Mr. 
Haynes and reported donor contributions exceeding $1,000,000 and $500,000 worth of in-kind donations this 
year to benefit students and schools. Mr. Pettit said the Foundation is proud to support teachers and students 
through Outstanding Educator Awards, Christmas for Kids, Principal’s Pantries, Educator Grants and Wellness 
Centers. 
 
The Superintendent thanked everyone for their hard work on the District’s new literacy initiative and said he is 
excited about the results schools are already seeing because of the initiative. 
 
Comments by Elected Officials 
 
Representative Susan Pulsipher, District 50 of the Utah House of Representatives, shared information 
regarding District growth and redistricting. She noted of the top eight areas in Utah experiencing the most 
substantial growth, four of these areas are in Jordan District boundaries. She expressed appreciation for all 
the District is doing to accommodate this growth. 
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Patron Comments Regarding Non-Agenda Items 
 
Mercedes Grindstaff, a parent, expressed concern over the Second Step Program which she believes includes 
a harmful agenda and should not be taught for every child in our schools. 
 
Carolyn Stipanov, a parent, expressed concern about school curriculum which teaches emotions. 
 
Nicole Christofferson, a parent, expressed concern over the use of the Second Step Program in schools. 
 
Kierstin Glenn, a parent, also expressed concern over the use of the Second Step Program and hopes Jordan 
District schools can develop their own curriculum. 
 
Debra Carlson, a grandparent, joined others in concern over the Second Step Program. 
 
Tiff Dodge, a teacher, said she believes there is a modesty problem among students in Jordan School District. 
She is concerned this is having a negative effect on everyone and she asked that the dress code be strictly 
enforced. 
 
Jenifer Chipman, a parent, said it is exciting to see so many great programs to support students in society 
today but worries about the Second Step Program in schools. 
 
Heather Hardle, a parent, wanted to know what is at the core of Social Emotional Learning (SEL) in our 
schools. 
 
Rebecca Gillespie, a parent, is worried about SEL being taught in schools. 
 
Christie Shoell, a parent, also shared concerns about the SEL program. 
 
Amy Egbert, a parent, thanked the Board for everything that is done for students in the District. She believes 
there is a place for social emotional learning in schools but expressed concern over the Second Step Program. 
 
Rebecca Colley, a parent, asked the Board to look deep into the Second Step Program. 
 
Stacy Peterson, a parent and grandparent, expressed concern over 8th grade curriculum. 
 
I. General Business – Consent Agenda 
 

A. Motion to Approve Consent Agenda Items 
 

1. Board Minutes 
 

Minutes of the Board of Education meetings held August 24, 2021 and September 14, 2021, 
were presented to the Board of Education for approval. 
 

2. LEA-specific Licenses 
 

MOTION: It was moved by Jen Atwood and seconded by Darrell Robinson to approve Consent Agenda 
items A1 and A2 as recommended. The motion passed with a unanimous vote. 

 
B. Motion to Accept Consent Agenda Items 
 

1. Expenditures 
 

Expenditures for the month of August 2021 were provided to the Board of Education. 
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2. Financial Statement 
 

The financial statement through August 31, 2021, was provided to the Board of Education.  
A copy is attached at the conclusion of these minutes.  (Attachment 1) 

 
3. Personnel – Licensed and Classified 
 

Personnel changes for the month of August 2021 were provided to the Board of Education. 
 
4. Recommendation to Issue Certificates for Home Instruction  
 

It was recommended that the students whose parents have filed affidavits pursuant to Utah 
Code 53G-6-204 shall be issued certificates excusing them from attending public school. 

 
5. Non-compliance Report 
 

            The Non-compliance Hotline Report for September 28, 2021 was provided to the  
     Board on BoardDocs for review. 

 
MOTION: It was moved by Marilyn Richards and seconded by Jen Atwood to accept Consent Agenda items 

B1 through B5, as recommended.  The motion passed with a unanimous vote. 
 
II. Bid Recommendations 
 

A. School or Department Items for Bid 
Copper Hills High School Athletic Uniforms and Apparel 

Discount Incentive 
 

Bidders Amount of Bid 
Universal Athletic $750,000.00 

 
Purpose:  To find a vendor that will provide discounts and incentives for all purchases made by 
Copper Hills High School for athletic uniforms and apparel. 
 
Budget:  School General Fund 
 
Recommendation:  It was recommended awarding the contract to Universal Athletic as they are 
the best value provider that complies with the specifications, terms and conditions of the bid. This 
is a three (3) year contract. 

 
MOTION: It was moved by Bryce Dunford and seconded by Marilyn Richards to approve the bid for Athletic 

Uniforms and Apparel Discount Incentive to Universal Athletic, as recommended.  The motion 
passed with a unanimous vote. 

 
B. School or Department Items for Bid 

Teaching & Learning  Lexile Measure & Reading 
Assessment Tool 

 
Bidders Amount of Bid 
Achieve 3000 $340,200.00 
Houghton Mifflin Harcourt 
Mindplay 
NWEA 
Pearson 
Reading Horizon 
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Renaissance 
Riverside Insights 
Scantron 
Southwest Education – Reading Plus 

 
Purpose:  To provide a Lexile Assessment Platform for screening student skillsets and help 
identify those students who may have learning gaps and would benefit from support in literacy 
development. 
 
Budget:   ESSER III Funds 
 
Recommendation:  It was recommended awarding the contract to the highest scoring and best 
value provider, Houghton Mifflin Harcourt. This is a three (3) year contract.  

 
MOTION: It was moved by Jen Atwood and seconded by Darrell Robinson to approve the bid for Lexile 

Measure & Reading Assessment Tool to Houghton Mifflin Harcourt as recommended.  The motion 
passed with a unanimous vote. 

 
C. School or Department Items for Bid 

Teaching & Learning  English Language Learning 
Software – Grades K-6 

 
  Bidders Amount of Bid 

Imagine Learning $173,280.00 
 

Purpose:  To renew the English Learner software program for an additional year. 
 
Budget: English Learner Grant 
 
Recommendation:  It was recommended awarding the contract to the state contract vendor, 
Imagine Learning as they provide the best value for this product. State Contract: MA210112. 

 
D. School or Department Items for Bid 

Teaching & Learning  English Language Learning 
Software – Grades 7-12 

 
Bidders Amount of Bid 
ELLevation $84,483.47    
 
Purpose:  To provide an English Learner software program for grades 7-12 
 
Budget: English Learner Software Grant and Enhancement for At-Risk Students 
 
Recommendation:  It was recommended awarding the contract to the state contract vendor, 
ELLevation as they provide the best value for this product. State Contract: MA210004. 

 
MOTION: It was moved by Marilyn Richards and seconded by Jen Atwood to approve C and D for English 

Language Learning Software for grades K-6 and grades 7-12 as recommended.  The motion 
passed with a unanimous vote. 

 
E. School or Department Items for Bid 

Facility Services Snow Removal 
 

Bidders Amount of Bid 
Aeroscape landscape $600,000 estimated/ over 5 years 
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Affordable Lawn Care 
Lawn Butler 
Roth Landscape 
Total Landscape 
Western Sun 
 
Purpose:   
Discussion and possible action to approve bid to provide snow removal for schools and facilities 
within the District. Total amount of estimated expenditures over five years: $600,000.  
 
Budget: Maintenance and Operations budget 
 
Recommendation: It was recommended by Facility Services to award the contract to multiple 
vendors to be determined by geographical need. These vendors are the lowest responsive and 
responsible bidders that comply with the specifications, terms and conditions of the bid. This is a 
five (5) year contract. 

 
MOTION: It was moved by Jen Atwood and seconded by Niki George to approve the bid for Snow Removal 

at Jordan School District, as recommended.  The motion passed with a unanimous vote.  
 
III. Special Business    
 

A. Recommendation to Approve Proposed Revisions to Administrative Policy AS61 Student 
Records and Transcripts 

 
Mr. Michael Anderson, Associate Superintendent, gave a brief overview of Policy AS61. He said 
the revised language will bring us into compliance with state law and state Board rule. 
 
Public Comment 
 
No patrons signed up to address the Board regarding this Special Business item and no patrons 
accepted the invitation to speak. 
 
A copy of Administrative Policy AS61 Student Records and Transcripts is attached at the 
conclusion of these minutes (Attachment 2) 
 

MOTION: It was moved by Marilyn Richards and seconded by Jen Atwood to approve Special Business item 
A as recommended.  The motion passed with a unanimous vote. 

 
B. Recommendation to Approve Proposed Revisions to Administrative Policy AA414 Student 

Overnight Travel 
 

Mr. Brad Sorensen, Administrator of Schools, explained the revision is to add the Superintendent 
and Associate Superintendent as additional approvers for overnight travel requests.  
 
Public Comment 
No patrons signed up to address the Board regarding this Special Business item and no patrons 
accepted the invitation to speak. 
  
Board Discussion 
Bryce Dunford, Board First Vice President, reminded the public this policy requires 85% of 
participant’s parents give their approval before trips are approved. 
 
A copy of Administrative Policy AA414 Student Overnight Travel is attached at the conclusion of 
these minutes (Attachment 3) 
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MOTION: It was moved by Jen Atwood and seconded by Marilyn Richards to approve Special Business item 

B as recommended.  The motion passed with a unanimous vote. 
 

C. Recommendation to Approve Proposed Revisions to Administrative Policy AA441 Privacy 
Rights – Student and Family 

 
Mr. Anderson, Associate Superintendent, explained the revised language will bring us into 
compliance with state law and state Board rule. 

 
Public Comment 
No patrons signed up to address the Board regarding this Special Business item and no patrons 
accepted the invitation to speak. 
 
A copy of Administrative Policy AA441 Privacy Rights – Student and Family is attached at the 
conclusion of these minutes (Attachment 4) 
 

MOTION: It was moved by Jen Atwood and seconded by Niki George to approve Special Business item C 
as recommended.  The motion passed with a unanimous vote. 

 
D. Recommendation to Approve Proposed Revisions to Administrative Policy AA442 Middle 

School Philosophy 
 
 Cody Curtis, Administrator of Schools, said Policy AA442 is being revised to allow for changes in 

Policy AA443 regarding the addition of middle school clubs. The language is being changed 
regarding the formation of and participation in clubs to include all secondary school students. 

 
 Board members recommended both policies be included in the vote of approval. They also said 

the Policy AA443 deadline for middle school students to sign up for a club must be extended on 
this single occasion to November 1, 2021 and would follow standard deadlines beginning spring 
2022. 

 
Public Comment 
No patrons signed up to address the Board regarding this Special Business item and no patrons 
accepted the invitation to speak. 
 
A copy of Administrative Policy AA442 Middle School Philosophy is attached at the conclusion of 
these minutes (Attachment 5) 

 
E. Recommendation to Approve Proposed Revisions to Administrative Policy AA443 Student 

Clubs 
 
Public Comment 
No patrons signed up to address the Board regarding this Special Business item and no patrons 
accepted the invitation to speak. 
 
A copy of Administrative Policy AA443 Student Clubs is attached at the conclusion of these 
minutes (Attachment 6) 
 

MOTION: It was moved by Darrell Robinson and seconded by Jen Atwood to approve Special Business 
items D and E as recommended and to extend, for one time only, the deadline to sign up for a 
club to November 1, 2021. The motion passed with a unanimous vote. 

 
IV. Information Items 
 

A. Superintendent’s Report 
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Superintendent Godfrey thanked elementary teachers who are doing a great job with new literacy 
initiatives. He said District specialists and Administrators of Schools are supporting teachers by 
meeting with kindergarten through third grade teams in school PLC meetings. 
 

V. Discussion Items 
 

A. Committee Reports and Comments by Board Members 
 

Tracy Miller attended Ag Day at JATC South and said it was a great day. She also attended the 
Hidden Valley Middle School “Salute to Patriot Day,” and toured the new virtual schools located at 
Hidden Valley. 
 
Marilyn Richards reported on the Finance and Audit Committee which met to discuss a proposed 
Riverton City CRA. The committee will come back to the next Board study session with a 
recommendation for discussion. 
 
Jen Atwood attended the District retirement dinner which she said was a great event. She also 
attended the West Jordan High School football game and reported that the new restrooms, ticket 
booth and storage area are now open. Ms. Atwood reported that the committee assigned to look 
at the District Controversial Issues Policy is still working hard on that policy and members have 
heard parent concerns. 
 
Niki George reported on the new committee looking into the possibility of authorizing future charter 
schools through the District. The committee drafted parameters that would warrant consideration, 
should a charter school seek authorization from Jordan District. These include: if a charter school 
offers a certain specialty the District does not offer; it is a mutually beneficial situation; and 
consideration has been given to the financial stability, educational standards, location of the 
charter school and how employee workload would be increased. Should a charter school request 
consideration from the District, the committee would evaluate the proposal based on these 
parameters and bring a recommendation to the Board.  
 
Darrell Robinson requested Administration look into ways: 1) the Board could recognize more 
students and their achievements in Board meetings, 2) communication could be sent more 
regularly from the Board to employees, and 3) Board members can consistently be informed about 
significant events happening in their districts. Mr. Robinson will email this proposal to Board 
members for review. 

 
At 8:43 p.m., President Miller declared the meeting adjourned and announced that the Board would return to 
study session at 9:00 p.m.     
 
STUDY SESSION, Continued 
 
Those recognized or signed-in as present: 

Tracy J. Miller, Board President 
Bryce Dunford, Board First Vice President 
Marilyn Richards, Board Second Vice President 
Jen Atwood, Board Member 
Niki George, Board Member 
Darrell Robinson, Board Member 
Matt Young, Board Member (excused) 
Anthony A. Godfrey, Superintendent 
Michael Anderson, Associate Superintendent 
John Larsen, Business Administrator 
Paul Van Komen, BVKTS Law 
Shelley Nordick, Administrator of Teaching and Learning 
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Scott Festin, Planning & Enrollment Consultant, Student Services 
Lisa LeStarge, Administrative Assistant 
Robert Conder, AV Department 
 

President Miller presided and conducted.  The Board of Education continued its study session to discuss the 
following: 
 
E. Olympia Development, Continued Discussion 
  
 After further discussion and clarification on the agreement parameters, President Miller recommended a 

vote on the proposed amendment to the Olympia Development Master Development Agreement be 
added to the October 12, 2021 meeting as a special business item. A majority of Board members 
agreed. 

 
F.  Continued Discussion on Proposed Updates to Board Policy GP111 Types of Meetings 
 

Tracy Miller, Board President, explained changes made to the draft policy to add clarity and order. Items 
discussed include: remote attendance by Board members, anchor provisions, the organization meeting, 
closed meetings and circumstances when Board members may need to participate electronically. 

 
The Board decided to add proposed policy revisions to the October 12, 2021 study session agenda for 
concluding discussion and a final vote at the October 26, 2021 meeting. 

 
G. Discussion on Recent Utah School Boards Association Trainings 
 
 Tracy Miller, Board President, reported on the Utah School Boards Association Fall Leadership 

Academy that was held September 23, 2021 where she, Dr. Godfrey, and Paul VanKomen, Board 
attorney presented. She mentioned the USBE gave an update on the ongoing education funding study 
and the potential bylaw change that will add more USBA Board of Director positions. Board members 
and Administration who attended shared their insights about the speakers, classes, and networking with 
boards from other areas in the state.  

 
President Miller reminded Board members about the USBA conference January 6-8, 2022 and the 
National School Board Association conference April 2-4, 2022 in San Diego and the process for 
registration.  

 
MOTION: At 9:42 p.m., it was moved by Marilyn Richards and seconded by Darrell Robinson to adjourn the 

meeting and go into closed session.  The motion passed with a unanimous vote. 
 
CLOSED SESSION 
 
Those recognized or signed-in as present: 

Tracy J. Miller, Board President 
Bryce Dunford, Board First Vice President 
Marilyn Richards, Board Second Vice President 
Jen Atwood, Board Member 
Niki George, Board Member 
Darrell Robinson, Board Member 
Matt Young, Board Member (excused) 
Anthony A. Godfrey, Superintendent 
Michael Anderson, Associate Superintendent 
John Larsen, Business Administrator 
Paul Van Komen, BVKTS Law 
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President Miller presided and conducted.  The Board of Education met in a closed session to discuss 
personnel, property, and potential litigation.  The closed session discussion was recorded and archived.   
 
MOTION: At 10:46 p.m., it was moved by Bryce Dunford and seconded by Darrell Robinson to adjourn the 

meeting.  The motion passed with a unanimous vote. 
 
 
/ll 
Attachments 



SEPTEMBER 2021

Gross Payroll 26,175,166.14$ 

Net Pay Deposit 18,976,867.23$ 

Deductions through Accounts Payable

Payday Federal Tax Deposit 2,008,481.14$   
Payday FICA Tax Withheld 1,550,378.99$   
Payday Medicare Tax Withheld 362,879.45$      

Total Accounts Payable 3,921,739.58$   

Deduction ACH 386,948.49$      
Deductions through Accounts Payable 1,344,102.07$   
Deductions - Insurance Journal Entry 731,977.75$      
Deductions - Flexible Spending money wired 107,123.44$      
Deductions - URS 570,333.12$      
Deductions - TSA 128,953.88$      
Federal Tax Withheld 1,580.22$           
FICA Tax Withheld 4,748.85$           
Medicare Tax Withheld 1,110.63$           
Garnishment refund (269.13)
HSA ACH refund (50.00)

Total Transfer to Payroll Account 19,363,815.72$ 
Total Transfer to Accounts Payable 6,811,350.41$   

Total Deposits 26,175,166.13$ 

0.01                    

Sarah Palmer
Director, Payroll

June LeMaster
Executive Director, Human Resources

John Larsen
Business Administrator
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JORDAN SCHOOL DISTRICT

September 2021 EXPENDITURES PRESENTED TO THE BOARD OF EDUCATION

October 26, 2021

DESCRIPTION VENDOR AMOUNT

ADVERTISING DESERET DIGITAL MEDIA, INC. $ 8,965.00

ASSOCIATION DUES AMERICAN FEDERATION OF TEACHERS 316.18

ASSOCIATION DUES JORDAN EDUCATION ASSOCIATION 53,304.90

ASSOCIATION DUES UTAH SCHOOL EMPLOYEES ASSOCIATION 8,103.65

ATTORNEY FEES BURBIDGE, VAN KOMEN, TANNER & SCRUGGS LLC 10,914.00

BANK FEES JORDAN EDUCATION FOUNDATION 1,301.63

BOND EXPENSE ZIONS FIRST NATIONAL BANK 4,000.00

CDL/PHYSICAL RENEWALS CHIVERS, DOUGLAS 38.00

CDL/PHYSICAL RENEWALS ERTELL, CHARLES JR 38.00

CDL/PHYSICAL RENEWALS GENNICKS, TANYA 38.00

CDL/PHYSICAL RENEWALS KRAHENBUHL, STEPHANIE 38.00

CDL/PHYSICAL RENEWALS LARSON, MERLYNN 38.00

CDL/PHYSICAL RENEWALS MARTIN, SONYA 38.00

CDL/PHYSICAL RENEWALS NEWBOLD, RICHARD 38.00

CDL/PHYSICAL RENEWALS UNSWORTH, GERRI 38.00

CHILD CARE PRESTON OBERG 198.90

CHILD CARE ANA CASTRO 617.98

CHILD CARE REFUND LAFOND, SARAH 99.45

COMPETITION REGISTRATION FEES BOUNTIFUL HIGH SCHOOL 1,545.00

COMPETITION REGISTRATION FEES CORNER CANYON HIGH SCHOOL 2,000.00

COMPUTER EQUIPMENT VLCM 42,456.09

CONSTRUCTION EXPENSE APPLIED GEOTECHNICAL ENGINEERING CONS. 5,005.00

CONSTRUCTION EXPENSE HUGHES GENERAL CONTRACTORS INC 1,140,348.49

CONSTRUCTION EXPENSE SOUTH VALLEY SEWER DISTRICT 45,704.00

CONSTRUCTION EXPENSE VALENTINER CRANE BRUNJES ONYON 25,629.72

CONTRACT SERVICES - BUILDINGS BARE METAL STANDARD 15,636.50

CONTRACT SERVICES - BUILDINGS BECKS SANITATION 1,125.00

CONTRACT SERVICES - BUILDINGS NUVEK LLC 825.00

CONTRACT SERVICES - BUILDINGS REPUBLIC SERVICES INC #864 411.00

CONTRACT SERVICES - BUILDINGS RIVERTON HARDWARE AND LUMBER 24.20

CONTRACT SERVICES - BUILDINGS SMART RAIN SYSTEMS LLC 2,350.00

CONTRACT SERVICES - BUILDINGS STATE FIRE SALES AND SERVICE 7,591.92

CONTRACT SERVICES - BUILDINGS UNIFIRST CORPORATION 489.93

CONTRACT SERVICES - EQUIPMENT ACCESS DOOR SYSTEMS LLC 915.80

CONTRACT SERVICES - EQUIPMENT COLUMBUS SECURE DOCUMENT SOLUTIONS 85.72

CONTRACT SERVICES - EQUIPMENT ET TECHNOLOGIES INC 2,544.55

CONTRACT SERVICES - EQUIPMENT FILTER TECHNOLOGIES 4,027.50

CONTRACT SERVICES - EQUIPMENT GENERATION SYSTEMS INC 1,916.35

CONTRACT SERVICES - EQUIPMENT LABOR COMMISSION 375.00

CONTRACT SERVICES - EQUIPMENT MHI SERVICE INC 48,610.51

CONTRACT SERVICES - EQUIPMENT MISTER CAR WASH 168.00

CONTRACT SERVICES - EQUIPMENT MOUNTAIN STAINLESS INC 525.00

CONTRACT SERVICES - EQUIPMENT PEAK ALARM 9.47

CONTRACT SERVICES - EQUIPMENT SHI INTERNATIONAL CORP 17,168.84

CONTRACT SERVICES - EQUIPMENT TK ELEVATOR CORPORATION 4,358.68

CONTRACT SERVICES - EQUIPMENT UTAH CONTROLS INC 3,891.95

CONTRACT SERVICES DATA PROCESS DEMATIC CORPORATION 17,760.00

CONTRACTED SERVICES 5 STAR INTERPRETING LLC 318.00

CONTRACTED SERVICES AIRGAS INTERMOUNTAIN 1,033.39

CONTRACTED SERVICES ALEX RASMUSSEN 2,000.00
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CONTRACTED SERVICES ALEXA DANIELLE EDMAN 100.00

CONTRACTED SERVICES ALIVE ENTERTAINMENT 800.00

CONTRACTED SERVICES ALL POINTS WIRELESS 4,050.98

CONTRACTED SERVICES ALMOND VIDEO PRODUCTIONS 1,500.00

CONTRACTED SERVICES ALSCO 32.80

CONTRACTED SERVICES AMANDA J SHAW 350.00

CONTRACTED SERVICES AMERICAN SHREDDING 64.90

CONTRACTED SERVICES AMERICAN SIGN LANGUAGE 2,813.00

CONTRACTED SERVICES ANDREW ELTON THOMPSON 600.00

CONTRACTED SERVICES ANN KINANE 840.00

CONTRACTED SERVICES ARBITERPAY TRUST ACCOUNT 34,102.70

CONTRACTED SERVICES ASPEN RIDGE COUNSELING LLC 800.00

CONTRACTED SERVICES BLOMQUIST AND HALE CONSULTING 12,253.04

CONTRACTED SERVICES BOYS & GIRLS CLUB OF UTAH COUNTY 16,250.00

CONTRACTED SERVICES BRYSON CLARK JONES 220.00

CONTRACTED SERVICES CALEB C WILSON 180.00

CONTRACTED SERVICES CAMILLE CLARK LOERTSCHER 250.00

CONTRACTED SERVICES CAMRY A HOSKIN 500.00

CONTRACTED SERVICES CARDON CONTRACTING LLC 250.00

CONTRACTED SERVICES CAROLINA STORYTELLER 350.00

CONTRACTED SERVICES CECILIA V FOWERS 522.50

CONTRACTED SERVICES CERTIFIED SHRED INC 40.00

CONTRACTED SERVICES CINTAS #180 UNIFORMS 47.19

CONTRACTED SERVICES COLONIAL FLAG AND SPECIALTY COMPANY 45.00

CONTRACTED SERVICES CORY NICKOLAS TSOURAS 1,610.00

CONTRACTED SERVICES DAVE BREWER PHOTOGRAPHY LLC 1,500.00

CONTRACTED SERVICES DAVYN LARM 1,000.00

CONTRACTED SERVICES DENISE VINCENT 220.00

CONTRACTED SERVICES E3 DIAGNOSTICS 1,200.00

CONTRACTED SERVICES ELDON S KNAPP 220.00

CONTRACTED SERVICES ELIZABETH WILLIAMS 150.00

CONTRACTED SERVICES ELWOOD STAFFING SERVICES 6,292.47

CONTRACTED SERVICES EMILY HARKER 300.00

CONTRACTED SERVICES GARRETT RICHARD JOHNSON 1,200.00

CONTRACTED SERVICES GATHERING PLACE THE 4,740.47

CONTRACTED SERVICES GREGORY GRAY 1,155.00

CONTRACTED SERVICES HANNAH TUTTLE 1,800.00

CONTRACTED SERVICES HARMONY HOME HEALTH SERVICES LLC 2,232.50

CONTRACTED SERVICES HEATHER ASHBY 210.00

CONTRACTED SERVICES HIGHLAND SPRINGS SPECIALTY CLINIC 900.00

CONTRACTED SERVICES INFERNO DANCE LLC 6,048.99

CONTRACTED SERVICES ISABELLA COLASURDO 150.00

CONTRACTED SERVICES IVY LANE PEDIATRICS, INC 2,179.57

CONTRACTED SERVICES J ANDREW THOMPSON 776.00

CONTRACTED SERVICES JACOB BURNS 632.50

CONTRACTED SERVICES JASON MYERS 412.50

CONTRACTED SERVICES JEFF TAYLOR JACKSON 220.00

CONTRACTED SERVICES JEFFREY DAVID PETERSEN 480.00

CONTRACTED SERVICES JEFFREY RYAN BRATT 800.00

CONTRACTED SERVICES JENIFER L KELSON 175.00

CONTRACTED SERVICES JOELLE BANFORD 250.00

CONTRACTED SERVICES JOHN LORENCE 220.00

CONTRACTED SERVICES JORDAN HIGH 120.00

CONTRACTED SERVICES JORDAN WEST FAMILY COUNSELING 1,300.00
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CONTRACTED SERVICES JOSEPH MONSON 220.00

CONTRACTED SERVICES JOY PAULETTE PRICE 500.00

CONTRACTED SERVICES KENDYL MOSS 1,000.00

CONTRACTED SERVICES KRISTIN EDWARDS 300.00

CONTRACTED SERVICES KRYSTAL CHRISTENSEN MASSAGE THERAPY LLC 2,760.00

CONTRACTED SERVICES KYLE ROLFSON 165.00

CONTRACTED SERVICES LANCE HOPE PRODUCTIONS 4,950.00

CONTRACTED SERVICES LAUREN THOMAS 75.00

CONTRACTED SERVICES LEA TUCKER 375.00

CONTRACTED SERVICES LIFE LAUNCH CENTERS OF SOUTH SALT LAKE 1,300.00

CONTRACTED SERVICES LINGUISTICA INTERNATIONAL 123.37

CONTRACTED SERVICES MADELINE THOMAS 250.00

CONTRACTED SERVICES MARK CAMERON SQUIRE 240.00

CONTRACTED SERVICES MATTHEW ROBERT COLLINS 220.00

CONTRACTED SERVICES MAXIM HEALTHCARE SERVICES INC 5,550.60

CONTRACTED SERVICES MCKENZIE SMITH 150.00

CONTRACTED SERVICES MEDICAL STAFFING NETWORK 5,342.75

CONTRACTED SERVICES MICHAEL ASHLEY 135.00

CONTRACTED SERVICES MICHAEL B LARSEN 632.50

CONTRACTED SERVICES MIKAYLA BATEMAN 60.00

CONTRACTED SERVICES MIRA PLUMMER 150.00

CONTRACTED SERVICES MONARCH FAMILY COUNSELING 3,400.00

CONTRACTED SERVICES MORETON AND COMPANY 8,242.45

CONTRACTED SERVICES MOSES FERNANDEZ 360.00

CONTRACTED SERVICES MOUNTAIN VIEW FAMILY THERAPY 4,400.00

CONTRACTED SERVICES MULTI CULTURAL COUNSELING CENTER LLC 300.00

CONTRACTED SERVICES NIELSEN, NATALIE 490.00

CONTRACTED SERVICES ODYSSEY HOUSE INC 200.00

CONTRACTED SERVICES PREMIER VENDING INC 79.00

CONTRACTED SERVICES PRESTON THOMAS 240.00

CONTRACTED SERVICES QUADIENT INC 426.74

CONTRACTED SERVICES REACH COUNSELING LLC 1,500.00

CONTRACTED SERVICES RUNNERCARD LLC -35.40

CONTRACTED SERVICES RYAN NIELSON 412.50

CONTRACTED SERVICES SALT LAKE CO YOUTH SERVICES 1,100.00

CONTRACTED SERVICES SAMANTHA LITTLE PHOTOGRAPHY 3,275.00

CONTRACTED SERVICES SCHUCK, JESS 154.39

CONTRACTED SERVICES SCOTT N MAXFIELD 1,687.50

CONTRACTED SERVICES SOUTH POINT COUNSELING SERVICES 4,300.00

CONTRACTED SERVICES STARRLYN MULFORD 600.00

CONTRACTED SERVICES STEVEN E HUTCHINGS 495.00

CONTRACTED SERVICES SUMMERHAYS MUSIC COMPANY 1,274.40

CONTRACTED SERVICES SUMP AND TRAP CLEANING LLC 1,812.78

CONTRACTED SERVICES SUNCREST COUNSELING PC 5,200.00

CONTRACTED SERVICES SUPERIOR WATER & AIR INC 291.40

CONTRACTED SERVICES SWANK MOTION PICTURES INC 179.00

CONTRACTED SERVICES SYD JANE LLC 1,760.00

CONTRACTED SERVICES TECHSMART INC 41,200.00

CONTRACTED SERVICES THOMAS JARED HANSEN 1,535.80

CONTRACTED SERVICES TROY HIGBY 440.00

CONTRACTED SERVICES TROY R WALLACE 495.00

CONTRACTED SERVICES TROY STRONG 165.00

CONTRACTED SERVICES TYLER JAMES HEATH 400.00

CONTRACTED SERVICES UNIVERSITY OF UTAH ORTHOPAEDIC CENTER 11,156.25
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CONTRACTED SERVICES UTAH DEPARTMENT OF HEALTH 83,222.94

CONTRACTED SERVICES VERIZON WIRELESS 289.10

CONTRACTED SERVICES VORTEX PRODUCTIONS INC 4,000.00

CONTRACTED SERVICES WORKFORCEQA LLC 1,127.00

CONTRACTED SERVICES ZOEY WHITE 800.00

CONTRACTED SOFTWARE CURRICULUM ASSOCIATES INC 1,742.00

CONTRACTED SOFTWARE EXPLORE LEARNING 2,965.50

CONTRACTED SOFTWARE IMAGINE LEARNING INC 1,425.00

CONTRACTED SOFTWARE LEARNING A Z 7,680.00

CONTRACTED SOFTWARE MATHSPACE INC 2,405.00

CONTRACTED SOFTWARE METASOURCE LLC 14,166.63

CONTRACTED SOFTWARE MIND RESEARCH INSTITUTE 3,403.00

CONTRACTED SOFTWARE MOUNTAIN STATE SCHOOLBOOK DEPOSITORY 5,893.17

CONTRACTED SOFTWARE PARCHMENT LLC 41,000.00

CONTRACTED SOFTWARE PEARSON ONLINE & BLENDED LEARNING 9,559.20

CONTRACTED SOFTWARE PROGRESS SOFTWARE 5,625.00

CONTRACTED SOFTWARE SOUTHWEST EDUCATION INC 6,490.00

CONTRACTED SOFTWARE STONEWARE INC 2,400.00

CONTRACTED SOFTWARE TECH4LEARNING INC 1,200.00

CONTRACTED SOFTWARE VLCM 2,722.00

CONTRACTED SOFTWARE ZONAR SYSTEMS INC 147,037.92

DAIRY PRODUCTS MEADOW GOLD DAIRIES 144,465.94

DRUG TESTING WORKFORCEQA LLC 400.00

EDUCATIONAL FIELD TRIPS CLELLAND, ERIN 290.00

EDUCATIONAL FIELD TRIPS PETTY CASH 379.25

ELECTRICITY ROCKY MTN POWER 731,300.26

ELEMENTARY ORCHESTRA REFUND MEGAN WILSON 100.00

EMPLOYEE PREMIUM AFLAC GROUP INSURANCE 31,552.68

EMPLOYEE PREMIUM DENTAL SELECT 107,290.56

EMPLOYEE PREMIUM LINA 81,916.65

EMPLOYEE PREMIUM LINA 51,575.06

EMPLOYEE PREMIUM OPTICARE OF UTAH 18,215.78

EMPLOYEE PREMIUM UIEBT 401 K 1,614.70

EQUIPMENT ALS AUTO PARTS 868.75

EQUIPMENT AUTO COLOR PAINT AND BODY SUPPLIES 137.40

EQUIPMENT BOOTHE MUSIC LLC 101.76

EQUIPMENT BRADY INDUSTRIES LLC 3,106.09

EQUIPMENT CHICK AND JACK REPAIR AND DISTRIBUTING 1,272.64

EQUIPMENT DURALINE SYSTEMS INC 10,592.54

EQUIPMENT EDUTEK CORPORATION 10,041.44

EQUIPMENT FORTRESS SYSTEMS INTERNATIONAL, INC 4,021.00

EQUIPMENT GENERAL COMMUNICATIONS INC 4,928.09

EQUIPMENT GRAINGER 731.86

EQUIPMENT HYLON KOBURN CHEM HY KO 1,649.00

EQUIPMENT IMAGING CONCEPTS OF CENTRAL UTAH LLC 33,931.00

EQUIPMENT INESCO 1,117.00

EQUIPMENT MCINTOSH COMMUNICATIONS LLC 1,605.00

EQUIPMENT NAPA AUTO PARTS 729.81

EQUIPMENT PREMIER TRUCK GROUP 1,129.65

EQUIPMENT RESTAURANT AND STORE EQUIPMENT CO 44,671.06

EQUIPMENT RIDDELL ALL AMERICAN SPORTS CORP 26,452.77

EQUIPMENT ROCKY MOUNTAIN TURF 10,719.00

EQUIPMENT SCHOOL HEALTH CORP 596.32

EQUIPMENT SCHOOL SPECIALTY 12,287.50
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EQUIPMENT SIERRA DAWN 4,275.00

EQUIPMENT SOUTHWEST BINDING AND LAMINATING 2,290.00

EQUIPMENT SUMMERHAYS MUSIC COMPANY 5,989.00

EQUIPMENT TROXELL COMMUNICATIONS INC 52,913.00

EQUIPMENT TUFT TOOLS INC 356.98

EQUIPMENT UNIVERSAL ATHLETIC 213.84

EQUIPMENT VLCM 3,547.00

EQUIPMENT WASHINGTON MUSIC CENTER INC 115.00

EQUIPMENT WORKSPACE ELEMENTS 47,292.61

EQUIPMENT RENTAL HONEY BUCKET 418.00

EQUIPMENT REPAIR ANN KINANE 2,460.00

EQUIPMENT REPAIR COLD TECH REFRIGERATION SERVICE INC 6,815.99

EQUIPMENT REPAIR LANCER ENERGY LLC 2,640.77

EQUIPMENT REPAIR MOUNTAINSIDE MUSIC 288.00

EQUIPMENT REPAIR RE-PERCUSSION 2,850.00

EQUIPMENT REPAIR RIVERTON MUSIC 490.20

EQUIPMENT REPAIR ROYCE INDUSTRIES 413.20

EQUIPMENT REPAIR SUMMERHAYS MUSIC COMPANY 245.76

EQUIPMENT REPAIR VIEWPLUS TECHNOLOGIES INC 259.00

FINGERPRINTING UTAH BUREAU OF CRIMINAL IDENTIFICATION 10,350.75

FOOD PURCHASES 5 BUCK PIZZA 79,909.77

FOOD PURCHASES A AND Z PRODUCE COMPANY 558.00

FOOD PURCHASES ALMOND, ALYSE 114.02

FOOD PURCHASES AMES, JILL 20.91

FOOD PURCHASES ANDERSON, JOY 32.57

FOOD PURCHASES ANDERSON, LAUREN 104.08

FOOD PURCHASES ANDERSON, MICHAEL 18.16

FOOD PURCHASES ANDRUS, STANLEY 496.20

FOOD PURCHASES ANGELA REYES 704.37

FOOD PURCHASES ASHLEE FRISBEY 424.68

FOOD PURCHASES ATKINSON, OLIVIA 60.73

FOOD PURCHASES AUBRIE JOHNSON 43.92

FOOD PURCHASES AVILA, RYAN 151.49

FOOD PURCHASES BALLARD, BRIANNE 26.39

FOOD PURCHASES BALLARD, RUTHANNE 72.44

FOOD PURCHASES BARTHOLOMEW, BRADY 92.60

FOOD PURCHASES BEAN, TAUNIA 15.44

FOOD PURCHASES BELLISTON, EVA 27.69

FOOD PURCHASES BERRETT, KELSIE 150.06

FOOD PURCHASES BLACKHAM, BRIGHAM 24.03

FOOD PURCHASES BOWLES, JODIE 23.18

FOOD PURCHASES BRIDGE, ALLISON 57.68

FOOD PURCHASES BRITTNEE KING 53.61

FOOD PURCHASES BROADHEAD, AMY 37.74

FOOD PURCHASES BRONSON, PATRICIA 53.38

FOOD PURCHASES BRYNLIE HUNTSMAN 879.06

FOOD PURCHASES CALLEE WALKER 468.26

FOOD PURCHASES CARPENTER, JACQUELINE 17.87

FOOD PURCHASES CASTOR, DAPHNE 12.79

FOOD PURCHASES CHATELAIN, CHRISTINE 25.73

FOOD PURCHASES CHAZ ROBERTS 3,262.00

FOOD PURCHASES CHERIE BARTON 369.27

FOOD PURCHASES CHICK FIL A / JORDAN LANDING 698.75

FOOD PURCHASES CHLOE MCCALL 15.00
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FOOD PURCHASES CHRISTENSEN, RACHEL 18.26

FOOD PURCHASES CLARISSA CRISP 2,064.61

FOOD PURCHASES CRIVELLO, MEGAN 77.20

FOOD PURCHASES CULLIGAN BOTTLED WATER 55.50

FOOD PURCHASES DODGE, KYLE 6.77

FOOD PURCHASES DRAPER, CASEY 19.35

FOOD PURCHASES DUNN, KAYLEE 260.46

FOOD PURCHASES DUPAPE, LYNDZE 606.67

FOOD PURCHASES ELIZABETH MERRITT 480.62

FOOD PURCHASES ELIZABETHS CATERING 5,403.07

FOOD PURCHASES EMMILEE WELLS 36.52

FOOD PURCHASES EMPEY, SIDNEE 68.11

FOOD PURCHASES ENCE, RONALD 130.14

FOOD PURCHASES ETHAN NEBEKER 15.08

FOOD PURCHASES FARNWORTH, JENNIFER 2.94

FOOD PURCHASES FEIST, MADISON 230.59

FOOD PURCHASES FITZMAURICE, ERIN 363.15

FOOD PURCHASES FORD, CATHRYN 15.64

FOOD PURCHASES FRITZ, ANN 130.51

FOOD PURCHASES GAMBRINO, BELINDA 11.70

FOOD PURCHASES GODFREY, ANTHONY 58.92

FOOD PURCHASES GOLDING, KIMBERLY 12.24

FOOD PURCHASES GROO, BRENDA 949.38

FOOD PURCHASES GUMMERSALL, EMILY 23.55

FOOD PURCHASES HALBERT, RONALD JR 534.66

FOOD PURCHASES HALL, REBECCA 493.87

FOOD PURCHASES HEATHER CARLILE 2,330.04

FOOD PURCHASES HEIDI GILES 405.40

FOOD PURCHASES HENRY SCHEIN INC 31.96

FOOD PURCHASES HEUGLY, CAMILLE 16.64

FOOD PURCHASES HICKENLOOPER, ANNEGRET 28.94

FOOD PURCHASES HINOJOSA, ANDREA 50.72

FOOD PURCHASES HOLLY NAYLOR 1,084.14

FOOD PURCHASES HOWA, KATHY 32.88

FOOD PURCHASES HUTCHINGS, JODI 73.85

FOOD PURCHASES JADE UPDIKE 30.39

FOOD PURCHASES JANSEN, LESLIE KIRSTEN 20.59

FOOD PURCHASES JENNI FARMER 800.35

FOOD PURCHASES JENSON, KIRSTEN 69.69

FOOD PURCHASES JOHNSON, SUZETTE 149.08

FOOD PURCHASES JOLLEY, CADE 9.98

FOOD PURCHASES KAMBER BERGER 78.58

FOOD PURCHASES KATIE PIRRAGLIO 1,089.16

FOOD PURCHASES KELLI HALES 433.46

FOOD PURCHASES KLOTOVICH, BRENDA 28.22

FOOD PURCHASES KOCHEVAR, JOSEPH 91.78

FOOD PURCHASES KRISTI JOHNSON 698.62

FOOD PURCHASES LAUREN HIGHAM 1,747.75

FOOD PURCHASES LEBEAU, EVA LORRAINE 94.10

FOOD PURCHASES LYNCH, TAYLOR 113.68

FOOD PURCHASES LYNEE FIFE 218.97

FOOD PURCHASES LYON, HEATHER 10.80

FOOD PURCHASES MACEYS FOOD AND DRUG 595.45

FOOD PURCHASES MAE MILLER 82.41
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FOOD PURCHASES MARCY JOHNSON 40.49

FOOD PURCHASES MATTHEWS, SHAUN 53.61

FOOD PURCHASES MAYNARD, RACHELLE 52.41

FOOD PURCHASES MCCARTY, LORI 76.96

FOOD PURCHASES MCGEE, JARIK 415.73

FOOD PURCHASES MCKENDRICK, ALICIA 15.20

FOOD PURCHASES MEADOW GOLD DAIRIES 22,572.81

FOOD PURCHASES MELVILLE, ELSIE 2.06

FOOD PURCHASES MINDY PECK 470.52

FOOD PURCHASES MOFFITT, JOLYNN 139.85

FOOD PURCHASES MONDRAGON, SHANA 46.60

FOOD PURCHASES MONSEN, KASANDRA 137.48

FOOD PURCHASES MORGAN, HAILEY 16.47

FOOD PURCHASES MORGAN, JODY 1,804.47

FOOD PURCHASES MORRILL, LINDSEY 69.37

FOOD PURCHASES MORRIS, SHERI 20.58

FOOD PURCHASES NELSON, CARLA 15.55

FOOD PURCHASES NICHOLAS AND COMPANY INC 278,098.18

FOOD PURCHASES NICOLE MERY 1,128.12

FOOD PURCHASES NIELSON, LAURA 77.39

FOOD PURCHASES NIELSON, ROBIN 29.83

FOOD PURCHASES NORTH, RYAN 38.34

FOOD PURCHASES NUDD, SHELLEY 16.26

FOOD PURCHASES ODA, KRISTEN 180.71

FOOD PURCHASES OLSEN, MYRANDA 32.92

FOOD PURCHASES OWEN, CODY 29.38

FOOD PURCHASES PARIS LEE SORENSEN 13.87

FOOD PURCHASES PARKER, TIMOTHY 218.70

FOOD PURCHASES PAUL, ADREANN 50.37

FOOD PURCHASES PEARCE, DUSTIN 207.62

FOOD PURCHASES PEDLER, JANA 140.01

FOOD PURCHASES PENDLETON, JANA 15.34

FOOD PURCHASES PEPSI BOTTLING GROUP 115.52

FOOD PURCHASES PETERSONS FRESH MARKET 564.15

FOOD PURCHASES PETTY CASH 894.20

FOOD PURCHASES PIERCE, STACY 12.96

FOOD PURCHASES PITCHER, JOETTE 20.58

FOOD PURCHASES PRICE, JEFFREY 530.17

FOOD PURCHASES PURE WATER PARTNERS 48.26

FOOD PURCHASES PURE WATER PARTNERS LLC 224.95

FOOD PURCHASES RACHEL OLSON 100.63

FOOD PURCHASES RANDALL, ALLISON 14.72

FOOD PURCHASES REBECCA PACK 242.72

FOOD PURCHASES REILLEY, LORI 3.89

FOOD PURCHASES RENGERS, SADIE 1,496.42

FOOD PURCHASES RIDDLE, GLORIA 207.84

FOOD PURCHASES RIST, SHELLY 27.70

FOOD PURCHASES RODGERS, KATHRYN 67.57

FOOD PURCHASES ROWLEY, LARA 8.22

FOOD PURCHASES RUECKERT, RUBY 8.48

FOOD PURCHASES RYAN DAY 62.23

FOOD PURCHASES SALAS, ERIN 37.50

FOOD PURCHASES SCHOOL FOOD ENTERPRISES 12,425.21

FOOD PURCHASES SCHUCK, JESS 394.24
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FOOD PURCHASES SEALE, BRITTANY 308.26

FOOD PURCHASES SHEA THURMAN 16.38

FOOD PURCHASES SMART FOODS 4 SCHOOLS 3,780.00

FOOD PURCHASES SMITH, CAROLYN 48.74

FOOD PURCHASES SMITH, LINDA 54.95

FOOD PURCHASES SMITH, MICHELLE 13.11

FOOD PURCHASES SMITHS CUSTOMER CHARGES 824.35

FOOD PURCHASES STEPHANIE MORGAN 447.43

FOOD PURCHASES STIRLAND, CARLY 50.84

FOOD PURCHASES SUPERIOR WATER & AIR INC 199.85

FOOD PURCHASES SWIRE COCA COLA USA 4,840.02

FOOD PURCHASES SYSCO INTERMOUNTAIN INC 460.25

FOOD PURCHASES TAYLOR, ADALYN 64.44

FOOD PURCHASES TAYLOR, EMILY 18.67

FOOD PURCHASES TAYLOR, KAMI 164.94

FOOD PURCHASES TAYLOR, REBECCA 23.04

FOOD PURCHASES TRISHA HASLAM 934.26

FOOD PURCHASES UTAH HIGH SCHOOL ACTIVITIES ASSOC 60.00

FOOD PURCHASES UYETAKE, KORY 97.04

FOOD PURCHASES VAN KOMEN, MELINDA 166.58

FOOD PURCHASES VAWDREY, LESLIE 20.59

FOOD PURCHASES WALKER, ALYSSA 16.05

FOOD PURCHASES WARD, JOLYNNE 68.10

FOOD PURCHASES WATTS, RACHELLE 183.85

FOOD PURCHASES WEIMER, LINDA 11.10

FOOD PURCHASES WIGHTMAN, PAIGE 25.00

FOOD PURCHASES WILLARDSON, ROBERT 250.63

FOOD PURCHASES WINDMILL FARMS GRAIN AND GARDEN LLC 29,213.00

FOOD PURCHASES WOOD, LARRY 338.66

FOOD PURCHASES WORTHEN, STACEE 95.44

FOOD PURCHASES YANG, HSIU-YING 101.85

FOOD PURCHASES YRAGUEN, ALEXIS 153.54

FOOD PURCHASES ZURCHER, DANIEL 212.84

FOUNDATION AWARDS JORDAN EDUCATION FOUNDATION 8,750.00

FUEL OIL REPUBLIC SERVICES INC #864 270.19

GARBAGE REMOVAL REPUBLIC SERVICES INC #864 33,476.91

GAS & OIL STATE OF UTAH FUEL NETWORK 63,141.31

INDUSTRIAL INSURANCE TRISTAR RISK MANAGEMENT 143,917.61

INDUSTRIAL INSURANCE UTAH STATE TAX COMMISSION 11,588.00

INVENTORY HIGH LINER FOODS (USA) INC 8,236.80

INVENTORY PILGRIMS PRIDE CORP 23,850.00

INVENTORY TOOLS FOR SCHOOLS 47,118.90

INVENTORY TYSON FOODS INC 46,570.80

INVENTORY - BUS PARTS BATTERY SYSTEMS 5,064.18

INVENTORY - BUS PARTS BEST DEAL SPRINGS INC 90.00

INVENTORY - BUS PARTS BRYSON SALES AND SERVICE 1,886.60

INVENTORY - BUS PARTS FREEDOM TRUCK AND TRAILER PARTS, INC 312.56

INVENTORY - BUS PARTS GENERATOR EXCHANGE INC 1,145.00

INVENTORY - BUS PARTS INTERMOUNTAIN TRAILER SALES AND SERVICE LLC 987.50

INVENTORY - BUS PARTS INTERSTATE BILLING SERVICE INC 491.40

INVENTORY - BUS PARTS JACKS TIRE AND OIL MANAGEMENT CO 9,355.12

INVENTORY - BUS PARTS KENWORTH SALES COMPANY INC 2,053.55

INVENTORY - BUS PARTS LEWIS TRANSPORTATION SALES 1,060.30

INVENTORY - BUS PARTS MFCP INC 1,316.73
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INVENTORY - BUS PARTS NAPA AUTO PARTS 646.65

INVENTORY - BUS PARTS PREMIER TRUCK GROUP 1,534.78

INVENTORY - BUS PARTS ROMAINE ELECTRIC CORP 46.48

INVENTORY - CUSTODIAL BELL JANITORIAL SUPPLY LLC 1,515.88

INVENTORY - CUSTODIAL BRADY INDUSTRIES LLC 15,090.00

INVENTORY - CUSTODIAL HYLON KOBURN CHEM HY KO 15,548.22

INVENTORY - CUSTODIAL LA CROSSE MCCORMICK LLC 2,130.00

INVENTORY - CUSTODIAL MOUNT OLYMPUS 142.20

INVENTORY - CUSTODIAL WAXIE SANITARY SUPPLY 72,892.72

INVENTORY - MAINTENANCE ADI 1,034.90

INVENTORY - MAINTENANCE CONTROL EQUIPMENT COMPANY 1,298.00

INVENTORY - MAINTENANCE FASTENER ENGINEERING 1,016.05

INVENTORY - MAINTENANCE GRAINGER 1,566.48

INVENTORY - MAINTENANCE INTERMOUNTAIN FUSE SUPPLY 280.20

INVENTORY - MAINTENANCE JACKS TIRE AND OIL MANAGEMENT CO 755.42

INVENTORY - MAINTENANCE JOHNSTONE SUPPLY CO 645.96

INVENTORY - MAINTENANCE LOUIS AND COMPANY 880.36

INVENTORY - MAINTENANCE NAPA AUTO PARTS 67.20

INVENTORY - MAINTENANCE PAINT SUNDRIES SOLUTIONS INC 1,011.06

INVENTORY - MAINTENANCE PPG ARCHITECTURAL FINISHES 225.00

INVENTORY - MAINTENANCE QUIKRETE COMPANIES THE 586.00

INVENTORY - MAINTENANCE ROBERT I MERRILL CO 581.00

INVENTORY - MAINTENANCE ROCKY MOUNTAIN TURF 1,063.44

INVENTORY - MAINTENANCE ROYAL WHOLESALE ELECTRIC 2,149.06

INVENTORY - MAINTENANCE SPRINKLER SUPPLY COMPANY 1,276.49

INVENTORY - MAINTENANCE STANDARD PLUMBING SUPPLY 5,773.08

INVENTORY - MAINTENANCE WESTERN ELECTRICAL ALLIANCE 3,655.00

INVENTORY - STOCKROOM BSN SPORTS INC 2,524.50

INVENTORY - STOCKROOM MUSIC WORKS 6,110.00

INVENTORY - STOCKROOM NAMAR INDUSTRIAL PACKAGING LLC 3,544.56

INVENTORY - STOCKROOM PERIPOLE INC 5,720.00

INVENTORY - STOCKROOM PLATT ELECTRIC 3,086.40

INVENTORY - STOCKROOM PYRAMID SCHOOL PRODUCTS 1,902.00

INVENTORY - STOCKROOM SAFETY ZONE SPECIALISTS 3,900.00

INVENTORY - STOCKROOM SCHOOL SPECIALTY 6,288.40

INVENTORY - STOCKROOM SOUTHWEST BINDING AND LAMINATING 9,415.20

INVENTORY - STOCKROOM SOUTHWEST SCHOOL AND OFFICE SUPPLY 8,618.32

INVENTORY - STOCKROOM SYSCO INTERMOUNTAIN INC 756.00

INVENTORY - STOCKROOM VERITIV OPERATING COMPANY 1,431.36

INVENTORY PRODUCE A AND Z PRODUCE COMPANY 157,772.79

INVENTORY-BUS OIL/SHOP SUPPLY CRUS OIL PETROLEUM PRODUCTS 6,419.90

INVENTORY-BUS OIL/SHOP SUPPLY SENERGY PETROLEUM LLC 4,250.60

INVENTORY-NUTRITION SERVICE BELL JANITORIAL SUPPLY LLC 508.50

INVENTORY-NUTRITION SERVICE GOSSNER FOODS 19,328.92

INVENTORY-NUTRITION SERVICE NICHOLAS AND COMPANY INC 81,797.47

INVENTORY-NUTRITION SERVICE TYSON FOODS INC 11,400.00

INVENTORY-SUPPORT VEHICLE PART ADVANCE AUTO PARTS 25.12

INVENTORY-SUPPORT VEHICLE PART JACKS TIRE AND OIL MANAGEMENT CO 2,003.20

INVENTORY-SUPPORT VEHICLE PART KENWORTH SALES COMPANY INC 262.39

IRRIGATION WATER SOUTH VALLEY SEWER DISTRICT 212.81

LIGHTS COMMERCIAL LIGHTING SUPPLY 748.26

LIGHTS CONSERVE A WATT 10,476.98

LUNCH SALES AARON GRENNON 93.00

LUNCH SALES ALY HAMILTON 200.00
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LUNCH SALES ALYSSIA MINAYA 20.00

LUNCH SALES AMBERLEE THRASHER 100.00

LUNCH SALES AMY CANNING 111.75

LUNCH SALES AMY ROWLEY 119.70

LUNCH SALES AMY RUDD 75.50

LUNCH SALES AMY WATSON 102.05

LUNCH SALES ANGELA CLUFF 142.25

LUNCH SALES APRIL BECK 6.75

LUNCH SALES ASHLEY BIBEAU 27.90

LUNCH SALES ASHLEY GARBACK 26.70

LUNCH SALES ASHLEY MACKAY 56.70

LUNCH SALES ASHLEY WALLER 25.00

LUNCH SALES AUDREY SWAPP 58.00

LUNCH SALES AUSTIN HERMANSEN 131.95

LUNCH SALES BRANDI DENNIS 23.15

LUNCH SALES BRENT SCHERZINGER 80.80

LUNCH SALES BRITTANIE BURGESS 69.85

LUNCH SALES CASSANDRA MORRIS 79.30

LUNCH SALES CASSIE DEAN 280.00

LUNCH SALES CATHERINE WILLIAMSON 24.95

LUNCH SALES CHARLOTTE SELLERS 615.70

LUNCH SALES CHELSEA UDELL 66.75

LUNCH SALES CHELSIE BIRD 56.75

LUNCH SALES CHEREE THOMSON 20.00

LUNCH SALES CHERYL SIMONICH 96.00

LUNCH SALES CHRISTELLE ROGERS 42.00

LUNCH SALES CLARISSA WEST 17.45

LUNCH SALES CONNIE ESPLIN 143.95

LUNCH SALES DANA BISHOP 100.00

LUNCH SALES DAVE ELSHAUG 62.50

LUNCH SALES DAWN LORDS 45.85

LUNCH SALES DEBAREE GUICE 188.60

LUNCH SALES DENISSE LLAMAS 7.00

LUNCH SALES DIANE MOORE 100.00

LUNCH SALES DONYEL PAGE 127.80

LUNCH SALES ELISHA OLSON 141.65

LUNCH SALES ELVIA ESPINOZA 24.90

LUNCH SALES ERIKA FERNANDEZ 41.35

LUNCH SALES ESTHER QUINATA 40.65

LUNCH SALES FABIOLA HERNANDEZ 96.75

LUNCH SALES FRANCHESCA SMITH 86.75

LUNCH SALES GEHRKE, KAYDEE 41.25

LUNCH SALES GERALD SANCHEZ 77.00

LUNCH SALES GIEZL HERNANDEZ 16.50

LUNCH SALES HEATHER PHAM 41.00

LUNCH SALES HEIDI MCQUIVEY 346.00

LUNCH SALES HEIDI PRICE 41.05

LUNCH SALES HILLERY PERLAC 40.00

LUNCH SALES HOLLY MCBRIDE 69.10

LUNCH SALES JACKIE BOYD 65.00

LUNCH SALES JACQUELYN PENROSE 15.50

LUNCH SALES JAMIE BARNES 57.25

LUNCH SALES JANAE BARRON 100.50

LUNCH SALES JANE HARWARD 41.40
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LUNCH SALES JARED EMBLEY 150.00

LUNCH SALES JASON SKOWRONEK 200.70

LUNCH SALES JAYNEE CHANDLER 400.00

LUNCH SALES JENIFER SANDERS 36.50

LUNCH SALES JENNIFER HOLBROOK 39.20

LUNCH SALES JENNIFER LOWRY 100.15

LUNCH SALES JENNIFER REN 98.15

LUNCH SALES JENNIFER RICHINS 15.00

LUNCH SALES JESSICA ALLEN 105.45

LUNCH SALES JESSICA OLSEN 189.40

LUNCH SALES JESSICA QUEZADA 98.85

LUNCH SALES JEX, DEANNA 29.00

LUNCH SALES JODI WILSON 114.00

LUNCH SALES JOLENE LAWRENCE 22.20

LUNCH SALES JONI BALLARD 49.35

LUNCH SALES JOSEPH DAVIS 268.25

LUNCH SALES JULIE CLARK 75.00

LUNCH SALES KAMEE GROETHE 104.00

LUNCH SALES KAMIE GIBBONS 31.60

LUNCH SALES KAREN POTTER 40.00

LUNCH SALES KARI BANCROFT 50.00

LUNCH SALES KATIE NELSON 85.00

LUNCH SALES KAY BARBER 198.10

LUNCH SALES KELLI PETERSON 83.40

LUNCH SALES KESSIA OVERTON 209.00

LUNCH SALES KIMBERLY MOORE 35.70

LUNCH SALES KRISTA STOCKSETH 54.00

LUNCH SALES KRISTI WEBER 49.75

LUNCH SALES LARSEN, MOIRA 53.55

LUNCH SALES LAURIE BLANCHARD 20.00

LUNCH SALES LINDSIE GALLOWAY 73.95

LUNCH SALES LISA GARRETT 121.00

LUNCH SALES LISA LARSON 98.00

LUNCH SALES LISA THOMAS 38.00

LUNCH SALES LIZ NICHOLSON 20.00

LUNCH SALES LIZ ORTON 73.75

LUNCH SALES LORA BRADLEY 111.65

LUNCH SALES LYNSI SMITH 29.70

LUNCH SALES MEGAN JOHNSTON 96.00

LUNCH SALES MELISSA MACLEOD 24.00

LUNCH SALES MELISSA MCDANIEL 99.25

LUNCH SALES MINDI BARTLAM 26.00

LUNCH SALES NATALIE JACKSON 138.35

LUNCH SALES NICOLE PILIVI 56.36

LUNCH SALES NICOLE RAAB 23.00

LUNCH SALES PAMELA STOWE 12.30

LUNCH SALES PATRICK SELLARS 119.00

LUNCH SALES PHAYLINH SAYASITH 104.90

LUNCH SALES RACHEL MARIA DEVINE 44.00

LUNCH SALES RACHEL RABATIN 20.00

LUNCH SALES RACHELLE BROWN 52.00

LUNCH SALES RAINNA BROWN 63.50

LUNCH SALES RANDI QUINTANA 113.00

LUNCH SALES REBECCA BLACKBURN 30.00
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LUNCH SALES REBECCA MARTY 25.35

LUNCH SALES REBEKAH WRIGHT 80.00

LUNCH SALES RHONDA GOWERS 75.70

LUNCH SALES ROBIN TENBRINK 176.50

LUNCH SALES RUTH ANN SOSA 30.00

LUNCH SALES SANDI GIBB 31.30

LUNCH SALES SCOTT BAILEY 70.00

LUNCH SALES SHANNON RAGSDALE 21.75

LUNCH SALES SHANNON SMITH 212.00

LUNCH SALES SHERRY HILL 38.90

LUNCH SALES SPENCER COTTLE 59.75

LUNCH SALES STEPHANIE SCHURING 34.95

LUNCH SALES STEVE DENTON 65.50

LUNCH SALES SUSAN GAILY 50.00

LUNCH SALES TAMMY WARDLE 578.90

LUNCH SALES TERI EXETER 18.50

LUNCH SALES TIFFANY LOWE 494.00

LUNCH SALES TIFFANY ZWAHLEN 26.00

LUNCH SALES TONYA NEILSON 95.00

LUNCH SALES TRACEY HANSON 5.25

LUNCH SALES TRACY JONES 190.00

LUNCH SALES TRAVIS MARTY 32.75

LUNCH SALES TRUDY FEGEL 27.00

LUNCH SALES VALORI CHRISTENSEN 138.00

LUNCH SALES VANNESA MUIR 39.25

LUNCH SALES WENDY BURNINGHAM 100.40

LUNCH SALES YUFEN STEIN 47.25

LUNCH SALES YVONNE AUGUSTINE 28.75

MAINT SUPPLIES/UNIFORMS AD WEAR INC 2,190.24

MAINT SUPPLIES/UNIFORMS ADVANCE AUTO PARTS 126.73

MAINT SUPPLIES/UNIFORMS AFTER MARKETING LLC 1,128.75

MAINT SUPPLIES/UNIFORMS AIRGAS INTERMOUNTAIN 63.60

MAINT SUPPLIES/UNIFORMS ALSCO 506.70

MAINT SUPPLIES/UNIFORMS BAND SHOPPE 252.56

MAINT SUPPLIES/UNIFORMS BEHIND THE NAME DESIGNS LLC 9,889.50

MAINT SUPPLIES/UNIFORMS BIG DAWG STITCH AND SCREEN 900.00

MAINT SUPPLIES/UNIFORMS BIZ WEAR CONSULTING INC 4,990.75

MAINT SUPPLIES/UNIFORMS BSN SPORTS INC 69,648.46

MAINT SUPPLIES/UNIFORMS CAMPBELL, DEMETRIA 17.97

MAINT SUPPLIES/UNIFORMS CINTAS #180 UNIFORMS 1,932.17

MAINT SUPPLIES/UNIFORMS CINTAS DOCUMENT MANAGEMENT 196.21

MAINT SUPPLIES/UNIFORMS COLEMAN KNITTING MILLS 5,780.00

MAINT SUPPLIES/UNIFORMS COMBUSTION TECHNOLOGIES USA 720.00

MAINT SUPPLIES/UNIFORMS CONCERT BLACK CLOTHING LLC 1,101.00

MAINT SUPPLIES/UNIFORMS CREATIVE COSTUMING AND DESIGNS INC 2,744.50

MAINT SUPPLIES/UNIFORMS CREW COLORS LLC 765.00

MAINT SUPPLIES/UNIFORMS CRUS OIL PETROLEUM PRODUCTS 1,682.69

MAINT SUPPLIES/UNIFORMS DEMOULIN BROTHERS AND COMPANY 810.69

MAINT SUPPLIES/UNIFORMS DS DANCEWEAR 6,117.65

MAINT SUPPLIES/UNIFORMS EMPIRE ACTIVE BY BACKSTAGE 10,504.15

MAINT SUPPLIES/UNIFORMS FASTENAL COMPANY 572.08

MAINT SUPPLIES/UNIFORMS FLORES, JOHN 482.12

MAINT SUPPLIES/UNIFORMS FRED J MILLER INC 422.33

MAINT SUPPLIES/UNIFORMS FULGER, JENNIFER 3,326.69
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MAINT SUPPLIES/UNIFORMS GLAM LOVE BY JAMIE 1,404.37

MAINT SUPPLIES/UNIFORMS INTERMOUNTAIN TRAILER SALES AND SERVICE LLC 23.62

MAINT SUPPLIES/UNIFORMS KLASSIC SALES LLC 1,641.70

MAINT SUPPLIES/UNIFORMS LOLOHEA, LOIMATASIALEI 857.90

MAINT SUPPLIES/UNIFORMS MARCHANT DESIGN 600.00

MAINT SUPPLIES/UNIFORMS MR MAC 480.00

MAINT SUPPLIES/UNIFORMS NAPA AUTO PARTS 2,221.75

MAINT SUPPLIES/UNIFORMS ORTON, MELISSA 350.31

MAINT SUPPLIES/UNIFORMS OSSINE SHOES 686.96

MAINT SUPPLIES/UNIFORMS OTTOWEAR DESIGNS 532.00

MAINT SUPPLIES/UNIFORMS PICK MY KNIT 12,808.00

MAINT SUPPLIES/UNIFORMS PREMIER TRUCK GROUP 280.00

MAINT SUPPLIES/UNIFORMS PRESTIGE TEAMWEAR LLC 8,829.00

MAINT SUPPLIES/UNIFORMS SOUTHEASTERN PERFORMANCE APPAREL 4,125.92

MAINT SUPPLIES/UNIFORMS STAGE ACCENTS 1,363.44

MAINT SUPPLIES/UNIFORMS STUDIO DESIGNS 4,680.00

MAINT SUPPLIES/UNIFORMS TENNIS WAREHOUSE 1,085.00

MAINT SUPPLIES/UNIFORMS THOMAS PETROLEUM LLC 557.74

MAINT SUPPLIES/UNIFORMS TUXEDO JUNCTION INC 1,404.75

MAINT SUPPLIES/UNIFORMS UNIVERSAL ATHLETIC 34,570.96

MAINT SUPPLIES/UNIFORMS VARSITY SPIRIT 2,965.77

MAINT SUPPLIES/UNIFORMS WAXIE SANITARY SUPPLY 1,209.16

MAINT SUPPLIES/UNIFORMS ZAMUDIO, MINDY 232.58

MEDIA BOOKS CAPSTONE 9,109.49

MEDIA BOOKS FOLLETT SCHOOL SOLUTIONS, INC 92,516.15

MEDIA BOOKS H W WILSON COMPANY LOCKBOX 195.00

MEDIA BOOKS ITHAKA HARBORS INC. 4,680.00

MEDIA BOOKS OVERDRIVE INC 3,000.00

MEDIA BOOKS PERMA BOUND 837.64

MEDIA BOOKS SCHOLASTIC MAGAZINES 3,998.97

MEDIA CENTER FINES JANETH COON 10.34

MEDIA CENTER FINES JOYCE CALDON 17.00

MEDIA CENTER FINES WIECHMAN, JENNIFER 9.96

MEMBERSHIP DUES AND FEES ABIGAIL GRUNDY 500.00

MEMBERSHIP DUES AND FEES AMERICAS BATTLE OF THE BOOKS 200.00

MEMBERSHIP DUES AND FEES ANDRIA GONDA 127.35

MEMBERSHIP DUES AND FEES ATWOOD, JENNIFER 20.00

MEMBERSHIP DUES AND FEES AUSTIN KLINGLER 747.61

MEMBERSHIP DUES AND FEES AVILA, RYAN 1,912.72

MEMBERSHIP DUES AND FEES BINGHAM HIGH SCH PTSA 840.00

MEMBERSHIP DUES AND FEES BROOKLYNN BOWEN 500.00

MEMBERSHIP DUES AND FEES CAROL JORDAN 52.00

MEMBERSHIP DUES AND FEES CHRISTINE ROBINSON 100.00

MEMBERSHIP DUES AND FEES DECA INC 330.00

MEMBERSHIP DUES AND FEES DELTA HIGH SCHOOL 1,360.00

MEMBERSHIP DUES AND FEES EAST HIGH SCHOOL 939.99

MEMBERSHIP DUES AND FEES ERICA LEWIS 64.25

MEMBERSHIP DUES AND FEES FISHER, JENNIFER 140.00

MEMBERSHIP DUES AND FEES GATHERING PLACE THE 500.00

MEMBERSHIP DUES AND FEES HARDELL, TRACI 80.00

MEMBERSHIP DUES AND FEES HORTON, MARGARET 43.70

MEMBERSHIP DUES AND FEES HOWDEN, ANDREW 1,436.00

MEMBERSHIP DUES AND FEES HUNTER, RACHAEL 267.75

MEMBERSHIP DUES AND FEES JORDAN HIGH 939.99
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MEMBERSHIP DUES AND FEES KATELYN MARIE DAWES 500.00

MEMBERSHIP DUES AND FEES LAURI WALKER 75.00

MEMBERSHIP DUES AND FEES LILY QUEALY 500.00

MEMBERSHIP DUES AND FEES LINDA HOLLAND 21.00

MEMBERSHIP DUES AND FEES MATBOSS LLC 599.00

MEMBERSHIP DUES AND FEES NASSP 770.00

MEMBERSHIP DUES AND FEES NATIONAL ASSOCIATION OF SCHOOL NURSES 518.00

MEMBERSHIP DUES AND FEES NATIONAL SPEECH AND DEBATE ASSOCIATION 1,050.00

MEMBERSHIP DUES AND FEES NIELSEN, NATALIE 350.00

MEMBERSHIP DUES AND FEES PAMELA BRUNER 175.00

MEMBERSHIP DUES AND FEES PRICE, JEFFREY 2,060.00

MEMBERSHIP DUES AND FEES RAFAEL BASTIDAS 300.00

MEMBERSHIP DUES AND FEES ROBERT KNIGHT 175.00

MEMBERSHIP DUES AND FEES RUECKERT, MATTHEW 1,679.00

MEMBERSHIP DUES AND FEES SALT LAKE COMMUNITY COLLEGE 500.00

MEMBERSHIP DUES AND FEES SAMS CLUB 171.84

MEMBERSHIP DUES AND FEES SCHLESINGER, ZACHARY 86.00

MEMBERSHIP DUES AND FEES SHERIFF, CHAD 114.00

MEMBERSHIP DUES AND FEES SKILLSUSA UTAH 350.00

MEMBERSHIP DUES AND FEES SOUTH JORDAN MIDDLE PTSA 1,185.00

MEMBERSHIP DUES AND FEES SOUTHWEST VALLEY CHAMBER COMMERCE 150.00

MEMBERSHIP DUES AND FEES TELISA MAY 130.00

MEMBERSHIP DUES AND FEES THANKSGIVING POINT GOLF CLUB LLC 5,818.20

MEMBERSHIP DUES AND FEES THEATRICAL RIGHTS WORLDWIDE 1,050.00

MEMBERSHIP DUES AND FEES UAESP 710.00

MEMBERSHIP DUES AND FEES UASSP 300.00

MEMBERSHIP DUES AND FEES UNIVERSAL CHEERLEADER ASSOC 1,300.00

MEMBERSHIP DUES AND FEES UTAH DANCE AND DRILL ASSOCIATION 75.00

MEMBERSHIP DUES AND FEES UTAH HEALTH OCCUPATIONS STUDENT OF AM 280.00

MEMBERSHIP DUES AND FEES UTAH HIGH SCHOOL ACTIVITIES ASSOC 16,310.00

MEMBERSHIP DUES AND FEES UTAH SCHOOL SUPTS ASSOC 220.00

MEMBERSHIP DUES AND FEES UTAH VALLEY UNIVERSITY 350.00

MEMBERSHIP DUES AND FEES VAWDREY, LESLIE 99.00

MEMBERSHIP DUES AND FEES WASHINGTON COUNTY SCHOOL DISTRICT 50.00

MEMBERSHIP DUES AND FEES WEST HILLS MIDDLE SCHOOL PTSA 2,521.00

MEMBERSHIP DUES AND FEES WILSON, SKYLER 3,798.02

MEMBERSHIP DUES AND FEES ZACHARY TYLER TWITCHELL 500.00

MILEAGE TRAVEL AMPIL, ABBY 188.05

MILEAGE TRAVEL ANDERSON, IRMA 84.00

MILEAGE TRAVEL ANDERSON, MICHAEL 75.60

MILEAGE TRAVEL ARMSTRONG, JAN 320.88

MILEAGE TRAVEL ASAY, CYDNEY 109.76

MILEAGE TRAVEL AUSTIN, SHARLENE 49.84

MILEAGE TRAVEL BARKER, NAKOA 66.19

MILEAGE TRAVEL BARR, WENDY 70.56

MILEAGE TRAVEL BARTEL, MATTHEW 39.20

MILEAGE TRAVEL BARTON, SHAUNA 40.32

MILEAGE TRAVEL BEDDES, KIERA 43.68

MILEAGE TRAVEL BEDONT, KARA 57.68

MILEAGE TRAVEL BENNETT, GAIL 74.48

MILEAGE TRAVEL BLACK, RICKY 22.96

MILEAGE TRAVEL BOSCH, CALLEY 475.44

MILEAGE TRAVEL BOWMAN, DAVID 28.56

MILEAGE TRAVEL BREEZE, MELANIE 77.84
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MILEAGE TRAVEL BROWN, TONIQUE 137.31

MILEAGE TRAVEL BURGE, BRADEN 111.72

MILEAGE TRAVEL CANICK, MELANIE 200.48

MILEAGE TRAVEL CARLTON, MICHELLE 59.92

MILEAGE TRAVEL CUMMINGS, KADE 197.96

MILEAGE TRAVEL CURTIS, CODY 122.64

MILEAGE TRAVEL DANIELSON, RACHEL 82.88

MILEAGE TRAVEL DARGER, SAMUEL 47.60

MILEAGE TRAVEL DAUTEL, BAYLEY 100.80

MILEAGE TRAVEL DAVIS, RACHEL 96.88

MILEAGE TRAVEL DE SOUZA, ARIANNA 374.64

MILEAGE TRAVEL DEFAZIO, KRISTIN 371.28

MILEAGE TRAVEL DURRANT, JILL 174.16

MILEAGE TRAVEL EMERSON, NORMAN 60.59

MILEAGE TRAVEL EVANS, MEGAN 346.08

MILEAGE TRAVEL FIELD, CARSON 58.80

MILEAGE TRAVEL FLAGLER, DOUGLAS 199.36

MILEAGE TRAVEL FORDHAM, MICHELLE 33.04

MILEAGE TRAVEL FRATTO, ALICEA 77.84

MILEAGE TRAVEL GARBER, MELISSA 105.84

MILEAGE TRAVEL GARDNER, MARK 58.24

MILEAGE TRAVEL GARRETT, CHRISTOPHER 111.72

MILEAGE TRAVEL GAYDOSH, APRIL 180.88

MILEAGE TRAVEL GIBSON, ANNA 169.12

MILEAGE TRAVEL GIBSON, MITCHELL 179.20

MILEAGE TRAVEL GILLMORE, AMANDA 307.44

MILEAGE TRAVEL GOATES, FLORE 203.28

MILEAGE TRAVEL GODFREY, ANTHONY 249.20

MILEAGE TRAVEL GOMIDES, ELAINE 934.08

MILEAGE TRAVEL GRANDT, BROOKE 274.40

MILEAGE TRAVEL GREEN, SHONELL 151.76

MILEAGE TRAVEL HANSEN, MICHELLE 54.32

MILEAGE TRAVEL HARDELL, TRACI 123.76

MILEAGE TRAVEL HARTLE, SHAYLENE 367.92

MILEAGE TRAVEL HAWKINS, COLBY 47.60

MILEAGE TRAVEL HAYES, JESSICA 248.64

MILEAGE TRAVEL HEHR, AMANDA 121.52

MILEAGE TRAVEL HEITZ, NED 120.96

MILEAGE TRAVEL HEYWOOD, KERRY 138.32

MILEAGE TRAVEL HIGHAM, DEANNA 240.80

MILEAGE TRAVEL HORROCKS, KATHRYN 349.44

MILEAGE TRAVEL JACKSON, LISA 50.29

MILEAGE TRAVEL JANIS, REBECCA 394.80

MILEAGE TRAVEL JIMENEZ, SHIRLEY 158.48

MILEAGE TRAVEL JOHNSON, SHANNON 127.12

MILEAGE TRAVEL JONES, ANNETTE 22.40

MILEAGE TRAVEL KERBACK, MICHELLE 427.28

MILEAGE TRAVEL KIRKMAN, REBECCA 98.56

MILEAGE TRAVEL KOLOWICH, TARA 108.64

MILEAGE TRAVEL KRISTENSEN, CARISSA 296.24

MILEAGE TRAVEL LARSEN, JOHN 86.58

MILEAGE TRAVEL LASATER, TONI 63.84

MILEAGE TRAVEL LEE, MICHELE 78.96

MILEAGE TRAVEL LEE, TONI 142.24
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MILEAGE TRAVEL MATA, LAUREN 56.56

MILEAGE TRAVEL MCCAULEY, JOSEPH 138.04

MILEAGE TRAVEL MECHAM, KRISTA 108.64

MILEAGE TRAVEL MIDDLETON, MCKENZIE 206.64

MILEAGE TRAVEL MILLGATE, JENNIFER 206.64

MILEAGE TRAVEL MORI, ELISE 407.12

MILEAGE TRAVEL MORRIS, SHERI 61.60

MILEAGE TRAVEL MOSSEL, KEVIN 11.76

MILEAGE TRAVEL MOWRY, ADRIENNE 388.64

MILEAGE TRAVEL MUIR, BONNIE 82.88

MILEAGE TRAVEL MURRILL, WENDY 59.92

MILEAGE TRAVEL NAGELI, LARISA 47.60

MILEAGE TRAVEL NEDDO, KIMBERLEE 140.56

MILEAGE TRAVEL NORRIS, KRISTIN 192.64

MILEAGE TRAVEL OUIMETTE, MIKELA 54.88

MILEAGE TRAVEL RAMBADT, BRIAN 231.06

MILEAGE TRAVEL RIESGRAF, SANDRA 107.52

MILEAGE TRAVEL RIZZUTO, KAYE 212.80

MILEAGE TRAVEL ROBERTS, SHAYNA 192.64

MILEAGE TRAVEL ROBINSON, LISA 126.56

MILEAGE TRAVEL ROGERS, ROSS 81.20

MILEAGE TRAVEL ROMNEY, PETER 92.96

MILEAGE TRAVEL ROPER, SARAH 149.52

MILEAGE TRAVEL RYAN DAVIS, ORLA 34.16

MILEAGE TRAVEL SADLER, EVELYN 122.64

MILEAGE TRAVEL SCADDEN, BRENNA 57.23

MILEAGE TRAVEL SIDWELL, AMBER 201.04

MILEAGE TRAVEL SMART, WENDI 170.24

MILEAGE TRAVEL SNELGROVE, JOLYNN 95.76

MILEAGE TRAVEL SORENSON, MARCI 68.32

MILEAGE TRAVEL STEVENS, MELINDALEE 127.68

MILEAGE TRAVEL STOLLE, CHAD 51.52

MILEAGE TRAVEL TANNER, JAIMIE 316.40

MILEAGE TRAVEL TAUTKUS, CAROLLEE 178.64

MILEAGE TRAVEL TAYLOR, DEANNA 50.96

MILEAGE TRAVEL TINGEY, PATRICIA 59.36

MILEAGE TRAVEL TODOROV, ASSEN 68.32

MILEAGE TRAVEL TOTORICA, LISA 138.32

MILEAGE TRAVEL TRANTER, MATTHEW 212.80

MILEAGE TRAVEL UNG, NINA 80.08

MILEAGE TRAVEL VALENTINE, MARCIE 192.08

MILEAGE TRAVEL VALLES, JACQUELINE 197.12

MILEAGE TRAVEL WALKER, NATALIE 137.76

MILEAGE TRAVEL WATKINS, CINDY 40.32

MILEAGE TRAVEL WHALL, CHRISSTINE 12.32

MILEAGE TRAVEL WHITE, LISA 350.00

MILEAGE TRAVEL WILEY, JASON 50.40

MILEAGE TRAVEL WILLIAMS, GLENN 161.28

MILEAGE TRAVEL WILSON, JESSICA 202.16

MILEAGE TRAVEL WINDER, DEREK 147.84

MILEAGE TRAVEL WRIGHT, EMILY 174.16

MILEAGE TRAVEL YOUNG, JULIE 71.12

MOTOR FUEL GUBLER, LORA 33.71

MOTOR FUEL STATE OF UTAH FUEL NETWORK 71,306.71
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MUSICAL INSTRUMENT RENTAL TRAVIS FOXLEY 40.00

NATURAL GAS DOMINION ENERGY 66,546.67

NATURAL GAS SUMMIT ENERGY LLC 11,888.46

PORTABLES HYDRO EXTRUSION USA LLC 5,276.00

PORTABLES P E VALGARDSON AND SONS INC 10,800.00

PORTABLES SD ORNAMENTAL IRON INC. 3,150.00

POSTAGE BANKS, ANDREA 12.64

POSTAGE BERRY, JORDAN 11.59

POSTAGE CAMPBELL, SPENCER 69.14

POSTAGE DENT, KRISTEN 49.05

POSTAGE LOVERIDGE, TRICIA 132.12

POSTAGE MORTENSEN, KIMBERLY 19.15

POSTAGE OLSON, CALEB 8.30

POSTAGE PITNEY BOWES 927.36

POSTAGE PITNEY BOWES INC 131.76

POSTAGE PURCHASE POWER 1,350.98

POSTAGE QUADIENT FINANCE INC 5,850.60

POSTAGE STATE OF UTAH DIVISION OF PURCHASING & GENERA 2,870.07

POSTAGE SUN LITHOGRAPHING AND PRINT 348.78

PRESCRIPTIONS CRX INTERNATIONAL 4,900.90

PREVENTIVE MAINTENANCE AAF INTERNATIONAL 1,618.44

PREVENTIVE MAINTENANCE FILTER TECHNOLOGIES 14,337.92

PREVENTIVE MAINTENANCE ROTO AIRE FILTER SERVICE AND SALES 486.73

PRINTING D AND D PRINTING 70.00

PRINTING SEACLOUD PUBLISHING 4,600.00

PRINTING SOUTH VALLEY 10.50

PRINTING SUN LITHOGRAPHING AND PRINT 2,793.93

PRINTING THE DATA CENTER 687.75

PRINTING UTAH CORRECTIONAL INDUSTRIES PRINT SHOP 8,899.99

PROF TRAINING REGISTRATIONS ASIA LARSEN 60.00

PROF TRAINING REGISTRATIONS BILLS, TERESA 22.95

PROF TRAINING REGISTRATIONS BREWER, SHARON 40.00

PROF TRAINING REGISTRATIONS BREWSTER, DIANA 15.00

PROF TRAINING REGISTRATIONS CARLTON, MICHELLE 339.00

PROF TRAINING REGISTRATIONS CLAWSON, JESSICA 200.00

PROF TRAINING REGISTRATIONS CONDER, ROBERT 240.80

PROF TRAINING REGISTRATIONS DAVENPORT, TYLER 22.95

PROF TRAINING REGISTRATIONS EARL, KATHERINE 158.76

PROF TRAINING REGISTRATIONS FOLLETT SCHOOL SOLUTIONS, INC 1,858.76

PROF TRAINING REGISTRATIONS GARSIDE, ANGELA 28.16

PROF TRAINING REGISTRATIONS LOVE-DAY, MICHELLE 150.00

PROF TRAINING REGISTRATIONS MACDONALD, EMILY 125.00

PROF TRAINING REGISTRATIONS MURRAY, AURA 200.00

PROF TRAINING REGISTRATIONS PEARCE, TARA 600.00

PROF TRAINING REGISTRATIONS PETERSON, MICHELLE 40.00

PROF TRAINING REGISTRATIONS RINEHART, SHARON 90.00

PROF TRAINING REGISTRATIONS ROGERS, SHELLY 40.00

PROF TRAINING REGISTRATIONS SALT LAKE COMMUNITY COLLEGE 223.00

PROF TRAINING REGISTRATIONS SKILLSUSA UTAH 70.00

PROF TRAINING REGISTRATIONS SMITH, MARLENE 22.95

PROF TRAINING REGISTRATIONS SMITHSON, COURTNEY 31.94

PROF TRAINING REGISTRATIONS UASSP 2,800.00

PROF TRAINING REGISTRATIONS UC REGENTS 1,000.00

PROF TRAINING REGISTRATIONS WORKMAN, TINA 40.00
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PROFESSIONAL BOOKS & MAGAZINES ABC CLI0 INC 1,495.20

PROFESSIONAL BOOKS & MAGAZINES GRAHAM, TREIA 201.45

PROFESSIONAL BOOKS & MAGAZINES SCHOOL THREAT ASSESSMENT CONSULTANTS LLC 2,250.00

PROFESSIONAL BOOKS & MAGAZINES TAYLOR, KAMI 7.85

PROFESSIONAL BOOKS & MAGAZINES WENERSTROM, ARIELLE 85.00

PROPERTY INSURANCE STATE OF UTAH 639,025.00

REFUND PAYABLE KAREN ESPINOSA 63.00

REMODELING ACCESS DOOR SYSTEMS LLC 35,000.00

REMODELING AMERICOM TECHNOLOGY 15,483.07

REMODELING ANDIGO CARPETS INC 16,770.68

REMODELING APPLIED GEOTECHNICAL ENGINEERING CONS. 145.00

REMODELING ARNELL WEST INC 24,163.25

REMODELING ARTISTIC MILL 40,221.00

REMODELING BACKFLOW PREVENTION SUPPLY INC 2,586.00

REMODELING BAILEYS MOVING STORAGE 11,450.00

REMODELING BLYNCO 1,178.10

REMODELING CLEAN HARBOR ENVIRONMENTAL SERVICES 664.63

REMODELING CMT ENGINEERING 848.00

REMODELING COLTON INC 450.00

REMODELING CROFT BECK FLOORS INC 5,805.12

REMODELING DAW CONSTRUCTION GROUP LLC 6,487.00

REMODELING EASTON RIVER CONSTRUCTION 403,492.55

REMODELING FERGUSON ENTERPRISES 5,100.00

REMODELING GSBS ARCHITECTS 2,980.80

REMODELING HEALTH AND SAFETY SERVICES 6,570.52

REMODELING INDUSTRIAL PIPING AND WELDING LLC 81,470.98

REMODELING ISI WATER CHEMISTRIES 501.67

REMODELING JUDD CONSTRUCTION INC 2,990,676.54

REMODELING M ONE SPECIALTIES INC 97.00

REMODELING MHTN ARCHITECTS INC 17,080.00

REMODELING MIDWEST FLOOR CVRNGS INC 2,728.00

REMODELING MOBILE MINI INC 855.44

REMODELING NAYLOR WENTWORTH LUND ARCHITECTS, P.C. 1,102.50

REMODELING OLD GRANITE INNOVATIONS 23,426.31

REMODELING OLSEN AND PETERSON CONSULT 2,560.00

REMODELING PATRIOT CONSTRUCTION LLC 30,381.68

REMODELING PAULSEN CONSTRUCTION LLC 122,551.32

REMODELING RENNER SPORTS SURFACES 110,295.95

REMODELING SLIDER CONSTRUCTION INC 101,971.97

REMODELING THORUP AND ASSOCIATES INC 4,500.00

REMODELING UNITED FENCE COMPANY 6,025.00

REMODELING UTAH CONTROLS INC 133,581.76

REMODELING VALENTINER CRANE BRUNJES ONYON 25,312.00

REMODELING VAN BOERUM AND FRANK ASSOC INC 1,053.00

REPAIRS & PARTS AIRGAS INTERMOUNTAIN 159.07

REPAIRS & PARTS ALPINE TECHNICAL SERVICES 1,235.00

REPAIRS & PARTS ALS AUTO PARTS 1,785.77

REPAIRS & PARTS BERT MURDOCK MUSIC INC 249.99

REPAIRS & PARTS BLYNCO 453.60

REPAIRS & PARTS BROOKE VINCENT 161.18

REPAIRS & PARTS CEM AQUATICS 1,747.18

REPAIRS & PARTS CINTAS #180 UNIFORMS 259.45

REPAIRS & PARTS CODALE ELECTRIC SUPPLY INC 2,884.62

REPAIRS & PARTS COMMERCIAL LIGHTING SUPPLY 2,030.99
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REPAIRS & PARTS COMPLETE SUPPLY COMPANY LLC 2,065.80

REPAIRS & PARTS CONSERVE A WATT 475.00

REPAIRS & PARTS FASTENER ENGINEERING 721.25

REPAIRS & PARTS FILTER TECHNOLOGIES 1,916.16

REPAIRS & PARTS GRAINGER 2,410.15

REPAIRS & PARTS IML SECURITY SUPPLY 436.00

REPAIRS & PARTS INDUSTRIAL SUPPLY CO INC 590.27

REPAIRS & PARTS INNOVATIVE PRINT CONSULTING LLC 3,300.00

REPAIRS & PARTS INTERSTATE BARRICADES 244.50

REPAIRS & PARTS ISI WATER CHEMISTRIES 3,822.60

REPAIRS & PARTS JERRY SEINER CHEVROLET 360.33

REPAIRS & PARTS MOUNTAINLAND SUPPLY LLC 3,134.15

REPAIRS & PARTS PARTS TOWN LLC 1,365.49

REPAIRS & PARTS ROCKY MOUNTAIN TURF 3,079.70

REPAIRS & PARTS ROTO AIRE FILTER SERVICE AND SALES 490.64

REPAIRS & PARTS SHIFFLER EQUIPMENT SALES INC 190.47

REPAIRS & PARTS SONNTAG RECREATION LLC 3,011.00

REPAIRS & PARTS SPRINKLER SUPPLY COMPANY 7,874.22

REPAIRS & PARTS STANDARD PLUMBING SUPPLY 6,589.64

REPAIRS & PARTS STONE SECURITY, LLC 3,464.15

REPAIRS & PARTS STRING INSTRUMENT REPAIR LLC 86.00

REPAIRS & PARTS TEAM LINX 1,129.37

REPAIRS & PARTS TRANS JORDAN CITIES 963.95

REPAIRS & PARTS UTAH CONTROLS INC 1,568.72

SCHOOL ACTIVITY ANDRUS, STANLEY 126.72

SECONDARY REFUND PAYABLE ASHTON ARCHER 25.00

SECONDARY REFUND PAYABLE CODY HOCKER 25.00

SECONDARY REFUND PAYABLE SOPON KENMA 25.00

SECONDARY REFUND PAYABLE THI NGUYEN 57.00

SECONDARY REFUND PAYABLE AARON NEZ 105.00

SECONDARY REFUND PAYABLE ADRIANA JIMENEZ 65.00

SECONDARY REFUND PAYABLE ADRIENNE DONNER 104.00

SECONDARY REFUND PAYABLE ALESHA SUMSION 12.00

SECONDARY REFUND PAYABLE ALMA CRITCHLOW 65.00

SECONDARY REFUND PAYABLE AMBER WILKEY 15.00

SECONDARY REFUND PAYABLE AMY BERTHELSON 65.00

SECONDARY REFUND PAYABLE AMY BOONE 105.00

SECONDARY REFUND PAYABLE AMY CHURCH 82.97

SECONDARY REFUND PAYABLE ANCHALEE NGATA 63.51

SECONDARY REFUND PAYABLE ANDI RAE VGIL 35.00

SECONDARY REFUND PAYABLE ANDREA EDWARDS 10.00

SECONDARY REFUND PAYABLE ANDREA LEFGREN 142.47

SECONDARY REFUND PAYABLE ANDREA NORTON 122.00

SECONDARY REFUND PAYABLE ANGIE ALVORD 112.00

SECONDARY REFUND PAYABLE ANNIE FIERRO 142.47

SECONDARY REFUND PAYABLE APRIL GWYNN 70.00

SECONDARY REFUND PAYABLE ASHLI PARKER 125.00

SECONDARY REFUND PAYABLE AUBREE MORGAN 130.00

SECONDARY REFUND PAYABLE BAO CHEN 105.00

SECONDARY REFUND PAYABLE BETSABE LUND 10.00

SECONDARY REFUND PAYABLE BRANDON PETERSEN 65.00

SECONDARY REFUND PAYABLE BROOKE LLOYD 65.00

SECONDARY REFUND PAYABLE CHANTEL BUHLER 95.00

SECONDARY REFUND PAYABLE CHANTELLE BRADY 175.00
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SECONDARY REFUND PAYABLE CHERI RIOS 75.00

SECONDARY REFUND PAYABLE CHRIS HOFFMAN 20.00

SECONDARY REFUND PAYABLE CHRISTINA FACHOLAS 90.00

SECONDARY REFUND PAYABLE CLAUDIA HARO 100.00

SECONDARY REFUND PAYABLE CLYDIA DAVIS 16.50

SECONDARY REFUND PAYABLE COWLEY, DAYCIA 82.97

SECONDARY REFUND PAYABLE CRYSTAL RUYBAL 26.26

SECONDARY REFUND PAYABLE DANA, LISA 14.00

SECONDARY REFUND PAYABLE DANIELLE BAILEY 40.00

SECONDARY REFUND PAYABLE EMILY MILLER 142.47

SECONDARY REFUND PAYABLE ERANDINY MARTINEZ 126.00

SECONDARY REFUND PAYABLE ERICO BISQUERA 103.00

SECONDARY REFUND PAYABLE EULALIA MARTINEZ 10.99

SECONDARY REFUND PAYABLE FAAPEAOLAINA SEU 50.00

SECONDARY REFUND PAYABLE FATIMA QUIROZ 65.00

SECONDARY REFUND PAYABLE GEN VALDERRABANO OLEA 285.00

SECONDARY REFUND PAYABLE GRETCHAN JENSEN 125.00

SECONDARY REFUND PAYABLE GROBERG LAVULO 10.00

SECONDARY REFUND PAYABLE HEATHER DOWNS 130.00

SECONDARY REFUND PAYABLE HEATHER PITTS 3.00

SECONDARY REFUND PAYABLE HECTOR HERNANDEZ 65.00

SECONDARY REFUND PAYABLE HOLLY KJAR 250.00

SECONDARY REFUND PAYABLE INES JIMENEZ 65.00

SECONDARY REFUND PAYABLE INGELA FLEISCHEL 76.50

SECONDARY REFUND PAYABLE IVETH CASTIBLANCO 74.00

SECONDARY REFUND PAYABLE JACOB NOYES 105.00

SECONDARY REFUND PAYABLE JACQUELINE URDANETA 105.00

SECONDARY REFUND PAYABLE JAMES DURAN 100.00

SECONDARY REFUND PAYABLE JAMES JENSEN 10.00

SECONDARY REFUND PAYABLE JANESSA WHATCOTT 35.00

SECONDARY REFUND PAYABLE JARIN BLACKHAM 97.00

SECONDARY REFUND PAYABLE JASON RASMUSSEN 65.00

SECONDARY REFUND PAYABLE JEANETTE R SCOTT 6.49

SECONDARY REFUND PAYABLE JEFFERY ADAM COLEMAN 105.00

SECONDARY REFUND PAYABLE JENALYN WRIGHT 100.00

SECONDARY REFUND PAYABLE JENIFER KELLY 63.00

SECONDARY REFUND PAYABLE JENNIE YAEDE 73.00

SECONDARY REFUND PAYABLE JENNIFER HILL 100.00

SECONDARY REFUND PAYABLE JON FIRMAGE 6.99

SECONDARY REFUND PAYABLE JOSH LINDER 155.00

SECONDARY REFUND PAYABLE JULIE BADGER 48.00

SECONDARY REFUND PAYABLE JUSTIN MCCOY 12.55

SECONDARY REFUND PAYABLE KALLIE AMERICAN HORSE 149.00

SECONDARY REFUND PAYABLE KENNETH LANGFORD 8.99

SECONDARY REFUND PAYABLE KIERSTI KINYON 142.47

SECONDARY REFUND PAYABLE KYLIE LYNN CHLARSON 175.00

SECONDARY REFUND PAYABLE KYRSI ZAMORA 239.00

SECONDARY REFUND PAYABLE LATAIMOANA SMITH 155.00

SECONDARY REFUND PAYABLE LINDSAY MOORE 125.00

SECONDARY REFUND PAYABLE LORI HARDMAN 190.99

SECONDARY REFUND PAYABLE LOURDES MOLINA 200.00

SECONDARY REFUND PAYABLE LUZ MONTANO 70.00

SECONDARY REFUND PAYABLE LYNAE THOMPSON 300.00

SECONDARY REFUND PAYABLE MANDY MCMULLEN 310.00



21

SECONDARY REFUND PAYABLE MARCO ESCOBAR 356.51

SECONDARY REFUND PAYABLE MARILYN BONNER 155.00

SECONDARY REFUND PAYABLE MARLA CAMPNELL 65.00

SECONDARY REFUND PAYABLE MARNEE CARTER 20.00

SECONDARY REFUND PAYABLE MARTIN HUMPHREY 80.00

SECONDARY REFUND PAYABLE MEGAN GREENLLEAF 86.00

SECONDARY REFUND PAYABLE MELISSA BODILY 175.00

SECONDARY REFUND PAYABLE MICHELLE WOOD 65.00

SECONDARY REFUND PAYABLE MINDY ATKINSON 101.00

SECONDARY REFUND PAYABLE MODESTO VICARIO 50.00

SECONDARY REFUND PAYABLE MYCCA DUTSON 71.00

SECONDARY REFUND PAYABLE NATASHA SUWOSKI 192.50

SECONDARY REFUND PAYABLE NICHOLE LUTHI 49.95

SECONDARY REFUND PAYABLE NICK WHITNEY 10.00

SECONDARY REFUND PAYABLE NICOLE GOUGH 105.00

SECONDARY REFUND PAYABLE NICOLE JENKINS 6.00

SECONDARY REFUND PAYABLE NINA WELKER 90.00

SECONDARY REFUND PAYABLE OLIVIA KINDER 105.00

SECONDARY REFUND PAYABLE PHILIP HOLTAM 155.00

SECONDARY REFUND PAYABLE RACHAEL OSTLER 65.00

SECONDARY REFUND PAYABLE RANDY WRIGHT 105.00

SECONDARY REFUND PAYABLE REAKSMEY SOTH 105.00

SECONDARY REFUND PAYABLE REBECCA DRAGE 63.00

SECONDARY REFUND PAYABLE RICARDO FAUDOA 105.00

SECONDARY REFUND PAYABLE RIKKI SMITH 65.00

SECONDARY REFUND PAYABLE ROY DAVIS 30.00

SECONDARY REFUND PAYABLE RUBELYS MINDIOLA 105.00

SECONDARY REFUND PAYABLE SAMANTHA GREEN 155.00

SECONDARY REFUND PAYABLE SAMANTHA HAMPTON 15.00

SECONDARY REFUND PAYABLE SAMANTHA MONEY 105.00

SECONDARY REFUND PAYABLE SANDRA ENNEY 125.00

SECONDARY REFUND PAYABLE SARAH BRYDSON 30.00

SECONDARY REFUND PAYABLE SARAH LEE 36.29

SECONDARY REFUND PAYABLE SARAH WILCOX 150.00

SECONDARY REFUND PAYABLE SHANNON KIDMAN 142.47

SECONDARY REFUND PAYABLE SHANNON RAGSDALE 65.00

SECONDARY REFUND PAYABLE SHANTEL PETTIT 142.47

SECONDARY REFUND PAYABLE SHAWNA RIDDLE 65.00

SECONDARY REFUND PAYABLE SILVINA HAMMOND 61.00

SECONDARY REFUND PAYABLE STACI MOWER 15.34

SECONDARY REFUND PAYABLE STEFANI ANDERSON 9.99

SECONDARY REFUND PAYABLE STEPHANIE STRONG 95.00

SECONDARY REFUND PAYABLE STEVE SAUNDERS 105.00

SECONDARY REFUND PAYABLE SUNG BADGER 88.00

SECONDARY REFUND PAYABLE TAHRA WELKER 35.00

SECONDARY REFUND PAYABLE TARA MATHEWSON 25.00

SECONDARY REFUND PAYABLE TIFFANY CRAIG 35.00

SECONDARY REFUND PAYABLE TRACY NIELSEN 142.47

SECONDARY REFUND PAYABLE TRAVIS ROSS 92.00

SECONDARY REFUND PAYABLE TRINA LOWRY 65.00

SECONDARY REFUND PAYABLE TYLER SPJUTE 66.00

SECONDARY REFUND PAYABLE TYMIRA TSOSIE 140.00

SECONDARY REFUND PAYABLE YESENIA OCAMPO 65.00

SECONDARY REFUND PAYABLE YESENIA ZAVALA 105.00
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SEWER & WATER BLUFFDALE CITY 12,023.55

SEWER & WATER CITY OF WEST JORDAN 141,065.79

SEWER & WATER CULLIGAN WATER CONDITIONING 137.35

SEWER & WATER HERRIMAN CITY 44,186.52

SEWER & WATER KEARNS IMPROVEMENT DISTRICT 2,628.18

SEWER & WATER RIVERTON CITY CORP 60,202.51

SEWER & WATER SOUTH JORDAN CITY 41,259.84

SEWER & WATER SOUTH VALLEY SEWER DISTRICT 10,153.74

SITE IMPROVEMENT ANTONIOS CONCRETE LLC 51,190.00

SITE IMPROVEMENT BRETT MILLER LANDSCAPING LLC 4,675.50

SITE IMPROVEMENT LUCKYDOG RECREATION 156,498.00

SITE IMPROVEMENT PECKHAM ASPHALT PAVING INC 185,951.95

SITE IMPROVEMENT THORUP AND ASSOCIATES INC 7,950.00

SMALL EQUIPMENT BIZ WEAR CONSULTING INC 107.96

SMALL EQUIPMENT BRADY INDUSTRIES LLC 2,820.00

SMALL EQUIPMENT GRAINGER 470.00

SOFTWARE APPLE COMPUTER INC 7,052.50

SOFTWARE BAILEY, WENDI 120.00

SOFTWARE BARK TECHNOLOGIES INC 57,393.00

SOFTWARE BURTON, SHASTA 10.71

SOFTWARE BUSHIVE INC 450.00

SOFTWARE CERTIPORT INC 1,310.00

SOFTWARE CHARIOT GROUP INC 372.80

SOFTWARE COMMITTEE FOR CHILDREN 2,169.78

SOFTWARE CONNECTION 220.13

SOFTWARE CURRICULUM ASSOCIATES INC 14,762.00

SOFTWARE EDFICIENCY LLC 3,820.00

SOFTWARE EDPUZZLE 1,450.00

SOFTWARE EDUCATORS HANDBOOK.COM 698.00

SOFTWARE EDUTYPING 349.65

SOFTWARE ELLIS, HEATHER 240.00

SOFTWARE ELLSWORTH PUBLISHING COMPANY 738.75

SOFTWARE EXPLORE LEARNING 3,930.00

SOFTWARE GREAT ARTIST PROGRAM 99.00

SOFTWARE GRIFFIN, BRIAN 60.00

SOFTWARE HANSON, DANIELLE 47.99

SOFTWARE HOUGHTON MIFFLIN COMPANY 2,755.95

SOFTWARE HUDL 13,500.00

SOFTWARE INSIGHT PUBLIC SECTOR 17,545.05

SOFTWARE INTERSTATE BILLING SERVICE INC 648.00

SOFTWARE KAMMERMAN, RANDALL 139.95

SOFTWARE LEARNING A Z 8,820.00

SOFTWARE LIDEN TECHNOLOGIES LLC 450.00

SOFTWARE MANAGE MINDFULLY INC 1,442.00

SOFTWARE MCGRAW HILL LLC 6,918.45

SOFTWARE MYSTERY SCIENCE INC 1,499.00

SOFTWARE NAPA AUTO PARTS 967.76

SOFTWARE NEARMAP US INC 3,500.00

SOFTWARE READING HORIZONS 1,680.00

SOFTWARE SCREENCASTIFY LLC 1,000.00

SOFTWARE SOUTHWEST EDUCATION INC 44,490.00

SOFTWARE SPECTRIO LLC 72.33

SOFTWARE STONEWARE INC 5,400.00

SOFTWARE UTAH EDUCATION NETWORK 21,000.00
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SOFTWARE VALLEY BUSINESS MACHINES 745.00

STAFF REWARDS ALLEN, BROOK 25.00

STAFF REWARDS ASHLEY ROGERS 450.00

STAFF REWARDS BE SEEN PROMOTIONS 949.75

STAFF REWARDS BRONSON, PATRICIA 18.29

STAFF REWARDS DENT, KRISTEN 27.54

STAFF REWARDS FISHER, JENNIFER 806.48

STAFF REWARDS FORD, CATHRYN 103.14

STAFF REWARDS FRITZ, ANN 318.44

STAFF REWARDS GRUER, DANA 86.33

STAFF REWARDS GUNN, BRUCE 46.20

STAFF REWARDS HENRIE, ANN 18.00

STAFF REWARDS HEUMANN, TIMOTHY 263.28

STAFF REWARDS IC GROUP 342.00

STAFF REWARDS JACKSON, LISA 23.24

STAFF REWARDS JOSTENS INC 503.64

STAFF REWARDS MARCHANT DESIGN 496.20

STAFF REWARDS MIDVALE MINING COMPANY 990.00

STAFF REWARDS MOENCH, AUBRI 90.29

STAFF REWARDS OVESON, PAMELA 91.72

STAFF REWARDS PRICE, NATHAN 106.53

STAFF REWARDS RICHINS, LARRY 158.49

STAFF REWARDS SCHMIDT, NICOLE 17.50

STAFF REWARDS SIMPSON, ALISON 71.30

STAFF REWARDS SMITHS CUSTOMER CHARGES 263.86

STAFF REWARDS SPENCER ROSE 352.00

STAFF REWARDS STOLLE, CHAD 6.67

STAFF REWARDS TOBY EBORN 105.47

STAFF REWARDS WOLSTENHOLME, JOLENE 34.19

STAFF REWARDS YANCEY, ADRIENNE 19.24

STUDENT REFUND ELIA GOCHEZ 32.00

STUDENT REGISTRATIONS BISHOP GORMAN HIGH SCHOOL 500.00

STUDENT REGISTRATIONS DEPARTMENT OF HEALTH 2,756.25

STUDENT REGISTRATIONS HATCH, TAYLOR 10.00

STUDENT REGISTRATIONS JORDAN HIGH 290.00

STUDENT REGISTRATIONS KAUFMAN, JOCELYN 375.00

STUDENT REGISTRATIONS LEHI HIGH SCHOOL 400.00

STUDENT REGISTRATIONS MURRAY HIGH SCHOOL 100.00

STUDENT REGISTRATIONS PARK CITY HIGH SCHOOL 180.00

STUDENT REGISTRATIONS SALT LAKE VALLEY CLASSIC 2,900.00

STUDENT REGISTRATIONS SKILLSUSA UTAH 210.00

STUDENT REGISTRATIONS SMITH, KENT 800.00

STUDENT REGISTRATIONS TIMPANOGOS HIGH SCHOOL 200.00

STUDENT REGISTRATIONS UASSP 105.00

STUDENT REGISTRATIONS UTAH SUMMITT BASKETBALL 3,150.00

STUDENT REGISTRATIONS WASATCH ACADEMY 5,390.00

STUDENT REGISTRATIONS WEBER SCHOOL DISTRICT 180.00

SUPPLIES 95 PERCENT GROUP INC 42,175.10

SUPPLIES AA CARBIDE INC 197.04

SUPPLIES AARON JACOB RASMUSSEN 19.00

SUPPLIES ABEL, KIRSTEN 175.00

SUPPLIES ABOUO, LACY 175.00

SUPPLIES ABRAMSON, SAREN 175.00

SUPPLIES ACADEMIC THERAPY PUBLICATIONS 22,250.00



24

SUPPLIES ACCO BRANDS USA LLC 75.00

SUPPLIES ACKLEY, CAITLIN 225.00

SUPPLIES ACKLEY, LORI 175.00

SUPPLIES ADAIR, ALYSSA 175.00

SUPPLIES ADAIR, J 175.00

SUPPLIES ADAMS, ALYSON 175.00

SUPPLIES ADAMS, GLENDA 175.00

SUPPLIES ADAMS, JENNIFER 70.00

SUPPLIES ADAMS, LAURA 175.00

SUPPLIES ADAMS, MAHDIS 105.00

SUPPLIES ADAMS, STEPHANIE 154.00

SUPPLIES ADAMSON, SCOTT 175.00

SUPPLIES ADDINGTON, SABRINA 175.00

SUPPLIES ADKINS, DAVID 175.00

SUPPLIES ADORAMA INC 292.59

SUPPLIES ADVANCED CPR TRAINING LLC 1,335.00

SUPPLIES AHRE, CRYSTAL 175.00

SUPPLIES AIRGAS INTERMOUNTAIN 490.38

SUPPLIES AITKEN, NATALIE 175.00

SUPPLIES AKIN, AMY 175.00

SUPPLIES AKIN, ANTHONY 175.00

SUPPLIES ALBERQUE, HSIU-CHI 175.00

SUPPLIES ALCALA, ANA 175.00

SUPPLIES ALDER, JENNIFER 175.00

SUPPLIES ALDER, MIKOL 175.00

SUPPLIES ALENCAR, KAYLEEN 131.25

SUPPLIES ALESSI, PATRICIA 105.00

SUPPLIES ALEXANDER, KRISTIE 175.00

SUPPLIES ALEXANDER, MALLORY 175.00

SUPPLIES ALISON JOHNSON 35.22

SUPPLIES ALLARD-SALISBURY, AMY 43.75

SUPPLIES ALLEN, AMY 369.54

SUPPLIES ALLEN, BRITTANY 175.00

SUPPLIES ALLEN, ROBIN 150.50

SUPPLIES ALLEN, SUSAN 175.00

SUPPLIES ALLIE HARDY 53.25

SUPPLIES ALLRED, ALEESHA 175.00

SUPPLIES ALLRED, LYNSEY 175.00

SUPPLIES ALLRED, ROBERT 175.00

SUPPLIES ALLSOP, NATALIE 175.00

SUPPLIES ALM, ANGELA 175.00

SUPPLIES ALMOND, ALYSE 287.86

SUPPLIES ALSCO 32.80

SUPPLIES ALVARADO, CYNTHIA 175.00

SUPPLIES ALVAREZ LUCIANO, DENIS 175.00

SUPPLIES ALVEY, AUDREY 175.00

SUPPLIES AMADOR, MONICA 175.00

SUPPLIES AMERICAN SAW HAMMERING 123.70

SUPPLIES AMES, JILL 175.00

SUPPLIES AMEVOR, KAYSE 175.00

SUPPLIES AMIS, HANNAH 175.00

SUPPLIES AMIS, LAUREN 175.00

SUPPLIES AMPIL, ABBY 175.00

SUPPLIES AMUSSEN, MICHELLE 175.00
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SUPPLIES ANDERSEN, BRITTANY 175.00

SUPPLIES ANDERSEN, MIKAILA 175.00

SUPPLIES ANDERSEN, SAMANTHA 175.00

SUPPLIES ANDERSEN, SHANNON 175.00

SUPPLIES ANDERSON, ALEXANDRA 175.00

SUPPLIES ANDERSON, ALINA 175.00

SUPPLIES ANDERSON, AMY 175.00

SUPPLIES ANDERSON, ANGELA 87.50

SUPPLIES ANDERSON, ASHLEY 175.00

SUPPLIES ANDERSON, ASHLYN 175.00

SUPPLIES ANDERSON, AUSTIN 175.00

SUPPLIES ANDERSON, BRIANNE 175.00

SUPPLIES ANDERSON, CANDI 175.00

SUPPLIES ANDERSON, CYNTHIA 175.00

SUPPLIES ANDERSON, DEREK 175.00

SUPPLIES ANDERSON, GREGORY 175.00

SUPPLIES ANDERSON, JESSICA 175.00

SUPPLIES ANDERSON, JODI 175.00

SUPPLIES ANDERSON, JOY 242.90

SUPPLIES ANDERSON, JULIANA 175.00

SUPPLIES ANDERSON, KAILA 175.00

SUPPLIES ANDERSON, KAILEE 175.00

SUPPLIES ANDERSON, KAMBREE 175.00

SUPPLIES ANDERSON, KYLEY 175.00

SUPPLIES ANDERSON, LAUREN 226.73

SUPPLIES ANDERSON, LISA 175.00

SUPPLIES ANDERSON, SHELBY 175.00

SUPPLIES ANDERSON, TYLER 175.00

SUPPLIES ANDERSONS ITS ELEMENTARY 1,891.06

SUPPLIES ANDREASEN, MARIAH 175.00

SUPPLIES ANDREW, TAYLER 175.00

SUPPLIES ANDRUS, STANLEY 177.13

SUPPLIES ANGELOS, KARA 175.00

SUPPLIES ANGLE, SAVANNAH 175.00

SUPPLIES ANGUIANO, TANYA 175.00

SUPPLIES ANTIGUA, KATHY 175.00

SUPPLIES APPLEGATE, JAMES 175.00

SUPPLIES APPLEGATE, JAY 175.00

SUPPLIES ARAGON, KATHLYNN 175.00

SUPPLIES ARAUJO, DANIELA 175.00

SUPPLIES ARBOGAST, JEFFREY 175.00

SUPPLIES ARENAS, ALISHA 175.00

SUPPLIES ARGYLE, JOSEPH 175.00

SUPPLIES ARMACOST, PATRICIA 175.00

SUPPLIES ARMSTRONG, DESTINI 175.00

SUPPLIES ARMSTRONG, JAN 175.00

SUPPLIES ARNELL, SAGE 175.00

SUPPLIES ARNESEN, SARAH 175.00

SUPPLIES ARNESEN, STEFANI 175.00

SUPPLIES ARNOLD, CLAREEN 175.00

SUPPLIES ARNOLDSEN, ANGELA 175.00

SUPPLIES ARTHUR, ROBERT 175.00

SUPPLIES ARTIST CORNER 6,747.72

SUPPLIES ASAY, JO 175.00
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SUPPLIES ASHBY, LUANNE 175.00

SUPPLIES ASHCRAFT, TAYLOR 175.00

SUPPLIES ASHLEE FRISBEY 28.42

SUPPLIES ASHLEY, VALERIE 175.00

SUPPLIES ASHTON, ANDRE 541.46

SUPPLIES ASHTON, ROBIN 175.00

SUPPLIES ASHURST, JESSICA 175.00

SUPPLIES ASMAR, KYLA 175.00

SUPPLIES ASSOCIATED BUSINESS TECHNOLOGIES 3,429.40

SUPPLIES ASSOCIATED FOOD STORES INC 238.29

SUPPLIES ASTLE, CASSANDRA 175.00

SUPPLIES ATCHISON, KARA 175.00

SUPPLIES ATKIN, CHRISTOPHER 87.50

SUPPLIES ATKIN, KIRSTEN 3.22

SUPPLIES ATKINS, JAMIE 175.00

SUPPLIES ATKINS, KENDALL 175.00

SUPPLIES ATKINSON, BECKY 50.00

SUPPLIES ATWELL, REBECCA 175.00

SUPPLIES AU, BENJAMIN III 175.00

SUPPLIES AUDIO ENHANCEMENT 26.88

SUPPLIES AUELUA, KARLI 87.50

SUPPLIES AUGUSTIN, TARA 189.96

SUPPLIES AUGUSTINE, JAMIE 281.97

SUPPLIES AUSTIN, VINCETTA 175.00

SUPPLIES AVERY, AMBER 175.00

SUPPLIES AVILA, RYAN 175.00

SUPPLIES AXIS INTERNATIONAL MACHINERY LLC 1,524.19

SUPPLIES AYRE, CALLIE 87.50

SUPPLIES AZBILL, BEVERLY 175.00

SUPPLIES BABCOCK, WENDY 175.00

SUPPLIES BAGGETT, ANNELISE 175.00

SUPPLIES BAGGETT, TAMARA 311.75

SUPPLIES BAGGETT, ZACHARY 175.00

SUPPLIES BAGGS, ANDREW 175.00

SUPPLIES BAGLEY, MICHELLE 175.00

SUPPLIES BAILEY, ALYSSA 175.00

SUPPLIES BAILEY, CARA 175.00

SUPPLIES BAILEY, JEANENE 175.00

SUPPLIES BAILEY, KIMBERLY 175.00

SUPPLIES BAILEY, MICHELLE 8.01

SUPPLIES BAILEY, SARAH 175.00

SUPPLIES BAILEY, SHELLEY 175.00

SUPPLIES BAILEY, SILMA 175.00

SUPPLIES BAILEY, WENDI 175.00

SUPPLIES BAIR, DEEPIKA 175.00

SUPPLIES BAIR, JENNIFER 175.00

SUPPLIES BAISCH, RICHELLE 175.00

SUPPLIES BAISCH, SOMMER 175.00

SUPPLIES BAKE, SUZANNE 175.00

SUPPLIES BAKER, CHRISTY 325.42

SUPPLIES BAKER, HEIDI 24.67

SUPPLIES BAKOS, KAYLA 175.00

SUPPLIES BALL, JODIE 175.00

SUPPLIES BALL, TROY 175.00
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SUPPLIES BALLAM, BRITTANY 175.00

SUPPLIES BALLARD, AMY 175.00

SUPPLIES BALLARD, BRIANNE 197.50

SUPPLIES BALLEW, ROBERT 175.00

SUPPLIES BAND SHOPPE 2,060.75

SUPPLIES BANKS, ANDREA 375.00

SUPPLIES BANKS, MELISSA 175.00

SUPPLIES BANNING, JESS 175.00

SUPPLIES BANY, GRAHAM 175.00

SUPPLIES BAO, YUNLIANG 175.00

SUPPLIES BARBIERO, JANET 175.00

SUPPLIES BARDOLPH, LIZA 87.50

SUPPLIES BARFUSS, CHASE 175.00

SUPPLIES BARKDULL, KRISTIN 25.85

SUPPLIES BARKER, VICKIE 175.00

SUPPLIES BARLOW, BROOKE 175.00

SUPPLIES BARLOW, NATASHA 175.00

SUPPLIES BARLOW, RACHEL 110.25

SUPPLIES BARNES, APRIL 87.50

SUPPLIES BARNES, JAMES 175.00

SUPPLIES BARNES, ODALIS 175.00

SUPPLIES BARNETT, RUTHETTA 175.00

SUPPLIES BARNEY, ANGELICA 175.00

SUPPLIES BARNEY, CYNTHIA 175.00

SUPPLIES BARNEY, KELSI 175.00

SUPPLIES BARNHURST, REBECCA 175.00

SUPPLIES BARNSON, JULIE 175.00

SUPPLIES BARSON, ALYSSA 175.00

SUPPLIES BARTELS, MEGAN 87.50

SUPPLIES BARTHOLOMEW, BRADY 31.06

SUPPLIES BARTHOLOMEW, NATALIE 175.00

SUPPLIES BARTHOLOMEW, STACY 175.00

SUPPLIES BARTLETT, AMY 175.00

SUPPLIES BARTON, ALICIA 175.00

SUPPLIES BARTON, DENNIS 175.00

SUPPLIES BARTON, JAMES 175.00

SUPPLIES BARTON, LAURA 175.00

SUPPLIES BARTON, MELISSA 87.50

SUPPLIES BARYSHNIKOV, HAILEE 175.00

SUPPLIES BASIN SCHOLASTIC 4,230.00

SUPPLIES BASS, AUBRIE 52.50

SUPPLIES BASTIAN, SHERIDAN 175.00

SUPPLIES BATEMAN, EMILY 210.24

SUPPLIES BATEMAN, LISA 275.00

SUPPLIES BATES, SUZANNE 175.00

SUPPLIES BATEY, MCKENZEE 175.00

SUPPLIES BATTENFIELD, ELLEN 175.00

SUPPLIES BATTY, TRISHA 175.00

SUPPLIES BAUGH, EMILY 87.50

SUPPLIES BAUM, ASHLEY 175.00

SUPPLIES BAUMGART, JENNA 175.00

SUPPLIES BAVIELLO, RANDY 175.00

SUPPLIES BAWDEN, NAOMI 110.25

SUPPLIES BAY, ANNA 110.25
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SUPPLIES BEACH, ALLISON 175.00

SUPPLIES BEAIRD, KRISTINE 175.00

SUPPLIES BEAN, COURTNEY 175.00

SUPPLIES BEAN, TAUNIA 186.25

SUPPLIES BEARD, CARLIE 175.00

SUPPLIES BEARD, SKYLER 175.00

SUPPLIES BEARDEN, M CATHERINE 175.00

SUPPLIES BEARNSON, JILLAYNE 303.88

SUPPLIES BEATTY, ANGELA 175.00

SUPPLIES BEAUCHAMP, SARAH 175.00

SUPPLIES BECHARD, ELYCIA 175.00

SUPPLIES BECK, MARISSA 622.62

SUPPLIES BECK, MELISSA 26.81

SUPPLIES BECK, TAMARA 175.00

SUPPLIES BECK, ZARA 207.18

SUPPLIES BECKETT, HARRISON JR 175.00

SUPPLIES BECKSTROM, RONALD 175.00

SUPPLIES BEESLEY, BERGEN 175.00

SUPPLIES BEESLEY, COURTNEY 175.00

SUPPLIES BEHIND THE NAME DESIGNS LLC 3,910.50

SUPPLIES BEHRMANN, BRIAN 175.00

SUPPLIES BEKKEMELLOM, KATHY 175.00

SUPPLIES BELCHER, NANCY 87.50

SUPPLIES BELL PHOTOGRAPHERS INC 375.00

SUPPLIES BELL PRINTING AND DESIGN 7,593.63

SUPPLIES BELL, RUTH 175.00

SUPPLIES BELLER, SIONELLE 175.00

SUPPLIES BELLISTON, EVA 87.50

SUPPLIES BELLISTON, LISA 175.00

SUPPLIES BELLISTON, REBECCA 175.00

SUPPLIES BELNAP, PATTI 175.00

SUPPLIES BELTRAN, DEBRA 126.00

SUPPLIES BENNER, THERESA 175.00

SUPPLIES BENNETT, ANDREA 175.00

SUPPLIES BENNETT, CYNTHIA 175.00

SUPPLIES BENNETT, DEREK 175.00

SUPPLIES BENNETT, MCKENNA 175.00

SUPPLIES BENNETT, MEAGAN 175.00

SUPPLIES BENNETT, PAUL 175.00

SUPPLIES BENNION, MELISSA 87.50

SUPPLIES BENSON, MEAGAN 34.80

SUPPLIES BERBER, ALINA 87.50

SUPPLIES BERGESON, BAYLEE 243.98

SUPPLIES BERGSTROM, CARI 175.00

SUPPLIES BERGSTROM, WENDI 175.00

SUPPLIES BERGUM, CHRISTOPHER 175.00

SUPPLIES BERNIER, CHRISTOPHER 175.00

SUPPLIES BERRETT, KELSIE 175.00

SUPPLIES BERRETT, WENDY 140.00

SUPPLIES BERRY, DAVID 175.00

SUPPLIES BERRY, JAMI 175.00

SUPPLIES BERRY, JESSICA 175.00

SUPPLIES BERRY, JORDAN 232.82

SUPPLIES BERT MURDOCK MUSIC INC 343.49
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SUPPLIES BERTOCH, CONNOR 175.00

SUPPLIES BERVEN, PAULA 175.00

SUPPLIES BEVAN, RENAE 175.00

SUPPLIES BEYNON, ALYSSA 175.00

SUPPLIES BIANUCCI, JANE 175.00

SUPPLIES BIANUCCI, LINDSAY 217.81

SUPPLIES BIGGS, NATALEE 175.00

SUPPLIES BILLS, JARED 175.00

SUPPLIES BILLS, JOSEPHINE 87.50

SUPPLIES BILLS, TERESA 175.00

SUPPLIES BINGAMAN, JENNIFER 175.00

SUPPLIES BINGHAM HIGH SCH PTSA 5,041.00

SUPPLIES BINGHAM, MICHELLE 87.50

SUPPLIES BIRCH, J 175.00

SUPPLIES BIRCH, MALLORY 175.00

SUPPLIES BIRCH, MARYANN 175.00

SUPPLIES BIRD, ANDREW 175.00

SUPPLIES BIRD, TAMMI 175.00

SUPPLIES BIRGE, CINDY 175.00

SUPPLIES BIRRELL, DONNA 175.00

SUPPLIES BISHOP, CHANDLER 175.00

SUPPLIES BISHOP, MEGAN 150.50

SUPPLIES BISPO TRINDADE, VITOR SUEDE 175.00

SUPPLIES BJARNSON, BLAINE 175.00

SUPPLIES BJELDE, CHIYOMI 87.50

SUPPLIES BLACK, JOANNA 175.00

SUPPLIES BLACK, LESLEY 175.00

SUPPLIES BLACK, MEGAN 105.00

SUPPLIES BLACKBURN, JODIE 93.08

SUPPLIES BLACKBURN, REBECCA 175.00

SUPPLIES BLACKBURN, TIDA 175.00

SUPPLIES BLACKHAM, BRIGHAM 175.00

SUPPLIES BLACKHAM, HEIDI 175.00

SUPPLIES BLAIN, JOHNATHAN 321.90

SUPPLIES BLAIR, KANDIS 175.00

SUPPLIES BLAKE, KAREN 175.00

SUPPLIES BLAKE, MEGAN 175.00

SUPPLIES BLANCHETTE, LYNETTE 278.06

SUPPLIES BLANEY, SARA 175.00

SUPPLIES BLATTMAN, KATHRYN 175.00

SUPPLIES BLATTMAN, MAKENZIE 175.00

SUPPLIES BLAZOVICH, JORDAN 175.00

SUPPLIES BLODGETT, JOHN 175.00

SUPPLIES BLODGETT, LISA 175.00

SUPPLIES BLOWERS, LINDSAY 175.00

SUPPLIES BLUE, REBECCA 175.00

SUPPLIES BLUFFDALE ARTS COUNCIL 1,941.00

SUPPLIES BLUNCK, ELIZABETH 175.00

SUPPLIES BLUNT, MELANIE 175.00

SUPPLIES BLUTH, MARLENE 175.00

SUPPLIES BLUTH, MICHELLE 175.00

SUPPLIES BOBBIE BOATWRIGHT 10.00

SUPPLIES BOBERG, BRETT 175.00

SUPPLIES BODEN, AMANDA 175.00
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SUPPLIES BODENHOFER, JENNICA 175.00

SUPPLIES BODILY, KATELYN 175.00

SUPPLIES BODINE, JILL 175.00

SUPPLIES BODTCHER, JULIE 175.00

SUPPLIES BOEHME, AMY 175.00

SUPPLIES BOEHME, STEPHEN 87.50

SUPPLIES BOLDT, BROOKE 175.00

SUPPLIES BOLDUC, BENJAMIN 87.50

SUPPLIES BOLLIGER, KATHARINE 175.00

SUPPLIES BOLLINGER, LINDSEY 175.00

SUPPLIES BOLTON, AMY 175.00

SUPPLIES BOLTON, KANDYCE 87.50

SUPPLIES BONA, JACK 126.00

SUPPLIES BOREN, RACHEL 175.00

SUPPLIES BOREN, RAE 175.00

SUPPLIES BORGMEIER, KATHERINE 175.00

SUPPLIES BORUP, WHITNEY 175.00

SUPPLIES BOS, KRISTY 175.00

SUPPLIES BOSCH, CALLEY 175.00

SUPPLIES BOSTON, ROBERT 175.00

SUPPLIES BOSTWICK, JEANNE 175.00

SUPPLIES BOSWELL, JUSTIN 175.00

SUPPLIES BOUDREAUX, CARLSON 175.00

SUPPLIES BOULAY, THOMAS 175.00

SUPPLIES BOULTON, EMILY 175.00

SUPPLIES BOUWHUIS, ANDREA 175.00

SUPPLIES BOWDEN, ELIZABETH 175.00

SUPPLIES BOWEN, JENNIFER 175.00

SUPPLIES BOWEN, KIERNON 175.00

SUPPLIES BOWEN, TIFFANY 175.00

SUPPLIES BOWLER, BRIAN 175.00

SUPPLIES BOWLES, CLAUDIA 175.00

SUPPLIES BOWMAN, TAWNY 175.00

SUPPLIES BOYACK, MELINDA 175.00

SUPPLIES BOYLES, ANGELIQUE 175.00

SUPPLIES BRADFORD, OLENA 175.00

SUPPLIES BRADFORD, RUTH 175.00

SUPPLIES BRADLEY, GINELL 175.00

SUPPLIES BRADY, HEATHER 175.00

SUPPLIES BRADY, KEARA 87.50

SUPPLIES BRADY, RACHAEL 87.50

SUPPLIES BRAEGER, DEBORAH 175.00

SUPPLIES BRAITHWAITE, SAMANTHA 175.00

SUPPLIES BRENNAN, KAYLEIGH 87.50

SUPPLIES BREWER, SHARON 175.00

SUPPLIES BREWSTER, DIANA 175.00

SUPPLIES BRIDGE, ALLISON 217.79

SUPPLIES BRIDGES, JANA 175.00

SUPPLIES BRIGGS, BRIAN 175.00

SUPPLIES BRIGGS, JOSHUA 175.00

SUPPLIES BRIGGS, PAIGE 175.00

SUPPLIES BRIGGS, ROBYN 175.00

SUPPLIES BRIGGS, SCOTT 175.00

SUPPLIES BRIGHTWELL, DEANA 175.00
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SUPPLIES BRIGMAN, MICHELLE 175.00

SUPPLIES BRIMHALL, ISHEL 175.00

SUPPLIES BRINGHURST, CASSANDRA 175.00

SUPPLIES BRINGHURST, HUI-TING 175.00

SUPPLIES BRINKMAN, ALISHA 175.00

SUPPLIES BRINKMAN, TERESA 175.00

SUPPLIES BRINTON, CHRISTINA 175.00

SUPPLIES BRINTON, JARREN 175.00

SUPPLIES BRISCOE, AMI 87.50

SUPPLIES BRISCOE, SHANNON 175.00

SUPPLIES BROADBENT, SARAH 6.44

SUPPLIES BROADHEAD, BRITTNEY 175.00

SUPPLIES BROADHEAD, PAMELA 175.00

SUPPLIES BROADHEAD, STEVEN 175.00

SUPPLIES BROCK, LESLIE 175.00

SUPPLIES BROCK, PIXIE 175.00

SUPPLIES BROCKBANK, J 175.00

SUPPLIES BRONSON, CINDY 303.00

SUPPLIES BRONSON, PATRICIA 175.00

SUPPLIES BROOKS, AMY 175.00

SUPPLIES BROWN, ALEXIS 175.00

SUPPLIES BROWN, CHASE 175.00

SUPPLIES BROWN, CHELSEA 87.50

SUPPLIES BROWN, CRAIG 175.00

SUPPLIES BROWN, DEBORAH 175.00

SUPPLIES BROWN, ERIN 175.00

SUPPLIES BROWN, EVE-MARIE 87.50

SUPPLIES BROWN, HANS 175.00

SUPPLIES BROWN, HELEN 175.00

SUPPLIES BROWN, IAN 175.00

SUPPLIES BROWN, ISLAY 87.50

SUPPLIES BROWN, JENNIFER 131.25

SUPPLIES BROWN, JESSICA 175.00

SUPPLIES BROWN, KRISTIN 175.00

SUPPLIES BROWN, LAYNE 175.00

SUPPLIES BROWN, MARY 175.00

SUPPLIES BROWN, MELISSA 175.00

SUPPLIES BROWN, PATRICK 175.00

SUPPLIES BROWN, VANCE 175.00

SUPPLIES BROWNING, CHELSEA 43.75

SUPPLIES BROWNING, HALEY 175.00

SUPPLIES BROWNING, HEIDI 505.24

SUPPLIES BRUCE, AMANDA 175.00

SUPPLIES BRUGGER, TONYA 175.00

SUPPLIES BRUIN, BRITTNIE 87.50

SUPPLIES BRUNET, ELYSE 175.00

SUPPLIES BRUNKE, MELISSA 175.00

SUPPLIES BRYANT ROSS WILSON 20.00

SUPPLIES BRYANT, JEFFREY 175.00

SUPPLIES BRYANT, JESSICA 175.00

SUPPLIES BRYNER, MELODY 175.00

SUPPLIES BRYSON, AMANDA 175.00

SUPPLIES BSN SPORTS INC 19,485.70

SUPPLIES BUCKLEY, EMILY 175.00
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SUPPLIES BUCKMELTER, MEAGAN 87.50

SUPPLIES BUCKNER, RANDY 175.00

SUPPLIES BUERS, JILL 175.00

SUPPLIES BULK BOOKSTORE 1,758.00

SUPPLIES BULLOCK, KELLY 35.00

SUPPLIES BUNDERSON, SHANA 175.00

SUPPLIES BUNNELL, NADINE 43.75

SUPPLIES BUNNELL, RAECHEL 175.00

SUPPLIES BURDEN, ANGELA 175.00

SUPPLIES BURGESS, TONYA 175.00

SUPPLIES BURKE, BRIAN 175.00

SUPPLIES BURMAX 2,886.10

SUPPLIES BURNETT, MEGAN 175.00

SUPPLIES BURNINGHAM, BEAU 175.00

SUPPLIES BURNINGHAM, ROBYN 175.00

SUPPLIES BURR, JACKIE 87.50

SUPPLIES BURRASTON, JESSICA 280.98

SUPPLIES BURT, BARBARA 175.00

SUPPLIES BURT, MACEY 175.00

SUPPLIES BURTON, MANDY 275.00

SUPPLIES BURTON, SARAH 175.00

SUPPLIES BUSATH, KARA 175.00

SUPPLIES BUSCH, THOMAS 175.00

SUPPLIES BUSDICKER, SHANE 175.00

SUPPLIES BUSHMAN, SAVANNAH 175.00

SUPPLIES BUSS, STACY 175.00

SUPPLIES BUSSELL, KYLIE 175.00

SUPPLIES BUTIKOFER, DIANE 87.50

SUPPLIES BUTLER, CELESTE 175.00

SUPPLIES BUTLER, MEGAN 175.00

SUPPLIES BUTLER, MICHELLE 175.00

SUPPLIES BUTTARS, JAMIE 175.00

SUPPLIES BUTTERBAUGH, JEREMY 175.00

SUPPLIES BUTTERFIELD, CORALEE 175.00

SUPPLIES BUTTERFIELD, KYLEE 175.00

SUPPLIES BUTTERFIELD, LACEY 175.00

SUPPLIES BUTTERFIELD, PAULA 175.00

SUPPLIES BYE, KATHY 175.00

SUPPLIES BYERLINE, KATHARINE 175.00

SUPPLIES BYU CONTINUING EDUCATION 3,050.00

SUPPLIES CADE LEVI RAMSEY 14.25

SUPPLIES CADENA, JESSICA 175.00

SUPPLIES CADY, VICTORIA 175.00

SUPPLIES CALDWELL, HALLIE 175.00

SUPPLIES CALHOUN, ASHLEY 175.00

SUPPLIES CALHOUN, TRISH 245.66

SUPPLIES CALL, ANDREA 175.00

SUPPLIES CALL, DEANNE 175.00

SUPPLIES CALL, LOREN 175.00

SUPPLIES CALL, SUSAN 350.00

SUPPLIES CALLEE WALKER 175.21

SUPPLIES CAMERON, KIMBERLY 175.00

SUPPLIES CAMILLE COLLEEN HENDERSON 100.00

SUPPLIES CAMPBELL, DEMETRIA 17.60
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SUPPLIES CAMPBELL, KATHARINE 175.00

SUPPLIES CAMPBELL, KAY 175.00

SUPPLIES CAMPBELL, MCKAY 175.00

SUPPLIES CAMPBELL, TAMMY 175.00

SUPPLIES CAMPOS, VYNESSA 264.93

SUPPLIES CANICK, MELANIE 175.00

SUPPLIES CANNON, KELLI 175.00

SUPPLIES CANNON, STEPHANIE 175.00

SUPPLIES CANON SOLUTIONS AMERICA INC 1,869.82

SUPPLIES CANTU, HOLLY 175.00

SUPPLIES CANTWELL, ROSEMARY 29.88

SUPPLIES CAO, SHUJUN 175.00

SUPPLIES CARDWELL, ALLENE 87.50

SUPPLIES CARDWELL, SEAN 175.00

SUPPLIES CARLSON, MARY 175.00

SUPPLIES CARLSON, STEVEN 175.00

SUPPLIES CARLTON, MICHELLE 175.00

SUPPLIES CARLTON, RUTH 175.00

SUPPLIES CARPENTER, DALLAS 175.00

SUPPLIES CARPENTER, JACQUELINE 175.00

SUPPLIES CARRANZA, HAYDEE 175.00

SUPPLIES CARRINGTON, JACQUELYN 175.00

SUPPLIES CARROLL, MINDY 175.00

SUPPLIES CARROLLS BAND INSTRUMENT REPAIR 178.75

SUPPLIES CARTER, DAVID 175.00

SUPPLIES CARTER, KYLE 175.00

SUPPLIES CARUSO, RACHEL 175.00

SUPPLIES CARVER, NIKKI 175.00

SUPPLIES CARWIN, JASON 175.00

SUPPLIES CASANOVA LOPEZ, TATIANA 175.00

SUPPLIES CASSIDY-RICE, BRITNI 175.00

SUPPLIES CASTANEDA, ROGELIO JR 175.00

SUPPLIES CASTELLANOS, TRACY 175.00

SUPPLIES CASTELLANOS-FUENTES, DAVID 175.00

SUPPLIES CASTOR, DAPHNE 175.00

SUPPLIES CATMULL, SYDNEY 193.63

SUPPLIES CATTEN, MCKENZIE 175.00

SUPPLIES CAVE, ELIZABETH 175.00

SUPPLIES CEDOR, KERI 175.00

SUPPLIES CENTENNIAL SALES 1,089.28

SUPPLIES CEREZO-BERBEL, ANA 175.00

SUPPLIES CHAI, MARY 175.00

SUPPLIES CHALMERS, JENNIFER 87.50

SUPPLIES CHAMBERLAIN, ALEX 175.00

SUPPLIES CHAMBERLAIN, JESSICA 175.00

SUPPLIES CHAMBERLAIN, JULIE 175.00

SUPPLIES CHAMBERLAIN, SHELLEY 175.00

SUPPLIES CHAMBERS, KASEY 175.00

SUPPLIES CHANDLER, MARGARET 126.00

SUPPLIES CHANDLER, MARLENE 175.00

SUPPLIES CHANDLER, MELISSA 140.00

SUPPLIES CHANDLER, REBECCA 299.03

SUPPLIES CHANG, CAMMIE ANN 175.00

SUPPLIES CHAPPELL, ABIGAIL 175.00
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SUPPLIES CHAPPELL, JESSICA 126.00

SUPPLIES CHASE, ALISHA 175.00

SUPPLIES CHASE, CORRIE 175.00

SUPPLIES CHASE, STEPHANIE 175.00

SUPPLIES CHATELAIN, CHRISTINE 93.07

SUPPLIES CHAUCA VILLAR, CHELSEA 175.00

SUPPLIES CHAUCA VILLAR, JORGE 175.00

SUPPLIES CHECKETTS, WENDY 110.25

SUPPLIES CHEN, YI LUNG 175.00

SUPPLIES CHERIE BARTON 1,000.00

SUPPLIES CHERRY, STEVEN 175.00

SUPPLIES CHI, HUIHUI 175.00

SUPPLIES CHILD, KAYLEE 175.00

SUPPLIES CHILDERS, PRESTON 175.00

SUPPLIES CHILDS, TERI 175.00

SUPPLIES CHIRICHIGNO, SARAH 175.00

SUPPLIES CHRISTENSEN, ALAN 175.00

SUPPLIES CHRISTENSEN, ARNICA 175.00

SUPPLIES CHRISTENSEN, CHELSEA 175.00

SUPPLIES CHRISTENSEN, CHRIS 175.00

SUPPLIES CHRISTENSEN, KERI 175.00

SUPPLIES CHRISTENSEN, KIM 175.00

SUPPLIES CHRISTENSEN, LACIE 175.00

SUPPLIES CHRISTENSEN, LAURIE 222.99

SUPPLIES CHRISTENSEN, LINDSEY 126.00

SUPPLIES CHRISTENSEN, LINDY 87.50

SUPPLIES CHRISTENSEN, MAREN 175.00

SUPPLIES CHRISTENSEN, MIKAYLA 175.00

SUPPLIES CHRISTENSEN, PEGGY 219.87

SUPPLIES CHRISTENSEN, RACHEL 223.94

SUPPLIES CHRISTENSEN, RONALD 175.00

SUPPLIES CHRISTENSEN, SYDNEY 22.75

SUPPLIES CHRISTIANSEN, LISA 273.90

SUPPLIES CHRISTIANSEN, MELISA 175.00

SUPPLIES CHUGG, SARAH 175.00

SUPPLIES CISNEROS, EMMA 175.00

SUPPLIES CISNEROS, GILBERTO 175.00

SUPPLIES CLAFLIN, CLAIRE 152.25

SUPPLIES CLAIRET, SOPHIE 175.00

SUPPLIES CLARISSA CRISP 203.21

SUPPLIES CLARK, CHARITY 175.00

SUPPLIES CLARK, DANIEL 175.00

SUPPLIES CLARK, DANNA 62.18

SUPPLIES CLARK, JENNIFER 350.00

SUPPLIES CLARK, KATHYRNE 175.00

SUPPLIES CLARK, LISA 175.00

SUPPLIES CLARKE, KAREN 307.45

SUPPLIES CLAWSON, JESSICA 175.00

SUPPLIES CLAY, CARSON 175.00

SUPPLIES CLAYBURN, CHRISTINE 175.00

SUPPLIES CLAYS POTTERY 1,171.00

SUPPLIES CLAYTON, JESSICA 87.50

SUPPLIES CLAYTON, RICHARD JR 43.75

SUPPLIES CLEGG, KRISTEN 175.00
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SUPPLIES CLELLAND, ERIN 256.06

SUPPLIES CLIFFORD, STACY 175.00

SUPPLIES CLINT WELLS 5.00

SUPPLIES CLOWARD, ELAINE 362.72

SUPPLIES CLUFF, NATHAN 175.00

SUPPLIES CLYDE, RINDA 175.00

SUPPLIES COATES, REBECCA 175.00

SUPPLIES COBURN, MACKENZIE 175.00

SUPPLIES COCHRAN, AFTON 175.00

SUPPLIES CODELLA, VICKEY 175.00

SUPPLIES COE, CRYSTAL 110.25

SUPPLIES COE, LAUREL 105.00

SUPPLIES COLBY, MAURA 175.00

SUPPLIES COLE, DEBORAH 175.00

SUPPLIES COLE, DEBRA 175.00

SUPPLIES COLE, KIERSTEN 175.00

SUPPLIES COLEMAN KNITTING MILLS 3,480.00

SUPPLIES COLEMAN, SAMUEL 175.00

SUPPLIES COLES, CARLY 175.00

SUPPLIES COLLEDGE, KYLIE 275.00

SUPPLIES COLLINGS, MICHELLE 175.00

SUPPLIES COLLINS, CAITLAN 175.00

SUPPLIES COLLINS, LINDSEY 175.00

SUPPLIES COLLYER, CALLIE 175.00

SUPPLIES COLON, EMANUEL 175.00

SUPPLIES COLONIAL FLAG AND SPECIALTY COMPANY 436.23

SUPPLIES COLUCCI, HOLLIE 175.00

SUPPLIES COLYER, SHAWN 175.00

SUPPLIES COMMICHAUX, ELEESHA 175.00

SUPPLIES COMMITTEE FOR CHILDREN 15,241.50

SUPPLIES COMTE, JODY 175.00

SUPPLIES CONCHE, JANA 87.50

SUPPLIES CONNOR, MICHAELA 175.00

SUPPLIES CONRY, ELIZABETH 175.00

SUPPLIES COOK, HOLLI 175.00

SUPPLIES COOK, KARI 175.00

SUPPLIES COOK, MICHELLE 175.00

SUPPLIES COOK, RIVKA 175.00

SUPPLIES COOK, TORY 87.50

SUPPLIES COOKSON, HANNAH 175.00

SUPPLIES COOLE SCHOOL 32.76

SUPPLIES COOPER, DARINKA 175.00

SUPPLIES COPE, JACOB 175.00

SUPPLIES COPE, RIES 175.00

SUPPLIES CORBEIL, ALYSSA 175.00

SUPPLIES CORBETT, CHRISTINA 175.00

SUPPLIES CORDOVA, TIMOTHY 175.00

SUPPLIES CORFIELD, KERI 95.93

SUPPLIES CORNIA, TYLER 175.00

SUPPLIES COSNER, KYMBERLI 175.00

SUPPLIES COTTER, SUSAN 175.00

SUPPLIES COUVERTIER, MICHELE 272.33

SUPPLIES COWLEY, ROBIN 175.00

SUPPLIES COX, BONNIE 139.61
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SUPPLIES COX, CYNTHIA 175.00

SUPPLIES COX, ERIKA 22.75

SUPPLIES COX, GEOFFREY 175.00

SUPPLIES CRABB, MELANIE 175.00

SUPPLIES CRABTREE, DIANNE 126.00

SUPPLIES CRACROFT, TAYLOR 175.00

SUPPLIES CRAFT SUPPLIES 401.95

SUPPLIES CRAIG, LISA 175.00

SUPPLIES CRAMER, REBECCA 87.50

SUPPLIES CRANDELL, CASSANDRA 175.00

SUPPLIES CRANE, EMILY 175.00

SUPPLIES CRANE, JANET 175.00

SUPPLIES CRANE, WARLOUGH 175.00

SUPPLIES CRAVEN, MELISSA 175.00

SUPPLIES CRAVER, DEBORAH 87.50

SUPPLIES CRAWFORD, JENNIFER 175.00

SUPPLIES CRAWFORD, MEGAN 140.00

SUPPLIES CREASY, DANIEL 175.00

SUPPLIES CREEK, JESSICA 175.00

SUPPLIES CREEKMUR, JORDAN 175.00

SUPPLIES CREVELING, SUSAN 175.00

SUPPLIES CRIVELLO, MEGAN 190.00

SUPPLIES CROCKETT, MARGRET 52.50

SUPPLIES CROSBY, CATHERINE 175.00

SUPPLIES CROW, CAROLYN 175.00

SUPPLIES CROWTHER, BRYAN 175.00

SUPPLIES CUDNEY, CYNTHIA 175.00

SUPPLIES CUEVA, MELISSA 193.43

SUPPLIES CULBREATH, ELIZABETH 209.92

SUPPLIES CULLETTO, XELA 126.00

SUPPLIES CULVERWELL, JULIE 340.63

SUPPLIES CUMMINGS, CARNELL 175.00

SUPPLIES CUMMINGS, JOCELYN 175.00

SUPPLIES CUMMINGS, KRISTA 175.00

SUPPLIES CUMMINGS, KRISTIN 87.50

SUPPLIES CUMMINGS, LAURIE 43.75

SUPPLIES CUMMINGS, MELISSA 175.00

SUPPLIES CURDIE-ASHLEY, JENNIFER 175.00

SUPPLIES CURRY, CLINT 175.00

SUPPLIES CURRY, ZOE 175.00

SUPPLIES CURTIS, KITT 175.00

SUPPLIES CURTIS, LINDSEY 175.00

SUPPLIES CUSTOM INK 1,240.84

SUPPLIES CUZME, SUSAN 175.00

SUPPLIES CVETNICH, LISA 175.00

SUPPLIES D'APRILE, CAROLINE 175.00

SUPPLIES DAHL, KASEY 175.00

SUPPLIES DAHLGREN, MEGAN 87.50

SUPPLIES DAILEY, CAROLYN 175.00

SUPPLIES DALL, REBECCA 175.00

SUPPLIES DALLEY, KATY 175.00

SUPPLIES DALLONS, FRANCES 175.00

SUPPLIES DALTON, KATIE 175.00

SUPPLIES DALY, MEGAN 175.00
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SUPPLIES DAMRON, KEVIN 175.00

SUPPLIES DANGERFIELD, RACHEL 175.00

SUPPLIES DANIELS, MARLA 42.69

SUPPLIES DANIELSON, LACIE 175.00

SUPPLIES DANIELSON, RACHEL 93.29

SUPPLIES DANSIE, KATHLEEN 175.00

SUPPLIES DARRINGTON, ALI 175.00

SUPPLIES DARRINGTON, SANDRA 175.00

SUPPLIES DASTRUP, DAYNE 175.00

SUPPLIES DAUGHERTY, KAITLYN 175.00

SUPPLIES DAUTEL, BAYLEY 175.00

SUPPLIES DAVE'S BERNINA 16,000.00

SUPPLIES DAVENPORT, DANIEL 175.00

SUPPLIES DAVENPORT, MELANIE 175.00

SUPPLIES DAVIDSON, HEATHER 175.00

SUPPLIES DAVIE, TORI 175.00

SUPPLIES DAVIES, LAUREN 175.00

SUPPLIES DAVIES, MELINDA 175.00

SUPPLIES DAVIES, TRACEY 175.00

SUPPLIES DAVIS, ADRIANNA 175.00

SUPPLIES DAVIS, AMANDA 175.00

SUPPLIES DAVIS, AUDREY 175.00

SUPPLIES DAVIS, BELVA 175.00

SUPPLIES DAVIS, BRAD 175.00

SUPPLIES DAVIS, CATHERINE 87.50

SUPPLIES DAVIS, GRACE 175.00

SUPPLIES DAVIS, JOEY 175.00

SUPPLIES DAVIS, KEITH 175.00

SUPPLIES DAVIS, LEONARD 175.00

SUPPLIES DAVIS, MATTHEW 175.00

SUPPLIES DAVIS, MITCHELL 175.00

SUPPLIES DAVIS, PEGGY 175.00

SUPPLIES DAVIS, SARAH 175.00

SUPPLIES DAVIS, SUSAN 175.00

SUPPLIES DAVITT, SABRINA 175.00

SUPPLIES DAWN BROWN 174.82

SUPPLIES DAWN CAGE 20.00

SUPPLIES DAWN SIGN PRESS 2,040.00

SUPPLIES DAWSON, ALYSSA 87.50

SUPPLIES DAWSON, JULIE 274.02

SUPPLIES DAWSON, MALLORY 175.00

SUPPLIES DAWSON, WHITNEY 175.00

SUPPLIES DAY, ERIN 175.00

SUPPLIES DAYLEY, PAIGE 175.00

SUPPLIES DAYTON, EMILY 175.00

SUPPLIES DE LIMA RABELO, EDSON 175.00

SUPPLIES DE SOUZA, ARIANNA 175.00

SUPPLIES DEA, ERIN 175.00

SUPPLIES DEFAZIO, KRISTIN 175.00

SUPPLIES DEHAAN, KELLY 175.00

SUPPLIES DEHAAN, SHELLIE 848.59

SUPPLIES DEHAAN, TANNER 175.00

SUPPLIES DEHAAS, NICHOLE 175.00

SUPPLIES DEHERRERA, JASON 175.00
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SUPPLIES DEHERRERA, KRISTIN 87.50

SUPPLIES DEHLIN, KRISTINA 175.00

SUPPLIES DEJESUS, KRYSTAL 175.00

SUPPLIES DELUCA, MISTEE 175.00

SUPPLIES DELVIES PLASTICS INC 229.52

SUPPLIES DEMARCO, DAISY 175.00

SUPPLIES DEMASS, CRYSTAL 175.00

SUPPLIES DEMCO INC 2,763.50

SUPPLIES DEMPSEY, MARK 175.00

SUPPLIES DENISON, MATTHEW 175.00

SUPPLIES DENISON, SABRINA 175.00

SUPPLIES DENNETT, CHRISTOPHER 1,057.13

SUPPLIES DENNISON, DIANE 175.00

SUPPLIES DENNISON, SARA 175.00

SUPPLIES DENSLEY, JAMES 582.64

SUPPLIES DENSLEY, SAMUEL 175.00

SUPPLIES DENZER, FAITH 388.43

SUPPLIES DERBIDGE, ROBYN 175.00

SUPPLIES DESERET NEWS PUBLISHING COMPANY 1,427.28

SUPPLIES DESMET, MARGOT 175.00

SUPPLIES DESPAIN, DENICE 175.00

SUPPLIES DESPAIN, KAROLY 175.00

SUPPLIES DEVILLIERS, LINDA 175.00

SUPPLIES DEVRIES, BRIAN 175.00

SUPPLIES DEWYEA, MICHELLE 175.00

SUPPLIES DEXHEIMER, MARK 175.00

SUPPLIES DEYOUNG, KAYCEE 175.00

SUPPLIES DIAMOND M MEDICAL SERVICES LLC 382.25

SUPPLIES DICK BLICK COMPANY 7,946.02

SUPPLIES DICKISON, JEFFREY 175.00

SUPPLIES DIEHL, KAROLEE 275.00

SUPPLIES DILLEY, JESSICA 175.00

SUPPLIES DIMAURO, KATIE 175.00

SUPPLIES DIOTAIUTI, SHANNON 175.00

SUPPLIES DIPKO, STEPHEN 175.00

SUPPLIES DITTY, JESSICA 175.00

SUPPLIES DIXIE DOODLE DESIGN 567.00

SUPPLIES DOCKSTADER, DOROTHY 175.00

SUPPLIES DODDS, COREY 175.00

SUPPLIES DODGE, KYLE 175.00

SUPPLIES DODGE, TIFFANY 175.00

SUPPLIES DOMMER, MEAGAN 175.00

SUPPLIES DONAHUE, BRIAN 175.00

SUPPLIES DONAHUE, CARRIE 175.00

SUPPLIES DONOHOO, GREGGORY 175.00

SUPPLIES DORENBOSCH, MEGHAN 87.50

SUPPLIES DOTY, AMANDA 175.00

SUPPLIES DOWDLE, GAYLE 175.00

SUPPLIES DOWNARD, JULIE 175.00

SUPPLIES DOWNS, MEAGAN 196.21

SUPPLIES DRAPER, AMANDA 87.50

SUPPLIES DRAPER, CASEY 522.44

SUPPLIES DRAPER, JEFFRAY 208.09

SUPPLIES DRAUT, DAVID 175.00
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SUPPLIES DRECKSEL, LAUNI 175.00

SUPPLIES DRESSEN BRYSON, ALEXIS 175.00

SUPPLIES DRESSER, TAMRA 175.00

SUPPLIES DREW, DANIEL 175.00

SUPPLIES DRISCOLL, MARIE 87.50

SUPPLIES DROPE, ANGELA 175.00

SUPPLIES DUBACH, DEMI 175.00

SUPPLIES DUKE, MADELINE 175.00

SUPPLIES DUMAS, TAYLOR 175.00

SUPPLIES DUNCAN, AARON 175.00

SUPPLIES DUNCAN, JESSICA 175.00

SUPPLIES DUNCAN, ROBERT 175.00

SUPPLIES DUNCAN, SPENCER 335.88

SUPPLIES DUNN, JANAE 175.00

SUPPLIES DUNN, JASON 175.00

SUPPLIES DUNN, KAYLEE 175.00

SUPPLIES DUNN, TIFFINY 175.00

SUPPLIES DUNOSKOVIC, PAIGE 175.00

SUPPLIES DUPAIX, LEMOYNE II 175.00

SUPPLIES DUPAPE, LYNDZE 195.86

SUPPLIES DURAN, RACHON 175.00

SUPPLIES DUSCH, MAKAYLA 175.00

SUPPLIES DYER, DEVIN 175.00

SUPPLIES DZUBAK, CYNTHIA 175.00

SUPPLIES EARL, CASSANDRA 329.32

SUPPLIES EARL, KATHERINE 275.00

SUPPLIES EASTMAN, MELINDA 175.00

SUPPLIES EASTON, ELIZABETH 175.00

SUPPLIES EATON, CLIN 175.00

SUPPLIES EDELMAN, AIMEE 110.25

SUPPLIES EDEN, MINDY 175.00

SUPPLIES EDGEL, CHRISTYN 175.00

SUPPLIES EDMAN, JOSEPH 175.00

SUPPLIES EDMAN, JOY 175.00

SUPPLIES EDMONDS, SUSAN 175.00

SUPPLIES EDUTEK CORPORATION 62,158.24

SUPPLIES EDWARDS, DIANE 175.00

SUPPLIES EDWARDS, JEREMIAH 175.00

SUPPLIES EDWARDS, KAYLA 175.00

SUPPLIES EDWARDS, LARUE 306.99

SUPPLIES EDWARDS, PERI 175.00

SUPPLIES EGAN, ASHLEY 175.00

SUPPLIES EGAN, JENNIFER 105.00

SUPPLIES EGAN, LAURIE 175.00

SUPPLIES EGBERT, TODD 175.00

SUPPLIES EICHLER, TERESA 175.00

SUPPLIES EKINS, AMANDA 175.00

SUPPLIES ELDER, SARA 175.00

SUPPLIES ELDER, ZAN 175.00

SUPPLIES ELDREDGE, TERESA 175.00

SUPPLIES ELIASON, SHARI 175.00

SUPPLIES ELISON, GWEN 175.00

SUPPLIES ELIZABETH MERRITT 9.52

SUPPLIES ELLERMEIER, SUSAN 175.00



40

SUPPLIES ELLIOT, ROXANNE 131.25

SUPPLIES ELLIOTT, CAMERON 175.00

SUPPLIES ELLIOTT, DENA 175.00

SUPPLIES ELLIOTT, KATELYN 175.00

SUPPLIES ELLIS, HEATHER 175.00

SUPPLIES ELOFF, SHERRIE 175.00

SUPPLIES ELY, ALICIA 175.00

SUPPLIES EMMER, HILLARY 110.25

SUPPLIES EMMETT, LINDSAY 175.00

SUPPLIES EMMILEE WELLS 42.06

SUPPLIES EMMONS, MICHELLE 175.00

SUPPLIES EMPEY, SIDNEE 87.50

SUPPLIES EMPIRE ACTIVE BY BACKSTAGE 2,448.25

SUPPLIES ENCE, JULIA 175.00

SUPPLIES ENCE, RONALD 175.00

SUPPLIES ENG, BRITNEE 175.00

SUPPLIES ENGBERSON, KEVIN 309.45

SUPPLIES ENGEBRETSEN, ALISON 50.75

SUPPLIES ENGLAND, LINDA 175.00

SUPPLIES ENGLAND, MARILYN 175.00

SUPPLIES ENGLESTEAD, CHASE 175.00

SUPPLIES ENGLISH, KARLEE 175.00

SUPPLIES EPPERSON, CINDY 175.00

SUPPLIES ERIC ARMIN INC 153.57

SUPPLIES ERICHSEN, LACEY 175.00

SUPPLIES ERICKSEN, LISBETH 175.00

SUPPLIES ERICKSON, IVIE 175.00

SUPPLIES ERICKSON, JOSHUA 175.00

SUPPLIES ERICKSON, KYLIE 22.75

SUPPLIES ERICKSON, MARIE 175.00

SUPPLIES ERIKA WARDLE 139.99

SUPPLIES ERKMAN, JUDITH 175.00

SUPPLIES ERWIN, ROBERTA 175.00

SUPPLIES ESCOSSIO, MARK 175.00

SUPPLIES ESGI LLC -

SUPPLIES ESPARZA CABALLERO, ILIANA 175.00

SUPPLIES ESPINOSA, BETTINA 175.00

SUPPLIES ESTES, KAITLYN 175.00

SUPPLIES ETHAN NEBEKER 65.34

SUPPLIES ETHERINGTON, JEREMY 175.00

SUPPLIES EVANS, EMILY 175.00

SUPPLIES EVANS, GABRIELLE 175.00

SUPPLIES EVANS, JESSICA 175.00

SUPPLIES EVANS, KEITH 175.00

SUPPLIES EVANS, MEGAN 175.00

SUPPLIES EVERILL, BRETT 22.75

SUPPLIES EWELL, TAMI 175.00

SUPPLIES EYRE, JENNIFER 175.00

SUPPLIES FAASU, LYDIA 175.00

SUPPLIES FABISZAK, JACQUELYNN 175.00

SUPPLIES FACKRELL, CHANTEL 87.50

SUPPLIES FAGRE, WENDY 140.00

SUPPLIES FAIRBANKS, AMBER 175.00

SUPPLIES FAIT, BRIAN 175.00
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SUPPLIES FALCON, TANIA 175.00

SUPPLIES FAN, XIAOYU 175.00

SUPPLIES FARIAS ZURITA, JOSE 175.00

SUPPLIES FARLEY, BONNIE 175.00

SUPPLIES FARNSWORTH, LARRY 175.00

SUPPLIES FARNWORTH, JENNIFER 20.85

SUPPLIES FASSELIN, ANNETTE 175.00

SUPPLIES FATANI, MELINDA 175.00

SUPPLIES FATBOY ICE CREAM 2,670.00

SUPPLIES FAWCETT, AMANDA 175.00

SUPPLIES FAWCETT, RACHAEL 175.00

SUPPLIES FEICHTER, MICHELLE 175.00

SUPPLIES FEINBERG, EVAN 175.00

SUPPLIES FEIST, MADISON 237.39

SUPPLIES FELDMAN, AMY 175.00

SUPPLIES FELTER, JENNIFER 175.00

SUPPLIES FENSTERMACHER, REBECCA 175.00

SUPPLIES FENWICK, ASHLEY 175.00

SUPPLIES FERGUSON, JENNIFER 175.00

SUPPLIES FERGUSON, LAURA 272.54

SUPPLIES FERGUSON, REESE 175.00

SUPPLIES FERLO, JEFFREY 175.00

SUPPLIES FERRINI, LAURIE 175.00

SUPPLIES FEYEREISEN, JULIE 236.00

SUPPLIES FIAGLE, JANETTE 175.00

SUPPLIES FIELDING, CALLIE 175.00

SUPPLIES FIELDS, AMBER 175.00

SUPPLIES FIFE, JASON 175.00

SUPPLIES FIGUEROA, DELMY 175.00

SUPPLIES FILION, DONNA 175.00

SUPPLIES FINGER, DANIELLE 175.00

SUPPLIES FIRKINS, JILL 175.00

SUPPLIES FISCHER, MADELYN 188.70

SUPPLIES FISH, CHRISTOPHER 175.00

SUPPLIES FISHER, MELANIE 175.00

SUPPLIES FISK, SHELBY 175.00

SUPPLIES FISKELL, LESLIE 175.00

SUPPLIES FISO, CORRINE 175.00

SUPPLIES FITNESS FIRST 5,450.00

SUPPLIES FITZ, KAITLYN 175.00

SUPPLIES FITZGERALD, SUSAN 175.00

SUPPLIES FITZMAURICE, ERIN 175.00

SUPPLIES FJELDSTED, HOLLY 87.50

SUPPLIES FLANAGAN, KAITLYN 175.00

SUPPLIES FLATT, SHELBY 87.50

SUPPLIES FLEMING, CANDACE 425.00

SUPPLIES FLETCHER, SCOTT 175.00

SUPPLIES FLINN SCIENTIFIC 2,799.50

SUPPLIES FLORA SOURCE LTD 282.81

SUPPLIES FLORES, CODEE 175.00

SUPPLIES FLORES, JOHN 894.00

SUPPLIES FLORES, JOSHUA 175.00

SUPPLIES FLORES, LINDA 175.00

SUPPLIES FLORES, LORI 175.00
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SUPPLIES FLORIN, KORTNEY 175.00

SUPPLIES FOBERT, HALCEYN 175.00

SUPPLIES FOLTZ, LESLIE 175.00

SUPPLIES FOOTE, KAREN 87.50

SUPPLIES FOOTE, LEOTA 175.00

SUPPLIES FOOTE, MICHELLE 175.00

SUPPLIES FORCINA, DEBRA 105.00

SUPPLIES FORD, CATHRYN 6.37

SUPPLIES FORD, EMILY 350.00

SUPPLIES FORDHAM, MICHELLE 87.50

SUPPLIES FORDHAM, ROBERT 175.00

SUPPLIES FORINGER, CANDACE 175.00

SUPPLIES FORMAN, KIMBERLY 175.00

SUPPLIES FORSGREN, HEATHER 175.00

SUPPLIES FORSYTH, MARLANE 175.00

SUPPLIES FOSTER, MELISSA 175.00

SUPPLIES FOSTER, TRAVIS 175.00

SUPPLIES FOTU, JANET 110.25

SUPPLIES FOUTZ, TANDI 175.00

SUPPLIES FOWLKS, KRISTEN 175.00

SUPPLIES FOX, HALEY 175.00

SUPPLIES FOX, MAURYA 87.50

SUPPLIES FRAILEY, JILL 219.82

SUPPLIES FRAMPTON, JAMES 175.00

SUPPLIES FRANCIS, CAMILLE 175.00

SUPPLIES FRANCIS, CHRISTY 175.00

SUPPLIES FRANDSEN, DOLORES 175.00

SUPPLIES FRANDSEN, KATHLEEN 175.00

SUPPLIES FRANK, KELLI 175.00

SUPPLIES FRANKS, ELSA 175.00

SUPPLIES FRAZIER, CARI 175.00

SUPPLIES FREELAND, DARBY 175.00

SUPPLIES FREEMAN, BRETT 175.00

SUPPLIES FREEMAN, BRIANNA 175.00

SUPPLIES FREEMAN, LISA 175.00

SUPPLIES FREESTONE, KELLIE 175.00

SUPPLIES FREHNER, RANDI 449.72

SUPPLIES FRISBY, TERESA 119.21

SUPPLIES FRIX, JULIE 175.00

SUPPLIES FROHLICH, KRISTEN 175.00

SUPPLIES FROST, MEREDITH 175.00

SUPPLIES FROSTL, KASTIN 175.00

SUPPLIES FRUEHAN, KENDALL 175.00

SUPPLIES FUHRIMAN, KYLA 772.07

SUPPLIES FULGER, JENNIFER 175.00

SUPPLIES FULLMER, DUSTIN 175.00

SUPPLIES FULLMER, JEAN 175.00

SUPPLIES FULLMER, JOLEEN 175.00

SUPPLIES FULLMER, LORENE 175.00

SUPPLIES FUNK, DYLAN 175.00

SUPPLIES FUNK, LISA 175.00

SUPPLIES FUNKE, ANALIA 87.50

SUPPLIES GAITAN-PACKARD, LOREAL 175.00

SUPPLIES GALLEW, REBEKAH 175.00
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SUPPLIES GALLEY, STEVEN 175.00

SUPPLIES GAMBLES, JULIE 420.01

SUPPLIES GAMBRINO, BELINDA 178.20

SUPPLIES GAMMELL, CAMI 175.00

SUPPLIES GAMMON, LORI 175.00

SUPPLIES GANN, SHELBY 175.00

SUPPLIES GARCIA, JESSICA 175.00

SUPPLIES GARCIA, MANDY 175.00

SUPPLIES GARCIA, MEGAN 175.00

SUPPLIES GARDNER, CASSEN 175.00

SUPPLIES GARDNER, MARK 131.25

SUPPLIES GARDNER, PRESTON 175.00

SUPPLIES GARDNER, WENDY 175.00

SUPPLIES GARIBALDI, KATHLEEN 175.00

SUPPLIES GARNETT, ANTHONIA 175.00

SUPPLIES GARRARD, BREANNA 318.15

SUPPLIES GARRETT, AMANDA 175.00

SUPPLIES GARRICK, CAROL 175.00

SUPPLIES GARRIDO CARDENAS, ANGELICA 175.00

SUPPLIES GARSIDE, ANGELA 175.00

SUPPLIES GAY, NICOLE 175.00

SUPPLIES GAYDOSH, JONATHAN 175.00

SUPPLIES GEDICKS, CHRISTOPHER 175.00

SUPPLIES GEER, TABITHA 175.00

SUPPLIES GEHRKE, LAUREN 175.00

SUPPLIES GEILMAN, AMY 175.00

SUPPLIES GENERAL THEATRICAL SUPPLY 696.66

SUPPLIES GENTRY, SHEILA 459.11

SUPPLIES GEORGE, JULIE 288.28

SUPPLIES GERBER, MARIAH 175.00

SUPPLIES GIBBONS, KRISTA 175.00

SUPPLIES GIBBS, CHERYL 175.00

SUPPLIES GIBBS, HANNAH 175.00

SUPPLIES GIBSON, AMY 175.00

SUPPLIES GIBSON, MITCHELL 175.00

SUPPLIES GIFFEN, KELLY 87.50

SUPPLIES GIFFORD, RAYLEE 175.00

SUPPLIES GILLMORE, AMANDA 157.50

SUPPLIES GINES, ROBYN 175.00

SUPPLIES GINGER MOULTON 20.00

SUPPLIES GINN, WILLIAM II 175.00

SUPPLIES GIORDANI, TERESA 175.00

SUPPLIES GIOVE, ALICIA 175.00

SUPPLIES GLAD, KRISTIAN 175.00

SUPPLIES GLASSEY, JENIFER 175.00

SUPPLIES GLATTLI, ROSE 175.00

SUPPLIES GLAUSER, STEPHEN 175.00

SUPPLIES GLITTER AND BLISS LLC 3,456.81

SUPPLIES GLOVER, JOSHUA 175.00

SUPPLIES GLOVER, RANISHA 175.00

SUPPLIES GLOVER, RAYLENE 87.50

SUPPLIES GODFREY, ANTHONY 15.00

SUPPLIES GODWIN, DEANNE 175.00

SUPPLIES GOFF, ALEXIS 175.00
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SUPPLIES GOFF, KIRSTEN 175.00

SUPPLIES GOFF, LESLIE 175.00

SUPPLIES GOFF, PARIVASH 175.00

SUPPLIES GOLDEN GATE MOVEMENT 7,972.84

SUPPLIES GOLDING, KIMBERLY 220.79

SUPPLIES GOLESH, AMANDA 175.00

SUPPLIES GOMEZ, ALEX 175.00

SUPPLIES GOMEZ, JOANNA 175.00

SUPPLIES GOMEZ, KARLA 175.00

SUPPLIES GOMEZ, MANDY 175.00

SUPPLIES GOMEZ, TERESA 175.00

SUPPLIES GOMEZ, WENDY 140.00

SUPPLIES GOMIDES, ELAINE 175.00

SUPPLIES GONZALES, MOLLIE 237.11

SUPPLIES GONZALEZ, ANGELA 175.00

SUPPLIES GOODFELLOW, TAWNYA 175.00

SUPPLIES GOODRICH, AMY 175.00

SUPPLIES GOODRICH, KEITH 175.00

SUPPLIES GOODRICH, KENNETH 87.50

SUPPLIES GOODWIN, MANDY 175.00

SUPPLIES GOODWIN, NICOLE 175.00

SUPPLIES GOPHER SPORT 11,962.98

SUPPLIES GORDON, CHELSEA 175.00

SUPPLIES GORDON, DARLEEN 175.00

SUPPLIES GORMAN, JOSEPH 175.00

SUPPLIES GORRINGE, MALLORY 175.00

SUPPLIES GOTBERG, PATRICIA 175.00

SUPPLIES GOURLEY, TRISHA 175.00

SUPPLIES GOWANS, ERICKA 175.00

SUPPLIES GRABER, DARIN 282.04

SUPPLIES GRABLE, TRENT 175.00

SUPPLIES GRAF, SYDNA 175.00

SUPPLIES GRAFF, TERRI 175.00

SUPPLIES GRAHAM, KELLY 175.00

SUPPLIES GRAHAM, TREIA 175.00

SUPPLIES GRAINGER 3,104.60

SUPPLIES GRANDT, BROOKE 175.00

SUPPLIES GRANT, ELAINE 175.00

SUPPLIES GRANT, LYNSEY 175.00

SUPPLIES GRANT, STEPHANIE 485.92

SUPPLIES GRAY, LORI 87.50

SUPPLIES GREEN, CHARLIE 175.00

SUPPLIES GREEN, JENNIFFER 175.00

SUPPLIES GREEN, MELISSA 175.00

SUPPLIES GREENBERG, SAMANTHA 175.00

SUPPLIES GREENE, AMY 175.00

SUPPLIES GREENWOOD, JAMIE 175.00

SUPPLIES GREENWOOD, KRISTY 175.00

SUPPLIES GREENWOOD, RACHAEL 175.00

SUPPLIES GREER, SHANNON 175.00

SUPPLIES GREGERSON, ROYANN 175.00

SUPPLIES GREGORY, CHEYENNE 175.00

SUPPLIES GRENFELL, SUSAN 175.00

SUPPLIES GRIFFIN, ASHLEY 175.00
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SUPPLIES GRIFFIN, BRIAN 175.00

SUPPLIES GRIFFITH, EMILY 439.21

SUPPLIES GRIFFITH, KRISTY 175.00

SUPPLIES GRIFFITHS, MEGAN 175.00

SUPPLIES GRIFFITHS, MICHAELA 175.00

SUPPLIES GRIFFITHS, TERESA 21.36

SUPPLIES GRIMES, THERESA 175.00

SUPPLIES GRIMSHAW, BRIAN 175.00

SUPPLIES GROO, BRENDA 147.72

SUPPLIES GROSDIDIER, SHELBY 175.00

SUPPLIES GROVER, YVONNE 175.00

SUPPLIES GROVES, JANESSA 175.00

SUPPLIES GRUER, DANA 175.00

SUPPLIES GRUNDY, KELLY 175.00

SUPPLIES GRUWELL, JEFFREY 175.00

SUPPLIES GUBERNICK, ROCKY 175.00

SUPPLIES GUBLER, LORA 175.00

SUPPLIES GULBRANSEN, BROOKLYN 175.00

SUPPLIES GUMESON, CYNTHIA 175.00

SUPPLIES GUMMERSALL, EMILY 200.98

SUPPLIES GUMMERSALL, LANCE 22.75

SUPPLIES GUNTHER, SCOTT 175.00

SUPPLIES GURNEY, NICOLE 507.71

SUPPLIES GURR, JORDAN 175.00

SUPPLIES GUSTAFSON, KATELYN 175.00

SUPPLIES GUSTAFSON, WILDA 274.00

SUPPLIES GUSTIN, AMBER 175.00

SUPPLIES GUTIERREZ, ANNAMELISSA 175.00

SUPPLIES GWILLIAM, CHARLES 175.00

SUPPLIES HAAG, ALICIA 175.00

SUPPLIES HAAG, JONATHAN 175.00

SUPPLIES HABERMAN, BRANDT 175.00

SUPPLIES HAGAN, TERESA 175.00

SUPPLIES HAGMAN, CAROLINE 175.00

SUPPLIES HAIGHT, AUDREY 175.00

SUPPLIES HAIGHT, EMMALEE 175.00

SUPPLIES HAILEY DEETS 20.00

SUPPLIES HALBERT, RONALD JR 204.56

SUPPLIES HALE, NICHOLAS 175.00

SUPPLIES HALE, TANYA 175.00

SUPPLIES HALES, JAY 175.00

SUPPLIES HALES, LAURA 175.00

SUPPLIES HALL, ALISON 203.96

SUPPLIES HALL, JANET 175.00

SUPPLIES HALL, JULINA 175.00

SUPPLIES HALL, MELANIE 175.00

SUPPLIES HALL, NATALIE 175.00

SUPPLIES HALL, REBECCA 202.50

SUPPLIES HALLAM, ALLISON 175.00

SUPPLIES HALLING, CHRISTIN 131.25

SUPPLIES HALVERSON, LAURA 175.00

SUPPLIES HAMANN, NORLENE 175.00

SUPPLIES HAMBLEN, BRANDY 175.00

SUPPLIES HAMBLIN, LAURIE 271.71
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SUPPLIES HAMBLIN, TONYA 175.00

SUPPLIES HAMILTON, ANGELA 175.00

SUPPLIES HAMILTON, LESLIE 175.00

SUPPLIES HAMILTON, LORA 87.50

SUPPLIES HAMM, ELIJAH 175.00

SUPPLIES HAMMER, CRYSTAL 175.00

SUPPLIES HAMMOND, NANCY 175.00

SUPPLIES HAMPSHIRE, TRISTIN 87.50

SUPPLIES HAMPTON, BROCK 175.00

SUPPLIES HANDY, MELISSA 377.63

SUPPLIES HANKS, TABITHA 175.00

SUPPLIES HANNA, ALLYSON 87.50

SUPPLIES HANRATTY, KELSI 103.41

SUPPLIES HANSEN, CRYSTAL 175.00

SUPPLIES HANSEN, FABIANA 175.00

SUPPLIES HANSEN, JANINE 175.00

SUPPLIES HANSEN, JEREMY 175.00

SUPPLIES HANSEN, JOSHUA 175.00

SUPPLIES HANSEN, JULIE 87.50

SUPPLIES HANSEN, KAITLYN 175.00

SUPPLIES HANSEN, MELINE 175.00

SUPPLIES HANSEN, MICHELLE 175.00

SUPPLIES HANSEN, PAMELA 175.00

SUPPLIES HANSEN, RYAN 175.00

SUPPLIES HANSEN, SHAYLYN 175.00

SUPPLIES HANSEN, SUSAN 110.25

SUPPLIES HANSEN, WENDY 175.00

SUPPLIES HANSEN-SMITH, EMILY 175.00

SUPPLIES HANSON, DEBORAH 175.00

SUPPLIES HANSON, MARY 175.00

SUPPLIES HARDMAN, AMANDA 175.00

SUPPLIES HARDMAN-JONES, KIM 175.00

SUPPLIES HARDY, ANGELA 175.00

SUPPLIES HARDY, AUDREY 175.00

SUPPLIES HARDY, RACHEL 87.50

SUPPLIES HARE, BROOKE 175.00

SUPPLIES HARPER, MARKIE 175.00

SUPPLIES HARPOLE, HEATHER 175.00

SUPPLIES HARRINGTON, SHERI 175.00

SUPPLIES HARRIS, ANDREA 175.00

SUPPLIES HARRIS, CHEYENNE 175.00

SUPPLIES HARRIS, DONALD 175.00

SUPPLIES HARRIS, JOCELYN 175.00

SUPPLIES HARRIS, KRYSTAL 175.00

SUPPLIES HARRIS, MEGAN 175.00

SUPPLIES HARRIS, NICOLE 175.00

SUPPLIES HARRIS, REBECCA 175.00

SUPPLIES HARRIS, ROBYN 221.01

SUPPLIES HARRIS, SHELLEE 175.00

SUPPLIES HARRISON, ANNE 175.00

SUPPLIES HARRISON, KYLE 175.00

SUPPLIES HART, ABIGAIL 175.00

SUPPLIES HART, CHRISTINE 175.00

SUPPLIES HARTLE, SHAYLENE 175.00
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SUPPLIES HARVEY, AMY 175.00

SUPPLIES HARVEY, HELEN 175.00

SUPPLIES HASLAM, STEPHEN 175.00

SUPPLIES HASSLER, JAYSON 175.00

SUPPLIES HATCH, ALENA 175.00

SUPPLIES HATCH, HANNAH 175.00

SUPPLIES HATCH, LANI 175.00

SUPPLIES HATCH, SARAH 175.00

SUPPLIES HATCH, TAYLOR 175.00

SUPPLIES HATCH, TESSA 175.00

SUPPLIES HATHORNE, SUSANNE 175.00

SUPPLIES HAUBER, AMBER 175.00

SUPPLIES HAUBER, ASHLEY 175.00

SUPPLIES HAULAWAY STORAGE CONTAINERS INC 60.06

SUPPLIES HAWES, SYDNEY 175.00

SUPPLIES HAWKES, JENNIFER 175.00

SUPPLIES HAWKES, KELSEY 175.00

SUPPLIES HAWKINS, BRENTON 175.00

SUPPLIES HAYDEN, JORDAN 175.00

SUPPLIES HAYNER, PATRICIA 175.00

SUPPLIES HEAD, MEGAN 175.00

SUPPLIES HEAPS, ABBIE 175.00

SUPPLIES HEATH, JOLAYNE 255.11

SUPPLIES HEATH, MCKAYLA 175.00

SUPPLIES HEATH, SPENCER 175.00

SUPPLIES HEATHER CARLILE 47.87

SUPPLIES HEATON, LORI 175.00

SUPPLIES HEBERLEIN, ALLISON 175.00

SUPPLIES HECKMAN, JENNIFER 175.00

SUPPLIES HEILER, KATELYN 175.00

SUPPLIES HEIN BY DESIGN INC 327.92

SUPPLIES HEITZ, NED 39.65

SUPPLIES HELTON, KRISTEN 175.00

SUPPLIES HENDERSON, DANIEL 175.00

SUPPLIES HENDERSON, JOHN 87.50

SUPPLIES HENDERSON, RACHEL 175.00

SUPPLIES HENDERSON, SCOTT 175.00

SUPPLIES HENDERSON, TONY 175.00

SUPPLIES HENDRICKS, PATRICIA 175.00

SUPPLIES HENRICKSEN, NADIA 175.00

SUPPLIES HENRIE, ANN 175.00

SUPPLIES HENRIKSEN, MICHAEL 175.00

SUPPLIES HENRY SCHEIN INC 467.99

SUPPLIES HENSEL, ELLEN 175.00

SUPPLIES HERBERT, KAITLYN 175.00

SUPPLIES HERBERT, KIMBERLY 175.00

SUPPLIES HERENDEEN, JOSEPH 175.00

SUPPLIES HERMANSEN, HILLARY 175.00

SUPPLIES HERNANDEZ, ERIKA 175.00

SUPPLIES HERNANDEZ, KRISTY 175.00

SUPPLIES HERNANDEZ, LONI 175.00

SUPPLIES HERRING, ISAAC 175.00

SUPPLIES HERRMANN, SARA 175.00

SUPPLIES HERRSCHER, ANGELA 175.00
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SUPPLIES HERZOG, JODY 175.00

SUPPLIES HEUGLY, CAMILLE 477.83

SUPPLIES HEWITT, CHRISTINA 175.00

SUPPLIES HEYWOOD, KERRY 175.00

SUPPLIES HICKEL, ALISA 175.00

SUPPLIES HICKENLOOPER, ANNEGRET 110.25

SUPPLIES HIGGINSON, ALYSSA 175.00

SUPPLIES HIGHLEY, JENNIFER 175.00

SUPPLIES HILBIG, JULIE 87.50

SUPPLIES HILDRETH, LOGAN 175.00

SUPPLIES HILGERT, DANIEL 175.00

SUPPLIES HILL, ALEXA 263.19

SUPPLIES HILL, EMILY 175.00

SUPPLIES HILL, JEFFREY 175.00

SUPPLIES HILL, KASSIDY 175.00

SUPPLIES HILL, MELANIE 175.00

SUPPLIES HILL, RACHEL 175.00

SUPPLIES HILL, SHAUNA 175.00

SUPPLIES HILL, TRINA 175.00

SUPPLIES HILLARY, BETHANY 70.00

SUPPLIES HILLIS, AMBER 175.00

SUPPLIES HILTON, ERICA 175.00

SUPPLIES HINCKS, CHRISTOPHER 175.00

SUPPLIES HINDS, SUSAN 275.00

SUPPLIES HINKLE, MATTHEW 175.00

SUPPLIES HINOJOSA, ANDREA 457.47

SUPPLIES HIRSCHI, CINDY 175.00

SUPPLIES HIRSCHI, RACHEL 175.00

SUPPLIES HIRSCHI, ROSS 175.00

SUPPLIES HIRST, JAMES 175.00

SUPPLIES HIVELY, SARAH 175.00

SUPPLIES HOBSON, CADEN 184.41

SUPPLIES HOELSCHER, ANDREW 175.00

SUPPLIES HOESCH, ALICE 175.00

SUPPLIES HOFFER, CAROL 175.00

SUPPLIES HOFFER, MARIE 175.00

SUPPLIES HOFFMANN, JANET 175.00

SUPPLIES HOFFMANN, KAY 175.00

SUPPLIES HOFHEINS, MINDEE 175.00

SUPPLIES HOGAN, ANDREA 175.00

SUPPLIES HOGAN, SCOTT 175.00

SUPPLIES HOGGARD, LAURA 175.00

SUPPLIES HOLDAWAY, ALLISON 175.00

SUPPLIES HOLGATE, LINDSEY 175.00

SUPPLIES HOLLAND, CHERYL 175.00

SUPPLIES HOLLAND, DIANE 175.00

SUPPLIES HOLLANDSWORTH, ISABELLE 175.00

SUPPLIES HOLLENBACH, SALLI 175.00

SUPPLIES HOLLIBUSH, MARY 175.00

SUPPLIES HOLLIMAN, KATRINA 175.00

SUPPLIES HOLLINGER, JESSICA 175.00

SUPPLIES HOLLOWAY, SHARMAN 175.00

SUPPLIES HOLMBERG, LORI 175.00

SUPPLIES HOLMES, ANDREW 175.00
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SUPPLIES HOLMES, STACY 175.00

SUPPLIES HOLMES, TIFFANI 175.00

SUPPLIES HOLT, HUNTER 175.00

SUPPLIES HOME DEPOT 20.27

SUPPLIES HOME DEPOT USA INC 922.86

SUPPLIES HONE, JANET 175.00

SUPPLIES HONE, KYLEE 175.00

SUPPLIES HONG, MARJORIE 175.00

SUPPLIES HOOD, MONTANNA 15.28

SUPPLIES HOONAKKER, R RICHARD 175.00

SUPPLIES HOOPER, BLAIRE 175.00

SUPPLIES HOPKIN, NANCY 175.00

SUPPLIES HOPKINS, SUMMER 175.00

SUPPLIES HORLACHER, CAMILLE 267.37

SUPPLIES HORNE, CHARITY 175.00

SUPPLIES HORNER, CIARA 175.00

SUPPLIES HORROCKS, AMBER 175.00

SUPPLIES HORROCKS, CYNTHIA 175.00

SUPPLIES HORROCKS, KATHRYN 175.00

SUPPLIES HORTON, MARGARET 175.00

SUPPLIES HOSKINS, ANALISA 175.00

SUPPLIES HOURMANESH, NAJMEH 175.00

SUPPLIES HOUTZ, NICOLLE 275.00

SUPPLIES HOWA, KATHY 175.00

SUPPLIES HOWARD, CHRISTIAN 175.00

SUPPLIES HOWARD, CHRISTINE 175.00

SUPPLIES HOWARD, HOLLY 175.00

SUPPLIES HOWDEN, ANDREW 314.84

SUPPLIES HOWDEN, EMILY 175.00

SUPPLIES HOWE, JEANA 297.41

SUPPLIES HOWELL, JODI 175.00

SUPPLIES HOWELL, MARCIA 846.57

SUPPLIES HOWELL, TYLER 175.00

SUPPLIES HOWLAND, DEVIONARE 175.00

SUPPLIES HOYT, MELISSA 175.00

SUPPLIES HUANG, YUFANG 175.00

SUPPLIES HUEFNER, ALISHIA 140.00

SUPPLIES HUFFMAN, JULIE 175.00

SUPPLIES HUGGARD, ABBY 175.00

SUPPLIES HUGHES, LAUREN 105.00

SUPPLIES HUISH, TRACY 175.00

SUPPLIES HULLABALLOO CREATIONS 369.00

SUPPLIES HUMPHERYS, JEFFREY 22.75

SUPPLIES HUNSAKER, ALEXA 175.00

SUPPLIES HUNSAKER, BECKY 175.00

SUPPLIES HUNSAKER, CONNOR 175.00

SUPPLIES HUNT, ADAM 175.00

SUPPLIES HUNT, NATASHA 175.00

SUPPLIES HUNTER, RACHAEL 216.80

SUPPLIES HURREN, ANNA 251.16

SUPPLIES HURST, NIKKI 175.00

SUPPLIES HUTCHINGS, JODI 149.97

SUPPLIES HUTCHINS, A'LURA 175.00

SUPPLIES HYLON KOBURN CHEM HY KO 4,883.05
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SUPPLIES HYTE, EMILY 175.00

SUPPLIES IBANEZ, JORGE 175.00

SUPPLIES IC GROUP 898.80

SUPPLIES IMAGING CONCEPTS OF CENTRAL UTAH LLC 414.17

SUPPLIES IML SECURITY SUPPLY 132.72

SUPPLIES INNOVATIVE PRINT CONSULTING LLC 15,413.00

SUPPLIES INTERMOUNTAIN WOOD PRODUCTS 1,964.44

SUPPLIES IRICK, BELINDA 175.00

SUPPLIES IVERSON, BRITTNEY 175.00

SUPPLIES IVERSON, MAKAYLA 175.00

SUPPLIES IVERSON, VICKIE 175.00

SUPPLIES JACKSON, JANE 759.05

SUPPLIES JACKSON, KATIE 105.00

SUPPLIES JACKSON, LIANNA 175.00

SUPPLIES JACKSON, MADILYN 175.00

SUPPLIES JACKSON, MICHELLE 175.00

SUPPLIES JACKSON, MIKKI 131.25

SUPPLIES JACKSON, NICHOLAS 175.00

SUPPLIES JACKSON, PHILLIP 175.00

SUPPLIES JACKSON, RENEE 175.00

SUPPLIES JACKSON, SAMANTHA 175.00

SUPPLIES JACOB, LAURA 175.00

SUPPLIES JACOBS, CHRISTINA 175.00

SUPPLIES JACOBS, SANDRA 175.00

SUPPLIES JACOBSON, LAUREN 175.00

SUPPLIES JACOBSON, MICHAEL 175.00

SUPPLIES JAKUBIN, LUKAS 175.00

SUPPLIES JAMES, AUBREE 175.00

SUPPLIES JAMES, DARLENE 175.00

SUPPLIES JAMES, JAIME 175.00

SUPPLIES JAMES, JEREMIE 175.00

SUPPLIES JAMES, KENDELLE 175.00

SUPPLIES JAMESON, JENNIFER 175.00

SUPPLIES JANIS, REBECCA 175.00

SUPPLIES JANSEN, LESLIE KIRSTEN 175.00

SUPPLIES JAQUE, BRITTANY 175.00

SUPPLIES JARMAN, KENDRA 175.00

SUPPLIES JARMAN, KRISTEN 175.00

SUPPLIES JARRARD, CHRISTIE 87.50

SUPPLIES JARRETT, JAN 87.50

SUPPLIES JARVIS, BRITTNEE 201.78

SUPPLIES JARVIS, CATHERINE 175.00

SUPPLIES JARVIS, KATLYN 175.00

SUPPLIES JEFF KUNZ 20.00

SUPPLIES JEFFREY THOMPSON 197.91

SUPPLIES JELITTO, ALLYSON 175.00

SUPPLIES JENKINS, BRANDON 175.00

SUPPLIES JENKINS, MADISON 110.25

SUPPLIES JENKINS, REBECCA 280.78

SUPPLIES JENKINS, SAMANTHA 175.00

SUPPLIES JENSEN, AME 175.00

SUPPLIES JENSEN, ANDREA 87.50

SUPPLIES JENSEN, BLAIR 175.00

SUPPLIES JENSEN, BRITTANY 175.00
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SUPPLIES JENSEN, EMILY 175.00

SUPPLIES JENSEN, HOLLY 175.00

SUPPLIES JENSEN, JENNINE 275.00

SUPPLIES JENSEN, JESSICA 175.00

SUPPLIES JENSEN, JODY 87.50

SUPPLIES JENSEN, JUDY 175.00

SUPPLIES JENSEN, KAREN 175.00

SUPPLIES JENSEN, KRISTA 175.00

SUPPLIES JENSEN, KRISTI 175.00

SUPPLIES JENSEN, KYLE 175.00

SUPPLIES JENSEN, LISA 175.00

SUPPLIES JENSEN, MAKAYLA 175.00

SUPPLIES JENSEN, MARCUS 175.00

SUPPLIES JENSEN, NATHAN 175.00

SUPPLIES JENSEN, ROXANNE 19.25

SUPPLIES JENSEN, SHAUNA 175.00

SUPPLIES JENSEN, SHAWN 175.00

SUPPLIES JENSEN, TRISHA 175.00

SUPPLIES JENSEN, TROY 175.00

SUPPLIES JENSON, EMILY 87.50

SUPPLIES JENSON, KIRSTEN 444.75

SUPPLIES JESSEE, CHRISTOPHER 175.00

SUPPLIES JESSICA TAYLOR 380.00

SUPPLIES JESSOP, TIFFANY 175.00

SUPPLIES JIMENEZ, ERIKA 87.50

SUPPLIES JIMENEZ, JOLYNNE 175.00

SUPPLIES JIMENEZ, SHIRLEY 175.00

SUPPLIES JOB, CASANDRA 87.50

SUPPLIES JOEY WHITE 488.49

SUPPLIES JOHANSEN, MARIANNE 185.73

SUPPLIES JOHNS, BETHANN 175.00

SUPPLIES JOHNSEN, STACEY 175.00

SUPPLIES JOHNSON, ALENA 175.00

SUPPLIES JOHNSON, ANGELA 175.00

SUPPLIES JOHNSON, AUBRIE 266.96

SUPPLIES JOHNSON, BAILEE 175.00

SUPPLIES JOHNSON, BRENDA 175.00

SUPPLIES JOHNSON, CAILI 175.00

SUPPLIES JOHNSON, CHELSEA 175.00

SUPPLIES JOHNSON, CHRISTENA 175.00

SUPPLIES JOHNSON, CORIE 175.00

SUPPLIES JOHNSON, DANIEL 175.00

SUPPLIES JOHNSON, DAVID 175.00

SUPPLIES JOHNSON, DAVID III 175.00

SUPPLIES JOHNSON, ELISHA 175.00

SUPPLIES JOHNSON, EMILY 175.00

SUPPLIES JOHNSON, GRETCHEN 175.00

SUPPLIES JOHNSON, HEATHER 175.00

SUPPLIES JOHNSON, JAYCEE 175.00

SUPPLIES JOHNSON, JENNIFER 175.00

SUPPLIES JOHNSON, JERUSHA 937.13

SUPPLIES JOHNSON, KRISTI 175.00

SUPPLIES JOHNSON, LISA 450.00

SUPPLIES JOHNSON, PHILLIP 175.00
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SUPPLIES JOHNSON, ROBYN 175.00

SUPPLIES JOHNSON, SHANNAH 175.00

SUPPLIES JOHNSON, STEPHANIE 175.00

SUPPLIES JOHNSON, TAMARA 175.00

SUPPLIES JOHNSON, VICTORIA 175.00

SUPPLIES JOHNSTON, ANGELA 175.00

SUPPLIES JOHNSTON, DAVID 175.00

SUPPLIES JOHNSTON, STEPHANIE 175.00

SUPPLIES JOLLEY, CADE 175.00

SUPPLIES JOLLEY, SANDRA 175.00

SUPPLIES JONES, ALISA 87.50

SUPPLIES JONES, AMIE 175.00

SUPPLIES JONES, AMY 268.86

SUPPLIES JONES, CARLYNN 175.00

SUPPLIES JONES, CHRISTOPHER 175.00

SUPPLIES JONES, JANICE 175.00

SUPPLIES JONES, MATTHEW 175.00

SUPPLIES JONES, NICKELL 175.00

SUPPLIES JOOS, JENNIFER 175.00

SUPPLIES JORDAN, ALEXIS 175.00

SUPPLIES JORGENSEN, BEN 175.00

SUPPLIES JOSTENS INC 9,259.47

SUPPLIES JOYCE CANNING 382.88

SUPPLIES JUDY, ALYSSA 175.00

SUPPLIES JUDY, TALETHA 175.00

SUPPLIES JULIAN, VICTORIA 175.00

SUPPLIES JW PEPPER AND SON INC 2,790.23

SUPPLIES KABWERE, ROBYN 175.00

SUPPLIES KAHLE, TAMERA 175.00

SUPPLIES KAISER, TAYLOR 50.75

SUPPLIES KALAKIS, JILL 175.00

SUPPLIES KALEAH MARIE WALKER 350.00

SUPPLIES KAMMERMAN, RANDALL 698.53

SUPPLIES KAMMEYER, LISA 175.00

SUPPLIES KANEEN, CHRISTIAN 175.00

SUPPLIES KAPELE, KA'IANA 175.00

SUPPLIES KARREN, IRENE 140.00

SUPPLIES KARTCHNER, CASSANDRA LYN 35.00

SUPPLIES KASPER, MELANA 175.00

SUPPLIES KATIE PIRRAGLIO 200.32

SUPPLIES KAUFMAN, JOCELYN 87.50

SUPPLIES KAWAKAMI, NICOLE 175.00

SUPPLIES KEARSLEY, STUART 175.00

SUPPLIES KEATING, PATRICK 175.00

SUPPLIES KECK, SHAILA 175.00

SUPPLIES KEELE, HOLLY 175.00

SUPPLIES KEEP IT MARKETING LLC 112.58

SUPPLIES KEETCH, NICOLAS 175.00

SUPPLIES KEIL, WILLIAM 75.25

SUPPLIES KEITH, LORI 87.50

SUPPLIES KELLER, TRISHA 175.00

SUPPLIES KELLEY, ANDREW 43.75

SUPPLIES KELLY, DAWN 175.00

SUPPLIES KELLY, MEGAN 175.00
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SUPPLIES KELLY, RON 175.00

SUPPLIES KELSON-PROBERT, LESLIE 175.00

SUPPLIES KEMBLE, CAROL NICOLE 175.00

SUPPLIES KEMP, KRISTI 43.75

SUPPLIES KENDAL, DERMOT 175.00

SUPPLIES KENFIELD, AMANDA 87.50

SUPPLIES KENNEDY, KATRINA 175.00

SUPPLIES KENNEDY, LINDA 175.00

SUPPLIES KERBACK, MICHELLE 175.00

SUPPLIES KERSHAW, EMILY 175.00

SUPPLIES KERTAMUS, NANCY 223.80

SUPPLIES KIDD, SHAWN 734.23

SUPPLIES KILLION, VERONICA 175.00

SUPPLIES KIMBALL, CATHERINE 175.00

SUPPLIES KIMBALL, KRISTINE 175.00

SUPPLIES KIMBALL, SAVANNAH 87.50

SUPPLIES KIMBER, KENDRA 175.00

SUPPLIES KIMIZUKA, KAITLIN 175.00

SUPPLIES KINCAID, RHONDA 175.00

SUPPLIES KING, ALEXANDER 175.00

SUPPLIES KING, HUNTER 87.50

SUPPLIES KIRBY, HEATHER 175.00

SUPPLIES KIRK, HALEY 175.00

SUPPLIES KIRKHAM, PEGGY 175.00

SUPPLIES KJAR, KALEB 175.00

SUPPLIES KLASSIC SALES LLC 8,409.70

SUPPLIES KLOPFENSTEIN, KAITLIN 194.50

SUPPLIES KLOPFENSTEIN, STEPHEN 175.00

SUPPLIES KLVACEK, ROSTISLAV 175.00

SUPPLIES KMONICEK, LISA 175.00

SUPPLIES KNIGHT, ABBEY 175.00

SUPPLIES KNIGHT, BRADLEY 200.19

SUPPLIES KNIGHT, SCOTT 175.00

SUPPLIES KNIGHTON, STEPHANIE 175.00

SUPPLIES KNOBEL, KIRSTEN 175.00

SUPPLIES KNOWLES, GINA 175.00

SUPPLIES KNUDSEN, LINDSAY 87.50

SUPPLIES KOALA TEES INC 480.00

SUPPLIES KOCH, EMILY 175.00

SUPPLIES KOCHEVAR, MORGAN 175.00

SUPPLIES KOEHLER, ANNETTE 175.00

SUPPLIES KOEPSELL, EMMA 17.75

SUPPLIES KOLLER, CORAL 175.00

SUPPLIES KOLOWICH, TARA 175.00

SUPPLIES KOOK, JORDAN 175.00

SUPPLIES KOONTZ, COLLEEN 175.00

SUPPLIES KOONTZ, ROXANNE 175.00

SUPPLIES KORONES, ROBIN 175.00

SUPPLIES KOTHLOW, JENESSA 175.00

SUPPLIES KOU, BENG LAY 175.00

SUPPLIES KOU, LARISSA 175.00

SUPPLIES KOURNIANOS, STACY 175.00

SUPPLIES KOZLOWSKI, DAVID 43.75

SUPPLIES KRAMAR, LUZVISMINDA 175.00
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SUPPLIES KRAMER, KIMBERLY 126.00

SUPPLIES KRANS, CHRISTAR 175.00

SUPPLIES KRAUSE, KYMBERLY 175.00

SUPPLIES KREBS, MIKAYLEE 175.00

SUPPLIES KRIEG, JILLIAN 175.00

SUPPLIES KRISTA VAN VALKENBERG 16.75

SUPPLIES KRISTENSEN, CARISSA 175.00

SUPPLIES KROLL, BRIANA 175.00

SUPPLIES KRUGER, AARON 175.00

SUPPLIES KUMMER, TERESA 175.00

SUPPLIES KUMP, CHRISTEEN 175.00

SUPPLIES KUMP, TRICIA 115.76

SUPPLIES LA FLEUR, ALAN 175.00

SUPPLIES LACUSTA, REAGAN 175.00

SUPPLIES LAFOND, SARAH 175.00

SUPPLIES LAFRANCA, JULIE 175.00

SUPPLIES LAGUNA MEDINA, CLARA ISABEL 275.19

SUPPLIES LAIN, LOREN 175.00

SUPPLIES LAM, TIM YI 175.00

SUPPLIES LAMBERT, JACK 175.00

SUPPLIES LAMBERT, RICHARD 175.00

SUPPLIES LAMBOURNE, JOHN 175.00

SUPPLIES LAMBOURNE, TAMMY 175.00

SUPPLIES LAMELA PABLOS, FRANCISCO JAVIER 265.28

SUPPLIES LAMOREAUX, ALLYSON 175.00

SUPPLIES LANCASTER, JESSICA 175.00

SUPPLIES LANDAGE, RACHEL 175.00

SUPPLIES LANDEEN, PAULA 175.00

SUPPLIES LANDIS, TIMOTHY 221.37

SUPPLIES LANG, DAVID 175.00

SUPPLIES LANKFORD, AMANDA 175.00

SUPPLIES LAPORTE, DOMENICA 175.00

SUPPLIES LARA, SHANNON 87.50

SUPPLIES LARAWAY, CAMMIE 87.50

SUPPLIES LARSEN, AMELIA 175.00

SUPPLIES LARSEN, ARIAL 22.75

SUPPLIES LARSEN, BRANDON 175.00

SUPPLIES LARSEN, BRITTNIE 22.75

SUPPLIES LARSEN, CAMMIE CHAE 87.50

SUPPLIES LARSEN, CLARK 257.57

SUPPLIES LARSEN, HEATHER 175.00

SUPPLIES LARSEN, MELISSA 175.00

SUPPLIES LARSEN, SPENCER 175.00

SUPPLIES LARSON, ANDREA 175.00

SUPPLIES LARSON, ANGELA 31.50

SUPPLIES LARSON, BRIAN 175.00

SUPPLIES LARSON, JANNETTE 175.00

SUPPLIES LARSON, JOANNA 175.00

SUPPLIES LARSON, KENT 350.00

SUPPLIES LARSON, LAURIE 175.00

SUPPLIES LARSON, SHERRY 175.00

SUPPLIES LARSON, SUSAN 175.00

SUPPLIES LARUE, EMILY 175.00

SUPPLIES LATINOS IN ACTION 750.00
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SUPPLIES LATTIMORE, ROBERT 175.00

SUPPLIES LATZ, ANDREA 175.00

SUPPLIES LAURA SMITH 20.00

SUPPLIES LAUREN HIGHAM 41.81

SUPPLIES LAURITZEN, JANIE 175.00

SUPPLIES LAVERY, ALISON 175.00

SUPPLIES LAW, ALYSON 175.00

SUPPLIES LAWES, JONATHAN 175.00

SUPPLIES LAWES, LARAINE 175.00

SUPPLIES LAWSON, CHERIE 175.00

SUPPLIES LAWSON, JENIFER 175.00

SUPPLIES LAWSON, KIMBERLY 459.89

SUPPLIES LAYNE, LORI 175.00

SUPPLIES LEARNING A Z 1,818.00

SUPPLIES LEAVITT, MELANIE 175.00

SUPPLIES LEBEAU, EVA LORRAINE 603.79

SUPPLIES LEBEAU, KATHLEEN 175.00

SUPPLIES LEDER, SHARI 175.00

SUPPLIES LEE, CASSANDRA 175.00

SUPPLIES LEE, JASON 175.00

SUPPLIES LEE, JODI 22.75

SUPPLIES LEE, NICOLE 175.00

SUPPLIES LEE, SILVINA 175.00

SUPPLIES LEE, TONI 175.00

SUPPLIES LEEK, CAITLIN 175.00

SUPPLIES LEFEVRE, LISA 175.00

SUPPLIES LEGACY OF LIBERTY 9,505.00

SUPPLIES LEGGAT, HEIDI 175.00

SUPPLIES LEISTER, HEATHER 175.00

SUPPLIES LEMLEY, GILLIAN 87.50

SUPPLIES LEONARD, JUDY 87.50

SUPPLIES LEONARD, LYNAE 175.00

SUPPLIES LEPREY, AMELIA 175.00

SUPPLIES LEROY, MEGAN 175.00

SUPPLIES LESLIE, KELLEEN 175.00

SUPPLIES LEUNGS WHITE CRANE 2,600.00

SUPPLIES LEVER, BLAIKLY 63.45

SUPPLIES LEVITT, R OLIN 87.50

SUPPLIES LEWIS, ELIZABETH 175.00

SUPPLIES LEWIS, LARAH 175.00

SUPPLIES LEWIS, MALECE 175.00

SUPPLIES LEWIS, NICOLE 131.25

SUPPLIES LEYDSMAN, KATELYN 175.00

SUPPLIES LI, RANI 175.00

SUPPLIES LI, SHASHA 175.00

SUPPLIES LIDDELL, BRYAN 175.00

SUPPLIES LIGHT, HEATHER 175.00

SUPPLIES LILES, KRISTA 175.00

SUPPLIES LILLY, CHRISTINE 175.00

SUPPLIES LINDA EDWARDS 20.00

SUPPLIES LINDLEY, JANA 175.00

SUPPLIES LINDSAY, SHARON 175.00

SUPPLIES LINDSEY, AMANDA 175.00

SUPPLIES LINDSEY, BARBARA 175.00
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SUPPLIES LINDSEY, MICHELLE 175.00

SUPPLIES LINFORD, AUSTIN 22.75

SUPPLIES LINFORD, SHELLY 175.00

SUPPLIES LINNARZ, BRAD JR 175.00

SUPPLIES LINSKILL, SIERRA 175.00

SUPPLIES LIRA JUKIC, MARIA 175.00

SUPPLIES LITTELL, LON 175.00

SUPPLIES LITTLE, MINDI 175.00

SUPPLIES LITTLEWOOD, DEBRA 175.00

SUPPLIES LIU, CHUNLIEN 175.00

SUPPLIES LIVINGSTON, ANNA 175.00

SUPPLIES LIVINGSTON, DAEZIA 175.00

SUPPLIES LIVINGSTON, KIANA 175.00

SUPPLIES LIVSEY, MICHAEL 175.00

SUPPLIES LLEWELLYN, MEREDITH 175.00

SUPPLIES LLEWELYN, MIKELLE 175.00

SUPPLIES LLOYD, AMANDA 175.00

SUPPLIES LOESER, MARY ANN 175.00

SUPPLIES LOFGREN, JENNIFER 175.00

SUPPLIES LOFGREN, RICHARD 175.00

SUPPLIES LOGAN, ROBERT 175.00

SUPPLIES LOHRKE, MICHAEL 175.00

SUPPLIES LOLOHEA, LOIMATASIALEI 175.00

SUPPLIES LONE STAR PERCUSSION 964.43

SUPPLIES LONG, JAPHETH 175.00

SUPPLIES LONGHURST, KENNADY 175.00

SUPPLIES LOPEZ, BETSY 275.00

SUPPLIES LORD, JESSICA 175.00

SUPPLIES LORD, JOSHUA 175.00

SUPPLIES LORDS, LYDIA 175.00

SUPPLIES LORENZANA, STEPHANIE 175.00

SUPPLIES LORENZEN, TRISHA 43.75

SUPPLIES LOVATO, PENNIE 175.00

SUPPLIES LOVELAND, EMILY 175.00

SUPPLIES LOWE, NATHAN 175.00

SUPPLIES LOWRY, MELISSA 175.00

SUPPLIES LU, XINGRAN 175.00

SUPPLIES LUCAS, MELINDA 175.00

SUPPLIES LUCAS, SHANE 300.00

SUPPLIES LUCE, OLIVIA 175.00

SUPPLIES LUCERO, TRAVIS 175.00

SUPPLIES LUCKS MUSIC LIBRARY 136.81

SUPPLIES LUCZAK, MADELINE 175.00

SUPPLIES LUDLOW, AMY 175.00

SUPPLIES LUDWIG, ALLAN 175.00

SUPPLIES LULLA, SAANYA 175.00

SUPPLIES LUNCEFORD, JENNIFER 175.00

SUPPLIES LUND DICKEY, BRANDIE 175.00

SUPPLIES LUND, COURTNEY 175.00

SUPPLIES LUNDGREN, MICHELLE 175.00

SUPPLIES LUNNEN, VALERIE 175.00

SUPPLIES LUO, XIN 175.00

SUPPLIES LURIE, TAYLOR 175.00

SUPPLIES LUTZ, CAMEO 175.00
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SUPPLIES LUTZ, CHRISTOFER 175.00

SUPPLIES LY, KHEO 175.00

SUPPLIES LYMAN, ALISHA 175.00

SUPPLIES LYON, CHRISTOPHER 175.00

SUPPLIES LYON, HEATHER 313.05

SUPPLIES LYON, SHANE 175.00

SUPPLIES LYONS, BETSY 175.00

SUPPLIES M AND M TOOL AND MACHINERY 266.80

SUPPLIES MA, CHING YIN 175.00

SUPPLIES MABUNGA, JESSICA 175.00

SUPPLIES MACBEATH HARDWOOD COMPANY 12,964.40

SUPPLIES MACCAULEY, MARC 175.00

SUPPLIES MACDONALD, EMILY 22.75

SUPPLIES MACDOUGALL, ELIZABETH 175.00

SUPPLIES MACHINE TOOLS WEST 14.70

SUPPLIES MACK, MELINDA 175.00

SUPPLIES MACKALL, ASHLEY 175.00

SUPPLIES MACNEIL, CHRISTINA 175.00

SUPPLIES MADDOCKS, EMILY 175.00

SUPPLIES MADLUNG, TARRI 175.00

SUPPLIES MADSEN, CHRISTINA 175.00

SUPPLIES MADSEN, LORRIE 175.00

SUPPLIES MAESTAS, CHANEL 266.94

SUPPLIES MAGGELET, MONET 175.00

SUPPLIES MAIR, AMANDA 175.00

SUPPLIES MALMBERG, KELLI 175.00

SUPPLIES MALOY, AMANDA 175.00

SUPPLIES MALUIA, LESLIE 175.00

SUPPLIES MANAGE MINDFULLY INC 4,376.75

SUPPLIES MANCHEGO, BRIDGETTE 175.00

SUPPLIES MANN, KAREN 175.00

SUPPLIES MANNING, JENNIFER 175.00

SUPPLIES MANNING, KELSEY 175.00

SUPPLIES MANNING, THOMAS 175.00

SUPPLIES MANOUSAKIS, KATHERINE 175.00

SUPPLIES MANSOURI, MELINDA 175.00

SUPPLIES MANTLE, BRADY 175.00

SUPPLIES MAPLES, JENNIFER 382.44

SUPPLIES MARCHANT DESIGN 2,596.24

SUPPLIES MARCY JOHNSON 13.11

SUPPLIES MARIANI, BECKY 175.00

SUPPLIES MARIANO DE MIRANDA TESSMANN, LARISSA 175.00

SUPPLIES MARK BARTON 20.00

SUPPLIES MARLOWE, KANDY 175.00

SUPPLIES MARQUEZ, DANIEL 175.00

SUPPLIES MARQUEZ, HECTOR 175.00

SUPPLIES MARR, DALLIN 175.00

SUPPLIES MARRIOTT, KRISTINE 175.00

SUPPLIES MARRIOTT, LINDA 175.00

SUPPLIES MARSDEN, ANGELA 175.00

SUPPLIES MARSH, ANDY 175.00

SUPPLIES MARSHALL, STACEY 275.00

SUPPLIES MARSHALL-AZARES, PATRICIA 175.00

SUPPLIES MARTIN, CASSANDRA 175.00
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SUPPLIES MARTIN, CHARLOTTE 175.00

SUPPLIES MARTIN, KAYLA 87.50

SUPPLIES MARTIN, LISA 175.00

SUPPLIES MARTIN, SARA 175.00

SUPPLIES MARTIN, TIFFANI 175.00

SUPPLIES MARTINELLI BELL'AVER, JESSICA 175.00

SUPPLIES MARTINEZ, ALISHA 175.00

SUPPLIES MARTINEZ, JESUS 175.00

SUPPLIES MARTINEZ, JOSEPHINE 75.25

SUPPLIES MARTINEZ, RADLY 22.75

SUPPLIES MARTINEZ, TIFFANY 175.00

SUPPLIES MARTINSON, TIMOTHY 175.00

SUPPLIES MARUJI, ALICIA 126.00

SUPPLIES MARX, WINONA 175.00

SUPPLIES MASINA, KAREN 175.00

SUPPLIES MASON, CHARRON 175.00

SUPPLIES MASON, SHELBY 175.00

SUPPLIES MASTIN-CALL, SARAH 175.00

SUPPLIES MATA, LAUREN 175.00

SUPPLIES MATHESON, KYANNE 175.00

SUPPLIES MATHESON, SARAH 175.00

SUPPLIES MATHEWS, KERI 175.00

SUPPLIES MATHIS, KATELYN 175.00

SUPPLIES MATSON, LINDSAY 175.00

SUPPLIES MATTA, SIERA 175.00

SUPPLIES MATTHEWS, DARIUS 175.00

SUPPLIES MATTHEWS, KRISTI 175.00

SUPPLIES MATTHEWS, MARY 175.00

SUPPLIES MATTHEWS, SHAUN 175.00

SUPPLIES MATTINGLY, HOLLI 175.00

SUPPLIES MATTSSON, SHANDA 175.00

SUPPLIES MAULIS, BRANDON 175.00

SUPPLIES MAURI, NOELLE 175.00

SUPPLIES MAXFIELD, BETHANY 175.00

SUPPLIES MAXFIELD, CATHERINE 175.00

SUPPLIES MAXFIELD, KAITLYN 175.00

SUPPLIES MAXFIELD, KELSEY 175.00

SUPPLIES MAXFIELD, LINDSAY 175.00

SUPPLIES MAXFIELD, MEGAN 175.00

SUPPLIES MAXFIELD, PAULA 175.00

SUPPLIES MAY, ALEXIA 175.00

SUPPLIES MAYLETT, CANDACE 150.50

SUPPLIES MC CALL, HALEY 175.00

SUPPLIES MC CULLOUGH, AMANDA 175.00

SUPPLIES MCAFFEE, ADRIENNE 175.00

SUPPLIES MCALLISTER, ZELDA 175.00

SUPPLIES MCBEE, DESIRAE 110.25

SUPPLIES MCBETH, KATELYN 175.00

SUPPLIES MCCABE, KENNETH 175.00

SUPPLIES MCCALL, JANET 175.00

SUPPLIES MCCANDLESS, SUSAN 175.00

SUPPLIES MCCANN, DONNA 175.00

SUPPLIES MCCARTY, LAURA 175.00

SUPPLIES MCCARTY, LORI 270.10
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SUPPLIES MCCLEARY, CAITLIN 131.25

SUPPLIES MCCLEERY, NATHAN 175.00

SUPPLIES MCCLEMENT, DANIELLE 175.00

SUPPLIES MCCLENTON, CHRISTINE 175.00

SUPPLIES MCCOMBS, KATHERINE 274.51

SUPPLIES MCCOMBS, LAUREN 87.50

SUPPLIES MCCOMBS, TRUDY 140.00

SUPPLIES MCCONNELL, JAMIE 175.00

SUPPLIES MCCOURT-NUSSMAN, LESLIE 175.00

SUPPLIES MCCOY, CINTHIA 175.00

SUPPLIES MCCOY, KEVIN 175.00

SUPPLIES MCCRACKEN, MICHELLE 87.50

SUPPLIES MCCULLOUGH, CAITLIN 175.00

SUPPLIES MCCULLOUGH, ELISSA 175.00

SUPPLIES MCCURDY, TRACY 175.00

SUPPLIES MCDERMOTT, NICOLE 87.50

SUPPLIES MCDONALD, BRENDON 175.00

SUPPLIES MCDONALD, CHER 175.00

SUPPLIES MCDONALD, DANA 175.00

SUPPLIES MCDONALD, SHANNON 175.00

SUPPLIES MCDONALD, WILLIAM 175.00

SUPPLIES MCDOUGAL, KAELYN 268.59

SUPPLIES MCDOUGAL, NANCY 175.00

SUPPLIES MCDOUGAL, PAULETTE 175.00

SUPPLIES MCDOUGAL, SANDRA 175.00

SUPPLIES MCDOWELL, CYNTHIA 175.00

SUPPLIES MCELLIGOTT, PAUL 175.00

SUPPLIES MCFARLAND, SZU YING 175.00

SUPPLIES MCGUIRE, ERIN 175.00

SUPPLIES MCILVENE, GABRIEL 175.00

SUPPLIES MCINTOSH COMMUNICATIONS LLC 258.00

SUPPLIES MCINTYRE, CHRISTINE 175.00

SUPPLIES MCINTYRE, TERI 175.00

SUPPLIES MCKAY, JOSEPH 175.00

SUPPLIES MCKIM, KYLE 175.00

SUPPLIES MCKISSICK, HEIDI 227.46

SUPPLIES MCKNIGHT, JESSICA 183.77

SUPPLIES MCLAY, DANIEL 175.00

SUPPLIES MCLEAN, JOANNA 175.00

SUPPLIES MCMULLIN, AMY 175.00

SUPPLIES MCMULLIN, JUSTIN 175.00

SUPPLIES MCMULLIN, MCKAYE 175.00

SUPPLIES MCNEES, JENNIFER 175.00

SUPPLIES MCOMIE, SHAILENE 434.17

SUPPLIES MCPARTLAND, REBECCA 175.00

SUPPLIES MCPHARLIN, NATALYA 140.00

SUPPLIES MCPHERSON, KELLY 175.00

SUPPLIES MECHLING, SHANNON 175.00

SUPPLIES MEDCO SUPPLY COMPANY 1,812.67

SUPPLIES MEDINA, KRISTY 175.00

SUPPLIES MEDINA-FERRONE, MICHELE 175.00

SUPPLIES MEDLINE INDUSTRIES INC 546.07

SUPPLIES MEET THE MASTERS 3,960.00

SUPPLIES MEIFU, MIKEL 175.00
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SUPPLIES MELEISEA-VEA, THYME 282.07

SUPPLIES MELLA, AMY 175.00

SUPPLIES MELROSE, KELLY 175.00

SUPPLIES MELVILLE, ELSIE 275.01

SUPPLIES MEMMOTT, COLETTE 175.00

SUPPLIES MENA SANTAMARIA, JOSEFA MARIA 43.75

SUPPLIES MENCIA, LAURA 175.00

SUPPLIES MENDENHALL, KIMBERLY 175.00

SUPPLIES MENDEZ, SOCORRO 175.00

SUPPLIES MENG, KRISTINA 175.00

SUPPLIES MEREDITH, LAURIE 273.63

SUPPLIES MERRELL, ISAAC 175.00

SUPPLIES MERRICK, NANCY 140.00

SUPPLIES MERRILL, JANA 175.00

SUPPLIES MESSERVY, PEGGY 175.00

SUPPLIES METALCRAFT INC 4,306.41

SUPPLIES METALMART INC 4,471.92

SUPPLIES METCALF, AARON 175.00

SUPPLIES METCALF, CLOMA 43.75

SUPPLIES METCALF, MEGAN 175.00

SUPPLIES MEYER, CHARLES 175.00

SUPPLIES MEYER, JOHN 175.00

SUPPLIES MEYER, MARY 175.00

SUPPLIES MEYER, ROBIN 105.00

SUPPLIES MEYERS, JOSEPH 175.00

SUPPLIES MICHAELIS, MERI 214.48

SUPPLIES MICHAUD, MONICA 119.26

SUPPLIES MICHEEL, EMMA 175.00

SUPPLIES MICHELSEN, ROBIN 175.00

SUPPLIES MIDDLETON, MCKENZIE 175.00

SUPPLIES MIDGLEY, ERAKA 175.00

SUPPLIES MIETCHEN, JAMES 175.00

SUPPLIES MILAD, JODIE 175.00

SUPPLIES MILES, KRISTEN 175.00

SUPPLIES MILES, MICHELLE 166.25

SUPPLIES MILLER, ABIGAIL 175.00

SUPPLIES MILLER, COURTNEY 175.00

SUPPLIES MILLER, ELIZABETH 175.00

SUPPLIES MILLER, FALON 87.50

SUPPLIES MILLER, HEATHER 175.00

SUPPLIES MILLER, JENNIFER 175.00

SUPPLIES MILLER, MIKAYLA 175.00

SUPPLIES MILLER, PAIGE 175.00

SUPPLIES MILLIGAN, PARKER 175.00

SUPPLIES MIND RESEARCH INSTITUTE 5,600.00

SUPPLIES MINDY PECK 8.73

SUPPLIES MINEER, BRYAN 175.00

SUPPLIES MING, ANDREA 175.00

SUPPLIES MINOR JR, RICHARD 175.00

SUPPLIES MIRA PLUMMER 59.25

SUPPLIES MISKIN, ARIANA 233.53

SUPPLIES MITARAI, EMILY 175.00

SUPPLIES MITCHELL, CINDY 175.00

SUPPLIES MITCHELL, RYAN 175.00
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SUPPLIES MITCHELL, SHAUNA 246.96

SUPPLIES MITCHELL, STACEY 175.00

SUPPLIES MITCHELL, TINA 175.00

SUPPLIES MITTLEMAN, MEGAN 175.00

SUPPLIES MIYASAKI, ADALINE 175.00

SUPPLIES MOBILE MINI INC 312.60

SUPPLIES MOCK, MELISSA 175.00

SUPPLIES MOENCH, AUBRI 40.79

SUPPLIES MOFFETT, TIFFANY 273.23

SUPPLIES MOFFITT, JOLYNN 109.10

SUPPLIES MOIZER, CAITLIN 175.00

SUPPLIES MOIZER, PAUL 175.00

SUPPLIES MONDRAGON, SHANA 26.28

SUPPLIES MONGIE, LYDIA 175.00

SUPPLIES MONSEN, KASANDRA 175.00

SUPPLIES MONSEN, MELISSA 175.00

SUPPLIES MONSON, DAWN 75.25

SUPPLIES MONSON, MCCALL 175.00

SUPPLIES MONSON, MEGAN 175.00

SUPPLIES MONTAGUE, CHRISTOPHER 175.00

SUPPLIES MONTOYA, GAYLE 175.00

SUPPLIES MONTOYA, SUSANNA 175.00

SUPPLIES MOODY, MELISSA 175.00

SUPPLIES MOON, AMANDA 175.00

SUPPLIES MOON, ASHLEY 267.16

SUPPLIES MOORE, CHELSEA 175.00

SUPPLIES MOORE, KAREN 175.00

SUPPLIES MOORE, KATIE 87.50

SUPPLIES MOORE, LARRY 175.00

SUPPLIES MOORE, NICHOLE 175.00

SUPPLIES MOORE, SHILO 162.96

SUPPLIES MOORE, TAMARA 175.00

SUPPLIES MORALES, MAKENNA 175.00

SUPPLIES MORALES, TERESA 175.00

SUPPLIES MORETON, MELANIE 175.00

SUPPLIES MOREY, LISA 175.00

SUPPLIES MORGAN, BLAKE 254.55

SUPPLIES MORGAN, HAILEY 7.46

SUPPLIES MORGAN, JODY 211.00

SUPPLIES MORGAN, MARI 175.00

SUPPLIES MORIARTY, MARYMARGARET 285.62

SUPPLIES MORITZ, KEVIN 175.00

SUPPLIES MORLEY, BENJAMIN 175.00

SUPPLIES MORRELL, JORDAN 175.00

SUPPLIES MORRELL, KATIE 175.00

SUPPLIES MORREY, CINDY 175.00

SUPPLIES MORRILL, LINDSEY 281.43

SUPPLIES MORRILL, MALLORY 175.00

SUPPLIES MORRILL, SHERRI 175.00

SUPPLIES MORRIS, JEFFREY 175.00

SUPPLIES MORRIS, JONATHAN 175.00

SUPPLIES MORRIS, MAUREEN 175.00

SUPPLIES MORRIS, SHERI 175.00

SUPPLIES MORRISON, GENELLE 175.00
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SUPPLIES MORRISON, KENDRA 254.60

SUPPLIES MORROW, KATELYNN 175.00

SUPPLIES MORTENSEN, ASHLEY 175.00

SUPPLIES MORTENSEN, CAILEY 175.00

SUPPLIES MORTENSEN, KAISA 175.00

SUPPLIES MORTENSEN, OLYMPIA 175.00

SUPPLIES MORTIMER, REBECCA 175.00

SUPPLIES MORTON LANGEHAUG, JESSILYNN 175.00

SUPPLIES MOSCOSO, LINDA 175.00

SUPPLIES MOSQUEDA, SAMANTHA 175.00

SUPPLIES MOSS, BRADLEY 175.00

SUPPLIES MOSS, PATRICIA 175.00

SUPPLIES MOSS, SHANNA 175.00

SUPPLIES MOSSEL, KEVIN 175.00

SUPPLIES MOUNT OLYMPUS 33.05

SUPPLIES MOUNTAIN STATE SCHOOLBOOK DEPOSITORY 132,977.75

SUPPLIES MOURA, EDDIE 175.00

SUPPLIES MOUSAW, DOUGLAS 175.00

SUPPLIES MOWER, SHAUN 175.00

SUPPLIES MOWRY, ADRIENNE 175.00

SUPPLIES MUDROW, CIERRA 175.00

SUPPLIES MUELLER, BROOKE 87.50

SUPPLIES MUELLER, JULIANA 175.00

SUPPLIES MUESKE, KAYLYN 175.00

SUPPLIES MUIR, JULIE 175.00

SUPPLIES MULLINS, LORIN 175.00

SUPPLIES MULLINS, MATTHEW 175.00

SUPPLIES MULTI HEALTH SYSTEMS 2,263.80

SUPPLIES MUMFORD, MARYANN 175.00

SUPPLIES MUNN, JESSICA 175.00

SUPPLIES MUNNS, SIDNI 175.00

SUPPLIES MUNRO, RICHARD 175.00

SUPPLIES MUNSON, MELISSA 175.00

SUPPLIES MURCH, MARLYSE 175.00

SUPPLIES MURDOCH BURR, JENNIFER 175.00

SUPPLIES MURDOCH, KELCEY 87.50

SUPPLIES MURDOCK, KENNEDY 175.00

SUPPLIES MURDOCK, LAURIE 51.30

SUPPLIES MURDOCK, MEGAN 175.00

SUPPLIES MURPHY, DEVON 274.25

SUPPLIES MURPHY, OLIVIA 175.00

SUPPLIES MURRAY, ABIGAIL 175.00

SUPPLIES MURRAY, AURA 175.00

SUPPLIES MURRAY, KATHERINE 175.00

SUPPLIES MURRAY, LORNA 110.25

SUPPLIES MURRAY, STEPHANIE 175.00

SUPPLIES MY HEALING HOME 550.00

SUPPLIES MYERS, ARIELLE 175.00

SUPPLIES MYERS, DYLAN 175.00

SUPPLIES MYERS, JAMES 175.00

SUPPLIES NADAULD, ANGELA 175.00

SUPPLIES NAKAGAMA, ALAN 175.00

SUPPLIES NAKAGAWA, SHAWNA 175.00

SUPPLIES NASCO 3,984.44
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SUPPLIES NAVA, ALLISON 175.00

SUPPLIES NAYLOR, ALEESHA 175.00

SUPPLIES NCS PEARSON INC 555.96

SUPPLIES NEBEKER, ASHLEY 175.00

SUPPLIES NEBEKER, AVA 175.00

SUPPLIES NEDDO, KIMBERLEE 140.00

SUPPLIES NEIL, MARY 175.00

SUPPLIES NEILSON, AMY 63.28

SUPPLIES NELCO 1,192.50

SUPPLIES NELL, SUZANNE 175.00

SUPPLIES NELSON, ANNE 175.00

SUPPLIES NELSON, BONNIE 175.00

SUPPLIES NELSON, BRIANNE 175.00

SUPPLIES NELSON, CARLA 14.87

SUPPLIES NELSON, JAIME 175.00

SUPPLIES NELSON, JANALY 175.00

SUPPLIES NELSON, LAURA 175.00

SUPPLIES NELSON, LORI 175.00

SUPPLIES NELSON, MELANIE 87.50

SUPPLIES NELSON, RAEGAN 126.00

SUPPLIES NELSON, SEAN 175.00

SUPPLIES NELSON, SHALYNN 175.00

SUPPLIES NEVES, VICTOR 175.00

SUPPLIES NEWBOLD, CARRI 110.25

SUPPLIES NEWBOLD, MARCIA 175.00

SUPPLIES NEWBOLD, NATALIE 175.00

SUPPLIES NEWLING, KATELYNN 175.00

SUPPLIES NEWMAN, JULIANN 175.00

SUPPLIES NEWTON, MCKENZIE 175.00

SUPPLIES NGUYEN, CAITLIN 175.00

SUPPLIES NGUYEN, LYNN 175.00

SUPPLIES NICHOLS, CHRISTOPHER 175.00

SUPPLIES NICHOLSON, BRYAN 175.00

SUPPLIES NICKERSON, LORI 175.00

SUPPLIES NICKLE, JERIDAWN 175.00

SUPPLIES NICOLE R GOODWIN 2,029.31

SUPPLIES NIEBERGALL, KARL 175.00

SUPPLIES NIELSEN, JANA 175.00

SUPPLIES NIELSEN, KELLI 175.00

SUPPLIES NIELSEN, KIRK 175.00

SUPPLIES NIELSEN, LISA 175.00

SUPPLIES NIELSEN, LOIS 175.00

SUPPLIES NIELSEN, NATALIE 175.00

SUPPLIES NIELSEN, RYAN 207.02

SUPPLIES NIELSON, JAYME 175.00

SUPPLIES NIELSON, LAURA 175.00

SUPPLIES NIELSON, ROBIN 175.00

SUPPLIES NIELSON, SARAH 282.27

SUPPLIES NIX, JOSHUA 175.00

SUPPLIES NOKES, GINA 175.00

SUPPLIES NOMIYAMA, MELVIN 175.00

SUPPLIES NORD, JAKE 175.00

SUPPLIES NORDAHL, MELINDA 175.00

SUPPLIES NORMAN, BRIANA 175.00
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SUPPLIES NORMAN, EMILY 175.00

SUPPLIES NORTH, HAILEY 175.00

SUPPLIES NORTH, RYAN 175.00

SUPPLIES NORTON, CINNAMON 175.00

SUPPLIES NORTON, JEFFREY 175.00

SUPPLIES NORTON, THERESA 175.00

SUPPLIES NOXON, DANIEL 175.00

SUPPLIES NOYES, ERIC 175.00

SUPPLIES NUDD, SHELLEY 3.19

SUPPLIES NUFFER, DAVID 175.00

SUPPLIES NUNLEY, BRITTA 87.50

SUPPLIES NUTTALL, JEREMY 175.00

SUPPLIES NYE, JACKIE 175.00

SUPPLIES NYHUS, STEVEN 175.00

SUPPLIES O'BRIEN, LEONEE 175.00

SUPPLIES O'CONNOR, HANNA 175.00

SUPPLIES O'FARRELL, JODI 175.00

SUPPLIES O'HARA, KATHLEEN 175.00

SUPPLIES OAKLEY, JAMILYN 175.00

SUPPLIES OAKS, JEANNIE 175.00

SUPPLIES OBERG, MALINA 175.00

SUPPLIES OBESO, ANA 175.00

SUPPLIES OBORN, SARAH 110.25

SUPPLIES OCONNOR, CATHERINE 175.00

SUPPLIES OCONNOR, RAMSAY 175.00

SUPPLIES ODA, KRISTEN 279.44

SUPPLIES OETTLI, AMANDA 175.00

SUPPLIES OFFICE DEPOT 1,068.25

SUPPLIES OFIARA, ANTONINA 175.00

SUPPLIES OGDEN, HAILEY 175.00

SUPPLIES OGDEN, LAURA 175.00

SUPPLIES OGDEN, MARK 175.00

SUPPLIES OGZEWALLA, SHIANNE 175.00

SUPPLIES OLDROYD, RYAN 175.00

SUPPLIES OLSCHEWSKI, SHEILA 87.50

SUPPLIES OLSEN, JAMES 175.00

SUPPLIES OLSEN, MARY 175.00

SUPPLIES OLSEN, MICHAEL 175.00

SUPPLIES OLSEN, MICHELLE 175.00

SUPPLIES OLSEN, MYRANDA 185.71

SUPPLIES OLSEN, NANETTE 175.00

SUPPLIES OLSEN, SHYLEE 175.00

SUPPLIES OLSEN, WHITNEY 175.00

SUPPLIES OLSON, CHRISTOPHER 175.00

SUPPLIES OLSON, JUSTIN 175.00

SUPPLIES OLSON, MEREDITH 175.00

SUPPLIES OMAN, KADEE 175.00

SUPPLIES OMLIE, CHRISTINA 175.00

SUPPLIES OPEN UP RESOURCES 543.50

SUPPLIES OPIE, DAWN 175.00

SUPPLIES ORDONEZ PUEBLA, FERNANDO 175.00

SUPPLIES ORENO, YUWEN 175.00

SUPPLIES ORGAN, AARON 175.00

SUPPLIES ORGAN, KALIN 175.00
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SUPPLIES ORGILL, ELISE 175.00

SUPPLIES ORLOWSKI, MICHAEL 175.00

SUPPLIES ORME, REAGAN 175.00

SUPPLIES ORR, PATRICK 175.00

SUPPLIES ORTIZ, KARI 175.00

SUPPLIES ORTON, BRENDA 175.00

SUPPLIES ORTON, CHELSEA 175.00

SUPPLIES ORTON, MELISSA 2,452.63

SUPPLIES OSTERLOH, RYLEIGH 175.00

SUPPLIES OTERO, JESSICA 175.00

SUPPLIES OTICON INC 539.99

SUPPLIES OTLEY, ANNA 104.03

SUPPLIES OTTESON, SETH 175.00

SUPPLIES OTTLEY, CELENA 175.00

SUPPLIES OTTOWEAR DESIGNS 891.00

SUPPLIES OUTDOOR VOICES INC 1,331.10

SUPPLIES OVERY, BRITTANY 175.00

SUPPLIES OWEN, ANGELA 175.00

SUPPLIES OWEN, CODY 175.00

SUPPLIES OWEN, SHANDI 175.00

SUPPLIES OWEN, STEPHANIE 175.00

SUPPLIES OWENS, AIMEE 175.00

SUPPLIES OWENS, KRISTI 175.00

SUPPLIES PAASI, AMELIA 175.00

SUPPLIES PACE, JAMES 175.00

SUPPLIES PACE, KIMBERLY YI-JIUN 175.00

SUPPLIES PACE, PAIGE 175.00

SUPPLIES PACKARD, LAURA L 175.00

SUPPLIES PACKER, JERILYNN 175.00

SUPPLIES PACKER, JODEE 175.00

SUPPLIES PACKER, STEPHANIE 175.00

SUPPLIES PAINTER, LINDSEY 175.00

SUPPLIES PALFREYMAN, YVONNE 250.00

SUPPLIES PALMER, AMANDA 175.00

SUPPLIES PALMER, BRANDON 175.00

SUPPLIES PALMER, NATALIE 175.00

SUPPLIES PALMER, SHARRA 175.00

SUPPLIES PALOMIN, JENIFER 175.00

SUPPLIES PANEK, ELLEN 175.00

SUPPLIES PANEK, LISA 175.00

SUPPLIES PANTER, SYLVIA 175.00

SUPPLIES PARK, CATHY 175.00

SUPPLIES PARK, CYNTHIA 175.00

SUPPLIES PARK, KAYLEE 175.00

SUPPLIES PARK, STEVEN 175.00

SUPPLIES PARKER, DAVID 175.00

SUPPLIES PARKER, EMILEE 175.00

SUPPLIES PARKER, KRYSTAL 187.50

SUPPLIES PARKER, SABRYNA 175.00

SUPPLIES PARKER, TIMOTHY 175.00

SUPPLIES PARKES, ELIZABETH 175.00

SUPPLIES PARKS, BELVA 175.00

SUPPLIES PARSELL, TENA 175.00

SUPPLIES PARSONS, TRISTEN 242.57
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SUPPLIES PASTOR FERNANDEZ, YOLANDA 175.00

SUPPLIES PASZKO, JACOB 175.00

SUPPLIES PATCHEL, TYLER 175.00

SUPPLIES PATRICK, KENNETH 272.54

SUPPLIES PATRIZZI, OLIVIA 175.00

SUPPLIES PATTERICK, CAMEON 175.00

SUPPLIES PAUL, ADREANN 184.57

SUPPLIES PAVIA, MARY 70.00

SUPPLIES PAXTON, ALISHA 175.00

SUPPLIES PAXTON, BELYNDA 175.00

SUPPLIES PAY, JACK 175.00

SUPPLIES PAY, LUANNE 175.00

SUPPLIES PAYNE, SANYA 175.00

SUPPLIES PAYTON, BROOKE 8.58

SUPPLIES PEARCE, DUSTIN 187.53

SUPPLIES PEARCE, TARA 240.53

SUPPLIES PEARMAIN, ELYSE 175.00

SUPPLIES PEARSON, ELIZABETH 87.50

SUPPLIES PEARSON, LEOTA 175.00

SUPPLIES PEARSON, LESLIE 175.00

SUPPLIES PEARSON, LISA 175.00

SUPPLIES PEARSON, LYNDSEY 175.00

SUPPLIES PEARSON-TERRY, POLLY 175.00

SUPPLIES PECK, ALLY 175.00

SUPPLIES PECK, DAVID 175.00

SUPPLIES PECORELLI, TRUDY 175.00

SUPPLIES PEDERSEN, CANDICE 175.00

SUPPLIES PEDERSEN, JENNY 87.50

SUPPLIES PEDLER, JENNY 87.50

SUPPLIES PEDLER, PAUL 175.00

SUPPLIES PEHRSON, CASEY 175.00

SUPPLIES PENDLETON, JANA 659.65

SUPPLIES PENROD, BROOKEANN 175.00

SUPPLIES PEREZ, JULIE 175.00

SUPPLIES PEREZ, VERONICA 175.00

SUPPLIES PERKINS, BRYNN 87.50

SUPPLIES PERKINS, DENISE 175.00

SUPPLIES PERKINS, DESHAWN 175.00

SUPPLIES PERKINS, JAMES 175.00

SUPPLIES PERKINS, JENNIFER 175.00

SUPPLIES PERKINS, JENNIKA 126.00

SUPPLIES PERRY, BRADLEY 175.00

SUPPLIES PERRY, MEGAN 175.00

SUPPLIES PERRY, MICHAEL 175.00

SUPPLIES PESTANA, MARIE 175.00

SUPPLIES PETERSEN, ADAM 175.00

SUPPLIES PETERSEN, CINDY 175.00

SUPPLIES PETERSEN, JENNIFER 87.50

SUPPLIES PETERSEN, JODI 175.00

SUPPLIES PETERSEN, LAURIE 204.28

SUPPLIES PETERSEN-KUNIGK, KAREN 175.00

SUPPLIES PETERSON, AMY 175.00

SUPPLIES PETERSON, CHERYL 175.00

SUPPLIES PETERSON, DACIA 175.00
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SUPPLIES PETERSON, EVA 234.58

SUPPLIES PETERSON, HEIDI 175.00

SUPPLIES PETERSON, JORDAN 175.00

SUPPLIES PETERSON, KARA 87.50

SUPPLIES PETERSON, KAREN 175.00

SUPPLIES PETERSON, LYNDA 175.00

SUPPLIES PETERSON, RACHELLE 175.00

SUPPLIES PETERSON, RILEY 175.00

SUPPLIES PETERSON, SATURDAY 175.00

SUPPLIES PETERSON, SULYNN 175.00

SUPPLIES PETERSON, TORRE 275.00

SUPPLIES PETROVICH-MUSIG, WENDY 175.00

SUPPLIES PETT, ANDRIA 175.00

SUPPLIES PETTEY, LINZI 274.24

SUPPLIES PETTIBONE, LINDSEY 175.00

SUPPLIES PETTIT, MADELYN 175.00

SUPPLIES PETTUS, GEORGE 175.00

SUPPLIES PETTY CASH 700.68

SUPPLIES PHAM, CHUCKY 175.00

SUPPLIES PHAM, KATHRYN 175.00

SUPPLIES PHAM, NHIJUNE 22.75

SUPPLIES PHILBRICK, CARLA 87.50

SUPPLIES PHILLIPS, CATHRYN 232.89

SUPPLIES PHILLIPS, TRISTA 65.57

SUPPLIES PIACITELLI, BRIAN 43.75

SUPPLIES PICK MY KNIT 3,775.00

SUPPLIES PICKETT, ELIZABETH 175.00

SUPPLIES PIERCE, ASHLEIGH 175.00

SUPPLIES PIERCE, STACY 16.08

SUPPLIES PIERSON, MAUREE 275.00

SUPPLIES PIETZ, VICTORIA 335.85

SUPPLIES PINKOWSKI, JENNIFER 140.00

SUPPLIES PIONEER THEATER COMPANY 200.00

SUPPLIES PIPPIN, TAWNA 332.09

SUPPLIES PIRSIG, STEPHANIE 87.50

SUPPLIES PITCHER, JOETTE 251.86

SUPPLIES PITTMAN, ALISON 175.00

SUPPLIES PITTS, HSIU 175.00

SUPPLIES PLAYER, KIMBERLY 175.00

SUPPLIES PLETAIN, ARIELLE 126.00

SUPPLIES PLIEGO, ALEXA 175.00

SUPPLIES PLOTT, DUSTIN 175.00

SUPPLIES PLUMMER, ERICA 175.00

SUPPLIES POFFENBERGER, BRADD 175.00

SUPPLIES POLLARD, NOEL 175.00

SUPPLIES POLLOCK, KENT 175.00

SUPPLIES POLLOCK, TIMOTHY 175.00

SUPPLIES POLSON, ELIZABETH 175.00

SUPPLIES POND, REXANNE 175.00

SUPPLIES POOL, ASPEN 175.00

SUPPLIES POOL, CARA 175.00

SUPPLIES PORTER, DANNEL 175.00

SUPPLIES POST, ALEXANDRA 175.00

SUPPLIES POTEKI, MICHELLE 175.00



68

SUPPLIES POTTS, JOELLE 175.00

SUPPLIES POWELL, THELISSA 175.00

SUPPLIES POWERS, ALLISON 64.24

SUPPLIES POWERS, ANDREW 175.00

SUPPLIES POZZA, CARYL 175.00

SUPPLIES PRATT, BECKY 175.00

SUPPLIES PREECE, KAREN 175.00

SUPPLIES PREECE, LUCINDA 175.00

SUPPLIES PREMIER MEDICAL DISTRIBUTION 6,800.00

SUPPLIES PREMIER VENDING INC 145.46

SUPPLIES PRESCOTT, REX 175.00

SUPPLIES PREW, CRYSTAL 175.00

SUPPLIES PRIBBLE, CHERYL 175.00

SUPPLIES PRICE, JEFFREY 1,121.00

SUPPLIES PRICE, JENNIFER 175.00

SUPPLIES PRICE, JON 175.00

SUPPLIES PRICE, NANCY 28.00

SUPPLIES PRICE, TINA 175.00

SUPPLIES PRIETO-CONDE, RAQUEL 293.97

SUPPLIES PRINCE, AUBREE 175.00

SUPPLIES PRINCE, CYNTHIA 175.00

SUPPLIES PRINCE, STACEY 175.00

SUPPLIES PRINTER RECYCLERS LLC 227.37

SUPPLIES PRITCHETT, STEPHANIE 175.00

SUPPLIES PROBERT, KATIE 245.67

SUPPLIES PROBERT, MARION 175.00

SUPPLIES PROCTOR, CAROLA 175.00

SUPPLIES PROJECT LEAD THE WAY 3,200.00

SUPPLIES PROUTY, ELIZABETH 175.00

SUPPLIES PRUSSE, KATHERINE 43.75

SUPPLIES PRUYT, JOLENE 175.00

SUPPLIES PUICH, SAMUEL 175.00

SUPPLIES PULSIPHER, NICKOLAS 175.00

SUPPLIES PURDIE, JASON 175.00

SUPPLIES PURE WATER PARTNERS LLC 573.59

SUPPLIES PURVIS, KAIJA 175.00

SUPPLIES PUTNAM, JILL 175.00

SUPPLIES PYFER, KATELYN 175.00

SUPPLIES PYNE, TODD 175.00

SUPPLIES QUINN, KIMBERLEE 175.00

SUPPLIES QUINN, MEGAN 175.00

SUPPLIES QUINNEY, RACHAEL 175.00

SUPPLIES QUIST, MARINDA 175.00

SUPPLIES QUISTBERG, CAROL 175.00

SUPPLIES RAINES, SUSAN 175.00

SUPPLIES RAMIREZ FERNANDEZ, ARTURO 175.00

SUPPLIES RAMIREZ, CAMI 175.00

SUPPLIES RAMIREZ, SYDNEY 175.00

SUPPLIES RAMJOUE, ADRIAN 288.56

SUPPLIES RAMSAY, CAROL 175.00

SUPPLIES RAND, CHRISTY 175.00

SUPPLIES RAND, ERIKA 175.00

SUPPLIES RANDALL, ALLISON 258.04

SUPPLIES RANDALL, GENEVIEVE 175.00
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SUPPLIES RANDAZZO, JULIE 175.00

SUPPLIES RANKIN, RANI 175.00

SUPPLIES RASBAND, JENNIFER 175.00

SUPPLIES RASMUSSEN, AMANDA 350.00

SUPPLIES RASMUSSEN, DAVIS 175.00

SUPPLIES RASMUSSEN, NANCY 254.85

SUPPLIES RASMUSSEN, NATHAN 175.00

SUPPLIES RASMUSSEN, TIFFANY 175.00

SUPPLIES RAWLINS, RAWLEN 175.00

SUPPLIES RAWLINSON, SADIE 175.00

SUPPLIES RAY, ASHLEY 175.00

SUPPLIES RAYMOND, MELISSA 175.00

SUPPLIES RE-PERCUSSION 125.00

SUPPLIES REALITYWORKS 8,939.20

SUPPLIES REALLY GREAT READING COMPANY LLC 18,287.90

SUPPLIES REBECCA DEE BYRNE 30.00

SUPPLIES REBECCA PACK 1,689.15

SUPPLIES REBENTISCH, JOLYNN 175.00

SUPPLIES REDD, MIKAYLA 175.00

SUPPLIES REDD, NANNETTE 175.00

SUPPLIES REDD, NATALIE 270.28

SUPPLIES REDD, NICHOLAS 175.00

SUPPLIES REDDISH, ALEXIA 175.00

SUPPLIES REDDISH, JOLEEN 175.00

SUPPLIES REED, IRAIS 175.00

SUPPLIES REES, MEGAN 175.00

SUPPLIES REESE, LISA 175.00

SUPPLIES REESOR, STEPHANIE 175.00

SUPPLIES REEVER, KYLEE 175.00

SUPPLIES REGIONAL SUPPLY LLC 341.06

SUPPLIES REICH, HEATHER 175.00

SUPPLIES REICHMANN, ANGELA 175.00

SUPPLIES REICHMANN, SHELLY 140.00

SUPPLIES REID, ANNA 175.00

SUPPLIES REID, CHELSEA 87.50

SUPPLIES REILLEY, LORI 18.22

SUPPLIES REIMANN, MINDI 175.00

SUPPLIES RENDELL, REBECCA 175.00

SUPPLIES RENEES CUSTOM EMBROIDERY 488.98

SUPPLIES RESTAURANT AND STORE EQUIPMENT CO 3,676.84

SUPPLIES REX, TERESA 175.00

SUPPLIES REYES, KERRI 175.00

SUPPLIES REYNOLDS, KIMBERLEE 175.00

SUPPLIES REYNOLDS, KIMBERLY 175.00

SUPPLIES REYNOLDS, MELISSA 175.00

SUPPLIES RHOADES, MARIAH 87.50

SUPPLIES RHODES, CASSIDY 381.88

SUPPLIES RHODES, SUZANNE 175.00

SUPPLIES RICE, DOCIA 33.25

SUPPLIES RICH, JENNIFER 175.00

SUPPLIES RICH, STEPHANIE 175.00

SUPPLIES RICHARDSON, HEATHER 175.00

SUPPLIES RICHARDSON, TARA 175.00

SUPPLIES RICHARDSON, TODD 175.00
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SUPPLIES RICHENS, ASHLEY 175.00

SUPPLIES RICHMAN, RICK 242.52

SUPPLIES RICHMOND, LINDA 175.00

SUPPLIES RICKS, SARAH 175.00

SUPPLIES RIDDELL ALL AMERICAN SPORTS CORP 93.57

SUPPLIES RIDDLE, GLORIA 758.93

SUPPLIES RIDER, JESSICA 175.00

SUPPLIES RIDER, KIMBERLY 175.00

SUPPLIES RIEHL, SPENCER 175.00

SUPPLIES RIGBY, DANIELLE 87.50

SUPPLIES RIGBY, REBECCA 175.00

SUPPLIES RILEY-HANSEN, JENNIFER 175.00

SUPPLIES RINDLISBACH, TRACI 175.00

SUPPLIES RINDLISBACHER, AMANDA 175.00

SUPPLIES RINDLISBACHER, CODY 175.00

SUPPLIES RINDLISBACHER, JANAE 175.00

SUPPLIES RINDLISBACHER, JARED 175.00

SUPPLIES RINEHART, SHARON 175.00

SUPPLIES RIST, SHELLY 88.14

SUPPLIES RIVERA, HEIDI 175.00

SUPPLIES RIVERSIDE INSIGHTS 785.40

SUPPLIES RIVERTON HIGH PTSA 5,354.50

SUPPLIES RIVERTON HIGH SCHOOL MOUNTAIN BIKE TEAM 2,043.00

SUPPLIES RIVERTON MUSIC 676.08

SUPPLIES RIZER, NOELLE 175.00

SUPPLIES ROACH, CAROLINE 175.00

SUPPLIES ROBB, ANDRIA 175.00

SUPPLIES ROBB, PEGGY 175.00

SUPPLIES ROBBINS, SARAH 262.98

SUPPLIES ROBBINS, WENDY 175.00

SUPPLIES ROBERTS, BRETT 175.00

SUPPLIES ROBERTS, ERIKA 175.00

SUPPLIES ROBERTS, EVA 175.00

SUPPLIES ROBERTS, JOSHUA 175.00

SUPPLIES ROBERTS, LAURA 175.00

SUPPLIES ROBERTS, MARK 175.00

SUPPLIES ROBERTS, MCKENSEY 175.00

SUPPLIES ROBERTS, SARAH 350.00

SUPPLIES ROBERTS, SHAYNA 175.00

SUPPLIES ROBERTS, STUART 175.00

SUPPLIES ROBERTS, TRISHA 175.00

SUPPLIES ROBERTSON, CAMBRIA 175.00

SUPPLIES ROBERTSON, ROBERT 175.00

SUPPLIES ROBERTSON, SHAUNA 175.00

SUPPLIES ROBINAUGH, JANAE 175.00

SUPPLIES ROBINSON, ANNE 175.00

SUPPLIES ROBINSON, ASHLEY 290.91

SUPPLIES ROBINSON, DAVID 175.00

SUPPLIES ROBINSON, RYAN 175.00

SUPPLIES ROBINSON, SUSAN 175.00

SUPPLIES ROBINSON, VICKI 175.00

SUPPLIES ROBISON, HAYDEN 175.00

SUPPLIES ROBISON, HEIDI 175.00

SUPPLIES ROCHELLE DIPO 20.86
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SUPPLIES ROCHESTER 100 INC 1,440.75

SUPPLIES ROCK, EMILY 175.00

SUPPLIES ROCKHILL, AUBRIELLE 175.00

SUPPLIES RODGERS, COURTNEY 87.50

SUPPLIES RODGERS, KATHRYN 175.00

SUPPLIES RODRIGO GARINO 90.00

SUPPLIES RODRIGUES COLLACO, LARISSA CARLA 175.00

SUPPLIES RODRIGUEZ-FERRO GOENECHEA, BEGONA 175.00

SUPPLIES ROGERS, ANDREA 175.00

SUPPLIES ROGERS, CHAUNCEY 175.00

SUPPLIES ROGERS, MACHELLE 175.00

SUPPLIES ROGERS, MARK 175.00

SUPPLIES ROGERS, PATRICIA 175.00

SUPPLIES ROGERS, SALLY 175.00

SUPPLIES ROGERS, SAMUEL 175.00

SUPPLIES ROGERS, SHELLY 175.00

SUPPLIES ROGUE FITNESS 11,179.16

SUPPLIES ROHOLT, SYDNEE 175.00

SUPPLIES ROJAS, PATRICIA 175.00

SUPPLIES ROLLINS, BRANDY 175.00

SUPPLIES ROLLINS, JACOB 175.00

SUPPLIES ROMANELLO, ANTHONY 175.00

SUPPLIES ROMINE, CASSANDRA 175.00

SUPPLIES ROMNEY, PETER 175.00

SUPPLIES ROOLEY, ROBERT 175.00

SUPPLIES ROPER, LYNETTE 175.00

SUPPLIES ROSE, AMELIA 175.00

SUPPLIES ROSE, DIANA 175.00

SUPPLIES ROSE, RACHEL 175.00

SUPPLIES ROSEN, JENNY 175.00

SUPPLIES ROSEWOOD-DONOHOO, BAILEY 254.32

SUPPLIES ROSS, KATHERINE 175.00

SUPPLIES ROSS, LORAN 175.00

SUPPLIES ROSSITER, TAMRA 175.00

SUPPLIES ROTHFUSS, YOLANDA 175.00

SUPPLIES ROUNDY, ANDREA 175.00

SUPPLIES ROUNDY, GLENNA 175.00

SUPPLIES ROUNKLES, REBECCA 87.50

SUPPLIES ROWBERRY, ALICIA 175.00

SUPPLIES ROWLEY, CHEREE 175.00

SUPPLIES ROWLEY, MAKENNA 105.00

SUPPLIES ROY, CARRIE 87.50

SUPPLIES RUBALCAVA, JACKIE 175.00

SUPPLIES RUDD, APRIL 175.00

SUPPLIES RUDEL, NATALIE 175.00

SUPPLIES RUECKERT, MATTHEW 175.00

SUPPLIES RUECKERT, RUBY 46.90

SUPPLIES RUF, JACQUELINE 387.88

SUPPLIES RUFF, MEGAN 175.00

SUPPLIES RUIZ, JACQUELINE 312.27

SUPPLIES RUMFALLO, RYAN 22.75

SUPPLIES RUNNING THOMSON, CYNTHIA 175.00

SUPPLIES RUNYON, MATTHEW 175.00

SUPPLIES RUPPER, LORRAINE 175.00
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SUPPLIES RUSH, CLAUDETTE 110.25

SUPPLIES RUSH, JILLIAN 175.00

SUPPLIES RUSHFORTH, GARTH 175.00

SUPPLIES RUSHTON, JULIE ANN 175.00

SUPPLIES RUSSELL, JULIE 175.00

SUPPLIES RUSSELL, KIM 87.50

SUPPLIES RUSSO, ELIZA 268.13

SUPPLIES RYAN DAY 431.78

SUPPLIES RYAN SNOW 1,709.14

SUPPLIES RYAN, PATRICIA 175.00

SUPPLIES RYDIN DECAL 422.33

SUPPLIES RYSKAMP, EMILY 141.75

SUPPLIES RYTHER, CHRISTI 175.00

SUPPLIES SADD, CORTLAN 175.00

SUPPLIES SAFFEN, AMBER 175.00

SUPPLIES SAGERS, ADAM 175.00

SUPPLIES SAINSBURY, BERT 87.50

SUPPLIES SAINSBURY, JANALYN 175.00

SUPPLIES SAINSBURY, RYAN 175.00

SUPPLIES SALERNO, DANIEL 175.00

SUPPLIES SALT LAKE COMMUNITY COLLEGE 2.00

SUPPLIES SAMPSON, MICHELLE 175.00

SUPPLIES SAMS CLUB 840.52

SUPPLIES SANCHEZ, JOHANNA 175.00

SUPPLIES SANDERS, ALISON 207.62

SUPPLIES SANDERS, JANET 175.00

SUPPLIES SANDERS, KIMBERLY 175.00

SUPPLIES SANFORD, MERCEDES 175.00

SUPPLIES SANO, HEATHER 105.00

SUPPLIES SANZ MANCHADO, SILVIA 301.42

SUPPLIES SARMIENTO, ALISA 175.00

SUPPLIES SASS, RENEE 175.00

SUPPLIES SATO, JOEL 175.00

SUPPLIES SAUERS, MICHAEL 175.00

SUPPLIES SAUNDERS, DENNY 175.00

SUPPLIES SAUNDERS, HEATHER 175.00

SUPPLIES SAUNDERS, STEPHANIE 87.50

SUPPLIES SAVAGE, DAVID 175.00

SUPPLIES SAWYER, CHRISTIAN 175.00

SUPPLIES SAWYER, STACEE 175.00

SUPPLIES SAXTON, AARON 175.00

SUPPLIES SAYER, KYLEE 175.00

SUPPLIES SCADDEN, BRENNA 175.00

SUPPLIES SCARBROUGH, MYRNA 175.00

SUPPLIES SCHABER, STEVEN 131.25

SUPPLIES SCHAETZ, TAMMY 175.00

SUPPLIES SCHEMBRI, RANDY 175.00

SUPPLIES SCHICK, NOELLE 175.00

SUPPLIES SCHISZLER, MARK 189.98

SUPPLIES SCHLESINGER, ZACHARY 175.00

SUPPLIES SCHMIDT, ANGELA 175.00

SUPPLIES SCHMIDT, LEANN 175.00

SUPPLIES SCHMIDT, LORIE 175.00

SUPPLIES SCHNECK, GINA 175.00
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SUPPLIES SCHNEGGENBURGER, JOHN 175.00

SUPPLIES SCHNEITER, KELSY 252.95

SUPPLIES SCHOENFELD, JOHN 175.00

SUPPLIES SCHOLASTIC MAGAZINES 6,221.74

SUPPLIES SCHOOL DATEBOOKS INC 2,437.60

SUPPLIES SCHOOL MATE 1,203.75

SUPPLIES SCHOOL SPECIALTY 7,150.70

SUPPLIES SCHUCK, JESS 966.71

SUPPLIES SCHULIST, KRISTINA 175.00

SUPPLIES SCHULTHIES, CATHERINE 175.00

SUPPLIES SCHULTZ, BOBBI 175.00

SUPPLIES SCHULTZE, APRIL 175.00

SUPPLIES SCHULZKE, ALESHA 175.00

SUPPLIES SCHVANEVELDT, GINA 175.00

SUPPLIES SCOTT, ALLISON 175.00

SUPPLIES SCOTT, JAIME 175.00

SUPPLIES SCOTT, SUSAN 175.00

SUPPLIES SCOVILL, SHANNA 175.00

SUPPLIES SEAMONS, DARREN 175.00

SUPPLIES SEARLE, MICHELLE 175.00

SUPPLIES SEARS, VICKIE 175.00

SUPPLIES SEBRANDS, KATIE 175.00

SUPPLIES SECOR, JACQUELINE 175.00

SUPPLIES SEEHUSEN, LINDA 175.00

SUPPLIES SEGURA, SAMANTHA 175.00

SUPPLIES SEITER, ELISABETH 175.00

SUPPLIES SELLERS, NATALIE 175.00

SUPPLIES SENTER, BREANNA 175.00

SUPPLIES SHACKELFORD, CAROL 175.00

SUPPLIES SHACKELFORD, LINDSAY 175.00

SUPPLIES SHADDICK, DANIELLE 175.00

SUPPLIES SHAEFFER, ELIZABETH 272.80

SUPPLIES SHAFFER, PATRICE 175.00

SUPPLIES SHAMBLEN, MYKALA 175.00

SUPPLIES SHAO, YIMIN 175.00

SUPPLIES SHARP, JANA 175.00

SUPPLIES SHAUNTEL BOOTH 571.68

SUPPLIES SHAW, KATIE 175.00

SUPPLIES SHEEHAN, KELLY 272.70

SUPPLIES SHEFFIELD, JESSICA 87.50

SUPPLIES SHELBY, STEVEN 175.00

SUPPLIES SHELLEY, MARLENE 175.00

SUPPLIES SHELTON, JODEE 211.28

SUPPLIES SHENK, KALOMYRA 175.00

SUPPLIES SHEPARD, MARLENA 175.00

SUPPLIES SHEPHERD, JESSICA 175.00

SUPPLIES SHEPPICK, JACQUELINE 175.00

SUPPLIES SHERMAN, BRANDI 175.00

SUPPLIES SHERWOOD, LINDA 175.00

SUPPLIES SHIELDS, ELIZABETH 240.20

SUPPLIES SHIELDS, JAMES 175.00

SUPPLIES SHIELDS, WILLIAM 175.00

SUPPLIES SHONG, MADELINE 175.00

SUPPLIES SHUMWAY, ISABEL 175.00
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SUPPLIES SHUMWAY, JANA 175.00

SUPPLIES SHURTLEFF, ALEXIS 175.00

SUPPLIES SHURTLEFF, KATHRYN 175.00

SUPPLIES SIAVRAKAS, EILEEN 175.00

SUPPLIES SIDDOWAY, KIMBERLEE 175.00

SUPPLIES SIDESINGER, MARK 175.00

SUPPLIES SIDWELL, AMBER 175.00

SUPPLIES SIERRA FOREST PRODUCTS INC 1,664.25

SUPPLIES SIETTMANN, PENNY 175.00

SUPPLIES SIGN IT RIGHT 696.50

SUPPLIES SIGN PRO 144.00

SUPPLIES SIKICH, CARMA 87.50

SUPPLIES SILLERO ARJONA, GONZALO 175.00

SUPPLIES SILVA, MCKENZIE 325.00

SUPPLIES SILVER, SCOTT 1,346.76

SUPPLIES SIMI, KERRY 175.00

SUPPLIES SIMISTER, PATRICIA 248.07

SUPPLIES SIMMONS, JULIE 175.00

SUPPLIES SIMMONS, REBECCA 110.25

SUPPLIES SIMMONS, VENITA 87.50

SUPPLIES SIMONDS, ANNALEE 175.00

SUPPLIES SIMPLIFIED BUILDING 5,788.31

SUPPLIES SIMPSON, ANDREW 175.00

SUPPLIES SIMPSON, JENNIFER 175.00

SUPPLIES SIMPSON, JOHN 175.00

SUPPLIES SIMS, RODNEY 70.00

SUPPLIES SIROIS, STEPHANIE 175.00

SUPPLIES SIRRINE, SAMANTHA 175.00

SUPPLIES SKEANS-STANDING, KAREN 175.00

SUPPLIES SKELTON, ANASTACIA 175.00

SUPPLIES SKIPPS, LAUREN 175.00

SUPPLIES SKYMAIL INTERNATIONAL INC. 347.00

SUPPLIES SLACK, AMY 175.00

SUPPLIES SLADE, POLLA 175.00

SUPPLIES SLAUGH, ABIGAIL 175.00

SUPPLIES SLAYMAKER, ERIC 175.00

SUPPLIES SLICHTA, MARCIA 175.00

SUPPLIES SLOAN, ZACHARY 175.00

SUPPLIES SMALLEY, P J 175.00

SUPPLIES SMITH SALES INC 695.00

SUPPLIES SMITH, ACADIA 175.00

SUPPLIES SMITH, AVY 175.00

SUPPLIES SMITH, BETHANY 175.00

SUPPLIES SMITH, BRENDA 175.00

SUPPLIES SMITH, CAROLYN 321.31

SUPPLIES SMITH, CHRISTINA 258.03

SUPPLIES SMITH, CINDY 175.00

SUPPLIES SMITH, DEBRA JANE 175.00

SUPPLIES SMITH, DORRELYN 175.00

SUPPLIES SMITH, ELIZABETH 175.00

SUPPLIES SMITH, ELLEN 175.00

SUPPLIES SMITH, ERIKA 175.00

SUPPLIES SMITH, JENNIFER 175.00

SUPPLIES SMITH, JILL 175.00
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SUPPLIES SMITH, KAREN 175.00

SUPPLIES SMITH, KATELYNN 87.50

SUPPLIES SMITH, KENT 175.00

SUPPLIES SMITH, LAURA 175.00

SUPPLIES SMITH, LEAH 175.00

SUPPLIES SMITH, LINDA 304.27

SUPPLIES SMITH, MATTHEW 175.00

SUPPLIES SMITH, MEGAN 350.00

SUPPLIES SMITH, MELANIE 175.00

SUPPLIES SMITH, MICHELLE 300.52

SUPPLIES SMITH, MINDY 87.50

SUPPLIES SMITH, NATALIE 175.00

SUPPLIES SMITH, NATHAN 175.00

SUPPLIES SMITH, PHILLIP 175.00

SUPPLIES SMITH, RACHELLE 313.75

SUPPLIES SMITH, REBECCA 41.83

SUPPLIES SMITH, TIFFANY 16.83

SUPPLIES SMITHS CUSTOMER CHARGES 9.54

SUPPLIES SMITHSON, COURTNEY 244.71

SUPPLIES SNOW, JANICE 175.00

SUPPLIES SNOW, KATIE 341.70

SUPPLIES SNYDER-DAY, MICHELE 175.00

SUPPLIES SOBISKY, MARY 175.00

SUPPLIES SOFFE, JESSICA 175.00

SUPPLIES SOLES, DOUG 175.00

SUPPLIES SOLOMON, WENDY 175.00

SUPPLIES SOMMER, SCOTT 175.00

SUPPLIES SORENSEN, HOLLI 110.25

SUPPLIES SORENSEN, JAKLYN 175.00

SUPPLIES SORENSON, JENILEE 175.00

SUPPLIES SORENSON, JULIE 175.00

SUPPLIES SORENSON, KELLY 175.00

SUPPLIES SOSI, AURO 518.75

SUPPLIES SOU, SIU YEIN 175.00

SUPPLIES SOUTH JORDAN MIDDLE PTSA 19,505.00

SUPPLIES SOUTH VALLEY 457.50

SUPPLIES SOUTH, SHARON 175.00

SUPPLIES SOUTHWORTH, JACOB 175.00

SUPPLIES SPACKMAN, MARNIE 175.00

SUPPLIES SPALLINO, SHARON 87.50

SUPPLIES SPAULDING, ALLEN 281.20

SUPPLIES SPENCE, RYAN 175.00

SUPPLIES SPENCER ROSE 500.00

SUPPLIES SPENCER, BONNIE 175.00

SUPPLIES SPENDLOVE, ASHLEY 175.00

SUPPLIES SPEYER, LYNETTE 87.50

SUPPLIES SPICKER, ELIZABETH 175.00

SUPPLIES SPILKER, BRAXTON 175.00

SUPPLIES SPIRIT MONKEY LLC 1,710.00

SUPPLIES SPITZER, BRYNN 175.00

SUPPLIES SPOTTS, HEATHER 175.00

SUPPLIES SPRAGUE, JESSICA 57.92

SUPPLIES SPRAVZOFF-MOHOR, AMANDA 175.00

SUPPLIES SPROUL, KRISTIN 175.00
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SUPPLIES SQUIRE, AMBER 175.00

SUPPLIES SQUIRE, RONALD 175.00

SUPPLIES STALEY, SHEILA 175.00

SUPPLIES STANFORD, MARSHA 175.00

SUPPLIES STANLEY, CHRISTEN 175.00

SUPPLIES STANLEY, VICTORIA 175.00

SUPPLIES STAPLES CONTRACT & COMMERCIAL LLC 65.39

SUPPLIES STAPLES, MEG 175.00

SUPPLIES STARK, EMILY 175.00

SUPPLIES STARK, JAYNALENE 43.75

SUPPLIES STARR, JAISEE 175.00

SUPPLIES STARR, REBECCA 175.00

SUPPLIES STAUFFER, LESLIE 175.00

SUPPLIES STAVROS, ANNETTE 175.00

SUPPLIES STAY, REBECCA 175.00

SUPPLIES STECK, GREG 175.00

SUPPLIES STEELE, ADRIAN 175.00

SUPPLIES STEELE, LESLIE 175.00

SUPPLIES STEELE, MEGAN 175.00

SUPPLIES STEELE, PETRINA 175.00

SUPPLIES STEELE, WESLEY 175.00

SUPPLIES STEINER, CASSANDRA 87.50

SUPPLIES STELTER, MEAGAN 175.00

SUPPLIES STEPHENS, ANGELA 175.00

SUPPLIES STEPHENS, ASHLEY 175.00

SUPPLIES STEPHENS, MINDY 175.00

SUPPLIES STEPHENSON, CHRISTINE 175.00

SUPPLIES STEPHENSON, MIKELLE 126.00

SUPPLIES STEPHENSON, RACHEL 175.00

SUPPLIES STEPHENSON, RUSSELL 175.00

SUPPLIES STEVE REGAN COMPANY 1,981.81

SUPPLIES STEVE WEISS MUSIC 2,406.17

SUPPLIES STEVENS, COURTNEY 175.00

SUPPLIES STEVENS, MITCHELL JR 175.00

SUPPLIES STEVENS, TODD 175.00

SUPPLIES STEVENSON, AMANDA 87.50

SUPPLIES STEWART, JONATHAN 175.00

SUPPLIES STEWART, KIMBERLY 175.00

SUPPLIES STEWART, MARY 150.50

SUPPLIES STEWART, MELISSA 175.00

SUPPLIES STEWART, RICKEE 175.00

SUPPLIES STIDHAM, DEBORAH 175.00

SUPPLIES STILLMAN, LISA 175.00

SUPPLIES STILSON, KATHERINE 175.00

SUPPLIES STIRLAND, CARLY 203.90

SUPPLIES STIRLAND, DARREN 175.00

SUPPLIES STOKER, JACOB 175.00

SUPPLIES STOKER, MELANIE 175.00

SUPPLIES STOKES, SUSAN 175.00

SUPPLIES STOLLE, KRISTIN 175.00

SUPPLIES STONE, MICHAEL 175.00

SUPPLIES STONE, VALENE 175.00

SUPPLIES STONEKING, STEPHANIE 175.00

SUPPLIES STONEWARE INC 3,600.00
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SUPPLIES STOOKEY, TREVOR 175.00

SUPPLIES STOTT, ELIZABETH 175.00

SUPPLIES STOTT, NICOLE 175.00

SUPPLIES STOUFFER, AMANDA 175.00

SUPPLIES STOUT, CHRISTINA 175.00

SUPPLIES STOUT, KATE 175.00

SUPPLIES STOUT, KRISTEN 175.00

SUPPLIES STOUT, LARA 175.00

SUPPLIES STOUT, MARIAH 175.00

SUPPLIES STOWELL, REGAN DAWN 175.00

SUPPLIES STRAATMAN, KYLE 175.00

SUPPLIES STRACHAN, SARA 175.00

SUPPLIES STRAHAN, STACEY 175.00

SUPPLIES STRALEY, BRENDA 175.00

SUPPLIES STRANO, GEORGE 175.00

SUPPLIES STRANO, MINDY 175.00

SUPPLIES STRATE, JILL 175.00

SUPPLIES STRIEBY, CLIFFORD 175.00

SUPPLIES STROMAN, AMBER 175.00

SUPPLIES STRONG, JOY 175.00

SUPPLIES STRONG, KATHRYN 87.50

SUPPLIES STRONG, KRISTIN 175.00

SUPPLIES STRUHS, JEFF 175.00

SUPPLIES STRUTHERS, TAMMY 175.00

SUPPLIES STUART, BROOKE 175.00

SUPPLIES STUART, HEIDI 175.00

SUPPLIES STUART, JAY 175.00

SUPPLIES STUMP, BREANNE 175.00

SUPPLIES STUTTERING THERAPY RESOURCES INC 194.77

SUPPLIES STUTZNEGGER, AMY 175.00

SUPPLIES SU, TSUNG TING 175.00

SUPPLIES SUCHIL, PRISCILLIA 175.00

SUPPLIES SULLIVAN, CATHERINE 175.00

SUPPLIES SULLIVAN, CONNOR 175.00

SUPPLIES SUMMERHAYS MUSIC CENTER 18,285.00

SUPPLIES SUMMERHAYS MUSIC COMPANY 26,372.11

SUPPLIES SUN, CAIPING 175.00

SUPPLIES SUNDELL, KELLI 175.00

SUPPLIES SUNDLOFF, SUZANNE 175.00

SUPPLIES SUNDQUIST, JOEL 175.00

SUPPLIES SUNDQUIST, KELLIE 175.00

SUPPLIES SUNSTONE POTTERY 11,294.75

SUPPLIES SUPERIOR WATER & AIR INC 34.95

SUPPLIES SUSOV, SARA 175.00

SUPPLIES SUTHERLAND, SAMANTHA 175.00

SUPPLIES SUTTON, CANDICE 175.00

SUPPLIES SUTTON, MEREDITH 175.00

SUPPLIES SUTTON, SHERRY 175.00

SUPPLIES SVOBODA, JOSEPHINE 175.00

SUPPLIES SWALLOW, AMI 175.00

SUPPLIES SWARTZ, AIMEE 175.00

SUPPLIES SWEET, TEAGAN 175.00

SUPPLIES SWEETEN, EMILY 87.50

SUPPLIES SWITZER, MELANIE 110.25
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SUPPLIES SYLVAN, JESSICA 175.00

SUPPLIES SYPHUS, SARAH 175.00

SUPPLIES TAFT, SHELLEY 339.01

SUPPLIES TAGGART, ANNEMARIE 175.00

SUPPLIES TANI, CELESTE 175.00

SUPPLIES TANNER, ASHLEY 175.00

SUPPLIES TANNER, JAIMIE 175.00

SUPPLIES TANNER, KRISTINE 200.44

SUPPLIES TANNER, STEVEN 175.00

SUPPLIES TAO, LIANGLI 175.00

SUPPLIES TAPIA, JACLYN 87.50

SUPPLIES TAPIA, LIA 175.00

SUPPLIES TARABILDA, MARK 175.00

SUPPLIES TARPENNING, DIONNE 175.00

SUPPLIES TAYLOR, ADALYN 467.62

SUPPLIES TAYLOR, ASHLEY 175.00

SUPPLIES TAYLOR, DAWN 375.00

SUPPLIES TAYLOR, ELIZABETH 175.00

SUPPLIES TAYLOR, ELLICE 175.00

SUPPLIES TAYLOR, EMILY 167.35

SUPPLIES TAYLOR, KAMI 159.78

SUPPLIES TAYLOR, KATHERINE 175.00

SUPPLIES TAYLOR, KRISTI 362.50

SUPPLIES TAYLOR, LAURA 175.00

SUPPLIES TAYLOR, LIESEL 175.00

SUPPLIES TAYLOR, MARC 175.00

SUPPLIES TAYLOR, MONICA 175.00

SUPPLIES TAYLOR, REBECCA 251.43

SUPPLIES TAYLOR, RUTH 175.00

SUPPLIES TAYLOR, SAMANTHA 175.00

SUPPLIES TAYLOR, SUSAN 175.00

SUPPLIES TAYLOR, TY 175.00

SUPPLIES TEAM GEAR INTERNATIONAL OF UT INC 35.00

SUPPLIES TEEPLES, CELESTE 175.00

SUPPLIES TENNEY, PRESTON 175.00

SUPPLIES TERRELL, GINA 175.00

SUPPLIES TERRY, ANDREW 175.00

SUPPLIES TERRY, MARISSA 175.00

SUPPLIES TERRY, NATALIE 175.00

SUPPLIES TESTER, HEATHER 175.00

SUPPLIES THACKER, CALLIE 175.00

SUPPLIES THACKER, DODI 175.00

SUPPLIES THACKER, KAITLYN 175.00

SUPPLIES THALLER, HEATHER 175.00

SUPPLIES THAYNE, KJERSTEN 175.00

SUPPLIES THE HON COMPANY 305.75

SUPPLIES THE TROPHY CORNER 28.25

SUPPLIES THEOBALD, LYDIA 175.00

SUPPLIES THOMAN, TAYLOR 259.10

SUPPLIES THOMAS LOWDER 25.00

SUPPLIES THOMAS, AMBER 217.88

SUPPLIES THOMAS, BRENDA 22.10

SUPPLIES THOMAS, ELISABETH 175.00

SUPPLIES THOMAS, KRISTEN 175.00
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SUPPLIES THOMAS, MELANIE 175.00

SUPPLIES THOMPSON, ANGELA 175.00

SUPPLIES THOMPSON, ASHLEY 175.00

SUPPLIES THOMPSON, BRIAN 175.00

SUPPLIES THOMPSON, DANIEL 175.00

SUPPLIES THOMPSON, DAVID 175.00

SUPPLIES THOMPSON, DIANNE 175.00

SUPPLIES THOMPSON, JAMES 175.00

SUPPLIES THOMPSON, JANINE 175.00

SUPPLIES THOMPSON, JESSICA 175.00

SUPPLIES THOMPSON, KAITLIN 175.00

SUPPLIES THOMPSON, KRISTAN 175.00

SUPPLIES THOMPSON, LESLIE 175.00

SUPPLIES THOMPSON, MAMIE 175.00

SUPPLIES THOMPSON, ROBYN 265.35

SUPPLIES THOMPSON, SHAUNA 311.55

SUPPLIES THOMPSON, STACIE 175.00

SUPPLIES THOMPSON, SUZANNE 175.00

SUPPLIES THOMPSON, VANESSA 175.00

SUPPLIES THOMSON, MARIANNE 175.00

SUPPLIES THORN, MICHELLE 175.00

SUPPLIES THORNHILL, MELANIE 175.00

SUPPLIES THORNLEY, BRAXTON 175.00

SUPPLIES THORPE, ERIN 175.00

SUPPLIES THORPE, RACHELLE 175.00

SUPPLIES THORUP, MEAGAN 175.00

SUPPLIES THROOLIN, JESSICA 175.00

SUPPLIES THUNELL, MELISSA 105.00

SUPPLIES THURGOOD, CLINTON 175.00

SUPPLIES TIBBITTS, AMANDA 175.00

SUPPLIES TIBBS, JOSHUA 175.00

SUPPLIES TIERNEY, JANET 175.00

SUPPLIES TIMBERLINE SAW AND TOOL 481.03

SUPPLIES TIMONEY, MARISA 175.00

SUPPLIES TIMOTHY, KALLIE 175.00

SUPPLIES TIMOTHY, TARALYN 175.00

SUPPLIES TIMOTHY, TORI 175.00

SUPPLIES TIMPSON, JACOB 175.00

SUPPLIES TING, EE WEN 175.00

SUPPLIES TINGEY, BRAD 175.00

SUPPLIES TIPPETTS, JACOB 175.00

SUPPLIES TITUS, CORRINE 175.00

SUPPLIES TITUS, COURTNEY 64.33

SUPPLIES TITUS, GINA 175.00

SUPPLIES TOBLER, LISA 175.00

SUPPLIES TOBY EBORN 202.50

SUPPLIES TOILOLO, VAEGA 175.00

SUPPLIES TOLEDO, HANNAH 175.00

SUPPLIES TOLMAN, MICHELLE 237.56

SUPPLIES TOPONCE, HEATHER 87.50

SUPPLIES TOPONCE, TRICIA 175.00

SUPPLIES TORGESON, AMANDA 175.00

SUPPLIES TORRES, BREEANN 175.00

SUPPLIES TORRES, DAWN 175.00
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SUPPLIES TOTTEN, JESSICA 175.00

SUPPLIES TOWNES, SAMANTHA 175.00

SUPPLIES TOWNSEND, MELISSA 175.00

SUPPLIES TRADER, SARAH 175.00

SUPPLIES TRAGER, CARLY 311.82

SUPPLIES TRAMMEL, SCOTT 175.00

SUPPLIES TRAVIS, JORDAN 175.00

SUPPLIES TREASURE TOWER REWARDS 1,620.00

SUPPLIES TREETOP PRODUCTS CONSOLIDATED 592.66

SUPPLIES TREGLOWN, KIMBERLY 175.00

SUPPLIES TRELEASE, LISA 175.00

SUPPLIES TREMEA, KATHERINE 175.00

SUPPLIES TRESONA MULTIMEDIA, LLC 154.00

SUPPLIES TREVINO-KOVACS, AMEE 175.00

SUPPLIES TRIMBLE, AMY 175.00

SUPPLIES TROESTER, TRICIA 45.74

SUPPLIES TROUT, DANIEL 175.00

SUPPLIES TRUMP, BRADLEY 175.00

SUPPLIES TRUMP, KATIE 175.00

SUPPLIES TRUSCOTT, MANDY 175.00

SUPPLIES TUCKER, KYLIE 85.75

SUPPLIES TUCKER, REBECCA 175.00

SUPPLIES TUELLER, BECKY 1,229.88

SUPPLIES TUMBLIN, KAELIN 175.00

SUPPLIES TURCSANSKI, REBEKAH 175.00

SUPPLIES TURNER, ANIKA 175.00

SUPPLIES TURNER, BRETT 175.00

SUPPLIES TURNER, JENNIFER 175.00

SUPPLIES TURPIN, BREANNA 175.00

SUPPLIES TURPIN, MARK 273.18

SUPPLIES TUTTLE, DANIELLE 175.00

SUPPLIES TWEDE, PAIGE 175.00

SUPPLIES TYLER, EMILY 175.00

SUPPLIES TYMON, MICHAEL 175.00

SUPPLIES TYSON, ALLISON 175.00

SUPPLIES UDALL, JENNIFER 175.00

SUPPLIES ULMER, BONNIE 175.00

SUPPLIES ULMER, MATHEW 175.00

SUPPLIES UNIVERSAL ATHLETIC 21,466.12

SUPPLIES UPPER LIMIT FITNESS WAREHOUSE 1,432.00

SUPPLIES UPWALL, STEVEN 175.00

SUPPLIES URQUIJO, CHRISTINA 175.00

SUPPLIES URRY, ASHLEE 87.50

SUPPLIES USHER, MELISSA 110.25

SUPPLIES UTAH CORRECTIONAL INDUSTRIES 21,000.00

SUPPLIES UTAH CORRECTIONAL INDUSTRIES PRINT SHOP 2,085.59

SUPPLIES UTAH HIGH SCHOOL ACTIVITIES ASSOC 1,890.00

SUPPLIES UTAH RESTAURANT ASSOC 1,940.00

SUPPLIES UTLEY, ANDREA 175.00

SUPPLIES UTOPIA SPORT 602.59

SUPPLIES UYETAKE, KORY 101.75

SUPPLIES VADEBONCOEUR, AMY 243.08

SUPPLIES VAIL, CAMI 175.00

SUPPLIES VALENTINE, MARCIE 140.00
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SUPPLIES VALERIO, NICHOLE 175.00

SUPPLIES VALLADOLID MEGIA, DANIEL 175.00

SUPPLIES VALLES, JACQUELINE 175.00

SUPPLIES VAN ADRIGHEM, JENNIFER 175.00

SUPPLIES VAN DAM, DESIREE 275.48

SUPPLIES VAN DE MERWE, CHELSEY 175.00

SUPPLIES VAN DYKE, JANEL 175.00

SUPPLIES VAN KOMEN, MELINDA 343.75

SUPPLIES VAN ORDEN, RACHEL 175.00

SUPPLIES VAN PELT, CINDY 175.00

SUPPLIES VAN PUTTEN, MELISSA 175.00

SUPPLIES VAN TASSELL, JESSICA 175.00

SUPPLIES VAN THIEL BERGHUYS, CAYLI 175.00

SUPPLIES VAN WAGENEN, MARISSA 175.00

SUPPLIES VAN WAGENEN, WHITNEY 175.00

SUPPLIES VANCE, JORDAN 175.00

SUPPLIES VANCE, KIMBERLY 175.00

SUPPLIES VANDEN BRINK, MALLORY 175.00

SUPPLIES VANDERLINDEN, KIMESE 175.00

SUPPLIES VANDEVEEGAETE, LISA 433.16

SUPPLIES VANVRANKEN, NATALIE 175.00

SUPPLIES VARN, CHRISTOPHER 175.00

SUPPLIES VAROZ, JOLI 175.00

SUPPLIES VARUSO, NAOMI 175.00

SUPPLIES VASKE, AMBER 175.00

SUPPLIES VASQUEZ, OSCAR 175.00

SUPPLIES VAUGHAN, KELSEY 175.00

SUPPLIES VAUGHN, ELYSE 175.00

SUPPLIES VAWDREY, LESLIE 262.26

SUPPLIES VELARDE, STACI 175.00

SUPPLIES VELLUTO, SHARON 175.00

SUPPLIES VERIZON WIRELESS 160.04

SUPPLIES VERNIEUW, MICHELLE 175.00

SUPPLIES VIDETICH, CAROLYN 175.00

SUPPLIES VIETTI, ALLYSON 175.00

SUPPLIES VIGIL, LANI 175.00

SUPPLIES VILLALOBOS, ALEXANDRA 175.00

SUPPLIES VIRCO MANUFACTURING CORP 2,721.36

SUPPLIES VISAGGIO, LAURA 175.00

SUPPLIES VITTETOE, STACI 175.00

SUPPLIES VLCM 522.85

SUPPLIES VONDWINGELO, REGINA 175.00

SUPPLIES VOORHEES, CHRISTIAN 175.00

SUPPLIES VORTEX PRODUCTIONS INC 4,599.00

SUPPLIES VUKI, JACQUELINE 175.00

SUPPLIES WADDOUPS, JOHN 175.00

SUPPLIES WADE, HANNAH 175.00

SUPPLIES WADE, JEANNIE 175.00

SUPPLIES WADMAN, CASEY 87.50

SUPPLIES WADSWORTH, KIMBERLY 175.00

SUPPLIES WADZECK, LISA 175.00

SUPPLIES WAGNER, CASIE 175.00

SUPPLIES WAGNER, VERONICA 175.00

SUPPLIES WAHLBERG, JESSICA 175.00
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SUPPLIES WAHLIN, KRISTEN 175.00

SUPPLIES WAITE, ALEXUS 175.00

SUPPLIES WAITE, HANNAH 175.00

SUPPLIES WALBECK, NICOLE 175.00

SUPPLIES WALKER, CHANDRA 175.00

SUPPLIES WALKER, GINA 175.00

SUPPLIES WALKER, HEIDI 175.00

SUPPLIES WALKER, JOHN 175.00

SUPPLIES WALKER, MATTHEW 175.00

SUPPLIES WALKER, STEFANIE 175.00

SUPPLIES WALKINGSHAW, MIRIAM 175.00

SUPPLIES WALL, ERIC 175.00

SUPPLIES WALL, LORI 175.00

SUPPLIES WALLACE, KAITLIN 175.00

SUPPLIES WALLACE, MICHELLE 175.00

SUPPLIES WALLER, ARTHUR 175.00

SUPPLIES WALTERS, KATHRYN 175.00

SUPPLIES WALTON, FRANKIE 18.10

SUPPLIES WALTON, THOMAS 175.00

SUPPLIES WANG, BING 279.53

SUPPLIES WARD, MARGARET 87.50

SUPPLIES WARDELL, KARRIE 175.00

SUPPLIES WARDLE, GABRIELA 175.00

SUPPLIES WARNER, NICOLE 175.00

SUPPLIES WARNER, SKYLER 175.00

SUPPLIES WARNOCK, SUSAN 175.00

SUPPLIES WARREN, AMY 175.00

SUPPLIES WARREN, ANDREA 175.00

SUPPLIES WARREN, WENDY 23.51

SUPPLIES WASDEN, MARAKINA 175.00

SUPPLIES WASHBURN, BENJAMIN 175.00

SUPPLIES WATERMAN, IAN 175.00

SUPPLIES WATKINS, CHLENA 175.00

SUPPLIES WATKINS, JAMIE 175.00

SUPPLIES WATKINS, JOHN 175.00

SUPPLIES WATKINS, KAYSEA 175.00

SUPPLIES WATKINS, LUCINDA 175.00

SUPPLIES WATSON, ADRIANE 131.25

SUPPLIES WATSON, ELLERY 175.00

SUPPLIES WATSON, JENNINE 175.00

SUPPLIES WATTS, JESSICA 175.00

SUPPLIES WATTS, RACHELLE 213.91

SUPPLIES WEASE, BROOKLYN 175.00

SUPPLIES WEBB, KATHLEEN 222.88

SUPPLIES WEBER, OLIVIA 175.00

SUPPLIES WEBER, RACHEL 276.17

SUPPLIES WEBSTER, JACQUELIN 175.00

SUPPLIES WEBSTER, KIP 175.00

SUPPLIES WEBSTER, TAMARA 175.00

SUPPLIES WEEDON, TRICIA 175.00

SUPPLIES WEENIG, JENNY 175.00

SUPPLIES WEI, JIA 252.61

SUPPLIES WEI, WEI 175.00

SUPPLIES WEIMER, JASON 175.00



83

SUPPLIES WEIMER, LINDA 290.90

SUPPLIES WEINHEIMER, JADE 175.00

SUPPLIES WELLS, BREELLE 175.00

SUPPLIES WENERSTROM, ARIELLE 175.00

SUPPLIES WEST MUSIC 4,077.25

SUPPLIES WEST, WENDY 175.00

SUPPLIES WESTERN PSYCH SERVICES 1,290.80

SUPPLIES WESTERN, ANGELA 175.00

SUPPLIES WESTERN, KELSEY 175.00

SUPPLIES WESTON, ALEXANDRA 175.00

SUPPLIES WESTON, VICTORIA 175.00

SUPPLIES WESTWOOD, BRANDY 175.00

SUPPLIES WHEELER, ALISHA 175.00

SUPPLIES WHIPPLE, ANDREA 87.50

SUPPLIES WHITCANACK, JEN 175.00

SUPPLIES WHITE, AMY 175.00

SUPPLIES WHITE, ELIZABETH 350.00

SUPPLIES WHITE, HEIDI 175.00

SUPPLIES WHITE, JASON 175.00

SUPPLIES WHITE, KYLEE 175.00

SUPPLIES WHITE, LISA 175.00

SUPPLIES WHITE, MARTIANNE 175.00

SUPPLIES WHITE, PAIGE 126.00

SUPPLIES WHITE, RANDALL 175.00

SUPPLIES WHITE, ZOEY 175.00

SUPPLIES WHITEHURST, ELZIE 175.00

SUPPLIES WHITHAM, REBEKAH 175.00

SUPPLIES WHITING, MADISON 87.50

SUPPLIES WHITLOCK, DARLENE 175.00

SUPPLIES WHITNEY DANIELS DESIGNS 266.00

SUPPLIES WHITNEY MCDONALD 931.00

SUPPLIES WHITNEY, BROCK 175.00

SUPPLIES WHITTAKER, SETH 175.00

SUPPLIES WHITTAKER, TYLER 175.00

SUPPLIES WIEBEN, ERIK 175.00

SUPPLIES WIGHTMAN, PAIGE 175.00

SUPPLIES WILCKEN, MELISSA 175.00

SUPPLIES WILCOCK, MARSHA 87.50

SUPPLIES WILCOX, JULIANA 175.00

SUPPLIES WILCOX, KIRSTEN 175.00

SUPPLIES WILDE, DAVID 175.00

SUPPLIES WILDE, SARAH 175.00

SUPPLIES WILDING, EMMALEE 175.00

SUPPLIES WILHELM, JAMIE 175.00

SUPPLIES WILKES, CHAD 175.00

SUPPLIES WILKEY, MICHAEL 175.00

SUPPLIES WILKINSON, ELEEN 175.00

SUPPLIES WILLARDSON, ROBERT 202.22

SUPPLIES WILLARDSON, SADIE 175.00

SUPPLIES WILLEITNER, JULIE 175.00

SUPPLIES WILLIAM P PETERSON AND ASSOCIATES 1,143.80

SUPPLIES WILLIAMS, ASHLEY 175.00

SUPPLIES WILLIAMS, EMILY 175.00

SUPPLIES WILLIAMS, HILARY 43.75
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SUPPLIES WILLIAMS, JACOB 175.00

SUPPLIES WILLIAMS, JAYMIE 175.00

SUPPLIES WILLIAMS, JORDAN 175.00

SUPPLIES WILLIAMS, JULIE 175.00

SUPPLIES WILLIAMS, LYNSEY 175.00

SUPPLIES WILLIAMS, NICOLE 87.50

SUPPLIES WILLIAMS, REBECCA 175.00

SUPPLIES WILLIAMS, RUTH 175.00

SUPPLIES WILLIAMS, SARA 374.32

SUPPLIES WILSON, ALEXIS 175.00

SUPPLIES WILSON, AMY 317.70

SUPPLIES WILSON, CASSIE 175.00

SUPPLIES WILSON, CHELSY 175.00

SUPPLIES WILSON, EMILY 175.00

SUPPLIES WILSON, GLORIA 87.50

SUPPLIES WILSON, JEFFREY 175.00

SUPPLIES WILSON, JULIE 175.00

SUPPLIES WILSON, KATE 175.00

SUPPLIES WILSON, KEESHA 87.50

SUPPLIES WILSON, MEGAN 175.00

SUPPLIES WILSON, SKYLER 175.00

SUPPLIES WILSON, TANNER 233.96

SUPPLIES WINDER, SHAYLA 175.00

SUPPLIES WINEGAR, APRIL 175.00

SUPPLIES WINEGAR, BRADLEY 43.75

SUPPLIES WINEGAR, DEBORAH 87.50

SUPPLIES WINMARK INC 153.05

SUPPLIES WINN, TAYLOR 175.00

SUPPLIES WINSLOW, HEIDI 175.00

SUPPLIES WINTERS, MATTHEW 175.00

SUPPLIES WINTERTON, BARRY 175.00

SUPPLIES WISE PERRY, BLADE 175.00

SUPPLIES WITHERS, EDEN 198.75

SUPPLIES WITKOWSKI, REBECCA 175.00

SUPPLIES WITT-ROPER, DIANE 175.00

SUPPLIES WITZEL-BURKE, JENNY 175.00

SUPPLIES WOESTE, SHELLEY 175.00

SUPPLIES WOJCIECHOWSKI, JENNIFER 175.00

SUPPLIES WOOD, CAMERON 175.00

SUPPLIES WOOD, CASSIDY 175.00

SUPPLIES WOOD, CORINNE 78.75

SUPPLIES WOOD, JENNIFER 175.00

SUPPLIES WOOD, KELLY 175.00

SUPPLIES WOOD, LARRY 175.00

SUPPLIES WOOD, TASHALYN 175.00

SUPPLIES WOODARD, NESHA 175.00

SUPPLIES WOODRUFF, SHERI 175.00

SUPPLIES WOODWARD, JANET 175.00

SUPPLIES WOOLF, ISAAC 175.00

SUPPLIES WOOLF, LINDA 175.00

SUPPLIES WOOLLEY, CANDICE 175.00

SUPPLIES WOOTTON, CLAYTON 175.00

SUPPLIES WORKMAN, TINA 175.00

SUPPLIES WORKMAN, ZACHARY 175.00
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SUPPLIES WORLEY, THERESA 175.00

SUPPLIES WORTHEN, JENNIFER 87.50

SUPPLIES WOUDEN, CHRISTIAN 175.00

SUPPLIES WRATHALL, AUSTIN 175.00

SUPPLIES WRATHALL, JESSICA 175.00

SUPPLIES WREN, KENNEDE 175.00

SUPPLIES WRIDE, KATHY 175.00

SUPPLIES WRIGHT, CHERILYN 175.00

SUPPLIES WRIGHT, DONIKA 175.00

SUPPLIES WRIGHT, EMILY 175.00

SUPPLIES WRIGHT, ERIN 175.00

SUPPLIES WRIGHT, JOSHUA 175.00

SUPPLIES WRIGHT, KATHERINE 175.00

SUPPLIES WRIGHT, MICHAEL 175.00

SUPPLIES WUNDERLI, JOHN 175.00

SUPPLIES WURTH LOUIS AND COMPANY 1,704.43

SUPPLIES WYATT, KELLY 175.00

SUPPLIES XU, LI 175.00

SUPPLIES YANAGISAWA, ERIN 87.50

SUPPLIES YANCEY, ADRIENNE 33.23

SUPPLIES YANG, HSIU-YING 175.00

SUPPLIES YAO, PINYI 175.00

SUPPLIES YARDLEY, MELISSA 175.00

SUPPLIES YAVEL, EMMA 175.00

SUPPLIES YEATES, SHAELYNN 175.00

SUPPLIES YOUNG, BROOKE 175.00

SUPPLIES YOUNG, CHARTE 175.00

SUPPLIES YOUNG, CHRISTINE 175.00

SUPPLIES YOUNG, JANAE 175.00

SUPPLIES YOUNG, JANNIFER 175.00

SUPPLIES YOUNG, KALEB 175.00

SUPPLIES YOUNG, SPENCER 175.00

SUPPLIES YOUTZ, BRYAN 175.00

SUPPLIES YRAGUEN, ALEXIS 22.75

SUPPLIES YU, LIJIE 175.00

SUPPLIES ZACHRICH, NATHANIEL 175.00

SUPPLIES ZAMUDIO, MINDY 304.95

SUPPLIES ZAROGOZA, KATIE 175.00

SUPPLIES ZEALLEY, CONEY 175.00

SUPPLIES ZEALLEY, PATTI 247.23

SUPPLIES ZHANG, JIATONG 175.00

SUPPLIES ZIERSE, DARWIN 22.75

SUPPLIES ZOOLAKIS, CALLIE 175.00

SUPPLIES ZOOLAKIS, DEBRA 175.00

SUPPLIES ZURCHER, DANIEL 175.00

SUPPLIES ZURCHERS 239.39

SUPPLIES ZUZOLO, CARMEN 275.65

TECHNOLOGY REPAIRS & PARTS EXPERCOM OF UTAH INC 1,729.67

TECHNOLOGY SUPPLIES ADORAMA INC 1,534.65

TECHNOLOGY SUPPLIES APPLE COMPUTER INC 220,997.70

TECHNOLOGY SUPPLIES ASSOCIATED BUSINESS TECHNOLOGIES 244.00

TECHNOLOGY SUPPLIES AUDIO ENHANCEMENT 1,548.96

TECHNOLOGY SUPPLIES B AND H PHOTO VIDEO 3,831.06

TECHNOLOGY SUPPLIES BRAIN POP 3,250.00
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TECHNOLOGY SUPPLIES BURTON, SHASTA 33.30

TECHNOLOGY SUPPLIES CHANDLER, REBECCA 18.29

TECHNOLOGY SUPPLIES CHARACTERSTRONG LLC 3,865.70

TECHNOLOGY SUPPLIES CURRICULUM ASSOCIATES INC 7,990.00

TECHNOLOGY SUPPLIES EDCLUB INC 1,962.00

TECHNOLOGY SUPPLIES EDUCATORS HANDBOOK.COM 698.00

TECHNOLOGY SUPPLIES EXPLORE LEARNING 2,965.50

TECHNOLOGY SUPPLIES GENERAL COMMUNICATIONS INC 6,604.03

TECHNOLOGY SUPPLIES HINOJOSA, ANDREA 16.08

TECHNOLOGY SUPPLIES HOWDEN, ANDREW 149.00

TECHNOLOGY SUPPLIES HOWELL, MARCIA 333.12

TECHNOLOGY SUPPLIES IC GROUP 9,590.00

TECHNOLOGY SUPPLIES INSIGHT PUBLIC SECTOR 10,827.13

TECHNOLOGY SUPPLIES IPEVO, INC 532.00

TECHNOLOGY SUPPLIES KEYMASTER ELECTRONICS LLC 3,608.18

TECHNOLOGY SUPPLIES LARSEN, ARIAL 139.41

TECHNOLOGY SUPPLIES LEARNING A Z 6,538.00

TECHNOLOGY SUPPLIES LS DE LLC 1,499.90

TECHNOLOGY SUPPLIES MCINTOSH COMMUNICATIONS LLC 9,083.00

TECHNOLOGY SUPPLIES MICROSOFT CORPORATION 4,912.95

TECHNOLOGY SUPPLIES MIND RESEARCH INSTITUTE 7,387.00

TECHNOLOGY SUPPLIES MOUNTAIN STATE SCHOOLBOOK DEPOSITORY 4,334.20

TECHNOLOGY SUPPLIES NAGELI, LARISA 84.73

TECHNOLOGY SUPPLIES PECK, DAVID 353.91

TECHNOLOGY SUPPLIES PERFORMANCE AUDIO 313.92

TECHNOLOGY SUPPLIES PROBERT, KATIE 69.65

TECHNOLOGY SUPPLIES RENAISSANCE LEARNING INC 6,000.00

TECHNOLOGY SUPPLIES RUIZ, JACQUELINE 17.31

TECHNOLOGY SUPPLIES SCHOOL TECHNOLOGY ASSOCIATION 2,257.22

TECHNOLOGY SUPPLIES SILVER, SCOTT 1,673.21

TECHNOLOGY SUPPLIES STONEWARE INC 24,600.00

TECHNOLOGY SUPPLIES STUDIES WEEKLY INC 967.50

TECHNOLOGY SUPPLIES T MOBILE 20.00

TECHNOLOGY SUPPLIES TAYLOR, KAMI 75.19

TECHNOLOGY SUPPLIES TROXELL COMMUNICATIONS INC 376,337.74

TECHNOLOGY SUPPLIES TV SPECIALISTS INC 6,028.24

TECHNOLOGY SUPPLIES VALLEY BUSINESS MACHINES 213.20

TECHNOLOGY SUPPLIES VLCM 61,466.00

TECHNOLOGY SUPPLIES WEST MUSIC 203.31

TECHNOLOGY SUPPLIES WILLIAMS, GLENN 37.70

TELEPHONE AT AND T MOBILITY 87.08

TELEPHONE CENTRACOM INTERACTIVE 209.93

TELEPHONE CENTURYLINK 35,346.94

TELEPHONE VERIZON WIRELESS 15,951.89

TEXTBOOK/WAIVER PAYABLE DANIEL FEGEL 20.00

TEXTBOOK/WAIVER PAYABLE KEITH OWENS 10.00

TEXTBOOKS 95 PERCENT GROUP INC 12,441.00

TEXTBOOKS ACADEMIC THERAPY PUBLICATIONS 1,377.00

TEXTBOOKS BENCHMARK EDUCATION COMPANY 7,500.00

TEXTBOOKS BOUND TO STAY BOUND BOOKS INC 18,106.60

TEXTBOOKS BR PRINTERS INC 1,957.85

TEXTBOOKS BRAIN POP 2,950.00

TEXTBOOKS CLAWSON, JESSICA 115.08

TEXTBOOKS COMPLETE BOOK AND MEDIA SUPPLY LLC 933.30
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TEXTBOOKS DAY MURRAY MUSIC 1,724.46

TEXTBOOKS DICK BLICK COMPANY 2,445.47

TEXTBOOKS FLANAGAN, KAITLYN 42.90

TEXTBOOKS GREAT ARTIST PROGRAM 99.00

TEXTBOOKS GREAT BOOKS FOUNDATION 5,420.08

TEXTBOOKS HOUCHEN BINDERY LTD 440.75

TEXTBOOKS HUDNALL, STEWART 561.25

TEXTBOOKS JAYMIE LAMBSON 250.00

TEXTBOOKS JW PEPPER AND SON INC 9,849.66

TEXTBOOKS KENDALL HUNT PUBLISHING 4,997.00

TEXTBOOKS KRISTIN EDWARDS 1,500.00

TEXTBOOKS LAUREN CURLEY 599.00

TEXTBOOKS LEA TUCKER 1,200.00

TEXTBOOKS MEP 1,076.58

TEXTBOOKS MOUNTAIN STATE SCHOOLBOOK DEPOSITORY 120,310.75

TEXTBOOKS MPS 5,153.79

TEXTBOOKS MURRAY, AURA 115.08

TEXTBOOKS NEAL TITUS MUSIC DESIGN LLC 1,000.00

TEXTBOOKS NICHOLAS BENSON 3,500.00

TEXTBOOKS NIKOLE BLACK 1,200.00

TEXTBOOKS NOTABLE INC 594.00

TEXTBOOKS OPEN UP RESOURCES 15,995.00

TEXTBOOKS OVERDRIVE INC 629.15

TEXTBOOKS PEARSON EDUCATION INC 577.50

TEXTBOOKS PERMA BOUND 7,244.35

TEXTBOOKS PONDDY EDUCATION INC 579.88

TEXTBOOKS RIVERTON MUSIC 100.00

TEXTBOOKS SARA LEAH WILSON 250.00

TEXTBOOKS SCHOLASTIC BOOK FAIRS 30 1,734.43

TEXTBOOKS SCHOLASTIC INC 390.27

TEXTBOOKS SCHOLASTIC MAGAZINES 9,155.92

TEXTBOOKS SHIELDS, ELIZABETH 174.95

TEXTBOOKS SOCIAL STUDIES SCHOOL SERVICE 4,604.58

TEXTBOOKS SOUTHWEST EDUCATION INC 18,990.00

TEXTBOOKS STEELE, MEGAN 26.81

TEXTBOOKS STUDIES WEEKLY INC 855.75

TEXTBOOKS SUMMERHAYS MUSIC COMPANY 357.73

TEXTBOOKS TEST OUT 1,755.00

TEXTBOOKS TRISTAN GRAY 2,100.00

TEXTBOOKS UTAH CORRECTIONAL INDUSTRIES PRINT SHOP 6,990.63

TEXTBOOKS UTAH EDUCATION NETWORK 5,885.00

TIRES ADVANCE AUTO PARTS 47.99

TORT LIABILITY STATE OF UTAH 1,041,222.00

TRAVEL CONVENTION BEAIRD, KRISTINE 123.00

TRAVEL CONVENTION BOWMAN, DAVID 298.84

TRAVEL CONVENTION FLORES, LORI 123.00

TRAVEL CONVENTION GODFREY, ANTHONY 10.00

TRAVEL CONVENTION JOHNSON, CORIE 123.00

TRAVEL CONVENTION LEROY, MEGAN 1,050.82

TRAVEL CONVENTION MORRISON, KENDRA 123.00

TRAVEL CONVENTION NIELSEN, LOIS 123.00

TRAVEL CONVENTION PRINCE, AUBREE 123.00

TRAVEL CONVENTION RYAN, PATRICIA 453.40

TRAVEL CONVENTION VANDEN BRINK, MALLORY 123.00
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TRAVEL CONVENTION WILLIAMS, JAYMIE 123.00

TRAVEL OVERNIGHT STUDENT JESSICA CHRISTENSEN 59.00

TRAVEL OVERNIGHT STUDENT KSA EVENTS 7,200.00

TRAVEL OVERNIGHT STUDENT WORLDSTRIDES ONSTAGE 850.00

TRAVEL OVERNIGHT STUDENT ZIYONG YE 118.50

VEHICLE REPAIRS AAA SPRING SPECIALIST INC 1,133.40

VEHICLE REPAIRS ADVANCE AUTO PARTS 2,171.20

VEHICLE REPAIRS ASSOCIATED TOWING 640.00

VEHICLE REPAIRS AUTO GLASS NOW LLC 695.00

VEHICLE REPAIRS BEST DEAL SPRINGS INC 43.80

VEHICLE REPAIRS BRYSON SALES AND SERVICE 6,295.94

VEHICLE REPAIRS CUMMINS INTERMOUNTAIN LLC 1,192.07

VEHICLE REPAIRS GEARHEAD OIL ANALYSIS, LLC 207.35

VEHICLE REPAIRS INTERMOUNTAIN TRAILER SALES AND SERVICE LLC 502.00

VEHICLE REPAIRS INTERSTATE BILLING SERVICE INC 35,129.49

VEHICLE REPAIRS J-MAC COMPLETE CAR CARE 390.00

VEHICLE REPAIRS KENWORTH SALES COMPANY INC 326.16

VEHICLE REPAIRS LARRY H MILLER FORD LINCOLN DRAPER 1,092.35

VEHICLE REPAIRS LASERLINE ALIGNMENT OF SALT LAKE INC 150.00

VEHICLE REPAIRS LEWIS TRANSPORTATION SALES 8,548.80

VEHICLE REPAIRS LOVE MACHINE COMPANY 2,313.42

VEHICLE REPAIRS MFCP INC 3,024.98

VEHICLE REPAIRS NAPA AUTO PARTS 1,579.04

VEHICLE REPAIRS PREMIER TRUCK GROUP 79.26

VEHICLE REPAIRS TOP NOTCH COLLISION LLC 1,000.00

VEHICLES ENTERPRISE RENT-A-CAR COMPANY OF UT LLC 22,198.00

VEHICLES WHEELER POWER SYSTEMS 5,700.00

VEHICLES YOUNG FORD INC 27,305.00

WAGE ASSIGN CALIFORNIA STATE DISTRIBUTION UNIT 398.75

WAGE ASSIGN CHILD SUPPORT SERVICES 5,650.25

WAGE ASSIGN EDWIN B PARRY 33.83

WAGE ASSIGN GURSTEL LAWFIRM PC 5.22

WAGE ASSIGN JOHNSON AND MARK LLC 330.96

WAGE ASSIGN KANSAD PAYMENT CENTER 348.00

WAGE ASSIGN KIRK A CULLIMORE 1,214.67

WAGE ASSIGN KNIGHT ADJUSTMENT BUREAU 444.75

WAGE ASSIGN LIFT CREDIT LLC 715.31

WAGE ASSIGN NYS CHILD SUPPORT PROCESSING CTR (SDU) 562.00

WAGE ASSIGN OLSON SHANER 106.49

WAGE ASSIGN QUINN M KOFFORD 90.38

WAGE ASSIGN SOCIAL SECURITY ADMINISTRATION 283.88

WAGE ASSIGN UNITED STATES TREASURY 752.21

WAGE ASSIGN UTAH DEPARTMENT OF WORKFORCE SERVICES 55.11

GRAND TOTAL $ 15,170,417.73



Jordan School District
FINANCIAL REPORT - SEPTEMBER 2021

Summary of Funds and Functions

Fund # Name Examples of Activity

10 General Fund (aka Maintenance and Operations) K-12 instruction, support services offices
23 Non K-12 Fund Pre-school, Adult Education, Community Education, coaches/advisor stipends
31 Debt Service Fund General Obligation Bonds repayment
32 Capital Projects Fund (aka Capital Outlay) Major construction and maintenance projects; land, bus, and equipment purchases
51 Nutrition Services Fund (aka School Lunch) School breakfast and lunch sales and all associated costs
60 Health and Accident Self-Insurance Fund Health, life, disability, and industrial insurance premiums and claims
75 Jordan Education Foundation Fund Donations earmarked for Foundation

Expenditure 
Function # Name Examples of Activity

1000 Instruction Student classroom costs; teachers, substitutes, textbooks, supplies, etc.
2100 Support Services - Students Nurses, psychologists, counselors, Guidance, Planning and Student Services
2200 Support Services - Instructional Staff Curriculum, teacher professional development, media centers, testing
2300 Support Services - District Administration Board of Education, superintendent, area administrators of schools
2400 Support Services - School Administration Principals, assistant principals, office staff, registrars, school postage
2500 Support Services - Business Business administrator, Accounting, Payroll, Purchasing
2600 Support Services - Operations and Maintenance Utilities, Custodial, Maintenance, Central Warehouse, property management
2700 Support Services - Transportation Student transportation to and from school, field trips
2800 Support Services - Other Central Human Resources, Information Systems, Communications, Insurance Services
3100 Food Services Nutrition Services
3300 Community Services Pre-School, Adult Education, Community Education, coaches/advisor stipends, Foundation
4000 Facilities Acquisition and Construction Major construction and maintenance projects; land, bus, and equipment purchases
5100 Debt Services Repayment of bonds
8000 Foundation Donations Donations earmarked for Foundation
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 2021-22 Encumbered September 2021-22 2021-22 Unencumbered Percent 

Description                                Revised Budget           Amount Monthly Activity    FYTD Activity          Balance Remaining 1000 

10 MAINTENANCE & OPERATIONS 

LOCAL REVENUE 

AD VALOREM TAXES     99,236,780.00             0.00       329,122.80     2,100,941.41    97,135,838.59    97.88% 

AD VALOREM TAXES     10,859,144.00             0.00       719,730.59     1,467,683.15     9,391,460.85    86.48% 

TUITIONS      1,910,180.00             0.00        80,945.00       185,828.63     1,724,351.37    90.27% 

INVESTMENT EARNINGS      4,025,000.00             0.00        81,606.70       161,978.78     3,863,021.22    95.98% 

OTHER LOCAL REVENUE      6,212,773.00             0.00       299,422.76       708,808.45     5,503,964.55    88.59% 

                                        _________________ _________________ _________________ _________________ _________________ __________ 

LOCAL REVENUE    122,243,877.00             0.00     1,510,827.85     4,625,240.42   117,618,636.58    96.22% 

3000 STATE REVENUE 

STATE REVENUE    176,574,669.00             0.00    14,781,517.03    44,388,840.75   132,185,828.25    74.86% 

RESTRICTED GRANT OPTIONAL     39,346,083.00             0.00     3,196,014.06    16,879,923.24    22,466,159.76    57.10% 

RESTRICTED GRANT VOC & OTHER     17,218,448.00             0.00     1,497,966.99     8,357,556.41     8,860,891.59    51.46% 

RESTRICTED GRANT BASIC PROG      9,520,559.00             0.00       793,379.96     2,353,139.86     7,167,419.14    75.28% 

RESTRICTED GRANT SPEC PURPOSE     37,220,408.00             0.00     2,195,283.70    17,737,159.27    19,483,248.73    52.35% 

SCHOOL BLDG FOUNDATION AID      2,405,083.00             0.00       342,730.44       634,228.66     1,770,854.34    73.63% 

MISCELLANEOUS STATE PROGRAMS        421,761.00             0.00       223,306.03       419,061.46         2,699.54     0.64% 

SUPPLEMENTAL APPROPRIATIONS     21,822,916.00             0.00     1,796,905.39     5,123,154.98    16,699,761.02    76.52% 

MISCELLANEOUS STATE REVENUE        170,000.00             0.00             0.00       112,500.00        57,500.00    33.82% 

                                        _________________ _________________ _________________ _________________ _________________ __________ 

STATE REVENUE    304,699,927.00             0.00    24,827,103.60    96,005,564.63   208,694,362.37    68.49% 

4000 FEDERAL REVENUE 

UNRESTRICTED GRANT THRU STATE        297,818.00             0.00     5,007,553.56     3,346,145.76    -3,048,327.76 -1,023.55% 

RESTRICTED GRANT DIRECT         30,897.00             0.00             0.00             0.00        30,897.00   100.00% 

RESTRICTED GRANT THRU STATE     11,694,679.00             0.00             0.00     1,704,580.07     9,990,098.93    85.42% 

OTHER FEDERAL RESTRICTED        483,000.00             0.00             0.00             0.00       483,000.00   100.00% 

FEDERAL REVENUE OTHER AGENCIES              0.00             0.00             0.00        -1,360.38         1,360.38     0.00% 

FEDERAL NCLB      4,360,096.00             0.00        64,209.09        64,209.09     4,295,886.91    98.53% 

FEDERAL NCLB         58,493.00             0.00             0.00             0.00        58,493.00   100.00% 

                                        _________________ _________________ _________________ _________________ _________________ __________ 

FEDERAL REVENUE     16,924,983.00             0.00     5,071,762.65     5,113,574.54    11,811,408.46    69.79% 

5000 OTHER LOCAL SOURCES 

TRANSFER IN FROM OTHER FUNDS       -226,860.00             0.00             0.00             0.00      -226,860.00   100.00% 

                                        _________________ _________________ _________________ _________________ _________________ __________ 

OTHER LOCAL SOURCES       -226,860.00             0.00             0.00             0.00      -226,860.00   100.00% 
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 2021-22 Encumbered September 2021-22 2021-22 Unencumbered Percent 

Description                                Revised Budget           Amount Monthly Activity    FYTD Activity          Balance Remaining 1000 

                                        _________________ _________________ _________________ _________________ _________________ __________ 

MAINTENANCE & OPERATIONS    443,641,927.00             0.00    31,409,694.10   105,744,379.59   337,897,547.41    76.16% 

                                        ================= ================= ================= ================= ================= ========== 21

 STUDENT ACTIVITIES FUND 

LOCAL REVENUE 

INVESTMENT EARNINGS         50,000.00              0.00             97.57            536.39         49,463.61     98.93% 

FOUNDATION        225,000.00              0.00        375,547.77      1,279,762.64     -1,054,762.64   -468.78% 

ACTIVITY     10,550,000.00              0.00        517,172.16      3,208,716.63      7,341,283.37     69.59% 

OTHER LOCAL REVENUE      4,885,000.00              0.00        610,551.32      1,425,555.74      3,459,444.26     70.82% 

                                         _________________ _________________ _________________ _________________ _________________ __________ 

LOCAL REVENUE     15,710,000.00              0.00      1,503,368.82      5,914,571.40      9,795,428.60     62.35% 

                                         _________________ _________________ _________________ _________________ _________________ __________ 

STUDENT ACTIVITIES FUND     15,710,000.00              0.00      1,503,368.82      5,914,571.40      9,795,428.60     62.35% 

                                         

23 NON K-12 

1000 LOCAL REVENUE 

================= ================= ================= ================= ================= ========== 

TUITIONS         45,000.00              0.00          8,379.00         16,297.00         28,703.00     63.78% 

OTHER LOCAL REVENUE        708,000.00              0.00         38,011.00         69,076.26        638,923.74     90.24% 

                                         _________________ _________________ _________________ _________________ _________________ __________ 

LOCAL REVENUE 

3000 STATE REVENUE 

       753,000.00              0.00         46,390.00         85,373.26        667,626.74     88.66% 

RESTRICTED GRANT OPTIONAL      4,851,512.00              0.00        404,292.64      3,582,380.24      1,269,131.76     26.16% 

RESTRICTED GRANT VOC & OTHER        755,353.00              0.00         62,946.09        438,592.25        316,760.75     41.94% 

UNRESTRICTED GRANT BASIC PROG         65,000.00              0.00              0.00              0.00         65,000.00    100.00% 

                                         _________________ _________________ _________________ _________________ _________________ __________ 

STATE REVENUE 

4000 FEDERAL REVENUE 

     5,671,865.00              0.00        467,238.73      4,020,972.49      1,650,892.51     29.11% 

RESTRICTED GRANT DIRECT        270,525.00              0.00              0.00              0.00        270,525.00    100.00% 

RESTRICTED GRANT THRU STATE      3,795,102.00              0.00        218,960.91        103,271.49      3,691,830.51     97.28% 

                                         _________________ _________________ _________________ _________________ _________________ __________ 

FEDERAL REVENUE      4,065,627.00              0.00        218,960.91        103,271.49      3,962,355.51     97.46% 

                                         _________________ _________________ _________________ _________________ _________________ __________ 

NON K-12     10,490,492.00              0.00        732,589.64      4,209,617.24      6,280,874.76     59.87% 

                                         

26 Tax Increment 

1000 LOCAL REVENUE 

================= ================= ================= ================= ================= ========== 

AD VALOREM TAXES     31,860,621.00              0.00              0.00              0.00     31,860,621.00    100.00% 

                                         _________________ _________________ _________________ _________________ _________________ __________ 
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 2021-22 Encumbered September 2021-22 2021-22 Unencumbered Percent 

Description                                Revised Budget           Amount Monthly Activity    FYTD Activity          Balance Remaining 1000 

LOCAL REVENUE     31,860,621.00              0.00              0.00              0.00     31,860,621.00    100.00% 

                                         _________________ _________________ _________________ _________________ _________________ __________ 

Tax Increment     31,860,621.00              0.00              0.00              0.00     31,860,621.00    100.00% 

                                         ================= ================= ================= ================= ================= ========== 

31 DEBT SERVICE 

LOCAL REVENUE 

AD VALOREM TAXES     21,125,294.00              0.00         71,183.05        452,780.81     20,672,513.19     97.86% 

AD VALOREM TAXES      2,561,386.00              0.00        154,847.04        315,765.92      2,245,620.08     87.67% 

INVESTMENT EARNINGS         45,000.00              0.00             67.28            153.89         44,846.11     99.66% 

                                         _________________ _________________ _________________ _________________ _________________ __________ 

LOCAL REVENUE     23,731,680.00              0.00        226,097.37        768,700.62     22,962,979.38     96.76% 

                                         _________________ _________________ _________________ _________________ _________________ __________ 

DEBT SERVICE     23,731,680.00              0.00        226,097.37        768,700.62     22,962,979.38     96.76% 

                                         

32 CAPITAL OUTLAY 

1000 LOCAL REVENUE 

================= ================= ================= ================= ================= ========== 

AD VALOREM TAXES     39,052,454.00              0.00        132,292.29        838,342.26     38,214,111.74     97.85% 

AD VALOREM TAXES      5,372,974.00              0.00        286,197.40        583,617.12      4,789,356.88     89.14% 

INVESTMENT EARNINGS        400,000.00              0.00          3,299.41          7,733.49        392,266.51     98.07% 

                                         _________________ _________________ _________________ _________________ _________________ __________ 

LOCAL REVENUE 

3000 STATE REVENUE 

    44,825,428.00              0.00        421,789.10      1,429,692.87     43,395,735.13     96.81% 

SCHOOL BLDG FOUNDATION AID        608,855.00              0.00         50,737.89        152,213.67        456,641.33     75.00% 

                                         _________________ _________________ _________________ _________________ _________________ __________ 

STATE REVENUE 

4000 FEDERAL REVENUE 

       608,855.00              0.00         50,737.89        152,213.67        456,641.33     75.00% 

RESTRICTED GRANT DIRECT              0.00              0.00        134,726.00        134,726.00       -134,726.00      0.00% 

FEDERAL REVENUE OTHER AGENCIES        419,258.00              0.00              0.00              0.00        419,258.00    100.00% 

                                         _________________ _________________ _________________ _________________ _________________ __________ 

FEDERAL REVENUE 

5000 OTHER LOCAL SOURCES 

       419,258.00              0.00        134,726.00        134,726.00        284,532.00     67.87% 

SALE OF FIXED ASSETS         50,000.00              0.00         11,433.27        459,799.19       -409,799.19   -819.60% 

                                         _________________ _________________ _________________ _________________ _________________ __________ 

OTHER LOCAL SOURCES         50,000.00              0.00         11,433.27        459,799.19       -409,799.19   -819.60% 

                                         _________________ _________________ _________________ _________________ _________________ __________ 

CAPITAL OUTLAY     45,903,541.00              0.00        618,686.26      2,176,431.73     43,727,109.27     95.26% 

                                         ================= ================= ================= ================= ================= ========== 

51 SCHOOL FOODS 
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 2021-22 Encumbered September 2021-22 2021-22 Unencumbered Percent 

Description                                Revised Budget           Amount Monthly Activity    FYTD Activity          Balance Remaining 1000 

LOCAL REVENUE 

INVESTMENT EARNINGS        175,000.00             0.00             0.00             0.00       175,000.00   100.00% 

FOOD SERVICES REVENUE        125,000.00             0.00       100,184.89     1,423,241.24    -1,298,241.24 -1,038.59% 

OTHER LOCAL REVENUE         35,000.00             0.00         2,572.10         3,826.29        31,173.71    89.07% 

                                        _________________ _________________ _________________ _________________ _________________ __________ 

LOCAL REVENUE        335,000.00             0.00       102,756.99     1,427,067.53    -1,092,067.53  -325.99% 

3000 STATE REVENUE 

RESTRICTED GRANT VOC & OTHER      4,500,000.00             0.00       296,785.15       310,198.15     4,189,801.85    93.11% 

                                        _________________ _________________ _________________ _________________ _________________ __________ 

STATE REVENUE      4,500,000.00             0.00       296,785.15       310,198.15     4,189,801.85    93.11% 

4000 FEDERAL REVENUE 

RESTRICTED GRANT THRU STATE     16,748,400.00             0.00     1,701,724.56     1,783,159.74    14,965,240.26    89.35% 

                                        _________________ _________________ _________________ _________________ _________________ __________ 

FEDERAL REVENUE     16,748,400.00             0.00     1,701,724.56     1,783,159.74    14,965,240.26    89.35% 

                                        _________________ _________________ _________________ _________________ _________________ __________ 

SCHOOL FOODS     21,583,400.00             0.00     2,101,266.70     3,520,425.42    18,062,974.58    83.69% 

                                        ================= ================= ================= ================= ================= ========== 

60 HEALTH & ACCIDENT SELF INSURED 1000

 LOCAL REVENUE 

INVESTMENT EARNINGS        250,000.00             0.00             0.00             0.00       250,000.00   100.00% 

OTHER LOCAL REVENUE     39,987,044.00             0.00     3,468,755.46     5,885,624.18    34,101,419.82    85.28% 

                                        _________________ _________________ _________________ _________________ _________________ __________ 

LOCAL REVENUE     40,237,044.00             0.00     3,468,755.46     5,885,624.18    34,351,419.82    85.37% 

                                        _________________ _________________ _________________ _________________ _________________ __________ 

HEALTH & ACCIDENT SELF INSURED     40,237,044.00             0.00     3,468,755.46     5,885,624.18    34,351,419.82    85.37% 

                                        ================= ================= ================= ================= ================= ========== 

75 FOUNDATION 

1000 LOCAL REVENUE 

INVESTMENT EARNINGS         15,000.00             0.00             0.00             0.00        15,000.00   100.00% 

                                        _________________ _________________ _________________ _________________ _________________ __________ 

LOCAL REVENUE         15,000.00             0.00             0.00             0.00        15,000.00   100.00% 
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 2021-22 Encumbered September 2021-22 2021-22 Unencumbered Percent 

Description                                Revised Budget           Amount Monthly Activity    FYTD Activity          Balance Remaining 1000 

2000 FOUNDATION 

FOUNDATION              0.00             0.00             0.00          -604.52           604.52     0.00% 

                                        _________________ _________________ _________________ _________________ _________________ __________ 

FOUNDATION              0.00             0.00             0.00          -604.52           604.52     0.00% 
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 2021-22 Encumbered September 2021-22 2021-22 Unencumbered Percent 

Description                                Revised Budget           Amount Monthly Activity    FYTD Activity          Balance Remaining 

75 FOUNDATION 

3000 STATE REVENUE 

UNRESTRICTED GRANT BASIC PROG              0.00             0.00             0.00        -2,183.40         2,183.40     0.00% 

                                        _________________ _________________ _________________ _________________ _________________ __________ 

STATE REVENUE              0.00             0.00             0.00        -2,183.40         2,183.40     0.00% 

5000 OTHER LOCAL SOURCES 

TRANSFER IN FROM OTHER FUNDS        226,860.00             0.00             0.00             0.00       226,860.00   100.00% 

                                        _________________ _________________ _________________ _________________ _________________ __________ 

OTHER LOCAL SOURCES        226,860.00             0.00             0.00             0.00       226,860.00   100.00% 

8000 CHALLENGE RACE 

CHALLENGE RACE      2,000,000.00             0.00       -13,098.96       170,396.43     1,829,603.57    91.48% 

             0.00             0.00         6,490.00       288,168.73      -288,168.73     0.00% 

AEROSPACE PROGRAM              0.00             0.00        23,829.50       596,779.28      -596,779.28     0.00% 

CHALLENGE RACE              0.00             0.00         2,329.84       107,805.64      -107,805.64     0.00% 

             0.00             0.00        -2,727.09       230,243.05      -230,243.05     0.00% 

MUSIC PROGRAM              0.00             0.00        12,589.50       218,972.32      -218,972.32     0.00% 

FOUNDATION              0.00             0.00           692.00        22,204.94       -22,204.94     0.00% 

DOKAS CLASS              0.00             0.00         2,222.78        21,073.24       -21,073.24     0.00% 

MCLEANS CLASS              0.00             0.00           510.38        16,873.87       -16,873.87     0.00% 

SANDER'S CLASS              0.00             0.00         2,223.34        16,643.88       -16,643.88     0.00% 

                                        _________________ _________________ _________________ _________________ _________________ __________ 

CHALLENGE RACE      2,000,000.00             0.00        35,061.29     1,689,161.38       310,838.62    15.54% 

9000 

             0.00             0.00             0.00       -16,100.19        16,100.19     0.00% 

                                        _________________ _________________ _________________ _________________ _________________ __________              

0.00             0.00             0.00       -16,100.19        16,100.19     0.00% 

                                        _________________ _________________ _________________ _________________ _________________ __________ 

FOUNDATION      2,241,860.00             0.00        35,061.29     1,670,273.27       571,586.73    25.50% 

                                        ================= ================= ================= ================= ================= ========== 

__________________________________________________________________________________________________________________________________________________________________________ 

Grand Revenue Totals    635,400,565.00             0.00    40,095,519.64   129,890,023.45   505,510,541.55    79.56% 
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 2021-22 Encumbered September 2021-22 2021-22 Unencumbered Percent 

Description                                Revised Budget           Amount Monthly Activity    FYTD Activity          Balance Remaining 

Number of Accounts: 2291 

************************ End of report ************************ 
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 2021-22 Encumbered September 2021-22 2021-22 Unencumbered Percent 

Description                                Revised Budget           Amount Monthly Activity    FYTD Activity          Balance Remaining 

10 MAINTENANCE & OPERATIONS 

1000 INSTRUCTION 

SALARIES    220,061,195.57              0.00     16,503,280.17     17,389,720.60    202,671,474.97     92.10% 

EMPLOYEE BENEFITS     84,434,862.00              0.00      6,384,165.39      7,049,046.52     77,385,815.48     91.65% 

CONTRACT SERVICES      3,680,612.00          8,484.71        291,205.73        332,252.85      3,339,874.44     90.74% 

REPAIRS         32,500.00              0.00          6,386.31          7,486.73         25,013.27     76.96% 

MISCELLANEOUS      1,141,564.00         13,979.34         20,648.00       -172,923.82      1,300,508.48    113.92% 

SUPPLIES     26,991,683.76      3,269,615.47      2,749,906.32      4,922,804.88     18,799,263.41     69.65% 

EQUIPMENT        342,598.00          8,470.04         65,723.85         92,470.70        241,657.26     70.54% 

OTHER OBJECTS        362,260.00            148.00          5,772.26          7,913.22        354,198.78     97.77% 

                                        _________________ _________________ _________________ _________________ _________________ __________ 

INSTRUCTION    337,047,275.33 

2100 SUPPORT SERVICES STUDENTS 

     3,300,697.56     26,027,088.03     29,628,771.68    304,117,806.09     90.23% 

SALARIES     20,759,011.00              0.00      1,947,707.29      2,463,112.71     18,295,898.29     88.13% 

EMPLOYEE BENEFITS      7,907,823.00              0.00        714,682.27        881,386.36      7,026,436.64     88.85% 

CONTRACT SERVICES        868,215.00              0.01          5,890.72         23,087.37        845,127.62     97.34% 

REPAIRS          1,000.00              0.00              0.00              0.00          1,000.00    100.00% 

MISCELLANEOUS         62,971.00         14,253.58          3,320.24          5,454.78         43,262.64     68.70% 

SUPPLIES         66,418.00          1,720.00         84,339.99         95,516.09        -30,818.09    -46.40% 

EQUIPMENT         10,000.00              0.00              0.00              0.00         10,000.00    100.00% 

OTHER OBJECTS         66,970.00              0.00          1,307.00          1,954.50         65,015.50     97.08% 

                                        _________________ _________________ _________________ _________________ _________________ __________ 

SUPPORT SERVICES STUDENTS     29,742,408.00 

2200 SUPPORT SERVICES INSTRCT STAFF 

        15,973.59      2,757,247.51      3,470,511.81     26,255,922.60     88.28% 

SALARIES     12,348,856.00              0.00      1,134,533.75      2,782,606.54      9,566,249.46     77.47% 

EMPLOYEE BENEFITS      5,094,502.00              0.00        379,916.42        902,508.98      4,191,993.02     82.28% 

CONTRACT SERVICES      1,820,156.00        188,891.53         14,880.15        155,324.33      1,475,940.14     81.09% 

REPAIRS          7,730.00              0.00              0.00              7.59          7,722.41     99.90% 

MISCELLANEOUS        401,230.00          2,287.47         17,843.08         31,173.71        367,768.82     91.66% 

SUPPLIES      1,813,951.88        107,646.74        131,957.93        487,588.87      1,218,716.27     67.19% 

EQUIPMENT      2,383,188.00              0.00              0.00              0.00      2,383,188.00    100.00% 

OTHER OBJECTS        310,168.00              0.00          1,488.00          2,752.00        307,416.00     99.11% 

                                        _________________ _________________ _________________ _________________ _________________ __________ 

SUPPORT SERVICES INSTRCT STAFF     24,179,781.88 

2300 SUPPORT SERVICES DIST GEN ADMN 

       298,825.74      1,680,619.33      4,361,962.02     19,518,994.12     80.72% 

SALARIES      2,151,917.00              0.00        194,033.18        570,844.38      1,581,072.62     73.47% 

EMPLOYEE BENEFITS        917,724.00              0.00         71,343.28        218,279.66        699,444.34     76.22% 

CONTRACT SERVICES        464,014.00              0.00         16,372.52         98,077.16        365,936.84     78.86% 

MISCELLANEOUS        159,200.00              0.00          4,080.51          7,571.75        151,628.25     95.24% 

SUPPLIES         84,134.00            141.00          9,731.09         18,072.41         65,920.59     78.35% 

OTHER OBJECTS         51,300.00              0.00            926.25          1,400.25         49,899.75     97.27% 

                                        _________________ _________________ _________________ _________________ _________________ __________ 

SUPPORT SERVICES DIST GEN ADMN      3,828,289.00            141.00        296,486.83        914,245.61      2,913,902.39     76.12% 

2400 SUPPORT SERVICES SCHOOL ADMIN 



3frbud12.p 75-4 Jordan School District Finance 10/06/21 Page:2 

05.21.06.00.07 Board Expense Report (EBRD)  (Date: 9/2021)  9:29 AM 

 2021-22 Encumbered September 2021-22 2021-22 Unencumbered Percent 
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10 MAINTENANCE & OPERATIONS 

SALARIES     22,115,667.00              0.00      1,981,954.65      5,384,076.11     16,731,590.89     75.65% 

EMPLOYEE BENEFITS      8,538,829.00              0.00        731,673.26      2,033,206.19      6,505,622.81     76.19% 

CONTRACT SERVICES              0.00              0.00            100.00            100.00           -100.00      0.00% 

MISCELLANEOUS        763,378.71         46,830.42         14,537.27         39,867.31        676,680.98     88.64% 

SUPPLIES         10,760.00            347.00          1,887.81          5,518.33          4,894.67     45.49% 

OTHER OBJECTS              0.00              0.00            411.90            411.90           -411.90      0.00% 

                                        _________________ _________________ _________________ _________________ _________________ __________ 

SUPPORT SERVICES SCHOOL ADMIN     31,428,634.71 

2500 SUPPORT SERVICES BUSINESS 

        47,177.42      2,730,564.89      7,463,179.84     23,918,277.45     76.10% 

SALARIES      1,823,637.00              0.00        158,033.43        443,524.27      1,380,112.73     75.68% 

EMPLOYEE BENEFITS        772,563.00              0.00         64,478.87        183,173.61        589,389.39     76.29% 

CONTRACT SERVICES         37,305.00              0.00            334.00            669.00         36,636.00     98.21% 

REPAIRS            300.00              0.00              0.00              0.00            300.00    100.00% 

MISCELLANEOUS      1,780,580.00              0.00      1,607,503.55      1,571,020.41        209,559.59     11.77% 

SUPPLIES         27,250.00            338.38          3,125.41          4,361.94         22,549.68     82.75% 

EQUIPMENT            790.00              0.00              0.00              0.00            790.00    100.00% 

OTHER OBJECTS         10,450.00              0.00          1,944.00          2,239.00          8,211.00     78.57% 

                                        _________________ _________________ _________________ _________________ _________________ __________ 

SUPPORT SERVICES BUSINESS      4,452,875.00 

2600 OPERATION/MAINT OF PLANT 

           338.38      1,835,419.26      2,204,988.23      2,247,548.39     50.47% 

SALARIES     18,169,317.00              0.00      1,437,012.12      4,299,213.24     13,870,103.76     76.34% 

EMPLOYEE BENEFITS      6,904,775.00              0.00        559,016.15      1,677,944.58      5,226,830.42     75.70% 

CONTRACT SERVICES        166,715.00              0.00         24,363.27         31,420.00        135,295.00     81.15% 

REPAIRS      1,075,422.00         24,163.20        125,240.16        232,675.26        818,583.54     76.12% 

MISCELLANEOUS        186,850.00         18,994.46          7,998.26         21,381.99        146,473.55     78.39% 

SUPPLIES     17,635,988.00        333,823.21      1,457,655.96      3,636,327.09     13,665,837.70     77.49% 

EQUIPMENT         11,693.00          6,133.49              0.00            149.00          5,410.51     46.27% 

OTHER OBJECTS         22,500.00              0.00            114.00            166.00         22,334.00     99.26% 

                                        _________________ _________________ _________________ _________________ _________________ __________ 

OPERATION/MAINT OF PLANT     44,173,260.00 

2700 STUDENT TRANSPORTATION SERVICE 

       383,114.36      3,611,399.92      9,899,277.16     33,890,868.48     76.72% 

SALARIES      9,094,162.00              0.00        702,956.83      1,256,032.16      7,838,129.84     86.19% 

EMPLOYEE BENEFITS      3,348,392.00              0.00        288,904.22        492,349.87      2,856,042.13     85.30% 

CONTRACT SERVICES        167,700.00         71,760.00        153,639.84        154,639.84        -58,699.84    -35.00% 

REPAIRS         22,000.00          1,117.46          3,091.72          7,480.21         13,402.33     60.92% 

MISCELLANEOUS        118,650.00          1,646.59         72,573.43         74,428.07         42,575.34     35.88% 

SUPPLIES      2,886,810.00         26,724.92        180,094.29        291,688.62      2,568,396.46     88.97% 

EQUIPMENT         20,000.00              0.00          3,682.84          7,384.94         12,615.06     63.08% 

OTHER OBJECTS          7,000.00              0.00            304.00            584.00          6,416.00     91.66% 

                                        _________________ _________________ _________________ _________________ _________________ __________ 

STUDENT TRANSPORTATION SERVICE     15,664,714.00        101,248.97      1,405,247.17      2,284,587.71     13,278,877.32     84.77% 

2800 SUPPORT SERVICES CENTRAL 

SALARIES      4,194,710.00              0.00        357,410.37      1,058,685.50      3,136,024.50     74.76% 

EMPLOYEE BENEFITS      1,682,778.00              0.00        134,887.09        399,197.06      1,283,580.94     76.28% 
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10 MAINTENANCE & OPERATIONS 

CONTRACT SERVICES      1,363,502.00        126,306.30         74,723.22        351,248.50        885,947.20     64.98% 

REPAIRS        500,000.00          3,402.00         17,168.84         17,168.84        479,429.16     95.89% 

MISCELLANEOUS        452,415.00          5,250.00         48,577.54         73,092.01        374,072.99     82.68% 

SUPPLIES        193,239.00              0.00         29,703.46         46,425.11        146,813.89     75.98% 

EQUIPMENT          2,000.00              0.00              0.00              0.00          2,000.00    100.00% 

OTHER OBJECTS         16,869.00              0.00            500.00         16,346.00            523.00      3.10% 

                                         _________________ _________________ _________________ _________________ _________________ __________ 

SUPPORT SERVICES CENTRAL 

3100 FOOD SERVICES 

     8,405,513.00        134,958.30        662,970.52      1,962,163.02      6,308,391.68     75.05% 

SALARIES          4,000.00              0.00              0.00              0.00          4,000.00    100.00% 

EMPLOYEE BENEFITS          1,254.00              0.00              0.00              0.00          1,254.00    100.00% 

                                         _________________ _________________ _________________ _________________ _________________ __________ 

FOOD SERVICES 

3300 COMMUNITY SERVICES 

         5,254.00              0.00              0.00              0.00          5,254.00    100.00% 

SALARIES        219,700.00              0.00          2,395.83          2,395.83        217,304.17     98.91% 

EMPLOYEE BENEFITS              0.00              0.00          1,156.00          1,156.00         -1,156.00      0.00% 

                                         _________________ _________________ _________________ _________________ _________________ __________ 

COMMUNITY SERVICES 

3600 

       219,700.00              0.00          3,551.83          3,551.83        216,148.17     98.38% 

SUPPLIES         20,260.00              0.00              0.00              0.00         20,260.00    100.00% 

                                         _________________ _________________ _________________ _________________ _________________ __________ 

         20,260.00              0.00              0.00              0.00         20,260.00    100.00% 

4500 BUILDING ACQUISITION/CONSTRUCT 

SUPPLIES              0.00          1,215.98              0.00            805.52         -2,021.50      0.00% 

                                        _________________ _________________ _________________ _________________ _________________ __________ 

BUILDING ACQUISITION/CONSTRUCT              0.00          1,215.98              0.00            805.52         -2,021.50      0.00% 

                                        _________________ _________________ _________________ _________________ _________________ __________ 

MAINTENANCE & OPERATIONS    499,167,964.92      4,283,691.30     41,010,595.29     62,194,044.43    432,690,229.19     86.68% 

                                        ================= 

21 STUDENT ACTIVITIES FUND 

1000 INSTRUCTION 

================= ================= ================= ================= ========== 

SALARIES              0.00              0.00         91,325.04        145,445.42       -145,445.42      0.00% 

CONTRACT SERVICES      4,500,000.00              0.00        111,291.53        167,315.43      4,332,684.57     96.28% 

REPAIRS              0.00              0.00          3,873.96          4,273.96         -4,273.96      0.00% 
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 2021-22 Encumbered September 2021-22 2021-22 Unencumbered Percent 

Description                                Revised Budget           Amount Monthly Activity    FYTD Activity          Balance Remaining 

 

21 STUDENT ACTIVITIES FUND 

1000 INSTRUCTION 

     

MISCELLANEOUS              0.00              0.00         75,339.91        294,751.05       -294,751.05      0.00% 

SUPPLIES     11,750,000.00        313,503.97        865,924.16      1,585,889.70      9,850,606.33     83.83% 

EQUIPMENT        500,000.00         22,067.21         56,992.16         63,883.92        414,048.87     82.81% 

OTHER OBJECTS        650,000.00              0.00         72,324.98        148,854.97        501,145.03     77.10% 

                                        _________________ _________________ _________________ _________________ _________________ __________ 

INSTRUCTION     17,400,000.00 

2400 SUPPORT SERVICES SCHOOL ADMIN 

       335,571.18      1,277,071.74      2,410,414.45     14,654,014.37     84.22% 

MISCELLANEOUS              0.00              0.00              6.30              6.30             -6.30      0.00% 

                                        _________________ _________________ _________________ _________________ _________________ __________ 

SUPPORT SERVICES SCHOOL ADMIN              0.00              0.00              6.30              6.30             -6.30      0.00% 

                                        _________________ _________________ _________________ _________________ _________________ __________ 

STUDENT ACTIVITIES FUND     17,400,000.00        335,571.18      1,277,078.04      2,410,420.75     14,654,008.07     84.22% 

                                        ================= 

23 NON K-12 

1000 INSTRUCTION 

================= ================= ================= ================= ========== 

CONTRACT SERVICES            403.00              0.00             22.55             34.65            368.35     91.40% 

                                        _________________ _________________ _________________ _________________ _________________ __________ 

INSTRUCTION            403.00 

2100 SUPPORT SERVICES STUDENTS 

             0.00             22.55             34.65            368.35     91.40% 

SALARIES      1,654,412.00              0.00          1,095.82          8,966.93      1,645,445.07     99.46% 

EMPLOYEE BENEFITS        568,798.00              0.00            303.28          2,490.39        566,307.61     99.56% 

                                        _________________ _________________ _________________ _________________ _________________ __________ 

SUPPORT SERVICES STUDENTS      2,223,210.00 

2400 SUPPORT SERVICES SCHOOL ADMIN 

             0.00          1,399.10         11,457.32      2,211,752.68     99.48% 

EMPLOYEE BENEFITS         12,389.00              0.00              0.00              0.00         12,389.00    100.00% 

                                        _________________ _________________ _________________ _________________ _________________ __________ 

SUPPORT SERVICES SCHOOL ADMIN         12,389.00 

3300 COMMUNITY SERVICES 

             0.00              0.00              0.00         12,389.00    100.00% 

SALARIES      8,580,251.00              0.00        723,527.91      1,133,326.78      7,446,924.22     86.79% 

EMPLOYEE BENEFITS      2,928,647.00              0.00        227,843.97        347,120.67      2,581,526.33     88.15% 

CONTRACT SERVICES        113,455.00          2,048.00          9,777.40         11,367.20        100,039.80     88.18% 

REPAIRS         63,300.00              0.00              0.00              0.00         63,300.00    100.00% 

MISCELLANEOUS         29,700.00              0.00          9,306.86         12,121.16         17,578.84     59.19% 

SUPPLIES        121,600.00         10,422.60         17,716.32         82,266.08         28,911.32     23.78% 
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 2021-22 Encumbered September 2021-22 2021-22 Unencumbered Percent 

Description                                Revised Budget           Amount Monthly Activity    FYTD Activity          Balance Remaining 

EQUIPMENT          5,000.00         31,873.00              0.00              0.00        -26,873.00   -537.46% 

OTHER OBJECTS        203,538.00              0.00              0.00              0.00        203,538.00    100.00% 

23 NON K-12 

3300 COMMUNITY SERVICES 

                                        _________________ _________________ _________________ _________________ _________________ __________ 

COMMUNITY SERVICES     12,045,491.00        44,343.60       988,172.46     1,586,201.89    10,414,945.51    86.46% 

                                        _________________ _________________ _________________ _________________ _________________ __________ 

NON K-12     14,281,493.00        44,343.60       989,594.11     1,597,693.86    12,639,455.54    88.50% 

                                        ================= ================= ================= ================= ================= ========== 

26 Tax Increment 

3300 COMMUNITY SERVICES 

OTHER OBJECTS     31,860,621.00             0.00             0.00             0.00    31,860,621.00   100.00% 

                                        _________________ _________________ _________________ _________________ _________________ __________ 

COMMUNITY SERVICES     31,860,621.00             0.00             0.00             0.00    31,860,621.00   100.00% 

                                        _________________ _________________ _________________ _________________ _________________ __________ 

Tax Increment     31,860,621.00             0.00             0.00             0.00    31,860,621.00   100.00% 

                                        ================= ================= ================= ================= ================= ========== 

31 DEBT SERVICE 

5100 DEBT SERVICES 

OTHER OBJECTS     22,576,178.00             0.00             0.00             0.00    22,576,178.00   100.00% 

                                        _________________ _________________ _________________ _________________ _________________ __________ 

DEBT SERVICES     22,576,178.00             0.00             0.00             0.00    22,576,178.00   100.00% 

                                        _________________ _________________ _________________ _________________ _________________ __________ 

DEBT SERVICE     22,576,178.00             0.00             0.00             0.00    22,576,178.00   100.00% 

                                        ================= ================= ================= ================= ================= ========== 

32 CAPITAL OUTLAY 

1000 INSTRUCTION 

MISCELLANEOUS              0.00             0.00             0.00      -400,000.00       400,000.00     0.00% 

SUPPLIES      1,365,134.43        69,290.97        43,308.53       104,271.32     1,191,572.14    87.29% 

                                        _________________ _________________ _________________ _________________ _________________ __________ 

INSTRUCTION      1,365,134.43        69,290.97        43,308.53      -295,728.68     1,591,572.14   116.59% 

2200 SUPPORT SERVICES INSTRCT STAFF 
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 2021-22 Encumbered September 2021-22 2021-22 Unencumbered Percent 

Description                                Revised Budget           Amount Monthly Activity    FYTD Activity          Balance Remaining 

32 CAPITAL OUTLAY 

SUPPLIES         73,000.00         5,200.97        57,905.02        67,306.15           492.88     0.68% 

                                        _________________ _________________ _________________ _________________ _________________ __________ 

SUPPORT SERVICES INSTRCT STAFF         73,000.00         5,200.97        57,905.02        67,306.15           492.88     0.68% 2300 SUPPORT 

SERVICES DIST GEN ADMN 

MISCELLANEOUS        100,000.00              0.00          4,000.00          4,000.00         96,000.00     96.00% 

                                        _________________ _________________ _________________ _________________ _________________ __________ 

SUPPORT SERVICES DIST GEN ADMN        100,000.00 

2600 OPERATION/MAINT OF PLANT 

             0.00          4,000.00          4,000.00         96,000.00     96.00% 

SALARIES         45,064.00              0.00          2,113.92          2,113.92         42,950.08     95.31% 

EMPLOYEE BENEFITS              0.00              0.00            608.84            608.84           -608.84      0.00% 

CONTRACT SERVICES          5,000.00              0.00              0.00            940.00          4,060.00     81.20% 

REPAIRS         10,000.00              0.00             85.72          3,307.82          6,692.18     66.92% 

MISCELLANEOUS         16,400.00              0.00            516.49            516.49         15,883.51     96.85% 

SUPPLIES         13,200.00          2,589.00            121.66            916.22          9,694.78     73.45% 

OTHER OBJECTS         88,000.00              0.00            192.00            192.00         87,808.00     99.78% 

                                        _________________ _________________ _________________ _________________ _________________ __________ 

OPERATION/MAINT OF PLANT        177,664.00 

2700 STUDENT TRANSPORTATION SERVICE 

         2,589.00          3,638.63          8,595.29        166,479.71     93.70% 

SUPPLIES              0.00            184.50          4,948.44          8,154.69         -8,339.19      0.00% 

                                        _________________ _________________ _________________ _________________ _________________ __________ 

STUDENT TRANSPORTATION SERVICE              0.00 

4000 FACILITIES AQUISITION & CONSTR 

           184.50          4,948.44          8,154.69         -8,339.19      0.00% 

SALARIES        495,086.00              0.00         38,292.39        123,629.32        371,456.68     75.03% 

EMPLOYEE BENEFITS        223,546.00              0.00         15,132.80         42,808.65        180,737.35     80.85% 

                                        _________________ _________________ _________________ _________________ _________________ __________ 

FACILITIES AQUISITION & CONSTR        718,632.00 

4100 SITE ACQUISITION SERVICES 

             0.00         53,425.19        166,437.97        552,194.03     76.84% 

CONTRACT SERVICES         37,000.00              0.00              0.00              0.00         37,000.00    100.00% 

EQUIPMENT      6,200,590.00              0.00              0.00              0.00      6,200,590.00    100.00% 

                                        _________________ _________________ _________________ _________________ _________________ __________ 

SITE ACQUISITION SERVICES      6,237,590.00 

4200 SITE IMPROVEMENT SERVICES 

             0.00              0.00              0.00      6,237,590.00    100.00% 

EQUIPMENT     12,293,225.03      5,151,783.40      1,952,820.93      6,120,017.22      1,021,424.41      8.31% 

                                        _________________ _________________ _________________ _________________ _________________ __________ 

SITE IMPROVEMENT SERVICES     12,293,225.03      5,151,783.40      1,952,820.93      6,120,017.22      1,021,424.41      8.31% 



3frbud12.p 75-4 Jordan School District Finance 10/06/21 Page:7 

05.21.06.00.07 Board Expense Report (EBRD)  (Date: 9/2021)  9:29 AM 

 2021-22 Encumbered September 2021-22 2021-22 Unencumbered Percent 

Description                                Revised Budget           Amount Monthly Activity    FYTD Activity          Balance Remaining 

32 CAPITAL OUTLAY 

4300 ARCHITECTURAL & ENGINEERING 

EQUIPMENT     22,414,009.61    12,571,077.79     1,237,969.25     1,891,508.48     7,951,423.34    35.48% 

                                        _________________ _________________ _________________ _________________ _________________ __________ 

ARCHITECTURAL & ENGINEERING     22,414,009.61    12,571,077.79     1,237,969.25     1,891,508.48     7,951,423.34    35.48% 

4400 BUILDING REPAIRS & REMODELING 

EQUIPMENT      6,338,242.14     1,212,598.47       350,136.30     1,155,974.19     3,969,669.48    62.63% 

                                        _________________ _________________ _________________ _________________ _________________ __________ 

BUILDING REPAIRS & REMODELING      6,338,242.14     1,212,598.47       350,136.30     1,155,974.19     3,969,669.48    62.63% 

4500 BUILDING ACQUISITION/CONSTRUCT 

SUPPLIES              0.00        54,215.65        -3,555.10        23,994.63       -78,210.28     0.00% 

EQUIPMENT      4,814,844.00       880,291.86       353,123.68       469,131.99     3,465,420.15    71.97% 

                                        _________________ _________________ _________________ _________________ _________________ __________ 

BUILDING ACQUISITION/CONSTRUCT      4,814,844.00       934,507.51       349,568.58       493,126.62     3,387,209.87    70.35% 

4600 BUILDING IMPROVEMENT SERVICES 

SUPPLIES              0.00        36,267.61         6,161.94        18,190.47       -54,458.08     0.00% 

EQUIPMENT      1,220,500.00       451,868.14        42,374.51        71,460.07       697,171.79    57.12% 

                                        _________________ _________________ _________________ _________________ _________________ __________ 

BUILDING IMPROVEMENT SERVICES      1,220,500.00       488,135.75        48,536.45        89,650.54       642,713.71    52.66% 

4700 DATA PROCESSING 

SUPPLIES              0.00        59,359.44        45,940.68        56,881.58      -116,241.02     0.00% 

EQUIPMENT      1,690,000.00        93,992.64        41,441.09        43,688.70     1,552,318.66    91.85% 

                                        _________________ _________________ _________________ _________________ _________________ __________ 

DATA PROCESSING      1,690,000.00       153,352.08        87,381.77       100,570.28     1,436,077.64    84.98% 

4800 VEHICLES 

EQUIPMENT      2,758,988.92     1,823,598.00        33,005.00       130,098.79       805,292.13    29.19% 

                                        _________________ _________________ _________________ _________________ _________________ __________ 

VEHICLES      2,758,988.92     1,823,598.00        33,005.00       130,098.79       805,292.13    29.19% 

5100 DEBT SERVICES 
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32 CAPITAL OUTLAY 

OTHER OBJECTS      1,030,369.00             0.00             0.00             0.00     1,030,369.00   100.00% 

                                        _________________ _________________ _________________ _________________ _________________ __________ 

DEBT SERVICES      1,030,369.00             0.00             0.00             0.00     1,030,369.00   100.00% 5400 OTHER FINANCING SOURCES 

OTHER OBJECTS      1,110,000.00              0.00              0.00              0.00      1,110,000.00    100.00% 

                                         _________________ _________________ _________________ _________________ _________________ __________ 

OTHER FINANCING SOURCES      1,110,000.00              0.00              0.00              0.00      1,110,000.00    100.00% 

                                         _________________ _________________ _________________ _________________ _________________ __________ 

CAPITAL OUTLAY     62,342,199.13     22,412,318.44      4,226,644.09      9,939,711.54     29,990,169.15     48.11% 

                                         

51 SCHOOL FOODS 

1000 INSTRUCTION 

================= ================= ================= ================= ================= ========== 

CONTRACT SERVICES            262.00              0.00             19.25             30.25            231.75     88.45% 

                                         _________________ _________________ _________________ _________________ _________________ __________ 

INSTRUCTION 

3100 FOOD SERVICES 

           262.00              0.00             19.25             30.25            231.75     88.45% 

SALARIES      7,760,012.00              0.00        739,982.07        999,526.52      6,760,485.48     87.12% 

EMPLOYEE BENEFITS      3,009,115.00              0.00        244,498.66        321,635.19      2,687,479.81     89.31% 

CONTRACT SERVICES        272,560.00              0.00          3,330.67         70,497.08        202,062.92     74.14% 

MISCELLANEOUS         53,000.00              0.00          7,946.81          8,104.73         44,895.27     84.71% 

SUPPLIES     10,094,342.00         87,305.08      1,155,313.38      1,492,823.81      8,514,213.11     84.35% 

EQUIPMENT        500,000.00        110,527.25          4,275.00         22,146.04        367,326.71     73.47% 

OTHER OBJECTS      1,476,500.00              0.00              0.00              0.00      1,476,500.00    100.00% 

                                         _________________ _________________ _________________ _________________ _________________ __________ 

FOOD SERVICES     23,165,529.00        197,832.33      2,155,346.59      2,914,733.37     20,052,963.30     86.56% 

                                         _________________ _________________ _________________ _________________ _________________ __________ 

SCHOOL FOODS     23,165,791.00        197,832.33      2,155,365.84      2,914,763.62     20,053,195.05     86.56% 

                                         ================= ================= ================= ================= ================= ========== 

60 HEALTH & ACCIDENT SELF INSURED 

2800 SUPPORT SERVICES CENTRAL 

SALARIES              0.00              0.00        579,479.97        579,479.97       -579,479.97      0.00% 

EMPLOYEE BENEFITS     42,488,345.00              0.00      3,709,245.17     10,008,243.70     32,480,101.30     76.44% 

CONTRACT SERVICES      1,890,600.00              0.00         20,495.49        404,018.35      1,486,581.65     78.63% 

REPAIRS            100.00              0.00              0.00              0.00            100.00    100.00% 

MISCELLANEOUS          6,400.00            424.87            673.89            673.89          5,301.24     82.83% 

SUPPLIES          3,300.00              0.00             14.95             56.71          3,243.29     98.28% 

                                        _________________ _________________ _________________ _________________ _________________ __________ 

SUPPORT SERVICES CENTRAL     44,388,745.00            424.87      4,309,909.47     10,992,472.62     33,395,847.51     75.23% 

                                        _________________ _________________ _________________ _________________ _________________ __________ 

HEALTH & ACCIDENT SELF INSURED     44,388,745.00            424.87      4,309,909.47     10,992,472.62     33,395,847.51     75.23% 

                                        ================= ================= ================= ================= ================= ========== 
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75 FOUNDATION 

1000 INSTRUCTION 

CONTRACT SERVICES             66.00             0.00             8.25            13.75            52.25    79.17% 

                                        _________________ _________________ _________________ _________________ _________________ __________ 

INSTRUCTION             66.00             0.00             8.25            13.75            52.25    79.17% 

1400 INSTRUCTION 

SUPPLIES        171,000.00             0.00             0.00             0.00       171,000.00   100.00% 

                                        _________________ _________________ _________________ _________________ _________________ __________ 

INSTRUCTION        171,000.00             0.00             0.00             0.00       171,000.00   100.00% 

2200 SUPPORT SERVICES INSTRCT STAFF 

MISCELLANEOUS         16,000.00             0.00             0.00             0.00        16,000.00   100.00% 

                                        _________________ _________________ _________________ _________________ _________________ __________ 

SUPPORT SERVICES INSTRCT STAFF         16,000.00             0.00             0.00             0.00        16,000.00   100.00% 

3300 COMMUNITY SERVICES 

SALARIES        221,745.00             0.00        16,824.97        67,909.71       153,835.29    69.37% 

EMPLOYEE BENEFITS         87,470.00             0.00         7,045.06        22,519.54        64,950.46    74.25% 

CONTRACT SERVICES          1,750.00             0.00             0.00             0.00         1,750.00   100.00% 

MISCELLANEOUS          5,030.00             0.00            58.79            58.79         4,971.21    98.83% 

SUPPLIES      1,372,847.00             0.00        59,095.40        60,200.00     1,312,647.00    95.61% 

OTHER OBJECTS          4,114.00             0.00         1,311.63         1,336.63         2,777.37    67.51% 

                                        _________________ _________________ _________________ _________________ _________________ __________ 

COMMUNITY SERVICES      1,692,956.00             0.00        84,335.85       152,024.67     1,540,931.33    91.02% 

6500 OTHER FOUNDATION PROGRAMS 

EQUIPMENT         94,000.00             0.00             0.00             0.00        94,000.00   100.00% 

                                        _________________ _________________ _________________ _________________ _________________ __________ 

OTHER FOUNDATION PROGRAMS         94,000.00             0.00             0.00             0.00        94,000.00   100.00% 

8000 5K FUN RUN 

CONTRACT SERVICES         15,000.00             0.00             0.00           480.00        14,520.00    96.80% 

MISCELLANEOUS          1,000.00             0.00             0.00             0.00         1,000.00   100.00% 

OTHER OBJECTS         10,500.00             0.00             0.00         2,460.00         8,040.00    76.57% 

                                        _________________ _________________ _________________ _________________ _________________ __________ 

5K FUN RUN         26,500.00             0.00             0.00         2,940.00        23,560.00    88.91% 
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32 CAPITAL OUTLAY 

8100 OTHER FOUNDATION PROGRAMS 

SUPPLIES              0.00             0.00         8,750.00        18,463.51       -18,463.51     0.00% 

                                        _________________ _________________ _________________ _________________ _________________ __________ 

OTHER FOUNDATION PROGRAMS              0.00             0.00         8,750.00        18,463.51       -18,463.51     0.00% 
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75 FOUNDATION 

8200 AEROSPACE PROGRAM 

CONTRACT SERVICES         20,000.00          4,030.00          6,445.00         28,225.50        -12,255.50    -61.28% 

REPAIRS          4,500.00              0.00              0.00              0.00          4,500.00    100.00% 

MISCELLANEOUS         30,000.00              0.00          1,672.41          1,779.37         28,220.63     94.07% 

SUPPLIES         25,000.00              0.00         -2,215.64         12,776.29         12,223.71     48.89% 

                                        _________________ _________________ _________________ _________________ _________________ __________ 

AEROSPACE PROGRAM         79,500.00 

8300 CHALLENGE RACE 

         4,030.00          5,901.77         42,781.16         32,688.84     41.12% 

SUPPLIES              0.00          4,478.48         11,942.94         12,290.99        -16,769.47      0.00% 

OTHER OBJECTS              0.00              0.00            747.61          1,364.21         -1,364.21      0.00% 

                                        _________________ _________________ _________________ _________________ _________________ __________ 

CHALLENGE RACE              0.00 

8400 OTHER FOUNDATION PROGRAMS 

         4,478.48         12,690.55         13,655.20        -18,133.68      0.00% 

CONTRACT SERVICES              0.00              0.00             25.00             25.00            -25.00      0.00% 

MISCELLANEOUS              0.00              0.00          1,012.00          1,842.02         -1,842.02      0.00% 

SUPPLIES              0.00         10,578.47          6,599.44          6,871.17        -17,449.64      0.00% 

OTHER OBJECTS              0.00              0.00            585.70          3,285.70         -3,285.70      0.00% 

                                        _________________ _________________ _________________ _________________ _________________ __________ 

OTHER FOUNDATION PROGRAMS              0.00 

8500 MUSIC PROGRAM 

        10,578.47          8,222.14         12,023.89        -22,602.36      0.00% 

CONTRACT SERVICES              0.00              0.00              0.00             75.00            -75.00      0.00% 

SUPPLIES              0.00              0.00          2,451.38          3,045.77         -3,045.77      0.00% 

                                        _________________ _________________ _________________ _________________ _________________ __________ 

MUSIC PROGRAM              0.00 

8600 OTHER FOUNDATION PROGRAMS 

             0.00          2,451.38          3,120.77         -3,120.77      0.00% 

CONTRACT SERVICES         50,000.00              0.00              0.00              0.00         50,000.00    100.00% 

SUPPLIES         41,000.00              0.00            229.34          1,078.78         39,921.22     97.37% 

EQUIPMENT        101,000.00              0.00              0.00              0.00        101,000.00    100.00% 

                                        _________________ _________________ _________________ _________________ _________________ __________ 

OTHER FOUNDATION PROGRAMS        192,000.00 

8700 DOKAS CLASS  

             0.00            229.34          1,078.78        190,921.22     99.44% 

SUPPLIES              0.00              0.00            403.24          1,161.54         -1,161.54      0.00% 

                                        _________________ _________________ _________________ _________________ _________________ __________ 

DOKAS CLASS               0.00              0.00            403.24          1,161.54         -1,161.54      0.00% 
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 2021-22 Encumbered September 2021-22 2021-22 Unencumbered Percent 

Description                                Revised Budget           Amount Monthly Activity    FYTD Activity          Balance Remaining 

75 FOUNDATION 

8800 MCLEAN'S CLASS 

CONTRACT SERVICES              0.00             0.00             0.00            40.00           -40.00     0.00% 

SUPPLIES              0.00             0.00           119.25           167.62          -167.62     0.00% 

                                         _________________ _________________ _________________ _________________ _________________ __________ 

MCLEAN'S CLASS 

8900 SANDER'S CLASS  

             0.00             0.00           119.25           207.62          -207.62     0.00% 

SUPPLIES              0.00             0.00             0.00         2,684.58        -2,684.58     0.00% 

                                         _________________ _________________ _________________ _________________ _________________ __________ 

SANDER'S CLASS  

9900 

             0.00             0.00             0.00         2,684.58        -2,684.58     0.00% 

CONTRACT SERVICES              0.00             0.00             0.00          -538.50           538.50     0.00% 

SUPPLIES              0.00             0.00             0.00        -4,295.42         4,295.42     0.00% 

OTHER OBJECTS              0.00             0.00             0.00        -1,000.00         1,000.00     0.00% 

                                         _________________ _________________ _________________ _________________ _________________ __________ 

             0.00             0.00             0.00        -5,833.92         5,833.92     0.00% 

                                         _________________ _________________ _________________ _________________ _________________ __________ 

FOUNDATION      2,272,022.00        19,086.95       123,111.77       244,321.55     2,008,613.50    88.41% 

                                         ================= ================= ================= ================= ================= ========== 

__________________________________________________________________________________________________________________________________________________________________________ 

Grand Expense Totals    717,455,014.05    27,293,268.67    54,092,298.61    90,293,428.37   599,868,317.01    83.61% 

Number of Accounts: 22138 

************************ End of report ************************ 
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I. Board Directive 

Jordan District schools are to provide a safe, positive, inclusive and healthy in-person or virtual educational 
environment where academic learning, personal development, and accomplishment can flourish.  Part of the 
educational process is learning self-discipline and appropriate behavior.  Therefore, it is the philosophy of the 
Jordan School District Board of Education to enforce all Utah laws related to conduct on school premises and 
school buses and to see that students are taught to preserve public property including all school facilities and 
equipment. 
The Board also recognizes that dress and appearance seriously affect the behavior of students attending school or 
school sponsored activities and may also impact health, sanitation and safety conditions.  Because experience has 
demonstrated that the learning atmosphere is improved when students both look and act appropriately, the Board 
hereby authorizes establishment of standards of student conduct, dress, and appearance.  The Board delegates to 
the Administration responsibility to see that each school adheres to the conduct, dress, and appearance standards 
established in the provisions of this policy in a consistent manner.  Further, all District and school staff members 
shall have a share of responsibility in seeing that these standards are implemented and enforced in classrooms, in 
school buildings, on school grounds, on school buses, at school activities, and other occasions as appropriate.  
With the approval of district administration and the School Community Council, schools may make minor 
changes and/or adaptations to the dress and appearance standards in order to address local needs. Schools should 
seek input from various stakeholder groups. 
 

II. Administrative Policy 

The Administration shall implement Board philosophy according to the following administrative policy 
provisions: 
A. Definitions 

1. “Conduct” means the act, manner, or process in which a person behaves on a particular occasion or 
in a particular context. 

2. “Disruption” means any action, disturbance, problem, or reaction which materially or substantially 
interrupts an event, activity or process, or causes school personnel to lose the attention of the 
students, to modify or cease any instruction or school activity, or to deal with student confrontations 
or complaints. 

3. “School” means any building, property, space, learning environment, sponsored activity or place (in-
person or virtual/online) under the direct or indirect control or influence of the District. 

4. “School sponsored activity” means (but not limited to) field trips, tours, performances, ceremonies, 
competitions, assemblies, events, clubs, camps, classes, games, dances, or travel that is produced, 
financed, arranged, supervised, or coordinated by school or district personnel.  

5. “School personnel” means the same as defined in DP300-Personnel Philosophy including authorized 
individuals engaged in a school sponsored activity or purpose by the school or district. 

6. “School administration” means the school principal, assistant principal, or designee responsible for 
the daily functioning and overall operation of a school.  
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B. Student Conduct and Positive Behavioral Expectations 
1. Safe, civil, responsible, and respectful conduct is expected of all students at school or school 

sponsored activity. Significant or repeated disruptions may be disciplined according to the 
procedures established in Policy AS67—Discipline of Students. 

 a.  Behavior at School 
Students are expected to contribute to a productive learning environment in a safe, civil, 
responsible, and respectful manner. 

b. Behavior at School Sponsored Activities 
As spectators or participants, students are expected to demonstrate appropriate behavior, 
citizenship, and sportsmanship at all activities and to conduct themselves in a safe, civil, 
responsible, and respectful manner. 

 c. Protection and Care of School Property 
 Students are expected to use school devices, resources, equipment, and facilities in a safe, 

civil, responsible, and respectful manner so that school property is preserved and protected. 
d.  Digital Citizenship 

Students are expected to use, possess, or care for any district/school owned electronic device 
or resource used for digital access, commerce, or communication in a safe, positive, 
courteous, and responsible manner in accordance with the standards established in AA445-
Student Information Network Acceptable Use Policy.  
1. When authorized by school personnel, electronic devices or resources may be used at 

school or school sponsored activity. 
2. Any use of an electronic device or resource, whether personal or district/school owned,  

that exploits personal information, disrupts the educational process, creates a hostile, 
threatening, humiliating, abusive environment (AS98-Bullying, Cyberbullying and 
Hazing), invades personal privacy or compromises the integrity of educational programs 
is strictly prohibited.  

3. Sharing, using, or communicating pornographic images, “sexting”, or other sexually 
suggestive materials, images, thoughts or phrases are strictly prohibited.  

4. The possession, use, or care of any electronic device or resource is a privilege that may 
be forfeited if it causes a disruption to the learning environment. 

5. At no time shall the District be responsible for preventing theft, loss or damage to 
personal electronic devices or resources brought to school or school sponsored activity. 

e. Tobacco, Alcohol, Drugs or other Illegal Substances 
Use or possession (in any form) of tobacco, alcohol, drugs, or any illegal substances at school 
or school sponsored activity is prohibited and is administered in accordance with Policy AS90 
- Drugs and Alcohol.   

f. Dangerous or Disruptive Conduct 

http://policymanual.jordandistrict.org/policies/as067.html
http://policymanual.jordandistrict.org/policies/as090.html
http://policymanual.jordandistrict.org/policies/as090.html
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Students that engage in dangerous or disruptive conduct, including (but not limited to) use 
and/or possession of any weapon or reasonable facsimile of a weapon, committing arson, 
burglary, larceny, criminal mischief, battery or assault, or who engage in activities which 
violate federal, state or local laws, may be excluded from school. (See District Policy AS67—
Discipline of Students). 

g.  Patriotism and Respect for the Flag 
 The Flag of the United States of America shall be appropriately displayed at all schools in 

keeping with customary and accepted practices.  Students shall show proper respect for their 
country's emblem.  The Pledge of Allegiance to the flag shall be recited at the beginning of 
each day in each public school classroom, led by a student in the classroom as assigned by the 
classroom teacher on a rotating basis. At least once per year, students shall be instructed that 
participation in the Pledge is voluntary and not compulsory and it is acceptable for someone 
to choose not to participate in the pledge of allegiance. Students should show respect for any 
student who chooses not to participate. (§53G-10-304) Discourteous treatment of the flag or 
other national symbols may be cause for disciplinary action. 

 
C.    School Dress and Appearance 

Appropriate dress and appearance avoids extremes, exemplifies personal cleanliness, promotes an effective 
learning environment free of unnecessary disruption(s) and increases school safety, security and sanitation 
factors. There are a variety of clothing styles which may be popular but are inappropriate for the school or 
school sponsored activity setting.  
Dress and appearance standards include (but are not limited to) the following: 
1. General Standards 

a. Any clothing, jewelry, accessory, footwear, personal item or appearance practice may be 
prohibited when it: 

i. Draws undue attention, distracts, disrupts, and/or interferes with the learning 
environment at school or school sponsored activity.  

ii. Endangers or affects the health, safety and/or welfare of the individual or others.   
iii. May cause damage or harm to individuals, school devices, resources, equipment or 

facilities. 
iv. Limits the ability to identify the student.  
v. Appears as an attempt to challenge the intent and scope of policy or the authority of 

the school. 
b. Dress and appearance, including clothing, jewelry, accessory, footwear, personal item or 

appearance practice, shall be in a manner suitable to the day’s activities consistent with the 
standards of health, safety, and appropriate behavior. School personnel may require students 
to wear certain types of clothing for health, safety, security, or sanitation factors or in 
connection with classes, activities or circumstances. 

http://policymanual.jordandistrict.org/policies/as067.html
http://policymanual.jordandistrict.org/policies/as067.html
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c. Clothing, appearance, jewelry, accessory, footwear, and/or personal items shall be free of
writing, images, symbols or any other insignias that:

i. Are lewd, obscene, vulgar, or profane.
ii. Advocate, represent or promote racism, discrimination, violence or hate in any form.

iii. Signify gang affiliation.
iv. Advocate, represent or promote tobacco, alcohol, drugs, or any illegal substance(s).
v. Advocate, represent or promote criminal or illegal activities.

vi. Infringe on the rights of others.
vii. Are pornographic or sexually suggestive.

2. Specific dress and appearance standards are found at Student Support Services online at
https://studentsupport.jordandistrict.org/dresscode.

3. School administration may authorize exceptions for health/medical issues, religious beliefs, or safety 
reasons.

4. School dress and appearance enforcement should be reasonable and seek to minimize the loss of 
instructional time.

D. Graduation
The graduation commencement ceremony is a formal and dignified in-person school sponsored activity
which has significant meaning for graduates, parents, families, staff, and the community. The
commencement ceremony, from the opening of the processional to the completion of the recessional,
honors the collective achievement of the graduating class.
In order to maintain the dignity, decorum, propriety, and respect of the commencement ceremony, the
following is expected of all participants:
1. Conduct, dress and appearance is to adhere to the provisions in this policy and be appropriate for a

ceremony of this nature.
2. Graduates are expected to wear the prescribed cap and gown without decoration, additions, or

alterations.
3. Formal, semi-formal, or customary dress attire is appropriate for a commencement ceremony.
4. Only school issued and approved tassels, sashes, pins, hoods, cowls, mantles, cords, insignias, or

medals signifying achievement, honor, participation, membership, or recognition may be worn.
Virtual graduation commencement ceremonies or events are school sponsored activities. Student conduct, 
dress, and appearance standards are contained in II.A-C above and are under the direction of the school 
administration. 

Revision history: 12/4/2004, 8/28/12, 3/26/13, 2/XX/21 

https://studentsupport.jordandistrict.org/
https://studentsupport.jordandistrict.org/dresscode/
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The Board of Education shallmust meet at least once each month and may act as a group only within the 
confines of a meeting that complies with the requirements of the Utah Open Meeting Law.  

A. The Board shall hold a regular Board meeting at least once each month to conduct business. 

B. Recessed/reconvened meetings may be held at the discretion of the Board, since any legal meeting 
may be recessed to a specific time and place subject to statutory notice requirements.  Only items on 
the agenda of the meeting recessed may be acted upon at the recessed meeting. 

C. Special Board meetings may be called by the President or at the written request of three members of 
the Board at any time.  Special Board meetings are meetings at which action is may be taken and 
business conducted.  The time and date of a sSpecial Board meeting may be set during a regularly 
convened Board meeting.  

D. An organization meeting will take place at the first meeting in January following an election year.  
The Board meets and organizes by electing from its members a President, First Vice President, and 
Second Vice President to serve two-year terms of office as outlined in Board policy GP104 Board 
Officers.  

E.D. Closed sessions shall be held as needed or requested by Board members or staff concerning 
permissible issues including those of (a) character, competence or health of an individualpersonnel, 
(b) negotiations, (bc) student appeals, (c) employee appeals, (d) negotiations, (de) property, (ef) 
pending or potential litigation, (f) employee appeals or (g) security.  A closed session shallmust 
appear as an agenda item and be publicly noticed as required.  Rules governing closed sessions are 
outlined in GP112 Closed Sessions of the Board. 

F.E. Study sessions will be scheduled as needed for the Board to review and discuss pending issues.  A 
study session mustshall appear as an agenda item and be publicly noticed as required.  Board action 
may be taken during a study session.  Study sessions shall be open to the public, and time may be 
provided for public comment if invited by the Board president. 

G.F. At its discretion or as required by state law, the Board may schedule public hearings where the Board 
shall for the purpose of receiveing public comment on specific topics of high public interest or 
concern.  Minutes of public hearings shall be prepared in summary form.  After official approval by 
the Board, summary minutes are open to the public.  A verbatim transcript of the proceedings will 
not be prepared. 
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H.G. The Board of Education does not conduct any meeting wherein the public business is discussed or 
transacted through electronic means where the members are not physically assembled.  However, 
Board members may attend and participate by electronic means in regular, special, or study session 
meetings of the Board in accordance with this policy and Utah Code 52-4-207.   

1) “Electronic means” is defined as attendance via telephone, video, or audio conferencing, or 
other electronic devicecommunication.  

2) Board members may attend and participate by electronic means in a regular or special 
Board meeting only when extenuating circumstances prevent a Board member from 
physically attending the meeting. 

3) A meeting at which one or more Board members attend and participate by electronic means 
shall be open to the public, except for periods in which the Board is in closed session.  

4)2) A quorum of the Board is required to be physically present at the meeting location for the 
meeting to proceed with electronic participation from Board member(s).When a Board 
meeting is conducted by electronic means without a quorum of the Board physically 
assembled, a means by which members of the public may electronically attend the meeting 
remotely shall be provided. An anchor location for the public to attend the Board meeting 
shall be provided, unless the Board President determines that an anchor location would 
present a substantial risk to the health or safety of those present at the anchor location. 

5)3) The electronic means used shall allow the public to hear any comments made by the Board 
member(s) participating by electronic means and allow the Board member(s) to hear the 
comments made by the public.  

6)4) A Board member participating by electronic means will be included in the recording of the 
Board meeting.  

5) Board members may attend and participate by electronic means in a Board meeting only 
when extenuating circumstances prevent a Board member from physically attending the 
meeting.  

7)6) A Board member who seeks to attend and participate by electronic means in a regular or 
special Board meeting shall notify the Board President at least 24 hours prior to a meeting 
and shall explain the extenuating circumstances that prevent the Board member from 
physically attending the meeting.  If such notification is not possible under the 
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circumstances, the Board member shall notify the Board President as soon as is reasonably 
possible of the request to attend by electronic means.  

7) At the commencement of the meeting, or at such time as any Board member initially joins 
electronically, the Board president shall identify for the record all those who are 
participating electronically.  A Board member who attends and participates in a regular or 
special Board meeting by electronic means shall identify for the recording the location from 
which he or she is participating, those present, and the extenuating circumstances that 
prevented the Board member from physically attending the meeting.  

8) A Board meeting at which one or more Board members attend and participate by electronic 
means shall be open to the public, except for periods in which the Board is in closed 
session. 

9) If the Board convenes in closed session, the Board member attending and participating by 
electronic means shall ensure confidentiality during that portion of the meeting.  

10) A Board member may attend and participate by electronic means in a maximum of two (2) 
regular or special Board meetings per school calendar year. Unless otherwise approved by 
the Board, additional requests to attend and participate by electronic means will be 
denied. 

I. Notwithstanding Section H above, the Board suspends until June 10, 2021 any provision in this 
policy which:  

1) requires a quorum of the Board members to be physically present for the Board to conduct 
a meeting through electronic means, or  

2) imposes any additional requirements for or limitation on a Board member participating 
through electronic means in a meeting.  

 

 

 

 

 

Revision history:  1/28/14, 3/28/17, 3/19/20, 9/22/20 
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The Board of Education shall meet at least once each month and may act as a group only within the 
confines of a meeting that complies with the requirements of the Utah Open Meeting Law.  

A. The Board shall hold a Board meeting at least once each month to conduct business. 

B. Recessed/reconvened meetings may be held at the discretion of the Board, since any legal meeting 
may be recessed to a specific time and place subject to statutory notice requirements. Only items on 
the agenda of the meeting recessed may be acted upon at the recessed meeting. 

C. Special Board meetings may be called by the President or at the written request of three members of 
the Board at any time.  Special Board meetings are meetings at which action may be taken and 
business conducted.  The time and date of a special Board meeting may be set during a regularly 
convened Board meeting.  

D. Closed sessions shall be held as needed or requested by Board members or staff concerning 
permissible issues including those of (a) character, competence or health of an individual, (b) student 
appeals, (c) employee appeals, (d) negotiations, (e) property, (f) pending or potential litigation, or 
(g) security.  A closed session shall appear as an agenda item and be publicly noticed as required.  
Rules governing closed sessions are outlined in GP112 Closed Sessions of the Board. 

E. Study sessions will be scheduled as needed for the Board to review and discuss pending issues.  A 
study session shall appear as an agenda item and be publicly noticed as required.  Board action may 
be taken during a study session.  Study sessions shall be open to the public, and time may be provided 
for public comment if invited by the Board president. 

F. At its discretion or as required by state law, the Board may schedule public hearings where the Board 
shall receive public comment on specific topics.  Minutes of public hearings shall be prepared in 
summary form.  After official approval by the Board, summary minutes are open to the public.  A 
verbatim transcript of the proceedings will not be prepared. 

G. Board members may attend and participate by electronic means in meetings of the Board in 
accordance with this policy and Utah Code 52-4-207.   

1) “Electronic means” is defined as attendance via telephone, video, or audio conferencing, or 
other electronic communication.  

2) When a Board meeting is conducted by electronic means without a quorum of the Board 
physically assembled, a means by which members of the public may electronically attend 

http://www.le.utah.gov/code/TITLE52/52_04.pdf
http://jordandistrict.org/wp-content/uploads/pg_gp112.pdf
https://le.utah.gov/xcode/Title52/Chapter4/52-4-S207.html
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the meeting remotely shall be provided. An anchor location for the public to attend the 
Board meeting shall be provided, unless the Board President determines that an anchor 
location would present a substantial risk to the health or safety of those present at the 
anchor location. 

3) The electronic means used shall allow the public to hear any comments made by the Board 
member(s) participating by electronic means and allow the Board member(s) to hear the 
comments made by the public.  

4) A Board member participating by electronic means will be included in the recording of the 
Board meeting.  

5) Board members may attend and participate by electronic means in a Board meeting only 
when extenuating circumstances prevent a Board member from physically attending the 
meeting.  

6) A Board member who seeks to attend and participate by electronic means in a Board 
meeting shall notify the Board President at least 24 hours prior to a meeting and shall 
explain the extenuating circumstances that prevent the Board member from physically 
attending the meeting.  If such notification is not possible under the circumstances, the 
Board member shall notify the Board President as soon as is reasonably possible of the 
request to attend by electronic means.  

7) At the commencement of the meeting, or at such time as any Board member initially joins 
electronically, the Board president shall identify for the record all those who are 
participating electronically.   

8) A Board meeting at which one or more Board members attend and participate by electronic 
means shall be open to the public, except for periods in which the Board is in closed 
session. 

9) If the Board convenes in closed session, the Board member attending and participating by 
electronic means shall ensure confidentiality during that portion of the meeting.  

 
 

 

Revision history:  1/28/14, 3/28/17, 3/19/20, 9/22/20 


	Agenda
	1.F. Discussion on Potential Revisions to Board Policy GP109 Construction of the Agenda
	2.A. Pledge of Allegiance
	2.B. Reverence
	2.C. Celebrating Schools
	2.D. Resolutions of Appreciation
	2.E. Board Member Recognitions
	2.F. Superintendent’s Recognitions
	3. General Business - Motion to Approve Consent Agenda Items
	3.A. Board Minutes
	Minutes- October 12, 2021
	Minutes- September 28, 2021


	4. General Business - Motion to Accept Consent Agenda
	4.A. Expenditures
	Sep Payroll Deposit
	Expenditure Report - September 2021.xlsx - Sheet1

	4.B. Financial Statements
	Financial report- September 30, 2021

	4.C. Personnel – Licensed and Education Support Professionals
	4.D. Recommendation to Issue Certificates for Home Instruction
	4.E. Non-compliance Report

	5. Bids
	5.A. Board of Education - Financial Advisor and Bond Election Services
	5.B. Board of Education - Bond Counsel Legal Services
	5.C. Bingham High School - Baseball Facilities

	6. Public Comments
	6.A. Comments by Elected Officials
	6.B. Patron Comments

	7. Special Business Items
	7.A. Recommendation to Approve Proposed Revisions to Administrative Policy AA419 Student Conduct and Dress
	AA419_-DRAFT_SIMPLE_06242021

	7.B. Recommendation to Approve Proposed Revisions to Board Policy GP111 Types of Meetings
	GP111 revised TENTATIVE redline
	GP111 revised TENTATIVE clean copy

	7.C. Consideration to Proceed with Potential Bond for 2022

	8. Information Items
	8.A. Superintendent’s Report

	9. Discussion Items
	9.A.   Committee Reports and Comments by Board Members

	10. Motion to Adjourn to Closed Session
	11.A. Character and Compentence of Individuals (Peronnel)
	11.B. Property
	11.C. Potential Litigation
	11.D. Negotiations
	11.E. Security

